ABDICK  9975PFA

PARTS LIST

CONFIDENTIAL |

This parts list also includes the optional accessories M a r s 9 9
for your convenience when ordering .



. 53307

{:5EZF S, Machine model No.

330

350

620 595

540 530 820 360 690

520 245

521

510

320
260
310
312
370

?ru.m L =L

LB

290
210
220
230

630

825

710

115

611

613 110
614

5561

553 552

455 654 556
545

550

570

120

de

ion si

Operat

skl

511

512

514

355

513

450

834
870

890

860

895

720

160

170

de

ion si

Non operat

%3]




CUT

CuUT

ABDIGK

PUBLICATION COMMENT SHEET

Use this feedback sheet to make us aware of the strengths and weaknesses of the material you have received.
Please comment on adequacy, quality, usability, format, content, etc. Specific errors or deficiencies should
be referenced by page and/or figure number.

Name and Address

Phone Date Title of Publication
Publication Part Number (P/N) Publication Form Number and Date (Rear Cover)
Page#/Figure# Description of Error or Deficiency (please be specific)

Please indicate here if you are requesting an answer:

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO:
A.B.Dick Company
5700 West Touhy Ave.
Niles, IL 60714-4609
Attn: Technical Media, MSN 90



SMALL OFFSET PRESS

ABDIGK. 9975PFA

PARTS LIST

NOTICE

THIS MANUAL CONTAINS CONFIDENTIAL, PROPRIETARY AND NON-PUBLIC INFORMATION OF
ITEK GRAPHIX CORP.DUPLICATION OR REPRODUCTION (IN WHOLE OR IN PART) OF THIS MANUAL
OR DISCLOSURE HEREQF TO UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS WITHOUT THE PRIORWRITTEN CONSENT
OF ITEK GRAPHIX CORP. IS PROHIBITED.




REL

/ SECTION INDEX

x B
& & AR
BE AR BB

Tla=wv +Ef

F2a=wy bR

f& M E

T30y bRAED

Fr=-UT) R 1

BB & & 5 5

Bed section

Main section

Feeder section

Master ejection section

Primary unit section

Secondary unit section

Master insertion section

Electrical section

Accessories section

Cover section

Blanket cleaning section

Chain delivery section

Part number index

110—170
210—290
310—380
450—455
510—540
945—570
990—595
611 —620
650
710—755
820—825
834—895

t+ 4 < 3 > /SECTION




Copyright 1990 A.B.Dick Company

Alirights reserved. This publication may not be duplicated, reproduced, or transmitted (in
whole or in part) in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, (including, without
limitation, photocopy, facsimile, recording, or any information storage and retrieval sys-
tem) without prior written consent of A.B.Dick Company.

Disclaimer of Warranties (Express and Implied)

While due care has been taken in the preparation of this manual, A.B.Dick Company makes
no representation or warranties with respect to the adequacy or accuracy hereof and
specifically disclaims any implied warranties of merchantibility or fitness for any particular
purpose. Further, A.B.Dick Company reserves the right to revise this publication and to
make changes (both substantial and insubstantial in nature) in the contents hereof from
time to time hereafter without obligation of A.B.Dick Company to notify any person or
organization of such revisions or changes.

Safety Warning

Safety devices have been installed as original equipment for your protection and safety.
The removal, disconnection, or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety
interlock, or other safety or protective device comprising part of the equipment described
herein poses an undue safety hazard and the same is strictly prohibited.

Disclaimer of Liability

A.B.Dick Company disclaims any responsibility or liability for personal injury, death, or
property damage caused by or arising out of (i) the removal, disconnection, or alteration
of any safety guard, protective cover, safety interlock, or other safety or protective device
comprising part of the equipment described herein, (ii) the use of any parts other than
the parts supplied by A.B.Dick Company, or (iii) the failure of the person or persons
operating the equipment described herein or servicing or repairing the same to observe
all operating and safety procedures and warnings contained herein.

Trademarks
A.B.Dick is a registered trademark of A.B.Dick Company.

FCC Warning (FCC Rules apply to U.S.A. only.)

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in
a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment
in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will
be required to correct the interference at his own expense.



PREFACE

Thank you for purchasing our small offset press.



N—Y )X FDFELE

.53 &S
ZON—YYR ML, BRBRENTL—TFTIZHFTAIAMEYRFTHRBLTWET.
FRENIZSHTEINIEASAMIBRTOAE-BEE V3V EBE" LQUET.

B £ av BB

5330Z 110

S _—E.——-’—"‘"’/ I avERY.
. BHERT.

* o avESR, BELEY VA VHR—RITG o LBESEVLET.

2.RX=YYRFDRA, WA
1) BREXH®RTILE, BAESKAY LSS

B'3; YN AAY: T HLa v EBEERDOITS

520 245 540 530 820 360 590 - 620 595 0 10
521

510

611
120 5l0 550 456 564 566 553 562 56t 813 q1p
545 614

5330 13 111




How to use the parts list
1. Section number

This parts list is divided into machine sections and each section has a number.

( Example ) Section number

_ __E___,...—-—"""-’ Section number

Machine model number

% This number includes both the machine model number and
the section number.

2. How to use the parts list

1) To find the part number ( when ordering the part )

Find the section number needed
Part to replace on this illustration of the machine.

520 245 540 530 620 0 500 820 585 B0 330
521

510

20
250
880 20
@ - -
310
0 a2
n 315
20 an
Ll 620

. 3
120 570 550 455 554 555 553 552 851 613
55 614

5330 13 111

sEsRRION M.

2) To find the section number and the position identificaiton number
of the part in the illustration when knowing the part number

To find the section number and
the position identification number,
use the part number index at the
end of this manual.




B X / CONTENTS

oL avES s . . R
section No. o avsg section name Page
IRy FED> <IBed section[>
5330 Z 110 T4 —HF—RwE FEeder Dag -+ - trerrrerrerirrieninirnerieiir e 10
5330 Z 115 ARy K Main Ded rr-eerrrrerrerrmnnnermrrnsnnieriiees s e 12
5330 Z 120 Tk Variable Speed « e 14
5330 Z 160 ‘Ujﬁi /\’)b‘j VaIVE trreerrrerrririniiiiiier s s 18
5330 Z 170 Ry TRE PUMP PIPINg »+oveeeeersrmsemsssssusmmrsnnsrnissssssssaens 20
XA D <IMain section>
5330 Z 210 RAH (OPS) Cylinder pressure (OPS) e 24
5330 Z 220 AN (NOPS) Cylinder pressure (NOPS) s+srereviimmsnnnniinens 28
5330 Z 230 Eﬂﬁ Impression Cylinder ........................................... 30
5330 Z 240 N Blanket CYlind@r -+ e srrerermmsnssinnissiinesiis 32
5330 Z 245 Iﬂﬁ%ﬁg Vertical adjustment ............................................ 36
5330 Z 250 I8 ) DIIV@ ++reerreerrermnersesssssasssssscsssessesssssssssessasssssssssssnes 38
5330 Z 260 h L#h Cam SHAFL +++eevesrersessmnmsmiinsinis st esse e reas 42
5330 Z 290 KoL —A Main FFAM@ =--rrervererseesrnsrernemmsssmaraesisnsesssnrassasaressnne 44
<IEHED <|Feeder section[>
5330 Z 310 J4—KF—TIL FOed table - rerrrrrrrrrrsrrrraeemaianatraneerersneseny e 46
5330 Z 312 FHERIER Multi-size paper pile board e 48
5330 Z 315 T4 = —TL—-L FOEAEr frame -+ -rrrrrrrerrrrrrrnerrrrsarasrnasencessnrsasssnans 50
5330 Z 320 R=R=HA K PAPBI QUIGE «rerrererersssersserssimmsersssrniseniseaserssenesies 52
5330 Z 330 H4 3 BRE SUCLION drive --+eer-srrersrmrermmmraronsnnrerrte st 56
5330 Z 350 Jyu—FO—7— FOad rOIlEF «++rrrerrrerrrrrremsirssrmmerra s s rrsnransess s e e 60
5330 Z 355 I4—H—K—F FOOABT DOAIG ++rsrerrresseesrssecsresssessressassssssssssssssssnes 64
5330 Z 360 RS U= 3 Y PADPBE INSBILION +rrerresressssssssessssssssssssssrssssssssssssons 68
5330 Z 370 T4—FF—TILRR Paper feed table lifting ---- e wereeeesmsrenereereecens 72
5330 Z 380 NA kA kA==, T4 — FL/3— Height control bar. Fead lever « i 76
< HERR &R > <]Master ejection section>
5330 Z 450 $1 T A 9 ﬁ'f ‘;;I 9 ‘:/ 3 W} 1st master eiection.........a ...................................... 80
5330 Z 455 $2TARAE—ATTH 3y 2nd MAaster @JECtion «ws- e srsrersrrmssrmsnrrsrinsraniens 84
4 2F, KEBD <JIink, water section[>
5330 Z 510 BIAVETL—L S INK FEAMEG +vverererrersesssmmennsissessesmesssnsmmareseseecres 88
5330 Z 511 Bl1A0FT74H T 18t INK fOUNTAIN ++rrrrrrresremsnsemsemsenmnenaseasssannesnsnssns 90
5330 Z 512 B1AL—Faorya—-5— 15t 0SCIllating rofler « v e, 94
5330 Z 513 BI1A4UFFLL—=T4 27 0—F— 1st ink oscillating roller----:---rerraercnninences 98
5330 z 514 %1 7*EAD—§— 1st form roller -rosreerrrrererriiiini e 100
5330 Z 520 &f’FL’/\'— Operation [gver +«+ sseeeervresreresinntinnennuiiiei i, 104
5330 Z 521 %1 *i%g 15t Water CONLrol rrerrrrrrrrrrrsrr s, 108
5330 Z 530 ®w1AkD—5— 1St WALBE TOHEE <rsrrrerresrerrereirimemremereraureesrseensisens 112
5330 Z 535 A== FHFIIYY  SUDEr QQUAMAGIC *++r-rrreersresssssssssierssramsnsnsnassennses 116

Super aquamagic



CONTENTS

o 3ES

section No. o3t section name ::g:
b330 Z 540 %1 Hﬁmﬂ 1st master cy"nder ................................................ 118
5330 Z 545 &2 iR HR 2nd master Cylinder +-s-rssrrssesrsnrrssscennceerernenenns 122
5330 Z 550 % 2 ’( ;’*j I/—A 2nd ink FramM@ -+ rr vrrerrstrreiiiiric i rens 126
5330 Z 551 B4 X740 FY 2nd iNK FOUNTAIN-++++++esseemermerermreeresrosnssneseeeensensones 128
5330 Z 552 B2A L —Fo ¥ —5— 2nd OSCIllating rollEr «++eresreseerrsresmsnrminiininaienaes 132
5330 Z 553 B2AUF¥F L —FT 42 O0—=5— 2nd ink oscillating roller - -rrrrmrrererreness 136
5330 Z 554 F27A4—LO—-5— 20 FOIM FOIIGF w++ereereemereceeresrmesererssressessessensesresseas 138
5330 Z 555 % 2 7](iﬁ§ 2nd water CONtrol ==t rorererirmiieiii s 142
5330 Z 556 goxn—5— 2N WELEE [OI@F *rr+eerersrerrrerrmcrarerressserrnersasaresraresses 146
5330 Z 570 E2U4—-L0—5—EF 2nd FOrm rollar drive e seeersresiicrecrsnrrssierrerennns 150
<R ER D> <IMaster insertion section[>
5330 Z 590 %1 77\9 —4 :/"j'ﬁ“/ I 1st master insertion <= 152
5330 Z 595 B2RARA—A Y —2 3y 2nd master iNSertion -+ e 156
ATRED> <lElectrical section[>
5330 Z 611 HEA Y H 2 (100/115V) Control box (100/115V) wrererrersrririririonerinrceecncnnes 162
5330 Z 613 H@KR o X (230V/HW/CE) Control box (230V/HW/CE) s eseermrermrenmrininninns 164
5330 Z 614 HERY 2 2 (Z4200V) Control box (Three phase 200V) «+weereeresseenas 168
5330 Z 620 BERAYYI R OPEration hOX: -+ e srmrsrrsrmrsssmssssnmmnressinssiisissisions 170
5330 Z 630 HERBRE StatiC BHMINATOr--+++rrererrrserirrisresrmrermraressnresrurersaenas 172
5330 Z 640 AU — COUNLEY +++ereresmsssssnmmsnsenesressesseeesssessasssseneseeseresees 174
<t ESERD <]Accessories section[>
K330 Z 650 ﬁﬁ& ACCOSSOMIBS *r- - r=rrrstrrrrsrtserststseserssnarsarsnssnrassnranss 176
5330 Z 680 F—=TAL Y= — TAPE INSOrtar -« vesesrsesereriseoreonmmnmrransnsnenesnas 178
VA <]Cover section>
5330 Z 70 HX— (OPS) COVEr (OPS) rrervrsmmmsirinsiisibsstitencscacseneesressnsenens 180
5330 Z 720 H /38— (NOPS) COVEE (NOPS) ++srssressssesseninassassissimsssastsssssssessonns 184
5330 Z 750 e HhNR— SBTEly COVEE -+rrrrrrrsssserssnnnressinssisnrnesssesenssessaasesies 188
5330 Z 756 REHAN—= (RRB—A Y =33 ) Safety cover (Master insertion) - wsseseeeeecnes 192
4TS oy MRBED> <]Blanket cleaning section>
5330 Z 820 B1TS5vhry bk 15t IANKEE CIOANING --rrrrrssrssrssssssssssssssssssassnnrrrire 194
5330 Z 825 % 2 75 :117' Wl I\%# 2nd blanket c'eaning ............................................ 198
JFxz—FYNY—5> <]Chain delivery section[>
5330 Z 834 WL —=X 7’11_%! Powder SPray device ro -t 202
b330 Z 860 7L —L4 (CD) Frame (CD) - rrresermmiiininiiiiiin e, 206
5330 Z 870 ﬁme Chain delivery g”pper ........................................ 210
5330 Z 880 & LIFERE) Stand 1ifing drive e 212



B R / CONTENTS

€3 VES i . . . Pr
section No. o avg section name Page
5330 Z 885 H#EF—T I (CD) Paper delivery table (CD) « e serermmscimisnisuiinas 216
5330 Z 890 H4 RHA4 B (CD) Side guide (CD) -rrrrererreerrsersmmmrermnennsrerenns 220
5330 Z 895 Ky HA R (CD) BACK GUide (CD)++rsrerresrrressessserssmrmssensassesssecsssnnns 924

<MHESHESID <|Part number index[>



5330z 110

s aES
SECTION NUMBER

2 oar

SECTION

71’_5\\_[\\\1})}.\\

FEEDER BED

10



7»{_9\\_[\\\9#\\

FEEDER BED

w7V av
SECTION

Av—7 ORSIRERCRBELTE FRADT,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

Iy B

| 5330z 110 |

SECTION NUMBER

oy FEBSTELL T A,
% ,indicate the set number

N EEFe/ PR as/ cOMPONENT parTs RART NAME i
1 9670102008 JYYLE“IWEF M10X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X20 16
3 5330 13 111-1 J%3h9F BRACKET 4
4 5330 11 170-6 J1-3%-ANyf~ FEEDER BED 1
5> 5300 61 122-1 F5oAHANN- TRANSFORMER COVER 1
100v 100V

6 5300 61 124-1 FIOANNN - TRANSFORMER COVER 1
230v 230V

7 98702004 F55R2 YT2A-759B-56 TRANSFORMER YT2A-759B-56 1
100v 100v

7 98705012 PSR YT25-759B-56 TRANSFORMER YT2S-759B-56 1
230V 7 230v

8 9642041014 A3 M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X1D 8
100v 100V

8 9642041014 FANIZI _M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
230v 230V

9 9710040008 NN pN 2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 8
100V 100V ‘ i

9 9710040008 N“RYNpvr M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
230V 230V

10 9716040014 ESYYAv2R M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 4

12 5290 14 120 IV PYFAN-R JACK BASE 2

13 9660100014 Y M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2

14 5330 61 442-2 7%S559h BRACKET 1

15 5330 61 623 F522 PT=19 ASSY TRANSFORMER PT-19 1

16 99779 13- 26B-2203-01 NOISE FILTER ZGB-2203-01 1

17 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 2

18 9642051014 FASI29% M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4

100V , 100V

18 9642051014 FANa2IN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 8

230v ' 230v

19 9710050008 NNy phe M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4

100v 100v

19 9710050008 AN R8N HN2r M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8

230V 230V

20 9716100014 ES4%hAvz M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 3

11



5330z 115

l
L

s B5
SECTION NUMBER

toar

SECTION

AIEANY RS

MAIN BED

y <
._.,/ ,;,,
\ ! \
o
.

12



v e vBS

,|‘ W A\Y ,t N :/

RoENTIR S;E%?ON SECTION NUMBER, 330z 115 '

MAIN BED A7—7 OBZIHUGTRBELTEXEHADT, €y FBEETHEIL TS,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Mo %&E?g ggﬁTmm %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME ﬁ%
1 9670102008 YEYRENILE M10X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10x20 16
2 9710100008 Ny “h*zx M10 SPRING WASHER M10 16
3 5330 13 111-1  7%5459¢F BRACKET 4
4 5330 11 110-8  A“YpN BED 1
5 5290 14 120 IV PYEAN-R JACK BASE 4
6 9660100014 FT9b M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 8
8 9672102014 oYhZwM btk M10Xx20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X20 2
9 5330 11 181 J°L-b PLATE 4

10 9672102514 gYhz&“ bt M10X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X25 8

11 9672104514 gYha&“ bt M10X45 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10X45 6

17 9670051001 YEYRKNILEF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2

19 5330 61 423-1 7%“359F BRACKET 1

20 9710030008 NN xgvhvzr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4

21 99920 2P0 FAN 1

100v,200Vv 100v.,200v

21 99953-1 27> SP101A-1123HBT FAN SP101A-1123HBT 1

115V 115V

21 99954 270 FAN 1

230V 230V
22 9642031414 FANIRIN M3IX14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 4
23 5330 11 113 KRN -(115V) HOLDER (115V) 1
23 5330 11 114-1 2349} BRACKET 1
CED3D FOR CE SPEC.

24 98895 7YY SR-5N-5 BUSHING SR-5N-5 1
CE23aD FOR CE SPEC.

25 99923 FPIOhN~FN PG-47 FAN GUARD PC-47 1
CEJ39 FOR CE SPEC.

26 9716030014 ES9“hvr M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 4
CED3Y FOR CE SPEC.

27 9660030014 FYk M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 4
CEJ39 FOR CE SPEC.

28 9716100014 E29%hvx M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 8

29 9710050014 NN RYNHAN R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2

30 9642051014 FAavaxIY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2

31 5344 74 314 FNNTI29403A021TN\ND NUMBER PLATE 1

13



DY T
VARIABLE SPEED

2oiar
SECTION

o3BT
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 120

14




_{27:‘/3\/; -t'?“/a'/ﬁ‘%" 8
SECTION SECTION NUMBERL'533OZ 120 7

*7—5®%ﬂﬁ$ﬁfﬁ8ﬁbféiﬁ&®?,ﬂvk§%?ﬁibf<ﬁ3w
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

\JYT

VARIABLE SPEED

because they are available only as a set.

Y £ BART N %EQE/COMPONENT PARTS W @ NAME i
5300 12 210 NOVIOF=-L ASSY VARIABLE SPEED WORM ASSY 1
5,9,10,15
5330 12 310 ADJVIINg VARIABLE SPEED SHAFT 1
23,24,33,34
1 9642055014 FAava1239N M5X50 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X50 4
2 5330 61 665 T-3- ASSY MOTOR ASSY 1
3 95111015 FYPAYEY 4GN12.5L GEAR HEAD 4GN12.5L 1
4 5330 12 511 PAFEPIY BRACKET 1
5 9410302008 A7° Yo%ty 3Xx20 SPRING PIN 3x20 2
6 9642051014 FANYIRIY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
7 9710050008 NN2YNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
8 5330 12 512 V31 b JOINT 1
9 5300 12 212 DIk SHAFT 1
10 5290 12 213 N7 GEAR 1
11 9660050014 TYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4
12 9642040814 FANIRIN M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
13 5300 21 424 J°L=F PLATE - 2
15 5290 12 211 V559 BRACKET 1
16 9710060008 NV RYANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 5
17 9670061208 VyUbki™bbd M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 é
18 9660080014 7Y M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
19 9721100008 E-29% E-10 E-RING E-10 1
20 5290 12 413 te o PIN 1
21 5290 12 412-3 . 3% SCREW 1
22 5290 12 411 te PIN 1
23 5290 12 313 P-4 ARM 1
24 9411403600 FT-N°~E°2 4X36 TAPER PIN 4X36 2
25 5290 12 314 STEE LOCK COLLAR 1
26 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 6
27 9670064508 YoYbrtNIbd M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 1
28 9684060608 FPARDIN M6X6 SET SCREW Mé6Xé6 3
29 5290 12 320 PAY N BUSHING 2
30 97313 ATYF VX=5-1C22 SWITCH VX-5-1C22 2
31 5330 61 434 IVSHYp BRACKET 1
32 9710030008 NNRYVANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
33 5290 12 312 WP GEAR 1
34 5330 12 311 \IVIINT SHAFT 1
35 9642031414 FANYIRIN M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 4
36 5330 11 163-2 *-3-hN“- MOTOR COVER 2
37 5290 12 316 AbYne - STOPPER 1
38 5330 12 520 NDV23906 CAM ) 1
39 5330 12 513 IVS5Yb BRACKET 1
40 5330 33 612 teo PIN 1
41 5330 61 610 HeTOYIADA~R- VARIABLE RESISTOR 1
42 9684082008 FAzrIY M8X20 SET SCREW M8X20 2
43 5330 15 200-1 AovY97°-1- VARIABLE SPEED PULLEY 1
44 90906 AVMFE- 6X6X36 KEY 6X6X36 1
45 97065 ATYF K11M76003380 SWITCH K11M76003380 1
) 115v,230V 115v,230vV
45 97095 AZ~FATIYF SWITCH 1
100v.,200V 100v,200V
46 9672061614 aYhIak bk M6X16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X16 4
47 9716060014 CS3¥“hvzr M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 4
48 97034 T-3- 750W 200v MOTOR 750W 200V 1
3J9 3 PHASE -
48 97035-1 t-2- 100/200v 750W MOTOR 100/200v 750w 1
48 97060 T-2- 750W 1157230V MOTOR 750W 1157230V 1
49 5330 61 433 2V35Yh BRACKET 1
50 9684050508 FARSIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 1

15



R w7vay ARSI [ 5330z 120 |
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

VARIABLE SPEED A7—7 ORFREZTRBELTEERAOT, &y FEFTEXLTLLEE.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

NQ fﬁygg EEITMN&NQ %@gg/COMPONENT PARTS l\iART NAME ‘.S‘E'if"

aP oo _ y

51 95118 P7F1I-3~- VALZ ACTUATOR VALZ 2

52 5330 12 414=2 h5- COLLAR 1

53 9710080008 nvr¥vprr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 , 1

54 98898 YA AR N RUBBER BUSHING 1
FEL] FOR CE SPEC.

16



17



5330z 160

tosarE%S
SECTION NUMBER

oy

SECTION

FUhAINNMLON
VALVE

18



IV e RS

i w W\ B v
FURINN T s;c{r?oN SECTION NumBrg 23307 160 ]
VALVE *v—?@%%ﬁ&ﬂ?ﬁﬁ@bf%iﬁ&@?,ﬁyﬁ%%?&ﬁbf(ﬁéh
¥hen ordering items marked % ;indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N % FE/SEE M BEs/ coMpoNENT PARTS o\ NAME i
1 9642051014 FANIxO™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
2 9710050008 NN aY“pvzr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
3 5300 16 514 N HOLDER 1
4 5300 16 513 AJ°yoon SPRING 1
5 5330 16 422 ENZ-Wik-A2 10X17X1000 HOSE 10X17X1000 1
6 91211 H=ANN Y HOSE BAND 16 3
7 5290 34 152-1 Z=w7° NIPPLE 2
8 5310 16 511 AN VALVE 1
9 5330 16 516 ENZ-#i-2 10X17X450 HOSE 10X17X450 1

10 5330 82 855 ENZ-Ib#-2 10Xx13X2000 HOSE 10X13X2000 1

11 5300 16 512 AZ°-lb SPOOL 1

12 9670041008 VEYRECILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4

13 9710040008 NN rY“pvz SPRING WASHER M4 4

14 97604 JL/JAIEY AS-10N AC115V SOLENOID AS-10N AC115V 1

15 9670061208 VYEYRENMILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2

16 5310 16 515 IVNSHYb BRACKET 1

17 9660040014 TYF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4

18 9670051001 YyYbRE“EF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2

19 5310 34 152 —Y2°i NIPPLE 1

19



— L. s BE ' —
KOO NTHh tovar SECTION NﬁMBER 5330z 170

PUMP PIPING SECTION

20



oV g Iy VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A~ —7 OMBHARTRBBELTIELADT, €y FBETELLTLESL,

W¥hen ordering items marked % sindicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

V79 NTho | 53307 170 |

PUMP PIPING

o ty &S /SET Mo e

P AR
HBmES/PART N T ONAME

E'K %
Wags/ COMPONENT PARTS I b

5290 16 200-4 IP-%°27° ASSY AIR PUMP ASSY 1

5,7,23,24,29-37,52-57,59,60,62-69,73,74

91100-2 _IP~-K°27° ASSY AIR PUMP ASSY 1
29,68,69
1 5330 17 127 EMZ-Ibf-2 10X17X1080 HOSE 10X17X1080 1
2 91211 H=ANNTPN 16 HOSE BAND 16 5
3 5290 34 152-1 Z=9wJ° NIPPLE P
5 9670052008 YYrktIbh M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
6 5330 17 123 INLNoK~-A 9X15%X1200 HOSE 9X15X1200 4
7 5290 16 311 hi BOTTLE 2
8 5290 17 120~1 IP=-8-Z11 AIR TERMINAL 1
9 9710050008 NY2YSANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 7
10 9642051014 FANI2IN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
12 99770 I27%o%- 40 250V CAPACITOR 40 250wV 1
13 9710040008 NN YAV M4 SPRING WASHER M4 1
14 9642041014 FANIRIN M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 1
15 97093 AZ-PAIYF SWITCH 1
16 9684061608 FARIY M6X16 SET SCREW M6X16 1
YUK, R0V JAPAN,1 PHASE
16 9684082008 FAza™ M8X20 SET SCREW M8X20 1
18 5290 16 111 7°-1-(60HZ) PULLEY(60HZ) 1
18 5290 16 112 72°=-9Y~(50HZ) PULLEY(50HZ) 1
18 5330 16 111-1 70 -1~ PULLEY 1
. 60HZ(Zvk°Z,35YD) 60HZ (JAPAN,1 PHASE)
18 5330 16 112-1 27°-1- PULLEY 1
SO0HZ (ZWk°2,22V%9) S50HZ(JAPAN,1 PHASE)
19 90101 vALlbh A-35 V-BELT A-35 1
60HZ 60HZ
19 90102 VA“LbE A-36 V-BELT A-36 1
50HZ 50H2Z
22 95103 ¥-3- 200v 400w MOTOR 200v 400W 1
ZYk°u,3Y0 JAPAN,3 PHASE
22 95104-1 £-5%- SC-KR 100/200v MOTOR SC-KR 100/200v 400w 1
ZUKCD,30Y0 JAPAN,1 PHASE
22 97020 t-3- 230V 400W MOTOR 230V 400W 1
22 97051 t-5- 115v 400W CCW MOTOR 115V 400W CCW 1
23 91240 —W7°0W 3/4 NIPPLE 3/4 5
24 91233 45 TN 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1
25 9672051214 gYhokvcibb M5X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X1?2 2
26 9710060008 NN xYNhHNr M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
27 9716060014 ESH“Hv2r M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2
28 9672081614 aYha&vIbE M8X16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X16 4
29 5290 16 215-1 IP-#k°27° AIR PUMP 1
30 91237 ZW72°h 1/8 NIPPLE 1/8 1
31 91236 Tk 1/8 ELBOW 1/8 1
32 5290 16 411 ne-r17° PIPE 1
33 5290 16 418 VNSV BRACKET 1
34 5290 16 417 PR ENIN BRACKET 1
35 91234 Tt 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1
36 5290 16 212 FpPwyJ° CAP 2
37 91231 INU21 3/4X3/8 BUSHING 3/4X3/8 2
39 9410302008 A2°Uoo%E°y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
40 5300 17 114 AECT PN SPINDLE 1
41 5290 17 113 NP VALVE 1
42 9642053014 FANIxIY M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 6
43 9650052014 JIb¥3329% M5X20 SCREW M5X20 2
44 5300 12 224 2°L-F PLATE 2
45 5300 17 117 YIZ(PLHNU-) KNOBC(IVORY) 2
45 5310 17 117-1 UIZ(AN=-00% =) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2

21



K I7°NTHhY

PUMP PIPING

IV sV
SECTION

¥hen ordering items
because they are available only as a set.

kI Vs VES

| 5330z 170

|

SECTION NUMBER

marked

Av—7 ORSFRESTRBELTEFHAOT, &y FESTEXLTLESN,
,indicate the set number

N 5 FE/3E0 " BBEE/componenT PaRTS BT NAME e

i} 0 i ) Q'ty
46 5300 17 116 hne - ' COVER 2
47 5290 17 115 AR FYAS SPRING 2
48 5300 17 112 AEC MM SPINDLE 1
49 91212 fi-ANNDEPY 25 HOSE BAND 25 2
50 5290 17 111 N PA VALVE 1
51 5290 17 119 7527° CLAMP 1
52 91251 JR3YEALIWNAYI° W6 OIL CUP 6 1
53 5290 16 412-1 *PY7° CAP 1
54 90507 0-1129% P=-46 O0-RING P-46 1
55 91150 - WICK 1
56 5290 16 414 o] BOTTLE 1
57 5290 16 413 TYh NUT 1
58 5330 16 423 Ev--piki-2 10X17X1100 HOSE 10X17X1100 1
59 91232 ThRIEH 3/4 ELBOW 3/4 1
60 912040 HK=-A=WI°IL PT3/4 HOSE NIPPLE PT3/4 1
61 5330 16 421 EN--ti=A 15X22X1050 HOSE 15X22X1050 1
62 5290 16 312 nevEo PACKING 2
63 5290 16 314 A2° 9N SPRING 2
64 5290 16 316 25" SCREW 2
65 5290 16 313 I13 - FILTER 2
66 5290 16 315 nNYIP- WASHER , 2
67 9664050014 FI3H9FWE M5 WING NUT M5 2
68 5290 16 226 70 -1~ PULLEY 1
69 9670081608 VYN IbE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 1
70 98897 ANLINYDL RUBBER BUSHING 1

CEY3D FOR CE SPEC.

71 90904 ANN)E- 5X5X28 KEY 5X5X28 1
72 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
—Wik° o, R0V JAPAN,1 PHASE
72 9660080014 7Y+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 K
73 5290 16 416 JANMD NOZZLE 1
74 5290 16 419 PRl E FILTER 1

22



23



FY99L (OPS)
CYLINDER PRESSURE (OPS)

€oar
SECTION

toaES
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 210

=
=

T?
®' _®9¢
2

(2

AP 2
3

24



PYo1L (OPS)

CYLINDER PRESSURE

vV a v

(0OPS)

SECTION

Av—7 ORFREFTRBELTEEHADT, ko FEBCTELLTES .
When ordering items marked %
because they are available only as a set.

LAV 3=

SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 210

l

sindicate the set number

N mh'Ee BART M Basn/COMPONENT PARTS i N7 NAME i
5330 21 610z LNY - LEVER 1
43,84
5330 21 6502-3 LMY= ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
43,44
5330 21 700 ALLUNN= ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
2,43,53,99,100 -
5330 21 7102-1 hLun™- CAM LEVER 1
43,53
5330 21 730z P-0 ARM 1
43,50
5330 21 800 hLUNY- ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
2,43,56,99,100
5330 21 81072-1 hLunv- CAM LEVER 1
] 43,56
5330 21 820z P-4 ARM 1
43,57
5330 21 84012 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
43,70
5330 22 110z P-4 ARM 1
) 77,80
1 5290 22 210 ANT by GUIDE 3
2 9721070008 E-U29" E-7 E-RING E-7 17
3 9662080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
4 5290 22 222 . KbAN = HOLDER 6
5 5330 22 221 YA YA SPRING 3
6 5290 22 224 Yavg BLOCK 3
7 9670083508 YyYbHCIbd M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 6
8 5290 22 223 Y- WASHER 3
9 90711 QYho23vh M8 231 HEXAGON NUT M8 2TYPES 3
70 90685 — 0Yh7FYF M8 391 EA ) HEXAGON NUT M8 3TYPES LEFT 2
11 9721050008 E-JD9% E=-5 E-RING E-5 4
12 5330 21 561 27 LINK 1
13 5330 21 563 Eeu PIN 2
14 9721100008 E-1J29% E-10 E-RING E=-10 9
15 5300 59 565-1 A7°yyo™ SPRING 3
16 5290 21 161 NNRhy SPRING STUD 2
17 5290 21 319 YYALNFVA SPRING 2
18 5290 22 441 E°S PIN 2
19 5330 22 420  7-b ARM 7
20 9672052514 oWhENIbEF M5X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5XZ25 2
21 9660050014 FYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 5
22 5290 21 313 Ln® - LEVER 2
23 9710050008 NNrYN AN MS SPRING WASHER M5 3
24 5290 21 315 2VUF LATCH ] 2
25 9721120008 E-122% E-12 ~ E-RING E-12 2
26 5290 29 316 EEIE WASHER 2
27 5330 22 415-1 ARYEN OPS STUD OPS 2
28 5330 52 264 Vg LINK 1
29 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
30 9710100008 v avzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 8
31 9660100014 7Y+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 3
32 5330 21 547 ce PIN 1
33 5330 21 530 L - LEVER 1
34 5330 21 542 AZYEN STUD ) 1
35 5340 21 151 Ul LINK 1
36 5290 21 316 AL NIA SPRING 1
37 9721040008 E-N22% E-4 E-RING E-4 5
38 9716060014 ES9vh“2x M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2
39 5330 21 550 o9 L INK 1

25




FY91L (OPS)

CYLINDER PRESSURE (OPS)

vV av
SECTION

7YV a3 v ET
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 210 |

A7 —7 ORHREFTRBBLTCEELEADT, ¥y FHESTEXLTLHEEY,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N w4'Ea/Phtrn  magh COMPONENT PARTS M . "AME i
40 9670062008 YEYEENILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 2
41 5330 21 662 hne - COVER 1
42 5290 29 412 hto-5-1T192 CAM ROLLER INNER RING 2
43 5290 21 612 PAEEF! BUSHING 7
44 5330 21 650-3 LN“- LEVER 1
45 5330 21 661 ARY RN STUD 1
46 90457 aYhbVTo b PHSS8 ROD END PHSS8 2
47 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
48 5330 21 722 IPY LINK 2
49 5290 29 311 Yy P- WASHER 1
50 5330 21 730 P-b ARM 1
51 5330 21 833-1 ARYLM STUD 3
52 5330 21 721 IFY; LINK ) 1
53 5330 21 710-1 LM%~ LEVER j 1
54 5330 21 621-3 ARYPM STUD 3
55 5330 21 831-1 Yu72 LINK 1
56 5330 21 810-1 LN“- LEVER 1
57 5330 21 820 P-b ARM 1
58 5330 21 832 IRV LINK 1
59 5330 21 562 IFY LINK 1
60 9670041208 YyYRRNILE M4XT12  HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé&4X12 4
61 9710040008 NN2REVANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
62 97632 YU/J1FY AS-05N AC115V SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 1
63 5300 33 561-2 E°2 PIN 1
64 90628 ATWI°E®Y SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
65 5310 52 652 INS5Yh _ BRACKET 1
66 9710060008 NS 2IVANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
67 9642061414 FANIRIY M6X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW Mé6X14 2
68 9660040014 IYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 6
69 91710001 ANC -4 - SPACER 2
70 5330 21 840 P-4 ARM 1
71 5330 21 671 P=b ARM 1
72 90463 oYbYI PN PHSSL ROD END PHSS8L 2
73 9670082508 JEYRRNILF M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 1
74 90720 o%731Yh ANOZ LOCK NUT ANO2 1
75 90721 , aY779aP- AWD2 LOCK WASHER AWD02 1
76 5290 22 142 AN STUD 1
77 5330 22 110 P-4 ARM 1
78 906472 NYE4v a2 B8 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B8 1
79 5290 22 121 E°> PIN ,WW 1
80 5290 22 161 PAFEF! BUSHING 1
82 5330 22 430 P-4 ARM ] 1
83 5290 52 233 E°o PIN 1
84 5330 21 610 LN - LEVER 1
85 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
86 5330 21 633 PRI WASHER 1
87 5330 21 630 IFY LINK . 1
88 5330 21 330-1 Y272 LINK 1
89 5290 54 543 SEY L SPRING STUD 1
91 9670061208 UEYRESILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 6
92 5290 21 521 A2° I SPRING 1
93 9670063508 YrYEEILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
94 5330 21 664 ARUne - STOPPER 1
95 5330 25 533 9 (I39F9%) LINK (DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL) 1
96 5330 25 534 N7 (I5Y9FY¥) LINK (DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL) 1
97 5330 25 540-1 Y22(259FY%) LINK (DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL) 1
98 90700 UFTYF M8 } U-NUT M8 3
99 90318 #Y-bANPYDIN 6081212 BALL BEARING 6087z 2
100 5290 29 313 IYIP- WASHER ] 2

26



PY91L (OPS)

CYLINDER PRESSURE

(0PS)

IV
SECTION

Av—7 OGIE

Iy vEBE
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 210 |

ﬁﬁfﬁﬁﬁbf%iﬁ&@f,ﬁv%%ﬁf&ibf(ﬁéw

¥hen ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number

because they are available on

ly as a set.

ty RS /SET N

N shda/PART N MEn/cOMPONENT PARTS Mo N NAME i

ab oo ¥
102 5330 21 332 VU1 hn™ - COVER FOR SOLENOID 1
103 9716040014 ES4“h“ 2z M4 ) PLAIN WASHER M4 2
104 5330 21 672 Eey PIN 1
105 90692 ¥S51N\N 2 L10 FLUSH SPRING L10 1
106 5290 29 312 Yo y- WASHER 1
107 5340 21 563 AbYne - STOPPER 1
108 9715060014 ESY“h“zx M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2

27



53302 220

o3 B8
SECTION NUMBER

RV

SECTION

F¥91L (NOPS)

CYLINDER PRESSURE (NOPS)

28



Y910 (NOPS)

CYLINDER PRESSURE

IV

(NOPS)

SECTION

*v—?@%%ﬂﬁ&fﬂkﬁbf%iﬁh@@,tykgﬁfﬁibt(ﬁéw
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

IV vrBe
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 220

|

yindicate the set number

No. ﬁ%ggg/gingm %EQE/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gg
5330 22 150z P-4 ARM 1
12,16
5330 22 300 12PYFI9ELINT IMPRESSION ADJUSTMENT SHAFT 1
24-36

1 9662080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
2 90711 aYhorvr M8 231 HEXAGON NUT M8 2TYPES 3
3 5290 22 223 Yy - WASHER 3
4 5290 22 224 ARV BLOCK 3
5 9670083508 VYK ILF M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 6
6 5290 22 222 A HOLDER 6
7 5290 22 221 YYAUFYA SPRING 1
8 90700 Urwk M8 U-NUT M8 3
9 5290 22 210 ANATRY GUIDE 3
10 9721070008 E-Joo™ E-7 E-RING E-7 3
11 5290 22 121 tey PIN 1
12 5290 22 161 AV NI BUSHING 1
13 9660100014 79wk M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 3
14 9710100008 n“x¥vprz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 3
15 5330 22 430 P-4 ARM 1
16 5330 22 150 P-4 ARM 1
17 5290 22 141 ARYPW STUD 2
18 9721120008 E-JY2% E-12 E-RING E-12 3
19 906472 NYE4“hH“r B8 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B8 1
20 9660080014 . TWh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
21 5330 22 420 P-4 ARM 1
22 5290 22 441 tey PIN 2
23 5330 22 141 P~LARY PN ~ STUD 1
24 9684060608 PARDY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
25 5290 22 330 AbYne - - STOPPER R 1
26 9710050008 N pvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
27 9642051014 FAN1IN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
28 5300 22 317 Jo°L-F PLATE 1
29 5330 22 316 Ay-l SCALE 1
30 9650062014 QY5329 M6X20 SCREW Mé6X20 1
31 5300 22 313 AN P (PR =) DIALCIVORY) 1
31 5310 22 313-1_ VNP (BN=-97“L-) DIAL(DARK GRAY) 1
32 5290 22 315 12PYhi IMPRESSION CAM 1
33 9410301608 A7°UIVE®T 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
34 5330 22 311 97 b SHAFT 1
35 5290 22 320 i = WHEEL 1
36 9410302008 AJ2°%u9%E°y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3x20 1
37 5330 22 221 YPALNVA SPRING ) 2
38 5290 22 314 122904 IMPRESSION CAM 1
39 5290 29 316 NYIP~ WASHER 3

29



5330z 230

o3 BE
SECTION NUMBER

i3

SECTION

PYLND

IMPRESSION CYLINDER

30



TTEY €IV ey IV e vES [ 5330z 230 |

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
IMPRESSION CYLINDER *v—ﬁ@%&@ﬁﬂfﬂ&ﬁbf%iﬁ&mf,vyr£%TEth<ﬁéu
When ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.
No %%&EE SEETMM ﬁggg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gg
5310 24 200-1 Z21Y2BYFINS5259PALE - QUICK SET BLANKET HOLDER ASSY 1
5,6,8,9
1 5310 24 211 IP7hk SHAFT 2
2 5290 29 315 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 4
3 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 8
4 5290 24 212-1 FyYEhTo MOUNTAING BRACKET 2
5> 5310 24 235-1 5557° (305MM) CLAMP (305MM) 2
6 9648051014 $3323% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 8
7 5290 24 257 TYhk NUT 1
8 5310 24 236 2527° CLAMP 4
9 9648040814 $3222% M4XS SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 8
11 5290 29 313 29oP- WASHER 2
12 5290 24 251 AR FIA SPRING 2
13 5290 24 240 TI32)/)7" TENSION KNOB 1
14 5330 24 268 IP=IV3059F(7%3592) AIR BLANKET (BROWN) 1
16 5290 24 127 Hw b BOLT 3
17 5330 23 113 A WASHER 3
18 5330 23 112 V7 GEAR 1
19 9670051001 YUt IbE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 <]
20 5330 23 115 ANPUDINVHNN - BEARING COVER 2
21 90474 \WPYZ I 6008VVCM BALL BEARING 6008vVvCM 1
22 5330 23 114-1 ?PYbN9HINg SHAFT 1
23 5330 23 111-1 PYIND ' IMPRESSION CYLINDER 1
24 5290 24 253 ~FYb NUT 1
25 90476 =AM PY7Y 6207VVCM BALL BEARING 6207LLB 1
27 5330 23 117-1 FAno- LOCK COLLAR 1
28 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 4

31



SATALY
BLANKET CYLINDER

t7ar

SECTION

o a3 BE
SECTION NUMBER

53302 240

32




VgV L )
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
*?H7@%ﬁﬁ$ﬂfﬁﬂﬁbf%iﬁk@f,tvFE%TEKbT(ﬁéW

When ordering items marked yindicate the set number
because they are availahle only as a set.

ANEPND | 53307 240 |

BLANKET CYLINDER

'm *, &2 /SET M

N P T
HeES/ PART N ART NAME s

%ﬂ%ﬁ/ )
Hi&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Oty

5330 24 150-3

nLLbNN- ASSY

CAM LEVER ASSY

1

30,32,34,35,55

5330 24 5161 F“P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1

83,84
5330 24 5171 Eeo PIN 1

85,105
1 90672 oYh2?FTY+k N bF M8X16 BOLT M8X16 1
2 5340 24 122 9%~ WASHER 1
3 9642051014 FANI2RIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
4 9710050008 NN rY“hvzr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
5 5330 61 313 IVS55Yh BRACKET 1
6 5330 61 312 7°UL-} PLATE 1
7 5330 24 123-3 nLt CAM 1
8 9648051014 %5329 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 0
9 5330 24 125 AN - COVER 2
10 90475 fiY-WANPYIIY 6206VVP6 BALL BEARING 6206LLB 2
11 9670052008 VYRR ILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx20 8
12 5330 24 131-3 7“5459} BRACKET 1
13 9670051001 YOYRENILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
14 5330 24 312 hs- COLLAR 6
15 5330 24 311 FN 7 GEAR 2
16 5290 29 315 FADS- LOCK COLLAR 2
17 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 0
18 5330 24 212-1 . KlhA™- HOLDER 1
19 5310 24 235-1 2537°(305MM) CLAMP(305MM) ) 1
20 9410301608 A7°9%E°Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
21 5330 24 240 /N KNOB 1
22 9642041014 FANIRIN MLX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 7
23 9710040008 NN REVANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 7
24 5330 24 237 7527° CLAMP 2
26 5330 24 268 IP=7%305YR(TIY392) AIR BLANKET (BROWN) 1
27 5330 24 176 'YALFYA SPRING 1
28 5290 23 235 haR» - HOLDER 2
29 5330 24 211 AT~ STAY 1
30 9410502008 AZ°yyg2ZE®y 5X20 SPRING PIN 5x20 3
31 9686062008 PAzIN M6X20 SET SCREW Mé6Xx20 1
32 5330 24 171=3  LNM- LEVER 1
33 5290 21 612 2%9o1 BUSHING 2
34 5330 24 160-1 LN“- LEVER 1
35 9411502200 T-N°-E°Y 5x22 TAPER PIN 5X22 1
36 90200 FY=-bANPYI9N 607212 BALL BEARING 607212 1
37 9721050008 E-NJ9% E-5 E-RING E-5 1
38 5330 24 314=-1 Fv7 GEAR 2
39 5330 24 313 IVS559h BRACKET 2
40 5330 24 315 ¥ 7 GEAR 4
41 9672051214 aYhasvn bk M5X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X12 4
42 5330 24 321-1 J7%aY7 BLOCK 2
43 9648040814 ¥5229N M4LXS8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X8 A
44 5330 24 322-1 A29%h=3- INDICATOR 2
45 5330 24 112-1  JI“LPYOFVNPp- GEAR 2
46 9670061208 VYR M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 1
47 5330 24 115 A2°a59h SPROCKET 2
48 9660080014 TWh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
49 9686082508 FARIN M8X25 SET SCREW M8X25 1
50 5330 24 111-2 3“LbM%Y CYLINDER 1
51 5330 24 114 hé CAM 1
53 5330 24 173 YALFYA SPRING , 1
54 9660060014 TYF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 1
55 5330 24 172-2 I¥7F SHAFT 1

33



INLEYD

BLANKET CYLINDER

kI g v
SECTION

ARV 1
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 240 |

AT—7 ORFIHFTRBELTEFLAOT, ¥y FBESTEXLTLEEL,
Fhen ordering items marked

,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

£y EE
N mass

SET Mo
PART N

%ﬁ%ﬁ/
#ik&S/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
Ne

%
Q'ty

56 5330 23 113

Y-

WASHER

57 5290 29 412

hLo-5-31Y2

CAM ROLLER INNER RING

6

1

58 9670062008 YoUrEc bt M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6XZ20 1
59 5330 24 236-2 H“THFW GUIDE 2
60 9642030614 FAN3RIY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 2
61 9710030008 NS29SA%2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
62 97837 FIEYAIYF GXL-N12F PROXIMITY SWITCH GXL-N12F 1
64 90784 A-N°-aY71Yh M8 LOCK NUT M8 2
65 90477  ASARANPYLIN T8-16 THRUST BEARING T8-16 2
66 5330 24 317 EXY; GEAR 2
67 5330 24 316-1 I%359b BRACKET 2
68 9410301208 A7°UIINE®SD 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 4
69 5330 24 121-1 Iv7h SHAFT 1
70 5330 24 318 FA Ay SHAFT 2
71 5330 24 319-2 F“Ph1-l GEAR WHEEL 2
72 5330 24 174  hé CAM j 1
73 5330 24 132 NHININ HOUSING 1
75 9410401408 A7°YDINE® Y 4X14 SPRING PIN 4X14 1
76 5330 24 511 N7 ‘GEAR 1
77 5330 24 514 A=l SCALE 1
78 5330 24 512 FEN HOLDER , 1
79 9670063508 YSYRRNILE M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
80 5330 24 513 E°> PIN 1
81 9670054008 YrYRENILE M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 4
82 9670062508 IEYRENILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 2
83 5330 24 516 V7 GEAR 1
84 5290 33 214 PAPER} BUSHING 1
85 5330 24 517 E°> PIN 1
86 90838 Fr-J RS37-1 179P CHAIN RS37-1 179P 1
87 90856 HNILIMYIIRS3I7-1 1/2" JOINT LINK RS37-1(1/2'") 1
90 5330 24 519-1 ARYF™ STUD 1
91 5330 24 518 FNp GEAR 1
92 90204 HY-wANPYZ2Y 600122 BALL BEARING 6001212 2
93 9723280008 c-Yuy9“ (C-28 C-RING C-28 1
94 9722120008 C-Yyo% C=12 C-RING C-12 1
95 5330 24 522 AJ°o4vh SPROCKET 1
96 9710060008 NY2RYNAN R M6 SPRING WASHER M6 3
97 5330 57 121 ho- COLLAR 3
98 5330 57 110 7°L-b PLATE 1
99 91298 IN=AZYWI°l ChM A GREASE NIPPLE C-TYPE 2
101 90688 5NN L8 BELLEVILLE SPRING L8 8
102 5330 24 238 C1ANNR LEAF SPRING 2
103 9648041014 ¥5325% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 1
104 5330 24 128-3 AY9VNbh-3- INDICATOR 1
105 91250 A1IhYI° 1/4" OIL CUP 1/4" 1
106 5330 24 523 FNI b BOLT _ 1

34



35



TUFFAVELA
VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT

2oia

SECTION

sy aES
SECTION NUMBER

533072 245

36




TOFFIVET

VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT

7Y gV
SECTION

A~ ORFREFTRIBELCEELADT, v FRETEILCLY
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are availahle on

vy B

SECTION NUMBER

| 53307 245

l

IV,
sindicate the set number
ly as a set.

No %3;5; gggTMM %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gg
1 9721040008 E-IJo2% E-4 E~RING E-4 2
2 5330 24 347 hyJeiyoyon COUPLING 2
3 90478 ASAPANPUTLIN T6-12 THRUST BEARING T6-12 2
4 5290 54 341 A7 SPRING 2
5 9670051608 YEYLESILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
6 5330 24 315 V7 ) GEAR 2
7 9410301208 A7°UJISE®T 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 2
8 5330 24 342 NN o™ HOUSING 1
9 5330 24 345 V7 GEAR 2
10 5330 24 343 IP7F SHAFT 2
11 5330 24 346 F- KEY 2
12 5330 24 341 noINyov HOUSING 2
13 5330 24 344 TN GEAR 2
14 9410301608 A7°UJTYE®D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
15 5330 24 411 AP , HOUSING 1
16 9670054008 VOYbHNIbF M5X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X40 2
17 9642051614 FAYIZIY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
18 96700510071 YEYLHSILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
19 9721070008 E-UJI% E~-7 E-RING E-7 8
20 5330 24 392-1 UN“- LEVER 2
21 5330 24 380 P-4 ARM 2
22 5300 21 424 7°0U-F PLATE 2

23 97303 ATYF V=-15-1C26 SWITCH V-15-1C26 2
24 5330 24 370-1  7-4 ARM 1
25 98501 hnv- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 2
26 9670061208 VEYFHEY IV E M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4

27 5330 24 360-2 7%559F BRACKET 1
28 9716030014 E59“h“2r M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 4

29 9642031614 FANIZIY M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 A
30 9684050508 FA2zJ% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 4
31 5300 58 513 FANS - LOCK COLLAR 2
32 5330 24 352 IVS59 BRACKET 2
33 5330 24 393-1 NORL(ZF LISL-) PANEL(MIDLE GRAY) 1
33 5336 24 393 N2 (75592) PANEL (BROWN) 1
34 5330 24 348 SFJF SHAFT 2
35 9684060608 FPARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 6
36 5330 24 349=-3 WIZT(IN-99%|-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
36 5336 24 349-1 WIZ(PAH“U-) KNOB(IVORY) 2
37 5330 24 351 AVLPll DIAL , 2
38 5300 33 538 YIZ (PR ) =) KNOB(IVORY) 2
38 5310 33 538-1 9Kz (A -00%L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
39 9648041014 5129 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
40 9710050008 NY2YNHAvR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
41 9642051014 FANIZYY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
42 5330 24 430-1 7-4 ARM 1
43 5330 24 420-2 7“559F BRACKET 1
44 5330 24 515 1% -3~ INDICATOR 1
45 5330 24 441-1 N° R (ZFNLINL-) PANEL(MIDLE GRAY) 1
45 5336 24 441 N2 (T 59) PANEL (BROWN) 1
46 95118 ?7511-3- VAL?2 ACTUATOR VAL?Z , 2
47 9642040814 FANIRIN M4XS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 2

37



CAPTRL
DRIVE

oiar
SECTION

toriaES
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 250

38




FWs hw YA 7Y g vBE
7 ° SEﬁCT?ON SECTION NUMBERL5330Z 250
DRIVE *v—ﬁ@%ﬂﬁﬁﬂfﬂﬁﬁbf%iﬁﬁ@f,tyr$%T&KLT<£3u
¥hen ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.
No %é}gg/gggrmm %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME gg
5290 25 210 GRIbEN97°-1)- ASSY DRIVE PULLEY ASSY 1
31,39,40
5330 25 110-1  5“JF“95%2 ASSY DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1
1,7,8,24
5330 25 12412 ¥%? ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
15,16
5330 25 5032z F“P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
TNMI2YFIINND PN RT -1 DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
15,82
5330 25 520 oPJb ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
, 77,78
5330 53 220 ARYEN ASSY STUD ASSY 1
17,55
5330 25 117-3 %7 GEAR

1 1
2 9410402508 A7°1UJ9YE%S 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 , 1
3 9642051014 FAYIZ5Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 8
4 9710050008 N 2F“A % M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
5 5330 25 115 AN PUSTSANS - , BEARING COVER 1
6 90207 N -WANPUSIY 6203LLB  BALL BEARING 6203LLB 2
7 5330 25 118 V7 GEAR 7
8 5330 25 111-2 5 uF 59%% DRIVE SHAFT 1
9 90900 - 5X5X16 KEY 5X5X16 1
10 5330 25 113 RIS = HOLDER 1
11 5290 25 114 AnS- COVER 7
12 9670064508 JVEUEHILF M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 3
13 9721100008 E-Yo2% E-=10 E-RING E-10 1
14 5290 29 311 PELE WASHER 1
15 5290 37 123 ’APPE BUSHING 2
16 5330 25 124 V7 GEAR 1
* 17 5330 53 224 AR STUD 1
18 9710100008 NS 2T A 2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
19 9660100014 FTUF M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
21 9650063014 “IWY53I29° M6X30 SCREW M6X30 7
22 5306 25 116-2 NI ®1-L(I 55) HANDWHEEL (BROWN) 7
22 5310 25 116-3  NoF “#1-W(3“=97°LU-) _ HANDWHEEL(DARK GRAY) 1
23 5330 25 122-1 NIF A1-LoPIF SHAFT 1
24 9411602500 F-1N°-t°5 6X25 TAPER PIN 6X25 2
25 5330 35 312 NS - COVER 1
26 90204 -\ P 7S 60012Z  BALL BEARING 6007122 1
27 9670062008 JrYMR IVF M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 3
28 5330 25 121 AELEIIE BRACKET 1
29 5330 54 517 ARYFS STUD 3
30 5290 29 315 FXh5- LOCK COLLAR 1
31 9684050508 FX25% M5X5 SET _SCREW M5X5 4
32 5330 25 1231 NIF A{-LE P~ GEAR 1
33 9411402200 F-N°-E°2 4X22 TAPER PIN 4X22 1
34 90214 " -NSPUDJS 600022  BALL BEARING 600022 1
35 5290 25 211 I5UFANS - CLUTCH COVER 1
36 5290 25 213 27° 0" SPRING 2
37 5290 25 212 %097 BLOCK 7
38 5290 25 216 nS- COLLAR 1
* 39 5290 25 215 A BOSS 7
*x 40 5290 25 214 759570~ = CLUTCH PULLEY 1
41 90104 VASIE A-41 V-BELT A-41 7
42 5290 24 126 PRI WASHER , 1
43 9710080008 N“29 A2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
4L 9672081614 QUNoH I F M8X16 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT MB8X16 1
45 9660160014 FUF M16 HEXAGON NUT M16 1
7

£~
o3}

9710160008

N“Y 2% Hav 2 M16

SPRING WASHER M16

39



|

Y N Y, s vavES
7rOREY Sé;TiON SECTION NUMBERl 53307 250
DRIVE Av—7 OBH IR TRBELTEELADT, £y FHEETEXLTLESYL,
¥hen ordering items marked Xk ,indicate the set number
: because they are available only as a set.
N waEe/Pant N  Boee/COMPONENT PARTS Mo VAME 5
47 5330 25 311 997F SHAFT 1
48 90220 ASARANPYDIY 51103 THRUST BEARING 51103 1
49 5290 25 312 ¥RV 57°-1-(60HZ)  THREE STAGE PULLEY (60HZ) 1
49 5290 25 313 Y3 77°=-1)=-(50HZ) THREE STAGE PULLEY(50HZ) 1
50 90070 VAL A-40 LYFYR17° V-BELT A-40 (PULLEY SECTION) 1
50 90071 VANILE A-41  LYENR17° V-BELT A-41 (PULLEY SECTION) 1
7 100V (60HZ) 100V (60HZ)
50 90132 VAN L A-39 LWHEYR17°  V-BELT A-39 RED 1
200V (50HZ) ,230Vv(50HZ)200V(50HZ) ,230V(50HZ)
51 90206 FN=ANPYOIY 62011212 BALL BEARING 62012z 2
52 5290 25 314 ho- , COLLAR 1
53 5290 25 315 ANPUSIVANN - BEARING COVER 1
54 9660080014 FTYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
55 91250 F1IhYI° 1/4" OIL cUP 1/4" 1
56 9710040008 NNRYNANZR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5
FNAISYFIINSINET -1 DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
57 9660040014 TYF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 5
FNII3YFIINND PN R1=1b DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
58 9642061414 FANIRIN M6X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X14 2
FNAISYFIINNI N1 -1 DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL )
59 9710060008 NNRYNANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
e FNALI59F I SN PNk1-Il  DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
60 5330 25 525 AV BRACKET 1
FNAISYFIINND PR~ DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
61 97632 Ju/1bY AS-05N AC115vV SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 1
) FNLISYFIINNI N RT= DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
62 5290 25 524-1 E°J PIN ' 1
FYLISYFIINNDPNET =1 DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
63 90628 ATWI°E®L SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
] FNAISYFIINNI PN R -1b DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
64 9670041008 vyEYybrs©ibh M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X10 4
FNAISYFIINNI PN DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
65 5290 25 522 P LINK ) 1
FNAISYFLINND PRI DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
66 9721040008 E-1J02% E-4 E-RING E-4 1
FNAISYFIINND PN R~ DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
67 5290 25 523 AI°Yuan SPRING 1
FENLI3YFIINNI VKL= DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
68 9721070008 E-Y29% E-7 E-RING E-7 2
FNAISYFIINNO PN KA =1b DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
69 5330 25 510-1  LnN“- LEVER , 1
FNALISYFIINND PN K1) DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
70 9648051014 #5232 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
FNAISYFIINNTI PN R -1b DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
71 5330 25 530 Nt - ] COVER 1
- AR VEEEPYANFIAY K] DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
72 5330 25 526 INSHYh BRACKET 1
FNAI25YFIINNO PN KT =) DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
73 9716040014 o9 hvzr M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 4
FNLISYFIINNIEN T DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
74 9642042514 FANI2IN M4X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25 2
FNALISYFIINND PN KL= DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
75 95111 ATWF 1-15GW22-B SWITCH Z-15GW22B 1
FNAISYFIINND N ET -1 DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
76 95115 ATYFHNS - SWITCH COVER ‘ 1
FNAISUFLIINNIENRT-1 DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
77 5330 25 506-2 Jv7¢t SHAFT 1

TN1I5YFIINND IR

DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

40



W~ A\Y D Y ‘f{&".‘/a y%%
ThOEtY 'SEE7C,'/T;;(.)/’N SECTION NUMBER|~53Z’ClZ 250 I
DRIVE Av—7 ORFRBAZTRBEL TEELAOT, 1y FESTEXLTLHEE L.
¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.
Ne g?si?ffg BART M s/ coMPONENT PARTS Mo 1 NAME B
* 78 5330 25 507-2 #- 3X5X18 KEY 3X5X18 1
TNTISYFOINNI PN hT =1L DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
79 5330 25 505-1 #*%7 GEAR 1
TNTISYUFIINNO YT =) DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
80 5290 25 509 A2° Y9N SPRING 1
TNAISYFLIN NN hT - DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL )
81 5290 29 31?2 VIt~ WASHER 1
THMAISYFIINNI N BT -1 DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
82 5330 25 503 FV7 GEAR 1
TYNMI39FIIN NI PN KT=) DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL
83 5290 25 512 Lo PIN 1
TN1I5YFIINNI PN hT-1b DECLUTCHING HANDWHEEL

41



heon g
CAM SHAFT

22ar
SECTION

tra &S
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 260

42




\-. . =}
hLavN g IV g LEAERE l 5330z 260 ,
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
CAM SHAFT *v~7®%ﬁﬁ$ﬁfusﬁbféiﬁbmﬁ,ﬁykﬁﬁfﬁibt<ﬁéw
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N wh'Ee/ iR Bagl/ coMpoNENT PARTS N ¥ NAME o
2 5330 35 234 INSHYL BRACKET
3 5330 35 233 IVNSH5Yp BRACKET
4 9716060014 ESYNh“Nr M6 PLAIN WASHER M6
5 9670061208 Y5YrENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12
6 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT M6
7 9710060008 NY2YNHYR M6 SPRING WASHER M6
10 5330 35 232-1 wT = WHEEL
11 5330 35 231 tey PIN
12 9660100014 TY9F M10 HEXAGON NUT M10

13 9710100008 nN“zxivprzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10

1

1

3

3

1

7

1

7

7

1

14 5330 26 223-3 7l CAM 1
15 5290 26 222 hS- ) COLLAR 1
16 5330 26 224-3 i i} CAM 7
17 5330 26 221 e HOLDER 1
18 5330 26 225-2 hi — CAM 7
19 9642051014 FAR22IY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
20 5290 25 115 AN~ = COVER 1
21 90207 =AY POIY 6203LLB BALL BEARING 6203LLB 2
22 5330 26 121 JPJF SHAFT 7
23 5330 26 230-1 AL ASSY CAM _ASSY 7
24 9684060608 FA%9" M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
25 5330 25 113 e HOLDER 1
26 5290 25 114 ANS= COVER 1
27 9670064508 " VEYFR I F M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 3
28 5330 24 502 A7°a59F SPROCKET 1
29 5330 26 211 HILA - HOLDER 7
30 5330 26 216 A CAM 1
31 5290 26 213 PACER! BUSHING 1
32 90690 NSZY A 2 M10 CR Y SPRING WASHER MI10(LEFT) 1
23 90710 avhorvr mM10 tEany HEXAGON NUT M10CLEFT) 1
34 9710050008 N RV A R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
35 5330 35 235 no- COLLAR 7
36 5290 23 113 799 WASHER 2
37 9670066008 VYRR ILF _M6X60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X60 2

43



5330z 290

o3 &S
SECTION NUMBER

73

SECTION

nWEAVESA

MAIN FRAME

44



DIWE DAVESA

MAIN FRAME

R IV
SECTION

Iy vES

| 5330z 290

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 ORB[HBRITRBELTEFIHADT, €y FEBTEILTIERL.

¥hen ordering items marked %

because they are available only as a set.

yindicate the set number

o &S /SET N AT PART NAME
N mb&9/PART M HWoEs/ COMPONENT PARTS M Eﬁg
95211 527° VL-18-PH LAMP VL-18-PH

5330 29 112-10

b-4

FRAME

5290 61 151-2

7 5559F

BRACKET

9670051608

YHYPLENILE M5X16

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16

1 1

3 1

4 1

5 2

6 9670081608 JEIFR ILF M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 )
"7 9670052008 JEYFR ILF M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 3

8 5290 29 115 7 951 BUSHING 2

9 5330 29 111-10 JU-4 FRAME 7
10 5310 29 232 A7 - STAY 2
11 5330 29 235-4 A7- STAY 7
12 5330 61 418 I 559F BRACKET 1
13 9710050008 NZY“A % M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
14 9642051014 FANIRIY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
15 5330 61 614 9= (1%73-9%) SENSOR(WITH CONNECTOR) 2
15 97825 to9- SENSOR 2
16 9710030008 N ZISANZ M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
17 9642031414 FANIRIN M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 6
78 9410402508 A7°UJI E°S 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 1
19 5310 61 412 YHo -5 SUPPORTER 1
21 9670062008 IR ILF M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 1
22 5330 29 236 A7 - STAY 1
23 5330 29 237-1 AT- STAY 7
24 97829 5% 219% LIGHT RECEIVER 7
25 5330 88 151 FI-JN TFY CHAIN GUIDE 2
26 9670051001 V5IFHR ILF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 A

45



PREINSEPAY!
FEED TABLE

toi3»

SECTION

o3 &S
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 310

46




N AV 3

_hWF 9w Ry
T{=bNF=IN :}fm?w SECTION wuMBER 23302 310 |
FEED TABLE Av—7 OBBRYUITRBEL TEERADT, €y FESTEILTL IS,

‘ ¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set numbher

because they are available only as a set.

N whEE/ AR BRER/ componmnt PARTS M o NAME iy

5310 31 120-1 F-2“WLIYP(AN=-29%|-) TABLE FOOT ASSY(DARK GRAY) 4
24-28

5330 31 130 5YF ASSY LATCH ASSY 2

36,39-41
5330 31 160 bn“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 2
, 61,42,45,46 ,

5330 31 220~-1 F1-2 ASSY CHAIN ASSY 2
13-16

1 9660080014 Y+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 12

2 9710080008 NS zxy“pzx M3 SPRING WASHER M8 12

3 5330 31 212 ARY PN STUD 4
6 5330 35 232-1 #1-W WHEEL 6

7 5290 29 312 VIt - WASHER 4

8 9722100008 c-422" ¢c-10 C-RING C-10 4

9 5330 31 218 h3- COLLAR 12
10 5330 31 211-1 UL-Wb RAIL ] 4
11 9670064508 YIYPrKNILE M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 12
13 5330 31 221 YENTUIT JOINT LINK 6
14 9414100614 NUE°Y 1Xé SPLIT PIN 1X6 12
15 90111002 Fr-> RS37-1 35P CHAIN RS37~1 35pP 6
16 5330 31 232 t°> PIN 6
17 90318 N =WANPYLIIY 608112 BALL BEARING 608712 14
18 90654 GS-JJI" GS-8 GS-RING GS-8 6
19 9684050508 FA2D™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
20 5330 31 268 PAP N} BUSHING 2
21 5310 31 215 2974 : SHAFT - 1
22 9648061214 35329 M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12 )
23 5330 31 111=2 5= TABLE 2
24 5310 31 121-2 TF=-2%WIVE(RN=-99%|,=) TABLE FOOT(DARK GRAY) 4
25 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 8
26 5290 31 122 AF71hIo™ FIXING PLATE 4
27 9710030008 NYrYNHNr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
28 9660030014 Y M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 8
29 9670062008 YEYRE“ILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xx20 4
30 5330 31 216 2%avg BLOCK - 2
31 9660060014 TVE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 6
32 9672065014 oYhIkNMbr M6X50 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X50 2
33 9670061201 VEYRENLE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X1?2 2
34 5330 31 112-2 7%3459h ) BRACKET - 2
35 9710060008 nN“rYNhvr M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
36 5330 31 116 - AT~ STAY . 4
37 5330 31 113-2 I7%3459}h BRACKET 2
39 5330 31 140 29F LATCH- 2
40 5330 31 150 29F LATCH 2
41 9410301608 AZ°Uog%key 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 8
42 5330 31 180 P-4 ARM 2
43 5330 31 181 U7 LINK 2

44 90626 G-Y29" G-8 G-RING G-8 8
45 5330 31 161 IP7b SHAFT 2
46 5330 31 170 Liv - LEVER 2
47 5300 59 132 hibE™ - HOLDER 2
48 5300 59 133 AR A SPRING 2
49 9721040008 E-J29% E-4 E-RING E-4 4
50 5300 59 331 ] PIN 2
51 5330 31 118 AZYp™ STUD 8

47




312

533012

NYD/9%21023%

48



NNo/oF2995%1

MULTI-SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD

ks
SECTION

LSRNV <=

SECTION NUMBER[ 23307 312

k?—?@%%ﬂ&ﬁtﬁﬁﬁbt%iﬁk@?,t7b§%TEKLT<ﬁéw.
¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as & set.

N mh'Fa/PEi " Ba2%/ componenT PARTS M | NAME ko
5341 31 510 NN /9%1993%1 ASSY MULTI-SIZE PAPER PILE BOARD 2
1-14,18

1 9648042514 5229 M4LX25 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X25 10
2 91319007 TI72I%4.1X16 WOOD SCREW 4.1X16 4
32 5341 31 512 PARVES PLATE 2
4 5341 31 514 J°L-F PLATE 2
5 5341 31 515 J°L-b PLATE 2
6 5341 31 513 7°L~-~} PLATE 2
7 5341 31 511 [l BOARD 2
8 9710040014 NN 2RYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 10
9 9660040014 TYF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 10
10 9660030014 TYF M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 8
11 9710030014 NNRYNANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 8
12 5290 31 122 IF1hTon FIXING PLATE 4
13 9642030614 FANIRIN M3IX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 8
14 5341 31 516-1 A FOOT 2
15 5341 32 140~1 3I170%1bYhVNIFY MICRO SIDE GUIDE 1
18 9716040014 ESY“hvzr M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2

49



53307 315

o3 &E
SECTION NUMBER

£7iar

SECTION

I1=-3%=7b=4

FEEDER FRAME

50



TN ==L

FEEDER FRAME

Vg
SECTION

kv avES

| 5330z 315

l

SECTION NUMBER

AY—7 OB IIHMBETIRBEL CEEHAOT, &y FERETEILTLH TV,

When ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

N sh'Ee gf{gTNuNa, et/ COMPONENT PARTS g KT NAME o
1 5330 31 001-4 7UL-4 FRAME 1
2 9670052008 YEYbrE©Ibh M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 4
3 9670081608 YEYMKRNILE M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 6
4, 5310 32 410 As- STAY 1
5 5330 29 234 AT - STAY 2
6 5330 31 002-3 7JUL-& FRAME 1
7 95211 527° VL-18-PH LAMP VL-18-PH 1

9 9670051608 YyUbki©lbb M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2

10 5290 61 151-2 J7%Shwp BRACKET 1

12 5310 55 315 A7 - STAY 1

51



NO O mfn N
PAPER GUIDE

oias
SECTION

€2 a &S
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 320

vrl

4 @3??

52




IV av LR o
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
AXv—7 OBBRBURCRBELTEELADT, £y FEBFTEXLTLEE W,

When ordering items marked sindicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

NOTNO AN TN | 5330z 320 |

PAPER GUIDE

o §€§§§ ggngN %&am/ PART NAME ] K
88 2 b &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
5290 32 420-3 t33-7“pP- ASSY CENTER BLOWER ASSY 1
4,71,72,74-76 -

5290 32 430-3 tu3-7“07- ASSY CENTER BLOWER ASSY 1
7,72-76

5290 84 660 NYYIHANTPY ASSY BACK GUIDE ASSY 2
1,23,56,66,68,69

5330 32 560 ANTENFIY2RIN ASSY GUIDE MOVING SCREW ASSY 2
13,20,21

5330 32 570 ANT RN F2yR3IN ASSY GUIDE MOVING SCREW ASSY P
13,20,21,26,27 ,

5330 32 580-1 9#“93“7‘ASSY DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 2
26,27,33

5330 83 300-1 NYYII%QP=-YoF BACK BLOWER 1

1,5,9,16,21,23,36,37,56,61,62,65,66,68,69,77-79,81-84

r86-93,95-98,100-105

9642040414 FANIRIN MLX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 12
9716040014 ES¥%“h 2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 12
5290 32 451-1 o-ten°L-3- SHEET SEPARATOR 4
5290 32 429-1 ®y2-7%“0P- CENTER BLOWER 1
91316004 1P53929% M5X27 KNOB 5X27 6
5290 32 440-2 3y-bbn°L-3- SHEET SEPARATOR 2
5290 32 439-1 tuyA-7VoP- CENTER BLOWER 1
5290 32 533-3 #1/b“J%opr- SIDE BLOWER 2
9642051014 _FAN 2z M5x10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 15
9710050014 N“2Yyvptzr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 20

QU] JEEY EEN JUCY JIEY JEEN JEEY JUEY PEEY FEEN
OO0~ W= OO0 oo~ N v BN W o —

5300 58 143-1  #lb3“— HOLDER A

5330 32 566 29V , SCREW A

9721120008 E-JoJ" E-12 E-RING E-12 3

5290 32 532-1 J°qU7 BLOCK 2

9642051614 FANTZIN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 A

5330 32 563 AN TR GUIDE 2

9716050014 ESY“h 2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 A

5290 38 121 APEF BUSHING A

5300 32 571 A7°059F SPROCKET A
21 9410302008 Z27° )57 L% 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 7
22 5300 32 569 I S55YF BRACKET A
23 9642040814 FANIRTY MLXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 12
24 5290 32 531 AN AR GUIDE 2
25 9648041014 Y5325 M4LX10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 A
26 5300 32 574 V7 GEAR A
27 9410301608 A7° 7 E°S 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 A
28 90804 FI-J RS25-1 84P CHAIN RS25-1 83P 2
29 90852 IN310FU27 RS25(1/4") JOINT LINK RS25(174™) 2
30 9642053014 FAY3125Y M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 3
31 5330 32 575 APV BLOCK A
32 9721070008 E-JJJ% E-7 E-RING E-7 2
33 5330 32 576-1 JPJF SHAFT 2
34 5300 12 220-1 NIF L (PIA ) HANDLE (IVORY) 2
34 5310 12 220-1_ NIF (A =77 L) HANDLE (DARK GRAY) 2
35 5300 12 223 YIZ (PR =) KNOBC(IVORY) 2
35 5310 12 223-1 UI=Z(B -77%L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
36 9650052014 IWIS5129° M5X20 SCREW M5X20 3
37 5300 12 224 JoL-F PLATE 3
38 5330 32 510-1 ASAFS GUIDE 1
39 5300 32 550 YA GUIDE 7
40 5330 32 520-1  A“AFS GUIDE 7
41 9670082508 JYYFHUF M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2
42 5290 32 112 n5- COLLAR 7
43 5290 32 115 P4 ARM 7

53



SECTION SECTION NUMBER
k7= OBRRAFTRBELTEIVAOT, £y FEFTEXLTLLEO,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

NSO ShNA R [ 53302 320 |

PAPER GUIDE

SET N BE&H

N e Ea/PART M WhEY/COMPONENT PARTS j KT NAME o
L& 5310 32 111 AT - STAY 1
45 5290 32 126 SN LABEL 1
46 5290 32 125 A =1b SCALE 1
47 5290 32 123-1 9<= T KNOB 1
48 5290 32 141 PEH KNOB 1
49 5290 32 211-2 #Wb3 - HOLDER 2
50 5290 32 117 AbYUne - STOPPER 2
51 5290 32 113 ns- COLLAR il 1
52 90603 CE-Y2J% CE-12 CE-RING CE-12 3
53 5290 32 122 NS - COVER 1
54 5290 32 121 A2° 7% SPRING 1
55 5290 32 114 P-4 ARM , 1
56 9710040008 N2V AYR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 6
57 9642041014 FAYIRIY M4LX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X10 4
58 5310 32 118 DI SHAFT 1
59 5310 32 116 AT - STAY 1
60 5310 32 130 Q171911 MICRO SIDE WAY 1
61 9672062003 aYhom It M6X20 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6x20 8
62 5290 32 212-3 7°L-F PLATE 3
63 5290 32 313 IYEIFYA SPRING 2
64 5290 32 310 A7V ANA SPRING BASE 2
65 5290 32 216 PEE KNOB 8
66 5290 32 213 IV gY7 BLOCK 3
67 5290 32 214 A7° DTN SPRING I
68 5290 84 666 NNYTRN IS BACK GUIDE 2
69 5290 84 667 AZ° o™ SPRING 2
70 5290 32 217 PEE , KNOB 2
71 5290 32 422-1 BoR-7“gP- CENTER BLOWER 1
72 5290 32 426 IP-/A%NM AIR NOZZLE 2
73 5290 32 432-1 ©o3-72“07P- CENTER BLOWER 1
74 90510 0-19% P-6 0-RING P-6 2
75 9710030008 NS29%vpt2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 6
76 9642030614 FANI29Y M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 6
77 5290 83 353 EN=—-Wti-2 8X13.5X110 HOSE 8X13.5X110 1
78 5290 83 352 ES--l#-A 8X13.5X320 HOSE 8X13.5x320 1
79 5290 83 351 SEVED CONNECTOR 1
81 5290 83 347-1 AbYN°- STOPPER 1
82 5330 83 355 EN=-lbh-A 10X17X470 HOSE 10X17X470 1
83 5290 83 345-2 N“YI72%07P- BACK BLOWER 2
84 5290 83 340-1 %549t BRACKET ] 2
86 5290 83 354 ES--lbh-A 8X13.5X500 HOSE 8X13.5X500 1
87 5290 84 665 7059\ PLUG 1
88 9642030414 FASI2IY M3X4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X4 2
89 91327 FEN L #13 SADDLE #13 1
90 91239 J5YF BA“R G3SH SOCKET ] 1
91 9670081208 VEYRES L M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 1
92 9710080008 AN SPRING WASHER M8 1
93 5290 83 337 AL BRACKET 1
95 9710050008 N 24Yh %% M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
96 5310 87 217 INSHYP BRACKET 1
97 5290 17 113 NP VALVE 1
98 5300 17 114 AEC S FN L SPINDLE 1
100 5290 17 115 A7°UDT7% SPRING 1
101 5300 17 116 AN - COVER 1
102 5310 17 117-1 YRZ(A“-79“L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
103 5330 83 356 EN--lbh-A 10X17X2500 HOSE 10Xx17x2500 1
104 5290 83 357 EN--bfi=A 10X17X1500 HOSE 10X17X1500 1
105 91211 Ki-ANNTIFY 16 HOSE BAND 16 2
106 5330 32 562 no- COLLAR 1

54



55



o3 BS
SECTION NUMBER 53307 330

CEERVISL, toa¥

N
SUCTION DRIVE SECTIO

S @
B\ AN of
3 Py
) 8)
> |
- oD
oM o
N Y
G -\“
»
]

56




¥22329b%9

SUCTION DRIVE

s vagv

SECTION

AI—7 OBGBREFTRBBELTEFILAOT, vy FRETETLTLHES L,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

IV vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 330

N whEe/ s iR e/ coMpONENT PARTS Mo 1 NAME o

5290 33 213Z-1 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
20,28

5290 33 2157-1 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
20,31

5330 33 110Z-2 ULN“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,55

5330 33 140 )22 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
64,70

5330 33 210-1 P77+ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

) 20,26-28,31,66

5330 33 4101 Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,54

5330 33 430 )7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
52,70

5330 33 4407-1 UNN- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,6

5330 37 110z Ln“- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
3,56

5341 33 200-1

4233579+ ASSY

SUCTION FOOT ASSY

16-20,25-28,31,66

17 5290 35 136-1 AJ°U 0% SPRING 1
2 9721100008 E-Jo7% E<10 E-RING E-10 2
3 5200 37 123 YAVEF] BUSHING A
4L 9642051014 " FANI2IY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
5 9710050014 N 2F“H 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
6 5330 33 440-1 LMY= LEVER 7
7 5330 33 453 ne CAM 1
8 5290 33 455 YALFTA SPRING 1
9 5330 33 452 ¥PI STUD 1
70 9710100008 N29°h%2 M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
71 9660100014 TUF M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
12 5290 33 142-1_  N“2A% SPRING STUD 1
13 5290 33 431 E° PIN 1
14 9710060008 N 2YVANZR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
15 9660060014 FIF M6 HEXAGON NUT M& 2
16 9411503000 5-N°-E°> 5X30 TAPER PIN 5X30 1
17 5290 33 230-2 7-L ARM 7
18 9684050508 FX25% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 A
19 5290 29 314 FAnS- LOCK COLLAR 2
20 5290 33 214 PAPEF! BUSHING 2
22 5341 33 317 FE KNOB 12
23 90514 0-17" P-12 0-RING P-12 24
25 5341 33 221-1 o%J)h SHAFT — 1
26 5310 33 211-1_ oPJF SHAFT 1
27 9411503200 5-N°-E°T 5X32 TAPER PIN 5X32 3
28 5290 33 213-1 7-4 ARM 7
29 5290 33 314 Y9h- SUCKER 12
30 5341 33 316-1 $793579F SUCTION FOOT T2
31 5290 33 215-1  7-L ARM 1
32 5290 29 210 ’AVEF! BUSHING 2
33 9642051614 FANI29Y M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
34 96600800714 FTUF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 7
35 9710080008 NS 2I A 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
36 5290 34 142 AZYES STUD 1
37 9660050014 F9F M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 3
38 5330 34 110 NS - LEVER 7
39 5290 21 123 ) PIN 7
40 5290 29 312 PR WASHER 1
41 9721070008 E-UoJ" E-7 E-RING E-7 10

57



$99329b%9

SUCTION DRIVE

SECTION SECTION NUMBERI 53307 330 |

AT—7 OBERBZTRBELTEIELAOT, £y FBESTEXLTLEEZ.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are availahble only as a set.

N 2 FE/SE0 " BREE/component parTs N OME it
42 5300 57 052 27 L INK 1
43 5290 37 434=1 AIONIT™ SPRING 1
44 5290 21 161 NN 2hby SPRING STUD 1
45 91211 K=ANIFY 16 HOSE BAND 16 1
46 5290 34 151 AN A , VALVE 1
47 9670062008 yrybrENIbh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX20 2
48 5290 34 153 - FINLk-A 7.8X18X310 RUBBER HOSE 7.8X18X310 1
49 5290 34 130 Lnw - LEVER 1
50 5290 34 141-1 JARVE v PACKING 1
51 9716050014 c34“hvz M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
52 5330 33 420-1 Uy LINK 1
53 91213 Hwi=ANNIFN 19 HOSE CLAMP 19 2
54 5330 33 410 Ln® - LEVER 1
55 5330 33 110-2 vy - LEVER 1
56 5330 37 110 L™ - LEVER 1
57 5330 33 121-1 ARYEW STUD 1
58 5290 38 141-1 A7°yogn SPRING 1
59 5290 29 313 Ny - WASHER 1
60 5330 38 130 Vo2 LINK 1
61 5330 38 142 ceo PIN 1
62 5290 21 643 A2 yuon SPRING 2
63 5290 21 641 nN“znb SPRING STUD 1
64 5330 33 130-1 oz LINK 1
65 5290 33 141 t°o PIN 1
66 5330 33 240-1 P-4 ARM 1
67 5290 34 152-1 —9I°L NIPPLE 2
68 5300 54 161-1 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 1
69 9721050008 E-y7° E-5 E-RING E-5 1
70 5300 45 243 PAYEN} BUSHING 4

58



59



5330z 350

oo a B8
SECTION NUMBER

223

SECTION

-5-

71-t%0

FEED ROLLER

60



J1-F o-3-

FEED ROLLER

kI Vav

SECTION

Av—7 OBFZRIEFTRBELTEFLAOT, ¥y FRETETLTLES V.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

IV v ES

[ 5330z 350

SECTION NUMBER

N s Fa/ iR 88/ coMPONENT PARTS i RT NAME i

5330 35 310 J1-F%a~5- ASSY FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
82,83,102,104

5330 35 3307-1 o-5- ASSY ROLLER ASSY 2

7 62,124

5330 35 370 ANA271=-F"0=-5- ASSY 2ND FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
82,83,86 7

5330 35 380z PYNC=-D1~p"Ng-5- UPPER FEED ROLLER 1
51,52

5341 35 460

2R150FYOF ASSY

DOUBLE SHEET DETECTOR ASSY

3,11-20,31-33,36-41,43-46,58,72,108,123,125-131

9670061208

YSYLENILE M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX12

9716060014

Co4Nh . M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

95117 ANt - AP-B TERMINAL COVER AP-B
5330 35 231 E°o PIN

5330 35 464 2o SCREW

5330 35 232-1 k1=l WHEEL

9710120008

Nha¥vprzr M12

SPRING WASHER M12

—
o|co|~|ov vl o~ ro]

90214 FN-A\“PIUZ7" 60002z BALL BEARING 6000272

5330 35 233 AL BRACKET
11 9710060008 N 255 2 M6 SPRING WASHER M6
12 9660060014 FUF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6
13 5330 35 465 BN SCREW
14 9670062001 JEYFAYILF M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20
15 5430 35 314 AN® -9 - SPACER
16 9710030014 N 255 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3
17 9642032514 FANI25Y M3X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X25
18 5430 35 324-1 U3= KNOB B
19 5430 35 322 E°o PIN
20 5522 53 191 A7°US0" SPRING
21 5330 35 461 A7 - STAY
22 9672123514 QUhIR ILF M12X35 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X35
23 5330 35 361-1 9= KNOB
24 5330 35 351-1 ABYFS STUD
25 9710080008 N 2T h 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8
26 9660080014 FTIF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8
27 9721050008 E-J27% E-5 E-RING E-5
28 5430 35 224 WALFTA SPRING
29 5330 35 362 E°S PIN
30 5290 36 321 €55 PIN
31 9660040014 FUF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4
32 5340 21 175 27° 07" SPRING
33 5430 35 332-1 C°U PIN

34 9642050814

FANIRIN M5X8

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8

35 9684050508

FX%5% M5X5

SET SCREW M5X5

36 5330 35 467-2 JOL-F PLATE
37 5330 35 463-1 N5- COLLAR

38 5430 35 321-2 A3 - HOLDER

39 9660030014 TYF M3 HEXAGON NUT M3

40 90812 N ToF a0 M4X6 SCREW M4X6

41 9710040008 N 2ZINANZ M4 SPRING WASHER M4

42 9642051014 FANI2IY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
43 9710050014 NZ9SAYR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
44 5330 35 466 DN - LEVER

45 5330 35 462-1 E°o , PIN

46 90307 A PUZ7Y 60572 BALL BEARING 60527

47 5330 35 352 ARYFS STUD

48 5330 35 354-2 LN“- LEVER

49 5330 35 391-1 P-4 ARM

50 9721100008

E-U22% E-10

E-RING E-10

NNNN—\—\j—\DU'I‘\l—\;-—\—\N-—\N—‘N—\\lNNN—SL\J\NNA—\—‘—\—‘—\N—ﬂ—-\—“wr\)—hbl\o—\—\—‘—lml‘\);

61



71 -

Fo-5-

FEED ROLLER

w7V a v
SECTION

VAR YE =
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 350

I

A3—7 OMGIRHESTRBELTCEFHEADOT, Ly PESTEXLTLLEEL.
¥hen ordering items marked X
hecause they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

o ;B-;ubg% SET M e PART NAME %
' m&E B/ PART N Hk&Es/ COMPONENT PARTS N Qty
51 90202 FN-WANPYDIN 624121 BALL BEARING 624112 2
52 5330 35 380 PYN°-21-t%g-5- UPPER FEED ROLLER - 1
53 9642031614 FANI2RINY M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 2
54 9710030008 NN2YSHANR M3 , SPRING WASHER M3 2
55 97834-1 to¥- OAS-61LD-2 ASSY SENSOR OAS-61LD=-2 ASSY 1
56 5330 35 454 TNSHYE BRACKET 1
57 9642053014 FAYI29Y M5X30 "SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 8
58 5430 35 311-2 #&lbAN- HOLDER 1
59 5330 35 453 AT - STAY 2
60 5330 35 341-1 A3INR LEAF SPRING 2
61 90204 K -ANPYLIY 60011722 BALL BEARING 60012z 2
62 5330 35 330-1 o0-3- ROLLER 2
63 5330 35 451-1 A°=-N°-bLA PAPER TRAY 1
64 5330 35 423 ARYRN STUD o 1
65 5290 21 316 Y YALFYA SPRING 1
66 9660100014 TYF M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
67 9710100014 NN 2YYAvR M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
68 5330 35 225 ARY PN STUD K
69 9723280008 c-Yo7“ €-28 C-RING C-28 1
70 5330 35 222 h3- COLLAR 1
71 5340 35 353-1 2%JFh SHAFT 1
72 9642051614 FANIRIY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 6
73 5330 33 325-1 AN bh™ GUIDE 1
75 5330 35 323-2 0P-N\°-N°-hVq p" LOWER PAPER GUIDE 1
76 5330 35 322 INSH5Yh BRACKET B 1
77 9670062008 YHYrENILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6Xx20 4
78 5330 35 452-1  h“(pM GUIDE - 1
79 5330 35 455 yF-F- RETAINER 1
80 90840 FI-o RS25-1 43P CHAIN RS25 43P 1
81 90852 5%3/JFY07 RS25(1/4™) JOINT LINK RS25(1/4") 1
82 5300 58 145 AZ2°arYh SPROCKET 2
83 9410301608 A7°UDI%E°T 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
84 5330 35 312 hny - COVER 3
85 5330 35 410 JPYA- SHUTTER 1
86 5330 35 371 0-5- ROLLER 1
87 5330 35 321-1 7%3459h BRACKET 1
88 9721070008 = E=-Y29“ E-7 E-RING E-7 3
89 5330 35 430 SY¥F LATCH 1
90 90200 FY=WANPYLIN 60722 BALL BEARING 60722 1
91 5330 35 441 AZY PN STUD 1
92 9670051608 YhYbrHRNILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
93 5330 35 223 FN 7 GEAR 1
94 5330 35 221 TN HOLDER 1
95 5330 35 224 A2°ahYh SPROCKET B 1
96 9670041008 Yyybhc bk M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X10 4
97 9722120008 C-YuI" C-12 C-RING C-12 1
98 9642042514 FANIRIN M4X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25 4
99 5330 35 422 E° PIN 1
100 5330 35 424-1 Y27 LINK 1
101 9721040008 E-)IIN E-4 E-RING E-4 3
102 5330 35 311 597+ SHAFT 1
103 5330 35 421 E°o PIN 1
104 5290 36 214 FVp , GEAR 1
105 95302001 JUJT1EFY MS-354163 SOLENOID MS-354163 1
106 9410401408 A7°UDINE®Y 4X14 SPRING PIN 4X14 1
107 5430 35 212 1ANN 2 LEAF SPRING 2
108 95119 ATYF 7-15GS-B SWITCH Z-15GS-B 1
109 5330 35 554-1 UF-F-hFyvyn“- BAR 1
110 5330 35 456 J°L-t PLATE 1

62



71-+%0-5-

FEED ROLLER

gV
SECTION

A—7 OEGITHEE TRBELTEFEAODT, ¥y FERTEXLTLHE S,
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

sy g /S

SECTION NUMBERL‘*'js?’[]Z 35047

,indicate the set number

o ;ﬁ-{:bgv;% SET M &Bﬂ%ﬁ/ , PART NAME fH%

&S/ PART N #m%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
111 9642040414 FTANIRIN M4LX4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X4 2
112 9410301008 A2°Yuo%“E°s 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 2
113 5430 36 711 J5-1=792 RETAINER HOOK 2
114 5290 21 521 A2° 09N SPRING 1
115 5330 35 470 LAN - LEVER 1
116 5322 52 437 AZYp™ STUD 1
117 5290 37 434~1 RZA72°Yyyon SPRING 1
118 5290 36 351 N zhy SPRING STUD 1
119 5300 59 331 teo PIN 2
120 9410302508 A2°YO0NE°D 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
121 5330 35 235 h>- COLLAR 1
122 9670050808 YoYri“Ibh M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 1
123 5330 35 468 2°L-=} PLATE 1
124 90301005 A\WPHDoN 60012z2PS2K BALL BEARING 6001zZzPS2K 2
125 5330 35 472 PAFF VAN BRACKET 1
126 5330 35 473 Y559t BRACKET 1
127 5640 36 223 L YARFFA SPRING 1
128 9642041614 FANIRIN M4LX16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X16 1
129 9642040814 FANIRIY M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
130 9710040014 NN YN hYN R M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
131 9642033014 FAvIxIY M3X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X30 2

63



2o RS
SECTION NUMBER 53307 355

JL=BN kN = N R AV

SECTION

FEEDER BOARD

64




A IV VBT
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OBF BRI TRBELTEIERADT, vy FEESTEILTLREEL.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

LT L | 5330z 355 |

FEEDER BOARD

because they are available only as a set.

N wh'aa/Panrn gl COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART,NAME o
5330 35 540 71-F*0=-5- ASSY FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
74,75,94
5330 35 600 oY2P-LASSY LOCK ARM ASSY 1
75,98,99 ,
5330 35 72012 uny - LEVER 1
20,95
5330 35 7937-1 hlaAN- HOLDER 2
20,21
5430 36 620-1 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 2
71,72 ,
5430 36 640-1 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 4
69,70
5430 36 650-1 A¥YbYo~5- ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 2
, 5,61-68,71,72 "
5430 36 660-1 A¥Yb“p-5~ ASSY SKID ROLLER ASSY 4
5,61-70
19721040014 E-157% E—4 ERING E-4 3
2 9648051014 ¥53xI M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 1
3 5330 35 784 AL/ BLOCK 2
4 5330 35 785 ARY N STUD 1
5 9710050008 NN 2RYNANZR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 10
6 5290 32 452 Yz KNOB 10
7 5330 35 795-1 I SCREW 2
8 5330 35 797 CbRn - LEVER 2
9 5330 35 798 A GUIDE 1
10 5330 35 791-1 IP7h SHAFT 1
11 5330 35 536 F=7°0-5- TAPE ROLLER 1
12 5330 35 534 IJPYLAT=-7° 1e8YWh=7%> BOARD TAPE (1SET=7PCS) 1
13 5330 35 812 h5- COLLAR 1
14 9684050508 FAzI™Y M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 12
15 9648040814 ¥3522IN M4LXS SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4XS8 4
16 5330 35 537 KRN - HOLDER 2
17 90200 KN =lbANPYIN 607212 BALL BEARING 60727z 4
18 5330 35 786 LAN - LEVER 1
19 5330 35 799 hh 1 p™ GUIDE 1
20 5290 31 214 PAREN] BUSHING 3
21 5330 35 793-1 AR - HOLDER >
22 5330 35 821 SPI7b SHAFT 1
23 5330 35 531 SRR SHAFT 1
24 5330 35 781-1 PUNPAMAROUL- SCREW 1
26 9710040008 NN RYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5
27 5430 39 415 AN (HAANZAY) SPRING (FOR THIN PAPER) 1
27 5430 39 416 A7° YD IN(PYANZTY) SPRING (FOR THICK PAPER) 1
29 9642040814 FANIRIN M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 5
33 5430 39 614 R AN - ) HOLDER 1
34, 9670061201  VhUFAIF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MGX12 2
35 5290 29 315 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 1
326 5330 35 782-1 A o3/ BLOCK 1
37 9670051001 YYERHNILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx10 23
38 9670050801 JrYFES I F M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 2
29 5430 39 524 IVIP - WASHER 1
40 5430 39 523 vavo BLOCK 1
41 5330 35 750 VNS5 b BRACKET 1
42 9721050008 E-Y,9% E-5 E-RING E-5 2
43 9721070014 E-Yo9% E=7 E-RING E-7 5
44 5330 35 770 P-4 ARM 1
45 9721070008 E-Yoo2“ E~7 E-RING E-7 3
46 5290 29 312 IV FAE WASHER 1
47 5330 35 792 YPARNYA SPRING 1

65



7{_9“_m“_r“

FEEDER BOARD

7V gV
SECTION

A—7 OBFRBAFTRBELTEIERHAOT, €y FEETHEIL LSV,
When ordering items marked X
because they are available only as a set.

sV a vES

| 53307 355

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

Mo %Eﬁgg ggngm %Egg COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME ﬁ%
48 5330 35 533 TA=AN=FN - b FEEDER BOARD 1
49 9642051014 FAY129Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 12
50 9710050014 NNRYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 10
51 5330 54 521 1295 -3- INDICATOR 1
52 5330 24 349-3 WIZ(AN-99%“L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
52 5336 24 349-1 YWIZ(PAHNY-) KNOB(IVORY) 1
53 9684060608 FAZDY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 5
54 5330 35 532 AT- STAY 2
55 5330 35 561 J°L-F PLATE 2
56 5330 35 562 2P SHAFT 1
57 5430 39 515 Y P - WASHER 1
58 5330 35 761 J°L-F PLATE 1
59 5330 35 741 P-4 ARM 1
60 5330 35 520~3 7JL-4 FRAME 1
60 5336 35 520-2 JUL-L(PAH™NY=) FRAME (IVORY) 1
60 5336 35 540-1 JL-4L(9F-LT7V3Y7) FRAME (WARM BLACK) 1
61 90741 J7VNHN b M5X10 KNOB BOLT M5X10 6
62 5430 36 622-1 HlbAN- HOLDER 6
63 5430 36 624-1 P-4 ARM 6
64 5430 36 623-1 AbRYN°- STOPPER 6
65 9716050014 ES3¥“hvzr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 12
66 9672051014 avhowv Lt M5X10 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X10 6
67 9662060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 6
68 9710060008 NNV M6 SPRING WASHER M6 6
69 90218 RN =pANPYDIY 6002 BALL BEARING 6002 4
70 5430 36 641-1 teo PIN 4
71 90212 KN =pANPYDIIN 629 BALL BEARING 629 2
72 5430 36 621-1 E°D PIN 2
73 5330 35 510-2 7JL-4 FRAME 1
73 5336 35 510-1 2UL-4L(PAHNY-) FRAME (IVORY) 1
73 5336 35 530 JU=-L(HA=LIV5Y7) FRAME (WARM BLACK) 1
74 5300 58 145 A7°ayYh SPROCKET 1
75 9410301608 AJ°o%E°L 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
76 5330 35 535 ERE HOLDER 2
77 90214 fY=pAvNPyo2™ 600022 BALL BEARING 6000zz 2
78 5330 35 538 AN PN GUIDE 7
79 5300 59 126-1 YA YA SPRING 7
80 5330 35 539 FAPAx SHAFT 2
81 9642030614 FANI2RIY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 20
82 9710030014 ANV HNR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 20
83 5330 35 551-2 W3-1-797 RETAINER HOOK 10
84 5330 35 553-2 UYF=-F-(rYH“Z39) RETAINER (FOR THICK PAPER) 5
84 5330 35 558 )T -F-(HANNZ39) RETAINER (FOR THIN PAPER) 5
85 9650052014 VY3329 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 1
86 9642051614 FTAYIRIY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
87 5330 35 552 7°L-F PLATE 10
88 5330 35 731 ANC —H - SPACER 1
89 5300 12 224 7oL~} PLATE 1
90 5300 52 121 UNN=(PAhN1)=) LEVER(IVORY) 1
90 5310 52 121-1 ULAN=(3*-29“L-) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 1
91 5300 58 513 FANS - LOCK COLLAR 3
92 5330 35 572 P+ SHAFT 2
93 5330 35 481 7°L-t PLATE 1
94 5330 35 541 F-7°0-3- TAPE ROLLER 1
95 5330 35 720 NN - LEVER 1
96 5330 35 710 INSHY b BRACKET 1
97 9410302008 A7°Yy7%E°y 3x20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
98 5330 35 610 P-4 ARM 2
99 5330 35 621 P h SHAFT _ 1

66



] 7{_5\\_;“\\_b\\

FEEDER BOARD

7Y a v
SECTION

k7Y g B

L 5330z 355

|

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OBFRELTRBELTEFHADT, € FEETEIL TS,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ;BEP%&E/EEETNQNQ B28%/ component PARTS Mo ! NAME i
100 5290 37 434-1 A7C Ny gn SPRING 1
101 5290 52 244 N“z2hy SPRING STUD 1
102 5330 35 573-1 VA BOSS 2
103 5330 35 571-1 297F SHAFT 1
104 97227120008 C-I7% C=12 C-RING €12 >
105 5330 35 783 ZNO — - SPACER 7
106 5290 37 233-1 YAV FIA SPRING 1
107 5290 37 433 NN zhny SPRING STUD 1
108 5300 75 112 e PIN 2
109 5330 35 582 AT - STAY B 1
1710 5330 35 581 woNIAT =281} GUIDE 1
112 5290 43 121 FIAVELIIYIP ADJUSTMENT WASHER 2
114 5290 51 429 VPR WASHER [
115 5290 32 141 Ulz KNOB 2
116 9716060014 CS5Y%h“zx M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
117 5330 35 801 Ay-1b SCALE 1
118 5332 35 785 Y UAR WEAS SPRING 1
119 5330 75 313-1 hne- COVER 1
119 5336 75 313 ANN=(P1HNY=) COVER (IVORY) 1
119 5336 75 314 INN=(9F-L7%5Y7) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
120 9670041001 YEYRKNILEF M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4&4X10 1
121 5520 74 114-1 AL (zT1I™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
121 5663 74 132 2ANM Y (Zhoa™N) LABEL(JAPANESE) 1

67



NC -N° =1D%-23D
PAPER INSERTION

eriar
SECTION

o3 ES
SECTION NUMBER

5330z

360

68




NN —{%-337

PAPER INSERTION

kv a v IV VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A= OBZIBSETRBHELTEERAOT, €y FEBTEXLTLEEL.

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 5330z 360 |

No ﬁéggg ggngN %%%ﬁ/ PART NAME B
8 & o %S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
5290 43 11212 ¥“P ASSY GEAR ASSY

49,50
5330 36 210 aP-71=-F%0=-5~ ASSY LOWER FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
] —YkeIThN T EXCEPT JAPAN
40,61,65
5330 36 310-1 ?-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
5,15,16,20
5330 36 3311-2 PYN°=-71-F“o-5- UPPER FEED ROLLER 1
YK ThY T EXCEPT JAPAN
1,2
5330 36 380-1 AFYWI°)T1oh“- ASSY STOP FINGER ASSY 1
—WKeOThYN T EXCEPT JAPAN
63,64,66,69,78
5330 36 450-1 hza%zIn™- ASSY BAR ASSY 1
YK oThvN T EXCEPT JAPAN
23,39,40 ,
5330 36 5317~1 PYN°~71-F“0-5~-ASSY UPPER FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
—Wik° o - JAPAN
1,2
5330 36 550 NY- ASSY BAR ASSY 1
—Wik°o JAPAN
33,39,40 ,
5340 36 210-1 a?7Z1-t%0-5- ASSY LOWER FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
—YUih® JAPAN
40,61,65
5340 36 380 ARYI2°21h" - ASSY STOP FINGER ASSY 1
ZWiko o JAPAN
63,64,66,69,78 )
1 90202 WY =ANPYDIN 624171 BALL BEARING 624171 2
2 5330 36 331-2 PYN°-21-b"p-5- UPPER FEED ROLLER 1
ZYK° OThN T EXCEPT JAPAN
2 5330 36 531-1 ?>2Yn°-J1-F%g-5~ UPPER FEED ROLLER 1
—Wik° o JAPAN
3 9684050508 PARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 6
4 5290 36 354-1 RS BOLT 1
5 9411403000 F-N°-E°2 4X30 TAPER PIN 4X30 2
6 5290 51 123-1 YYARPEA SPRING 1
7 5290 52 244 N“zhy ~SPRING STUD 1
8 9721050008 E-129% E-5 E-RING E-5 1
9 90200 WY =ANPYIINY 607217 BALL BEARING 60722 1

10 5330 36 340-1 LNYN- LEVER - 1

11 5290 36 321 Eey PIN B 2

12 9648051614 ¥5212I% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 4

13 5330 36 314-1 PR BUSHING 2

14 5290 29 314 FANS - LOCK COLLAR 1

15 5330 36 312-1 P-4 ARM 1

16 5330 36 311 PP SHAFT 1

17 9642051014 FAY3xI M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3

18 9710050008 NV RYVHAN 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 5

19 5290 36 353 LENRE] LEAF SPRING 1

20 5330 36 313-1 7-4 ARM 1

21 5330 36 370 hi, CAM 1

22 5290 36 355-1 AR FIA SPRING 1

23 5430 21 518-1 Tk NUT 1

24 9670041608 YRR ILE M4XT16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X16 1

25 5300 36 352 WIE , KNOB 1

26 90242 %Vo21 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210DU 2

27 5330 36 415-1 AZYpW STUD 4

28 5330 36 416-2 Fr-h“1p» CHAIN GUIDE 2

69



NO_NO —f¥-337

PAPER INSERTION

TV a3V
SECTION

Av—7 OFIIEGTRBHELTEIHAOT, &y FESTEXLTLES Y.
¥hen ordering items marked X
because they are available only as a set.

IV vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 360

,indicate the set number

No

oy &S /SET Na B2 PART NAME g
Mo &S/ PART N #i%&S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo 0ty
29 9670051608 YEYEENILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 4
30 9670041008 JYEYbRNILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 2
31 5330 36 452 J°L-b - PLATE 1
32 9670051001 Y59 EENILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
33 5330 36 451-1 I%7b - SHAFT 1
YR IThN f EXCEPT JAPAN
33 5330 36 551 J97b SHAFT 1
“Yih° JAPAN
34 5330 36 414-2 HNARN GUIDE 1
35 90603 CE-UJ9% CE-12 CE-RING CE-12 1
36 5330 82 672 'Y AEFYA SPRING 1
38 5330 82 673 EN HOLDER 1
39 5330 36 460 P=b ] ARM 1
40 9410301608 A7°UDINE®ST 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
41 5330 36 471 IRy LINK 1
4?2 5330 36 472 IRy LINK 1
43 9721070008 E-JoIN E-7 E-RING E-7 3
44 9716050014 ES9“h“Nzr M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 6
45 91250 F1IbhYI° 1/4" “0IL CUP 1/4" 2
46 9660100014 TYEF M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 2
47 9710100008 NS2¥YHAN R M10 SPRING WASHER M10 2
48 5290 36 112-1 ARYRM STUD 2
49 5290 37 123 PAPEF! BUSHING 2
50 5290 43 112 FN7P GEAR 2
51 5290 29 311 0YIP- B WASHER 2
52 9721100008 E-Yo7% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
53 9648051014 $52323% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
54 5330 36 413-3 aP-N\°-N°=-H“1F" LOWER PAPER GUIDE 1
YKo DThN A EXCEPT JAPAN
4 5332 36 541-1 aP-N°=N°=pVTb" LOWER PAPER GUIDE 1
—Yik° JAPAN
55 9670052008 JyyYbrtiNIbh M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xx20 4
56 5330 36 411 AT- STAY 1
58 9642051614 FANIRIY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
59 5330 36 211 e HOLDER 1
~ 60 90352 FN=WANPUZIY 6981712 BALL BEARING 69871 2
61 5290 36 214 FNP GEAR 1
6?2 5330 36 392 PAEEF BUSHING 2
* 63 5330 36 381-1 5P7h SHAFT 1
* 64 5330 36 382 RN FINGER 6
I —YRe T h N EXCEPT JAPAN
* 64 5340 36 382 210" - FINGER 6
—Yh° JAPAN
65 5330 36 220 a-2- ROLLER 1
YR IThN T EXCEPT JAPAN
65 5340 36 220-1 0-3- ROLLER 1
“Wik° , JAPAN
66 9410251608 AJ°NIINECSD 2.5X16 SPRING PIN 2.5X16 7
67 5310 36 215 PANS- LOCK COLLAR 1
68 5290 36 212 TTENS HOLDER 1
* 69 5330 36 383 hi e CAM 1
70 5330 36 391 I P EEEYA SPRING 1
71 5290 37 433 NETES SPRING STUD 1
72 90813 NS FY229% M5X10 SCREW M5X10 4
73 5330 35 811 INSHYE BRACKET 2
74 9670061208 UYEYEENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 3
75 5330 36 384 AU STUD 1
76 5290 21 164 ANLARYNC - RUBBER STOPPER 1
77 9716040014 ESYY AR M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2

70



O N0 £~ H_=5- AN trvarES
NC-N® —1% =333 krvay SECTION nUMBER 53307 360 |

*v—7@%”ﬁ$“?ﬂ£@bf§§ﬁk@?,t-%%%f&ﬁbf(ﬁéw
PAPER INSERTION ¥hen orden?ingnnitems marked % ,indic}ate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

£y F&E /SET M BT PART NAME A%k
N shEa/ P arT #EES/ COMPONENT PARTS No Q'ty
78 9410303008 A7°yyg%E®y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 1
80 5330 35 557-3 F-3- RETAINER 2
81 9662080014 TYEF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4

n



PRI EPAS IFE R b
PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING

toiar
SECTION

tria &S
SECTION NUMBER

=330z 370

72




71-

PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING

FYT-I% 3939

I a v
SECTION

w7y a BT
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 370 |

Av—7 OFGRARTHBEL CTXFHADT, ¥y FEBTELLTLESL.

When ordering items marked X%

,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

* %

* % %

N F%'En/PRet"n BEEE/componenT PARTS N R T NAME o
5290 37 210 AZYPFN ASSY STUD ASSY 1
49,59
5290 37 310-2 SFIWh ASSY RACHET ASSY 1
51,53,54,66 —
5290 37 3102-1 S5FIUF ASSY RATCHET ASSY 1
W 51,53,54,65,66 -
5290 37 610 04-LF¥"P ASSY WORM GEAR ASSY 1
1-6
5300 37 810 NIFYL ASSY(PLHNY-) HANDLE ASSY(IVORY) 1
67-70
5310 37 510 FVP ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
12,28-30,46
5310 37 510z ANANLENYP ASSY BEVEL GEAR ASSY 1
12,28~31,46 7
5310 37 710 A7°059hk ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
16,18,50,71
5310 37 720 FN? ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
11-13
5310 37 7201z NOPMILI59YF ASSY HANDLE CLUTCH ASSY 1
10-13
5310 37 730 A7°059k ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
] 15,16,18,50,71
5310 37 810 NoPMIL ASSY(AY=-299%=) HANDLE ASSY(DARK GRAY) 1
. 67-70
5330 37 230-1 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
o 57,58
5330 37 23072-1 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
52,57,58 B
1 5290 37 612 FA Ay SHAFT 1
2 9410302008 A2°YyoonkEes 3x20 SPRING PIN 3Xx20 1
3 5290 37 614 %7 GEAR 1
4 5290 37 611 AL BRACKET 1
5 9410302508 A7°UYgNE®D 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
6 5290 37 613 Ny GEAR , 1
7 9670063008 VywbH“ibk M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 2
9 5290 37 814 AI° O™ SPRING 7
10 5290 21 612 PAVEF] BUSHING 1
11 5310 37 723 HwNA BOSS 1
12 5290 37 313 ¥ GEAR 2
13 9410401608 A2°UDI%E%L 4X16 SPRING PIN 4X16 1
14 5310 37 724 ho- COLLAR 1
15 5290 37 722 WP GEAR 1
16 9410503208 AJ°yuonE®ey 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X3°2 3
17 5290 37 721 h>- COLLAR 1
18 5310 37 711 DPJh SHAFT 7 o 1
19 9722120008 C=-4oo“ ¢-12 C-RING C-12 1
20 5290 29 210 PAE N BUSHING 2
21 9710050008 NNRYWANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
22 9642051614 FANI2IY MEX16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
23 9642050514 FANIRINY M5X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X5 1
24 9648041014 ¥5212I" M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 1
25 5290 33 534 Y PARNYA SPRING 1
26 9721100008 E-YJ2% E-10 E-RING E-10 pd
27 5290 37 314 Y- WASHER 2
28 5310 37 516 i A BOSS 1
29 5290 37 515 FN? GEAR 1
30 5290 37 512 FNP GEAR 1
31 5290 26 112 EANFN} BUSHING 1
32 5310 37 511 AW Y STUD 1

13



7{-F F-7Nb33939 €rYav Y2 VES
SECT?ON SECTION NUMBERI >330z 370 ,

PAPER FEED TABLE LIFTING Av—7 OMFIERTCRBELTEERAOT, €y PRETEXL T LIV,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

* %

* % %

No ;g"’c-"fg SET M BB & A PART NAME %

& o #%%&%S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Qty
33 9710100008 NN rYNANR M1U SPRING WASHER M10 2
3, 9660100014 FYF M10 ’” " HEXAGON NUT M10 2
35 5300 33 538 YIZ(PAH ) =) KNOB(IVORY) 1
35 5310 33 538-1 Y2 (A -07“L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
36 9721070008 E-JJ9% E-7 E-RING E-7 9
37 5290 29 313 ISP - - WASHER _ ’
38 5330 37 320 hi CAM 1
29 5300 37 411 AZYFS STUD 3
40 5330 37 130 IRY CINK 1
41 5330 37 432 S9F LATCH 1
4?2 5290 37 431 AFUFS ~ STUD 1
43 5290 37 151-1 AJ°Uuo" SPRING ]
44 5290 21 641 NS zhY SPRING STUD 2
45 9721040008 E-Uo7" E-4 E-RING E-4 1
46 9410402008 AJ°U7%E°T 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 3
47 5290 37 434-1 A7°0u9" SPRING 1
48 5290 37 433 ISEYE: SPRING STUD B
49 91250 FAWhY7° 174" OIL CUP 1/4" 1
50 5290 37 712 A7°asWh ] SPROCKET 1
51 5290 37 313-1 %7 GEAR 1
52 5290 37 232 VAPEF! BUSHING 1
53 5290 37 311-1 #“A BOSS 1
54 5290 37 312 SFIURKT-1Ib RATCHET WHEEL 1
55 5290 37 240-1 #2093 PAWL 1
56 5290 37 251-1 A7°U29% SPRING 1
57 5290 37 220-1 7-b4 ARM 1
58 5290 37 231 7597 CLUTCH 1
59 5290 37 211 AZYF™ STUD i 1
60 5290 37 233-1 AJ°Uuo"% SPRING , 1
61 5290 21 164 ANLAFYNC - RUBBER STOPPER 1
62 5290 37 421-1 ARYFS STUD 1
63 9710080008 N“2Z9%h 2 M3 SPRING WASHER M8 1
64 9660080014 FYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
65 5290 37 123 APER BUSHING 1
66 9410401808 297 E° 4X18 SPRING PIN 4X18 2
67 5300 37 811 NOF RO AT (PTHS ) -) HANDLE BODY (IVORY) 1
67 5310 37 811-1 NoF Why31(A“~-27°L-) HANDLE BODY(DARK GRAY) 1
68 5300 37 815 T =F(PAH =) PLATE(IVORY) 1
68 5310 37 815-1  J°L-F (3 “-77%U-) PLATE (DARK GRAY) 1
69 5300 37 820 NIFS L (PAHN =) HANDLE (IVORY) 1
69 5310 37 820  NyF“MW(AN-79%L-) HANDLE (DARK GRAY) 1
70 9648051014 5325 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
71 5290 37 713 AJ7°059F SPROCKET 7

74



75



NI ko-NN =, 71PN -

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR,FEED LEVER

toiar
SECTION

o a B
SECTION NUMBER

5330z

380

76




NPFIDFO=UNN =, 71=F LN -

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR,FEED LEVER

Vg v

SECTION

A= ORFRBFTRBELCTEFHAOT, ¥y PESTELLTIE SV,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

ey Y e RS

| 53307 380

l

SECTION NUMBER

No i,&*EE/SEQT”“Na Baen/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo K| NAME s
5344 38 210 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
19,20
1 5290 32 454 Y=z KNOB ) 2
2 5310 38 351 NTIADINN - HEIGHT CONTROL BAR 1
32 9660060014 TYE M6 " HEXAGON NUT M6 2
4 9710060008 NYRYNHNr M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
5 57200 38 321 AT STUD ~ 1
6 5290 38 310-1 Ln® - LEVER 1
7 9721040008 E-YoI% E-4 E-RING E=4 3
8 5310 44 314 A=l SCALE 1
9 5290 38 330 LY - LEVER 1
10 5290 38 341 ARYPW STUD 1
11 9670061208 YEYRENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
12 9716060014 ES9YA“2r M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 3
13 5330 38 240 INSHYp BRACKET 1
14 9721070008 E=-Y29% E-7 E-RING E-7 13
15 5290 29 313 nYyP- WASHER 1
16 5290 38 232 ON31ob JOINT 1
17 5330 38 220-1 129V -3- INDICATOR 1
18 5290 38 322-2 A72°yyon SPRING 1
19 5344 38 220 P-4 ARM 1
20 5290 38 121 P il BUSHING 1
21 5290 29 312 Y1 = WASHER 1
22 9642050814 . FANI2IY M5XS8 ~SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 1
23 9710050008 NYRYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
24 5290 38 238 13Nz LEAF SPRING 1
25 5290 38 233 7YaYo BLOCK 1
27 9410201008 AJ°Yyog%Eey 2Xx10 SPRING PIN 2X10 1
28 9410301608 AZ°ULo%E®D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
29 5300 38 234-1 A SCREW 1
30 5290 38 236 Ulz KNOB 1
31 9650051614 ILY32rI™ M5X16 SCREW M5X16 1
32 9670041008 YHEURENILE M4AX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
33 9710040008 NNV AR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
34 97630 JU/T1FY AS-05N AC115V SOLENOID AS-0O5N 115V 1
35 5300 33 561-2 95 PIN 1
36 90628 ATWI°ECY SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
37 9660040014 7Y M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
38 5290 35 113 ho=- COLLAR 2
39 5330 57 151 TINS5 59} BRACKET 1
40 91710001 ANO -Y - SPACER 2
41 5340 52 632 o2 LINK 1
42 9721100008 E-Y29% E=10 E-RING E-10 1
43 5290 21 521 A2° 9N SPRING 1
44 5290 29 311 795b- WASHER 1
45 9642041014 FANIRINY M4LAX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
46 9710040014 NU2REVNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
47 5330 33 620 A ARM 1
48 5290 84 991 P-4 ARM 1
49 5290 33 512 ANC =4 = SPACER 1
50 5290 33 515 >YF LATCH 1
51 5290 33 511 ARY N STUD ] 1
52 9710100008 nN“z4“hAvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 4
53 9660100014 7Y+ M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 4
54 9648041014 Y3325 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4&4X10 1
55 5300 33 538 UIZ(PIHENY =) KNOB(IVORY) 1
55 5310 33 538-1 YIZ(RAN=-29%=) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
56 9684050508 FARS™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 6
57 5290 33 562 KA BOSS 6

77



NTPIDPO=-ILAN =, 1= DN -

HEIGHT CONTROL BAR,FEED LEVER

IV g
SECTION

kY g B

| 5330z 380

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORGIHUETCHBELTEEHADT, £y FEBFTEXLTLESY,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set

number

o §%E§§ SET M st/ ' PART NAME fil
;B & o #ik%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N 0ty
58 5300 33 570 b - LEVER 1
59 5330 21 542 ARYPN STUD 3
60 9710080008 NS RYVHANR M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
61 9660080014 FTYk M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1

62 5486 35 198-1 A7°yyoN SPRING 1
63 5330 33 520 LAY = LEVER 1
64 5290 33 454 nN“zhy SPRING STUD 1
65 5330 33 531 ABYRN STUD 1

66 5330 33 614 IRy LINK 1
67 5330 33 580 L™ - LEVER 1
68 9642051014 FAY329Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
69 5330 33 613 2 GUIDE 1
70 5330 33 615 22 L INK 1
71 5330 33 532 29 L INK 1
72 5330 33 590 P-4 ARM 1
73 5290 33 534 AJ°Uyon SPRING 1
74 5330 33 612 E°> PIN 1
75 9660050014 TYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
76 9672052514 ogWho& bk M5X25 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5X25 1
77 9670062008 YEYbRRNILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 A

- 78 5340 53 161 ANC —H - SPACER 3
79 9715050014 E39N Atz M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 1
80 9710050014 NN YV AR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 1

78



79



AN{ 1 JAR-1HV1733: oA A At ;
17932 i SECTION NUMBER 53307 450

1ST MASTER EJECTION SECTION

80




AN tIva v ES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
*v~7®%ﬁﬂ$&fﬂ£ﬁb?§§ﬁh@f,tvk&%fﬁxbf(ﬁéw

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

A%{ 1 IRF-1¥“1793> [ 53307 450 |

1ST MASTER EJECTION

N GEFE Pherm  BEEE/ omponenT PARTS Mo @ NAME ] o

5300 45 29412 FYP ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
47,48

5330 45 140 h“1ThY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1

12-15,44

5330 45 244172 F“? ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
, 37,63

5330 45 260z PAVETA FRAME 1
31,37

5330 45 270z 2L-4 FRAME 1
31,62

5330 45 300-1

ANM1IAZ-1I 1I793IASSY 1ST MASTER EJECTION ASSY

8,9,15,28-32,34-43,45-48,51-65,67,76,78

1 5290 44 312 FER SCREW K
2 5310 45 412-1 AFYNO-(B -57%[—) STOPPER(DARK GRAY) 1
3 5290 44 313 95— WASHER 1
4 9664050014 F35F79F M5 WING NUT M5 T
5 9642051014 FANIZI" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 A
6 5300 45 413 ARYFS STUD 2
7 5310 45 414 A7 - STAY 1
8 9660060014 FTIF M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé /3
9 9710060008 N 2ISHAYZ M6 SPRING WASHER M6 6
10 5330 45 150 ANAFS GUIDE 1
71 9710050008 N 29 H 2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
T2 5330 45 130 . ASAFS GUIDE 7
13 5300 45 142 WADFTA SPRING 2
14 5300 45 143 E°> PIN 1
15 9410301608 A7°U27 E%y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 A
16 5330 45 141 ARYFS STUD 2
17 5290 21 316 WALFTA SPRING 1
18 5290 21 161 N “zA% SPRING STUD 7
19 5330 45 146 AFYNO = STOPPER T
20 5300 86 147 E°> PIN 2
21 5330 45 410-1 SAB-FUT MASTER TRAY 1
22 9642040814 FANIZI® MLXB SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS 7
23 5300 45 122 E°o PIN 7
24 5330 45 123 IRV LINK 1
25 5300 45 121 AR STUD 1
26 5300 45 110 DAY - LEVER 1
27 9721040008 E-JJ7" E-4 E-RING E-4 1
28 9721070008 E-UJ7° E-7 E-RING E-7 8
29 5290 29 313 PRI WASHER 5
30 5300 45 292 7 GEAR 3
31 5300 45 243 PAVEF! BUSHING 5
32 5300 58 153 WALFTA SPRING 4
33 5300 86 145 ARY RS STUD 2
34 5300 86 143 E°o , PIN 2
35 9642041014 FANI29 M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X10 2
36 9670061201 JEIFHSIF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 A
37 5330 45 260 -4 FRAME _ 1
38 5300 86 142 ECon TFY PIN GUIDE 2
39 9410201008 27°Ju7 t°y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 2
40 5300 86 144 U KNOB 2
41 9410301208 A7°UJI E®y 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 5
42 5310 45 281 OFJF SHAFT 7
43 5300 45 282-1 0-5- ROLLER 7
44 5330 45 513-1 E°5 PIN 1
45 5300 45 293 %7 GEAR 2
46 5290 29 312 PP WASHER 2
47 5300 45 294 V7 GEAR 2

81




AN 1 RAR-1IN12930

1ST MASTER EJECTION

/A
SECTION

VAV 21
SECTION NUMBER

[ 53307 450

kv—7 OWRIIHETRBELCETHADT, £y PEFTEXL TS,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

No &ngﬁ SET M R ) PART NAME s
: % %%/ PART N #%%%/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
48 5300 58 144 ' EPEF! BUSHING 2
50 5300 45 331 IR STUD 2
51 5300 45 244 PANVE R BUSHING 4
52 5300 86 141 AN TFN ) a97 GUIDE BLOCK 2
53 9710040008 NS 29D 2 M4 SPRING WASHER M& p
54 5300 45 283 PIHANR STOPPER 10
55 9684050508 Fx#9% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 10
56 5330 45 250 0-5- ROLLER 1
57 5310 45 241 A5 - STAY 2
58 5300 45 270 o-5- ROLLER 2
59 5310 45 260 o-5- EJECTION ROLLER 1
60 5310 45 262 SPIF SHAFT 2
61 5310 45 230-1_ H TF" GUIDE 1
62 5330 45 270 V-4 FRAME 1
63 5330 45 244 V7 GEAR 1
64 5330 45 245 ARYFES STUD 1
65 5300 56 088 27° 7" SPRING 2
67 9670041001 VEIFR IF MAX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 A
68 98311002 Z219F XCK-P591 “SWITCH XCK-P591 1
69 5330 45 416 A{9F 7 559F SWITCH BRACKET 1
70 9670051208 J5YEH I F M5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12 2
71 9642043014 FANI#TY M4X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X30 2
72 9710040014 N 29 N 2 M4 SPRING WASHER M4 3
~ 73 9716040014 E59 N 2 M PLAIN WASHER M& 2
74 5332 45 231-1_ AN - COVER 1
75 9642040514  FA 2o~ MLX5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X5 4
76 5560 54 143 AN® — 9 - SPACER 2
78 9642041214 FAS IR MLX12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X12 2

82



83



AN 2 JAR-12%19330
2ND MASTER EJECTION

o5y
SECTION

I3 ES
SECTION NUMBER

53302 455

84




AL 2 IAA-1I°17535

2ND MASTER EJECTION

AN ¥Irva vES

SECTION SECTION NUMBER[ 23307 455

l

A7—7 OBRBBHITRBELTCEEHAOT, €y FRSTELLTL SN,
When ordering items marked yindicate the set number
because they are avajilable only as a set.

No %%Egg ggngm gﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME ?ﬁ
5330 45 140 ANThY ASSY GUIDE ASSY 1
11-13,15,16
5330 45 2447 ¥“P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
- 27,29 ]
5330 45 500-2 B“123AR=1I“17J3JASSY 2ND MASTER EJECTION ASSY 1
6,7,10,12,14,19,25-29,31-36,38-44,46,50-52,62-67
,69-71
5330 45 5307-2 JU-4 FRAME B 1
27,31
5330 45 5407Z-2 JL-4 FRAME 1
27,36
1 5290 21 316 AR VA SPRING ) 1
2 5290 37 433 N zxny SPRING STUD 1
3 5330 45 514 AN A bY GUIDE 1
4 9710050008 NN2RYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 10
5 9642051614 FANIRON M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 A
6 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 4
7 9710060008 MY ANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
8 5330 45 146 AbYUne - STOPPER 1
9 5330 45 512 ARY PN STUD 1
10 9410301208 A7°YuI%E°L 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 3
11 5300 45 143 Eeo PIN 1
12 9410301608 A2°0o9%E°L 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
13 5300 45 142 WYLLIFPA SPRING 2
14 5330 45 250 0-5- ROLLER 1
15 5330 45 130 hh by GUIDE 1
16 5330 45 513-1 Lt°2 PIN 1
17 5300 45 141 ARYPY STUD 1
18 9721040008 E-U29" E-4 E-RING E-4 1
19 9721070008 E-J2JIY E=7 E-RING E-7 4
20 5300 45 110 U™ - LEVER 1
21 5300 45 122 Eey PIN 1
22 9642040814 FANIRIN M4LX8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 1
23 5300 45 121 AZYEN STUD 1
24 5330 45 511 Vo9 LINK 1
25 5290 29 313 Y P~ WASHER 3
26 5300 45 293 V7 ) GEAR 2
27 5300 45 243 YAPER! BUSHING 3
28 5330 45 245 AZYpN STUD 1
29 5330 45 244 VP GEAR 1
30 5330 45 572 2%av2 BLOCK 1
31 5330 45 530-2 7JbL-4 B FRAME 1
32 9684050508 PAZ2Y M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5
33 5300 45 283 PTh% =z STOPPER 4
34 5310 45 262 FAPAS SHAFT 1
35 5300 45 282-1 0-5- ROLLER A
36 5330 45 540-2 JUL-4 FRAME 1
37 5300 45 331 ARYPN STUD 2
38 5300 58 153 'YAEFYA SPRING 2
39 5300 45 244 2NYo2 - BUSHING 2
40 9670061201 YEYURENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 6
41 9670041001 VEYRRNILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
42 5310 45 241 AT - STAY 3
43 5310 45 230-1 AN GUIDE 1
44 5300 45 292 FN7 GEAR 1
45 5300 86 145 ARYPN STUD 2
46 5300 86 143 Eeo PIN 2
47 9642053014 FANIRIN M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 4
48 9670051001 VoYbkcibt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2

85



AN 2 JAR-19%17930

2ND MASTER EJECTION

VgV
SECTION

IV vES

SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 455

)

Av—27 OBRIHEFTEBELTEIELADOT, ¥y FEFTEXLTLLEEL,

¥hen ordering items marked X

,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No. %LE§§ gEETMN %ﬂ%ﬁ/ ) . PART NAME @&

a8 & W &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
49 5330 45 561 I\ a7 BLOCK 2
50 5300 86 142 ES AN TS PIN GUIDE 2
51 9410201008 27957 E°y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 2
52 5300 86 144 UFEN KNOB 2
53 9642051014 FAY3I25Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
54 5330 45 520 AN FN GUIDE ) 1
55 9648030614 " 953129% M3X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X6 4
56 5330 45 571-1 A T1FY GUIDE 1
57 5295 76 012 AN -Fv 97 COVER CATCH 1
58 5295 76 013 Fho -5 - SUPPORTER 1
59 5330 45 551-2 FUA TRAY 1
62 5300 56 088 Z7° 157" SPRING 2
63 5330 45 580 IP7b SHAFT 1
64 9721050008 E-UJJ" E-5 E-RING E-5 2
65 9410251608 A7° 9 E%y 2.5X16 SPRING PIN 2.5X16 1
66 5330 45 591 7-6 ) ARM 1
67 5330 45 592-1  A7°029" SPRING 1
68 5330 45 593 I 559F 7 BRACKET 1
69 97501 37%29F RS-9M MAGNET RS-9M 1
70 9642020514 FANIZIS M2X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M2X5 A
71 9710020008 NS 2T N R M2 SPRING WASHER M2 A
72 97500 A19F RS-9S SWITCH RS-9S 1

86



87



A1 10%7b-4
1ST INK FRAME

o3
SECTION

toiaES
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 510

88




N1 12¥7U-0

1TST INK FRAME

v rva v
SECTION

ks 3 vRS

| 5330z 510

SECTION NUMBER

A2—7 OBZIIAFTRBBELTEFHAOT, &y FEETEXLTLEEY,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

KX ,indicate the set number

T e %EQQ/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME i
5330 55 310 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 1
9,13 B
5330 55 320 £E°2 ASSY PIN ASSY 1
8,9

17 9670081608 YEUbKiNlbhF M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X1é6 4
2 5330 55 111-4 JU-4 FRAME 7
3 5330 55 316 AT = STAY 1
4 5330 29 234 AT~ STAY 1
5 5330 55 112~4 7JUL-4 FRAME 1
6 5290 55 314 teo PIN P
7 9670082508 YyYpr&a™Ibd M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 4
8 5330 55 313-1 tey PIN 1
9 91250 F1IWAYI® 1/4" OIL CUP 1/4" 2
10 5330 55 311-1 2727L-4 FULCRUM FRAME 1
11 9710120008 NN rYMAN2 M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
12 9662120014 TYr M1?2 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
13 5330 55 312-1 Eeo PIN 1
14 5330 55 121-1 A7°yuo™ SPRING 2
15 5330 55 122 ANThY GUIDE 2
16 5332 51 048 AN - COVER — 2
17 9642051014 FANI2IY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
18 9710050008 NYrYNYANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4

89




_ _ — TOERZ L
- t72ax SECTION NUMBER >3302 511

18T INK FOUNTAIN SECTION

90




ANT110%740F2

1ST INK FOUNTAIN

€IV av IV VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
k77 ORHRMBTRBEL TEELADT, 7 FBFTEXLTIHEL.

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 5330z 511 |

N g% e/ PEE BrEE/ CoMPONENT PARTS i RT NAME , o
5290 51 32112 F“7? ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
60,61
5310 51 300-1 12%7P-Abo=5- ASSY INK FIRST ROLLER ASSY 1
55-57
5330 51 000~7 A12%9kN,242F20-5-ASSY INK FOUNTAIN,FOUNTAIN ROLLER 1
2,5-7,10,15,78,79,89,91,93
* 5330 51 010-5 A12%9k“ ASSY INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 1
2,5-7,78,79,91,93
5330 51 030-4 ~12%742F70-5- INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER 1
10,15,89 .
5330 51 04112 KRN - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
14,17
5330 51 0427-3 HibA*- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
16,17
5330 51 050-1 ULN“- LEVER 1
32,105,107
5330 51 080 LN“- ASSY(3“-99“L-) LEVER ASSY(DARK GRAY) 1
20,84
5330 51 100-2 INIR-ghNH9 P9I ASSY DUCTOR DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1
— 7,25,31,36-44,46,48,51-54,68,69,77,106
5330 51 110-2 A2%72F%“93%7F ASSY INK DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1
. 48,53,54,68,69 7
5330 51 140z 12¥3%78~-0-5- ASSY INK DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 1
45,64
5336 51 080 LNY= ASSY(P1iiNY=) LEVER ASSY(IVORY) 1
20,84
5340 51 060z 194yP~-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
24,26
5340 51 090z-1 SFIWENOM“MIL ASSY RATCHET HANDLE ASSY 1
22,24 ,
1 90730 N°=-n-tE"39% 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 4
2 5330 51 016 Ar=lbn“o SCALE PLATE 1
3 5340 51 014 IS ECISEDD INK FEED VOLUME CONTROL SCREW 16
4 5310 51 015 71y - ) SPRING 1
* 5 5330 51 020 IVL-FY ASSY BLADE ASSY 1
* 6 5330 51 011-4 A3FUKNANT INK FOUNTAIN BASE 1
7 9710050008 NS ZYSH R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 71
9 5300 33 538 UIZ(PLENY=-) KNOB(IVORY) 1
9 5310 33 538-1 WIZ(AN-29%|=-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
10 9648041014 ¥351329% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 5
11 5340 51 081 ATVIORKILAN - SNAP HOLDER - 1
12 9710080008 AN HN R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 3
13 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 3
14 5330 51 041 DT HOLDER 1
* 15 5330 51 031-1 ?72#yFy0-5- FOUNTAIN ROLLER 1
16 5330 51 042-3 HKbBR“- HOLDER 1
17 5290 51 043 AN} BUSHING 2
18 5290 51 090-1 25u7° CLAMP 1
19 9670051608 YUYRKRTILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 1
* 20 5330 51 093-1 LA - LEVER 7
22 5340 51 090-1  SFTUFNST I RATCHET HANDLE 1
24 5290 33 214 P! BUSHING 2
25 9660050014 FYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4
26 5340 51 060 P-4 ARM 1
27 5290 51 064 YA FYA SPRING 2
28 5290 51 070 LR PR PAWL 1
22 52920 51 063-1 E°o PIN 1
30 5340 51 053~-2 SFrYbhh1-1b RATCHET WHEEL 1
31 9684050508 FPAZI™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 6

91



BN1112%74070

1TST INK FOUNTAIN

IV
SECTION
A —7 ORERESTEBHELTEFHAOT, £y PEFTEXLTLEEL,

¥hen ordering items marked X
because they are available only as a set.

Vg vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 511 |

,indicate the set number

o %ngg EEETMN %ﬁ%%/ PART NAME s
i & o %S/ COMPONENT PARTS MNu Qty
32 5330 51 051-3 4uo% RING 1
33 5290 51 082 tVAPAE PAWL 1
34 5290 51 083 Y YALEYA SPRING 1
35 9648051614 #3229 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
36 9721040008 E=-)29% E-4 E-RING E-4 2
37 5290 51 135 ho- COLLAR B 2
38 5290 51 134 A2°yoogn SPRING 1
39 5330 51 132 SYF LATCH 2
40 5330 51 131 7?4 ARM 2
41 5330 29 314 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 2
4?2 9670062008 YEYhhc bk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6Xx20 2
43 5330 51 112-3 7-L ARM 2
44 5330 51 136-1 AT~ B STAY 1
45 5330 51 140 12%3VNgR-g=-5~ INK DUCTOR ROLLER 1
46 5290 51 133 A2y an SPRING 1
47 5290 29 220-1 7“2 BUSHING 4
48 5330 51 150-1 7?P-4 ARM 1
49 5290 37 433 AN Y SPRING STUD 1
50 5290 51 123-1 AJ2°yogn SPRING 1
51 5290 51 122 teo : ] PIN , 1
52 90200 HFN=IANPYDIY 607112 BALL BEARING 60771z 1
53 5290 51 120-3 LNAN- LEVER 1
54 5330 51 111 I9P7H SHAFT 1
55 5310 51 310-1 12%77-Ato-5- INK FIRST ROLLER 1
56 5290 51 312 FN7 GEAR 1
57 9410302508 “AJ%)JIVE° T 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
58 9721100008 E-o2™ E-10 E-RING E=10 1
59 5290 29 311 WP - WASHER 1
60 5290 51 322 AV EN] BUSHING 1
61 5290 51 321 FN7P GEAR 1
62 5290 51 323 ARY W STUD - 1
63 9642051014 FAava23Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
64 90331 KN =pANPYII2Y 607DD BALL BEARING 607DDU 2
65 90627 G=YuIN G-7 G-RING G-7 2
66 5330 51 142 o-3-9P7b SHAFT 1
67 9410301250 AJ2°yonE° 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 1
68 9411402500 F-N°=-E°2 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25 1
69 9410402008 A7°0oa%E°y 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 ) 1
70 5330 51 049-1 Hn“- COVER 1
73 9670051001 yyWhkcibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
77 9680051208 PARIY M5X12 SET SCREW M5X12 2
* 78 5340 51 012-3 A03Yh J213 INK FOUNTAIN SIDE PLATE 1
* 79 5340 51 013-3 —10%Yk“VY213 INK FOUNTAIN SIDE PLATE 1
80 5340 51 043-2 I7“359Fh BRACKET ' 1
81 5340 51 040 Y=z KNOB 2
82 5340 51 044-2 IV34Yh BRACKET 1
83 5340 51 097 AFYNC - STOPPER 2
* 84 5300 57 133 WIZ(PIHNY=) KNOB(IVORY) 1
* 84 5340 51 094-1 WIZ(AY=292%L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
85 5290 52 423-1 E°D PIN 1
87 5340 51 095 ARYEN STUD 1
88 5340 51 096 ATYYN A PAWL 1
* 89 5330 51 033 ANC =Y - SPACER 2
- 90 9670052008 Y5Yb&“iIbr M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 4
91 9670082008 JyYrhc b M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 6
92 5310 51 017 teo PIN 2
93 9642051814 FANIRDY M5X18 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X18 5
94 5330 51 047-1 RARYL™ STUD 2
95 5330 51 048 ARV BLOCK 2

92



VgV kI Vg v ES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ONGRESTHBEL TEEHAOT, ¥y FEBTEIL TS,

AN{115% 7795 5 | 5330z 511 |

1ST INK FOUNTAIN

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

v, L &S /SET N

PART NAME

Lk

N gh'ga/PArr ' BEE8/COMPONENT PARTS No 't
SE] Y

96 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2

97 9721070008 E=-I)y92% E-7 E-RING E-7 1
28 5560 59 119 TANNR LEAF SPRING 2

100 9410301608 AJ7°1UoI9%E°y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
101 9721120008 E-YJ2% E-12 - E-RING E-12 ) 1
102 9670050608 VOYErHYIbE M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xé6 2
104 5300 45 243 PAY ] BUSHING 2
105 5340 51 052-1 L - LEVER 1
106 5430 51 537 E39“h a PLAIN WASHER 2
107 9648040814 #5320 M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 3

93



s €2 S :
2%11 43U-F17%0-5- it SECTION NUMBER 5330z 512

1ST OSCILLATING ROLLER SECTION

94




a1 #oL-F127%0-5-

1TST OSCILLATING ROLLER

I vav

SECTION

A7—7 OMBRBETRBELTEEIHADT, £y FEESTHETLTLEEL.
¥hen ordering items marked X
because they are available only as a set.

Iy e RS
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 512 |

,indicate the set number

BB B TR

Moo S ER/ PRt BEEE/ omponent PARTS Mo | NAME o
5290 51 4312 LY~ ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
43,45
5290 51 650 wlbAN - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
L,12,14
5290 51 940-2 PYYINNhL ASSY DOG & CAM ASSY 2
10,13
5300 51 64112 kAN~ ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
4,5
5310 51 630-3 #3L-F127%0-5- TOP OSCILLATING ROLLER 2
3‘6/8/11112/14/57
5330 51 600-4 A3L-F127%0-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2
3-14,57
5330 51 620-2 AOL-FT129%0=5=9F%7 OSCILLATING ROLLER SHAFT ASSY 2
7,9,10,13
5340 51 23212 J>7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
32,33
7 5290 29 315 FXh5- [OCK COLLAR Z
2 9684050508 FARDN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 9
3 5300 51 644 FARS~ LOCK COLLAR 4
4 5290 51 642-2 I™wI21 BUSHING 4
5 5300 51 641 bR - HOLDER 2
6 5310 51 643-1 %7F SHAFT 4
7 5330 51 621-1 A2L-F129%a=5-9%7 OSCILLATING ROLLER SHAFT 2
8 5310 51 610-2 STAN-FIL=-F129%0-5- RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER 2
9 9410302008 A2°1)u9%E°s 3X20 SPRING PIN 3Xx20 4
10 5290 51 922-2 hi CAM 2
11 5300 51 633~2 J°L=} PLATE 2
12 5300 51 631-2 Hlb3I“- HOLDER 2
13 5290 51 632-2 #oyWwi PAWL 2
14 91254 INIJ-AZWI°, NIP-B6 GREASE NIPPLE NIP-B6 2
15 9670062508 YyYUrsclbt M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 7
16 9660060014 FTYL M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
17 9670052008 YoYb&E“Ibd M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 6
18 5330 51 526 vavo ) BLOCK 1
19 9670051608 YyYbECIbF M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 2
20 9660050014 7Y+ M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 3
21 5330 51 523-1 IN119-5-7%55Y} BRACKET (1ST ROLLER) 1
22 5330 51 525 V559t ) BRACKET 1
23 5330 51 522-1 AN110=-5=-2"55Y} BRACKET (1ST ROLLER) 1
24 5330 51 524 IVS59h BRACKET 1
25 90601 CE-Yyo“ CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 4
26 5290 51 521 PAYEN] BUSHING 4
27 5330 51 530-2 A12%¥P1F“50-5- ROLLER 1
28 5310 51 510-1 12F%FP1bN35-0-5- INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER 2
29 9410303008 AZ°Uoa“E®y 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 2
30 5330 51 541 PRV BN BUSHING 2
31 9721070008 E-U2J9% E=7 E-RING E=-7 2
32 5290 21 212 PANEN} BUSHING 2
33 5340 51 232 o7 LINK 1
34 5290 51 231-1 ARYPW STUD 1
35 5290 51 212-2 %7 GEAR 1
36 9710060008 NN rYNHANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 1
37 9642051614 FANIRIY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
38 9710050008 NN r¥YNHAN R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 5
39 5290 29 210 AN BUSHING 2
40 5330 51 213 nd CAM | 1
41 9410403208 A7°1W2%E°y 4X32 SPRING PIN 4X32 1
42 5310 51 211-1 9v7¢h SHAFT 1
43 5290 51 431 L™=~ LEVER 1

95



ANq1 AuL-F129%0-5-

1ST OSCILLATING ROLLER

s Vav
SECTION

v g vES

| 5330z 512

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OPFRIHITRBELTEIEILAOT, £y FEFTEXLT{LEE N,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No é%"’n*gg PERT N %%QE/COMPONENT PARTS ) NAME ﬂi&

i 0 Q'ty
44 5290 51 435 PAV SN BUSHING 1
45 5290 51 432 PAY PN BUSHING 1
46 5290 51 433 P27 SHAFT 1
47 5290 51 437-1 ho- COLLAR 1
48 90230 F14Y> IR 10X13X12.5 INNER RING IR 10X13X12.5 1
49 5290 51 436 (ol PIN 1
50 5330 51 434 PAFEPL BRACKET 1
51 5330 51 622-2 F1-72%(I“L-) L=4 TUBE (GRAY) L=4 2
52 5330 51 532 F1-7% TUBE 1
53 5340 53 175 F1-72N(7%L-) L=15 TUBE(GRAY) L=15 2
54 90626 G=-Y2% G-8 G-RING G-8 2
55 9684060608 FAZTS M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 ?
57 9648040814 ¥35329% M4LXE SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
58 0662060014 FIF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 T

96



97



5330z 513

s arBE
SECTION NUMBER

L Ve

SECTION

-5-

AN1110%4IL-F109%0

1ST INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

98



AN110%¥29V-T109 0-5-

1ST INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

‘fZ&“/a‘/
SECTION

I vavES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53307 513

Av—2 ORGBHEZCRBELTEFHADT, €y FESTERLTL S0,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N b FR/ PR BaEE/componEnT PARTS i RT NAME e
5330 51 400-1  1o%49L-F127“0-5- INK OSCILLATING ROLLER 1
16,17,29-31

5330 51 4221 hib3AN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1

22,26
5330 51 42812 HlILANY- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1

_ 22,32
5330 52 500-6 0-3-7Y-3- ASSY ROLLER CLEANER ASSY 1

3 1,2,12,13

1 5330 52 522-2 7J°L-t PLATE 1
2 5330 52 521-1 I7“L-p® BLADE 1
3 5330 52 539 Yz KNOB 2
4 5330 51 563 29" SCREW 2
5 5330 52 536 P-4 ARM 2
6 90652 GS-127% GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 2
7 5290 52 5372 teo PIN 2
8 9670062008 YyUbE©Ibe M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2
9 5330 52 531-1 %349 BRACKET 1
10 5330 52 537=2 A“Tp© GUIDE 1
11 9710040008 NN ANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
12 9642040814 FANIRIN M4XB SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 10
13 5330 52 510-4 12%0-3-tu3%39 INK ROLLER CLEANING TRAY 1
14 5330 52 538-2 h“1p© GUIDE 1
15 5330 52 534-2 %5459} BRACKET 1
16 5290 51 413 FW7p GEAR 1
17 9411403200 T=-N°=-E°2 4X32 TAPER PIN 4X32 1
19 9642051014 FAN229N M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
20 9710050008 N At M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
21 5341 51 421 AN ~FYy12 PLATE 2
22 5290 51 043 EAYFEF] } BUSHING 2
23 5290 51 427 N“zxhy SPRING STUD 2
24 90610 BE-Y27% BE-60 BE-RING BE-60 4
25 5290 29 313 Y- WASHER 4
26 5330 51 422 e HOLDER 1
27 5290 51 423 AN - COVER ] 2
28 9648051014 #5232 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
29 5330 55 610-1 (1y%g-5- INK ROLLER 1
30 9411405000 T-N°=-E°2 4X50 TAPER PIN 4X50 1
31 5330 51 412 V7 _GEAR 1
32 5330 51 428 1 HOLDER 1
33 5290 51 414 =l WHEEL 1
34 9710100008 nMNMay¥vhrzr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
35 90701 ~ uUrvyr m10 U-NUT M10 1
36 5290 51 424-1 2RI SCREW 4
37 5290 51 426 Yavg BLOCK 2
38 5290 51 425 %av7 - BLOCK 2
39 9670061608 YyYrh“Ibk M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 8
40 5290 51 429 nYoP- WASHER 4

99



€ ar &S
SECTION NUMBER

53302 514

2o ar

a%{1 74-Lo-3-

1ST FORM ROLLER SECTION

100



N1l 24-Lo-5-

1ST FORM ROLLER

AN 7V v ES 33 :
SECTION SECTION NUMBERl 53302 514 |
A—7 ORGUEETRBELTEFHADT, vy FRETERLTLE S,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N g% EFE/Phrr " BEER/ component PARTS Mo @ NAME i
5290 51 650 wbAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
13,22,24
5290 51 730-1 =x3“ ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
34~-36
5290 51 940-2 f“U?ﬁpL ASSY DOG & CAM ASSY 1
20,23
5290 52 120 P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 2
) 47,48,54
5290 52 130 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
47,48,56
5290 52 131z F*? ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
61,62
5300 51 6411 AN =- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
13,14
5310 51 630-3 #A3L-F129%a-5- TOP OSCILLATING ROLLER 1
12=-15,17,21,22,24,81
5310 51 700z-1 PYN°=-74-Lo-5- ASSY UPPER FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
38,39
5310 51 81072-1 opP-74-Lo-5- LOWER FORM ROLLER 1
38,68
5330 51 600-4 #3L-F122%p-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 1
12=-17,19-24,81
5330 51 620-2 #oUL-F122%a-5-3P7t OSCILLATING ROLLER SHAFT ASSY 1
- 16,19,20,23 )
1 9410201008 AZ2°10o9%E°L 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 2
2 5300 56 091 Y= KNOB 2
3 5330 51 565 A SCREW 2
4 5330 51 563 oM SCREW 2
5 5330 51 564 P-4 ARM 2
6 9670062008 YyYra“ibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 4
7 5330 51 561 IVS 59 BRACKET 1
8 5290 38 235 A2C oo™ SPRING 2
9 90703 Uxrvyr M6 U=-NUT M6 2
10 5330 51 566-1 h>- COLLAR 2
11 9684050508 FARDIYN M5X5 SET SCREW MS5X5 9
12 5300 51 644 FARS- LOCK COLLAR 2
* 13 5290 51 642-2 %9321 BUSHING 2
14 5300 51 641 wyIAN - HOLDER 1
15 5310 51 643-1 2¢7b SHAFT 2
16 5330 51 621-1 F9L-F1o9%Q=-5=-9%7 OSCILLATING ROLLER SHAFT 1
17 5310 51 610-2 S13%-43IL-F122%0-5~- RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER 1
19 9410302008 AZ7°yo9%E°s 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 5
20 5290 51 922-2 hié CAM 1
21 5300 51 633~2 7J°L-Fb PLATE 1
* 22 5300 51 631-2 Hpav- HOLDER 1
23 5290 51 632=-2 #A74yYWi PAWL 1
24 91254 gYy-AZY7°Ik NIP~-B6 GREASE NIPPLE NIP-Bé6 1
25 5330 51 562 IVSH5Yp BRACKET 1
27 9650052014 L5323 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 3
28 5300 12 224 2°L-F PLATE 3
29 5300 17 117 YIZ(PL1HNY =) KNOB(IVORY) 2
29 5310 17 117-1 YRIZ(AN-99%L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
30 5340 53 344 297k SHAFT 2
31 5290 51 735 Lo PIN. 2
32 5290 51 732 nN“zxny SPRING STUD 4
33 9662080014 TWh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
* 34 90401 AF-litv-b 3/16 STEEL BALL 3/16 2
35 5290 51 083 Y YARNYA SPRING 2
* 36 5290 51 733~1 2% SCREW 2

101



N1 J4-L0-5-

1ST FORM ROLLER

I gV

SECTION

A7 —7 OMPHIBHBCTRBBLTEXEHAOT, ¥y FHFEFTEXL T EV.
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

AL =

| 53307 514

SECTION NUMBER

No %ngg EEQTMN %ﬂzﬁ/ PART NAME @&
&P an 0 #H%E&S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
37 5290 51 736 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 4
38 90205 FS-ANPUIIY 6001LLB BALL BEARING 6001LLB 4
39 5310 51 700-1 >PYn°-2#-Lo-5- UPPER FORM ROLLER 1
40 5290 51 742 e HOLDER ' 2
41 5300 51 740 INS5Yh BRACKET 1
42 5300 51 841 N“z2hy SPRING STUD 4
43 5290 51 123~1 A2°Yoo™ SPRING 4
44 9710080008 IEEALEENLT SPRING WASHER M8 4
45 5290 51 738 VAYEFVA BUSHING 1
46 90204 wN=pANPYUZIY 600127 2 BALL BEARING 60012z 2
47 5290 51 737 E°o PIN 4
48 9410302508 A7°US7%E®T 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 4
49 5300 51 731-1 INSH5Yp BRACKET 1
50 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 2
51 9684061608 FARIY M6X16 SET SCREW M6X16 2
52 5290 51 744 ANV PNV BUSHING 1
53 5290 52 112 FPANS- LOCK COLLAR 1

54 5290 52 114 IFY; , LINK 2
55 5300 51 842-1 YA NP A SPRING 2
56 5290 52 115 29 LINK 2
57 5290 52 140 hé CAM 1
58 5310 52 111-1 2P7h+ SHAFT 1
59 9721120008 E-Yoo% E-12 E-RING E-12 1
61 5290 52 132-2 7“9y BUSHING 1
62 5290 52 131 FWP GEAR 1
63 5290 52 117 n3- COLLAR 1
64 5290 52 150 hi CAM 1
65 5300 52 122-2 ULNN=-(21H%U-) LEVER(IVORY) , [
65 5310 52 122-3 LnY-(A%=99%b=-) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 1
66 5290 51 823 PAYEPYA BUSHING 1
67 90206 FN=ANPULIN 620122 BALL BEARING 620122 2
68 5310 51 810-1 o?-74-L0-5- LOWER FORM ROLLER 1
69 5290 51 830 INS55Yb BRACKET 1
70 5290 51 822  N“zxhy SPRING STUD 2
71 5290 51 821-1 7%359tb BRACKET 1
72 5290 51 832 INSH5YE BRACKET 1
73 5330 51 622-2 F1-7“(72%L-) L=4 TUBE (GRAY) L=4 1
74 5330 51 712 F1-2%(9%L=) TUBE (GRAY) 2
76 5330 52 123 ERERFL JOINT 1
77 5290 29 317 Yyt~ WASHER 1
78 9684060608 FARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 14
79 5300 52 112 - h5- COLLAR 1
81 9648040814 452295 M4LX8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 2

102



103



Jyoune -
OPERATION LEVER

€7av
SECTION

o3 &S
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 520

104




yosbn® -

OPERATION LEVER

I Vav vV VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A7—7 OMGIREATIBELTEEHADT, £ FEBTHEILTL AL,

¥hen ordering items marked Xk ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 5330z 520 |

N wuEFE/ B EE B/ coMPONENT PARTS i RT NAME i
5310 52 6041 o9 LINK 1
105,106
5310 57 100-1 NLIMNHHINT ASSY CAM DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1
55=57
5330 33 560 I21-F LUNY=- ASSY FEED LEVER ASSY 1
17,30,31
5330 52 200-2 VotuNg ASSY OPERATION SHAFT ASSY 1
) 83-88,91,92,104
5330 52 6101z P=-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
94,103 , ,
1 9721040008 E-Y2I7% E=-4 E-RING E-4 11
2 5330 55 570 P-4 ARM 1
3 5330 55 581 Yo7 L INK 1
4 5310 52 293 HwN A BOSS 5
5 9684050508 FPARDY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 16
6 5310 51 170 129 LINK 2
7 5290 21 316 Y PARLNVA SPRING 4
8 5330 55 560 2L=4 FRAME 1
9 9716050014 E>9“h“ M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 5
10 9710050008 N2V H™N 2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 9
11 9642051014 Favgad™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 8
12 5330 55 550 P-4 ARM 1
13 5330 52 295 oz LINK 1
14 5330 55 580 =4 ARM 1
15 9648041014 ¥35232I% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 1
16 5300 33 538 Y (P1HNI)-) KNOB(IVORY) 1
16 5310 33 538-1 YIZ (AN =99 )=) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
17 9410302008 AJ°youo%Eey 3x20 SPRING PIN 3x20 1
18 9721070008 E-Joo“ E-~7 E-RING E-7 25
19 5310 51 180-1 7UuL-4 FRAME 1
20 5330 52 292 ARY W STUD 2
21 5330 52 290 Ln® - LEVER ) 1
22 5290 41 114-1 pn“zhs SPRING STUD 2
23 9721100008 E-Y22“ E-10 E-RING E-10 2
24 5330 57 040 ne CAM — 1
25 5310 57 054 £ PIN 1
26 5330 57 051 AIYpP™ STUD 1
27 9710080008 NNrYYHNR M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
28 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
29 5290 33 562 KN A BOSS 5
30 5330 33 570-1 bn™ - LEVER 1
31 5330 33 574-1 PAPAS SHAFT 1
32 5300 57 051 ARYWEY STUD 1
33 5310 57 030-1 hsé CAM 1
34 97630 YUb/1FY AS-05N AC115V SOLENOID AS-05N 115V P
35 5300 33 561-2 E°u PIN 2
36 90628 ATYI°E®D SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 4
37 9660040014 TYF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 8
38 5330 52 652-1 IVSHYp BRACKET 2
39 5330 57 055 J4-La-5-hLY27 OPS LINK OPS 1
40 90203 KN =ANPYIIN 625717 BALL BEARING 625212 ) 1
41 9670051608 VEYRENILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 1
42 9710060008 NN2YNHANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
43 9642061414 FANIRIN M6E6X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW Mé6X14 4
44 9670041008 VEYybENbh M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xx10 8
45 9710040008 N2V HNR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 8
46 91710001 ANO —H— SPACER B 4
47 5310 52 651 157 TINK 7
48 9721050008 E-Y9% E-5 E-RING E-5 2

105



voun® -

OPERATION LEVER

€y €IV a /EkS [ 53307 520

|

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

kv—7 OERMATRBELTEERAOT, ky FESTEXLTIESY,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set numher
because they are available only as a set.

N whEa/PART M e/ COMPONENT PARTS o RT NAME 5
49 5290 37 434-1 YYARIWE A SPRING 1
50 5296 33 525-1 KN =p2™YY2° (IV3590) BALL GRIP (BROWN) 1
50 90758 RN =N YYI° 32(9%392) BALL GRIP 32(BLACK) 1
51 5290 52 213-1 LAY - LEVER 1
52 5290 22 318 r A SCREW 1
53 5290 33 514-1 A2 gn SPRING 1
54 5330 52 260 L™ - LEVER 1
55 9411302500 F-n°-t°oy 3X25 TAPER PIN 3X25 2
56 5310 57 110 ?=4 ARM 2
57 5310 57 121 IPI b SHAFT 1
58 5330 33 573 v/ LINK 1
59 5300 75 112 te PIN 2
60 5330 52 263 AZYpEN STUD 1
61 9660050014 TYEF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
62 5310 52 250 pne - LEVER 1
63 5310 52 640-2 LMY= LEVER 1
64 5330 52 620 PAVESA FRAME 1
65 5330 52 660-1 F70YNA PAWL 1
66 5330 52 671 AR WEAL SPRING 1
67 9684060608 FARDIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6Xé 1
68 5340 52 634 ANG =Y - SPACER 2
69 5310 57 051 WY LINK 1
70 5310 52 270 vnv - LEVER 1
71 5290 21 319 A% o™ SPRING 1
72 5310 52 280 LAY - LEVER 1
73 5330 33 540 DAY= CEVER 1
74 5290 33 551 AIYP™W STUD 1
75 5330 52 251 ARYPW STUD 1
76 5290 21 161 N zhb SPRING STUD 1
77 5290 51 123-1 A2°yyon SPRING 1
78 5310 52 631 AL AV BRACKET 1
79 5330 61 321 ANCL=-J3RTYF OPERATION SWITCH 1
80 5310 52 212 RN A ) BOSS ' 1
81 5310 52 214 19Ny -2~ INDICATOR 1
82 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 2
83 5330 52 230 P=L ARM 1
84 9410503208 A7°YyonE®y 5X32 SPRING PIN 5X32 2
85 5330 52 233 hié CAM 1
86 9648040814 ¥5329 M4LX8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
87 5330 52 220-1 hé CAM 1
88 9410502508 A7°YuognE®, 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25 4
89 5290 29 314 FARS - LOCK COLLAR 2
90 5330 59 836 IV559h BRACKET ' 1
91 5330 52 211-1 AN SHAFT 1
92 5310 52 240-2 Yo¥yhs OPERATING CAM 1
93 5310 52 242-1 hi CAM 1
94 5290 33 214 PAV ] BUSHING 1
95 94670051001 yryrE©ibd M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
96 5330 33 590 P=L ARM 1
97 5330 21 542 ARYEN STUD 1
98 9710100008 nYzgvhaczr M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
99 9660100014 Tyt M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
100 5290 37 251-1 YA N YA SPRING 1
101 5310 52 660 A21UYA PAWL 1
102 5330 33 592 U LINK 1
103 5330 52 610 7-04 ARM 1
104 5330 52 270-1 SFIYbihT1-lb ASSY RATCHET WHEEL ASSY 1
105 5290 21 212 PR ER] BUSHING 1
106 5310 52 604 o9 LINK 1

106



Vosun®-

OPERATION LEVER

IV av

SECTION

Av—7 OBRIRIHETRIBELTEFEFHAOT, £y PBEETEILTLHEEY,
¥hen ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

v a vES

| 5330z 520

SECTION NUMBER

o fﬁ"fg gEngN &B.ﬁ’,gifs/ PART NAME T

8 & o Hk#%%/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
107 5290 29 313 nYae- WASHER 1
108 5330 52 634 T 559F BRACKET — 1
109 97501 I7“*Yb RS-9M MAGNET RS-9M 1
110 9710020014 NNRYNANR M2 SPRING WASHER M2 2
111 9642020514 FANI2IN M2X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW MZ2X5 2
112 9710040014 NNRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 1
113 9642040814 FANIRINY M4LXS8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
114 9642053514 FANI2IN M5X35 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X35 1
115 5330 21 664 APYNO - STOPPER 1
116 5300 51 160 a259F CLUTCH 1
117 5330 52 294 UP¥ LINK 1
718 5310 51 190 7-4 ARM K
119 5310 33 580 Lnw- LEVER 1
120 5290 21 521 YYARLFYA SPRING 1
121 5290 33 534 A2° o™ SPRING 1
122 5330 33 612 Eey PIN 1
123 5330 57 056 J%-60-5-hLU27 NOPS __ LINK NOPS 1
124 5330 52 640 I2YUFUNS - CLUTCH LEVER 1
125 5330 52 650 UV LINK 1
126 5300 59 565-1 YYALFYA SPRING o 1
127 9710030014 NNrYYANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2

107



o a &S

toiax SECTION NUMBER 53302 521

avqg1 A4N39F30t1

SECTION

1ST WATER CONTROL

108



AvN11 A1U3A9FIVET

1ST WATER CONTROL

IV av IV e VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
AT—7 OBBBBEFTRBBELTIEHAOT, £y FEBBTEILTLHEEY,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 53307 521 |

No gzggg/ggngN %ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ
[ T:] 0 #B#EsS/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
5330 52 31112 ZANENIR-gpNOFEN GEAR 1
9,10
5330 52 320z hLLnN™ - CAM LEVER 1
10,26
5330 52 3312-1 Y29 LINK 1
31,49 ,
5330 52 340-2 ZANAN9R-7P“9P-L ASSY WATER DUCTOR DRIVE ARM ASSY 1
37,38,41-44
5330 52 430-1 A1Y3A%F39t13%7 ASSY WATER CONTROL SHAFT ASSY 1
, 18,19,23 ]
1 5290 21 521 Y VAR YA SPRING 2
2 5330 52 460 IFY] LINK 1
3 9721070008 E-JJIN E-7 E-RING E-7 3
4 5330 52 470 LY = LEVER 1
5 9642051614 FANIRI™N M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
6 9710050008 NNRYNHANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 3
7 5290 52 313 hié CAM 1
8 5300 59 839 h5- COLLAR 2
9 5330 52 311 V7 GEAR 1
10 5290 37 123 VW1 BUSHING 2
11 5330 52 312 AZYEN STUD 1
12 9710100008 n“rywvhavz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
13 9660100014 TYh M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
14 9721100008 E-Y29% E-10 - E-RING E-10 2
15 9650052014 %3323 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 1
16 5300 12 224 PARVEL S PLATE 1
17 5300 52 121 UNN=(P1Hh%N =) LEVER(CIVORY) 1
17 5310 52 121-1 ULNN=(3“=99%-) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 1
18 5330 52 440 2°L-} , PLATE 1
19 9410302008 AZ2°1U27%E°> 3X20 SPRING PIN 3x20 , 2
20 9670061208 VEYbrKiNbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 3
21 5330 52 410 INSH5Yb BRACKET 1
22 5330 52 421 AZYPN STUD 3
23 5330 52 451-1 3%7b SHAFT 1
24 9721050008 E-N22Y E-5 E-RING E-5 4
25 90200 wN =AY PYDIN 607212 BALL BEARING 60727 3
26 5330 52 320 P-b ~ ARM 1
27 5290 21 161 NS zhy SPRING STUD 1
28 5290 52 375-1 J7“L-%I1- BRAKE SHOE 1
29 5290 29 313 Yt~ WASHER 1
30 5290 38 235 A2°1on SPRING 1
31 5330 52 331-1 o7 LINK 1
32 5290 33 141 £E°> PIN 1
33 5290 37 434-1 A7°009% SPRING — 1
34 9648051614 #5223% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
35 5330 52 373-1 7931 BUSHING 2
36 5290 36 351 NN z2hy SPRING STUD 2
37 5330 52 372 P-4 ARM 1
328 9411402500 T-N°-E°2 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25 1
39 9710060008 NN 2RYYANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 1
40 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
41 5330 52 350 ?-L4 ARM 1
42 9410402508 A2 ONEC L 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 2
43 5330 52 371-1 I+JFh SHAFT 1
44 5330 52 360 P-4 ARM 7 1
45 9721040008 E-Y2I7% E-4 _E-RING E-4 1
46 9660050014 TYhr M5 - HEXAGON NUT M5 1
48 5330 74 084 1IN h-3- INDICATOR 1
49 5300 45 243  7%93y2 BUSHING 2

109



w 1 S AT vV aVES N
AN(1 ATYIVFASLT 2 soenioy  omppg L 53302 521 |

SECTION
kT—7 OMBIIBETRBELTEERAOT, kv PEFTEIXLTLEEL.
1ST WATER CONTROL Wh:n ordeur?ingwitems&marked x ,indiclatf the set number
) because they are available only as a set.
Ny ELPET/SET N AR5 R PART NAME E%
0 MaES/ PART N Hk%5/ COMPONENT PARTS MNo_ Q'ty
50 9716060014 ES9“h zx M6 , PLAIN WASHER M6

110



m



o3 &%
SECTION NUMBER

®7>a¥ 53307 530

avqf1 ZA%o-5-

1ST WATER ROLLER SECTION

112




av11 zZA“o-5-

1ST WATER ROLLER

TV a v
SECTION

A7—7 OBFRIBATCRBELTEFHAOT, €y FEBTELLTLEE L.
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

AW 2=
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 530

,indicate the set number

N GEFa/BKRr"n  BEEE/component PARTs BONT NAME .
5290 43 1121 ¥“? ASSY GEAR ASSY 2
73,77
5300 53 250-5 ZAVK“FLFPYI® ASSY WATER BOTTLE CAP ASSY 1
65-70
5310 53 150-1 =ZA“7405F>0-5- ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASSY 1
13,42,43
5310 53 2202 %P7 ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
i 60,61 i}
5330 53 100-3 J“/1ZA%J%%2 ASSY 1
4-8,11-30,36-38,42,43,80
5330 53 110Z-3 JL-4L ASSY FRAME ASSY 1
37,38
5330 53 1207-3 JL-4 ASSY FRAME ASSY 1
25,38 , —
5330 53 130 L\ - ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
13,14,28 -
5330 53 220 AZYPN ASSY STUD ASSY 2
71,74
1 5290 54 325 A72° U9\ SPRING 1
2 5330 53 230 Jb-4 FRAME 1
3 9642051614 FANIRIN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
4 9710050008 NN YN HANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 13
5 5290 53 132-1 23V SCREW 2
6 5290 53 175 A72° oM SPRING 2
7 5310 53 131 AT = STAY 1
8 5310 53 135 AT - STAY 2
9 5330 53 240 L=4 ~ FRAME 1
10 5290 37 434-1 A7°)o9% j SPRING 1
11 9684050508 FARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 6
12 5290 53 134 hb CAM 3 2
13 9410302008 A2°09%E°y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 4
14 5330 53 133 LnN=3t7F LEVER SHAFT 1
15 9670081208 YHYRENILE M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 4
16 5290 53 173 ey PIN 2
17 5290 53 170-1 Ln“ - LEVER , - 1
18 90201 FN=WANPYUZIY 609VV BALL BEARING 609VV 2
19 5290 53 162-2 ANPYIIVHLAN- BEARING HOLDER 2
20 9684060608 FARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 6
21 5310 53 160-2 ZA“N3“JR-0-5- WATER DUCTOR ROLLER 1
22 5290 53 180-1 ULN“- LEVER 1
23 5290 53 174  E° PIN 2
24 9670041008 Yo9hkHvibh M4XT0 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
25 5330 53 120-3 JuL-4 FRAME 1
26 9710080008 NH2g“hvzr M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
27 9660080014 FY+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
28 5290 53 140 ni CAM 2
29 5330 53 137-1 ZA“7L-4L7%a¥7? BLOCK 2
30 5290 41 114-1 N“zh5 SPRING STUD 1
31 9650052014 ILYS5323% M5X20 SCREW M5X20 1
32 5300 12 224 2°L=F PLATE 1
33 5300 52 121 DAY= (PTN)=) LEVER(IVORY) 1
33 5310 52 121-=1 ULNY=(BY=-99%L-) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 1
34 9648051614 $5323% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
35 5290 29 220-1 2%w32 BUSHING 1
36 5290 21 161 NEYE] SPRING STUD 1
37 5330 53 110-3 7JUL-4 FRAME B 1
38 5290 53 113 Y APEF! BUSHING B 2
39 5300 53 214-1 te PIN 2
40 5300 53 213 PFE KNOB 2

113



Av11 ZANo-5-

1ST WATER ROLLER

wrv ey 7Y 3 ES 5330z 530

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
K3—7 OERERBETRBELTEFRADT, £y PESTEXLTLESL.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

o %ngg SET Mo LB PART NAME 1%
' i on 0. &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty
41 5310 53 190-1 =ZAWI“2 WATER FOUNTAIN

42 5310 53 151-1 ZA“J40720-5- WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER

43 5310 53 153-1 #“7? GEAR

44 5310 53 156-1 F%7 GEAR

45 5310 53 155-1 7“v31 BUSHING

1

1

1

1

1

46 9642053014 FAYI23Y M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 2
47 5300 53 211 INSHYp BRACKET 1
48 5300 53 216 H-ANSDEN HOSE CLAMP 1
49 5330 53 195-1 3Ydoh-A 9X12X410 HOSE 9X12X410 1
50 5300 53 197 f-2957° HOSE CLAMP K
51 9642051014 FAYI2SY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 3
52 5330 53 193 Yo -2- SUPPORTER 1
53 5300 53 217 AREELD BRACKET 1
54 5300 82 520-1 J7%3459h BRACKET 1
55 5310 53 217 ARYUNe - STOPPER 1
56 9648051014 $5323% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
57 5310 53 213 E° PIN ] , 1
58 9642052514 FANIRIN M5X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X25 2
59 9721070008 E-UoI% E-7 E-RING E-7 1
60 5300 58 144 PAPER! _BUSHING 2
61 5310 53 220 FNP GEAR 1
62 5310 53 223-1 ARYRM STUD 1
64 5330 53 251-1 ZANK“NHIL WATER BOTTLE 1
65 5300 53 256-3 N°W#D PACKING 1
66 9721030050 E-YoI% E-3 E-RING E-3 3
67 5300 53 254=3 #&“FLN°WED BOTTLE PACKING 1
68 5290 53 255 A2° YoM SPRING 1
69 5300 53 253 E° PIN 1
70 5300 53 252-1 *py7° CAP 1
71 91250 FIWHY2° 1/4" OIL CUP 1/4" 2
72 9721100008 E-129% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
73 5290 43 112 ¥V 7 GEAR 2
74 5330 53 224 AZYPN STUD 2
75 9710100008 NS 29%hvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 3
76 9660100014 TYF M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 3
77 5290 37 123 PAYFF! BUSHING 2
78 5290 29 313 PR WASHER 1
79 5290 29 311 Yt - WASHER 2
80 9660050014 TYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2

114



115



. €3 ES
v7>ar SECTION NUMBER 53302 535

A=N° =PIPIINVYYT

SECTION

SUPER AQUAMAGIC

116




A=N° =PIPII™Y9 w IV Iy VB | 53307 535 1
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

SUPER AQUAMAGIC Av—7 DG IIASTRIBELTEETRADOT, £y FHESTEXLL TR EL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No %Eﬁgg EEETMM %ﬁgg COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME B - ﬁg

5290 51 940-2 F“WI“H4 ASSY DOG & CAM ASSY 2
9,13
5330 51 620-2 #3UL-F129%0=-3-2%7+h OSCILLATING ROLLER SHAFT ASSY 2
7,9,10,13
5330 53 500 A=N°=PIPIINY7 SUPER AQUAMAGIC 1
1-29
5330 53 510 SAVAIL-F109%0-5 ASSY WATER OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 1
3-14
5330 53 520 ZANFIL-F127%0-5 ASSY WATER OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 1
3-7,9-14,24 ] o
17 5290 29 315 FANS - ~ LOCK COLLAR 4
2 9684050508 FARD™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 12
3 5290 51 642-2 7T“9I2 BUSHING [A
4 5300 51 644 FAND - LOCK COLLAR 4
5 5320 53 338 ICEEFA HOUSING 2
6 5310 51 643-1 vI7+h SHAFT 4
7 5330 51 621-1  #yL-F127%0-5-I%72 OSCILLATING ROLLER SHAFT 2
8 5320 53 320 ZANAIL=-T1O7 0=-5~- WATER OSCILLATING ROLLER 1
9 5290 51 922-2 hi , CAM 2

10 9410302008 AZ°YoavE°y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2

11 5320 53 333 no- COLLAR 2

12 5320 53 332-2 pwYonb-2 DOG CASE 2

13 5290 51 632-2 #72UY%*x ~PAWL 2

14 91254 gN)-AZY7°IL NIP=-B6 GREASE NIPPLE NIP-B6 2

15 5290 53 154-3 %7 GEAR 2

16 9722140050 C-Joo™ C=-14 C-RING C-14 4

17 5290 53 353 AN YALPYA SET-SPRING 4

18 5290 53 354 YIP- WASHER 4

19 5290 53 352  h“=-p™ GUARD 2

20 5320 53 350-1 ZAMNJ242FJ0~-5~- ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASSY 2

21 5320 53 341 ZANANgR-g-5- WATER DUCTOR ROLLER 1

22 5290 53 161-3 %7 GEAR ) 1

23 9684060608 PARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 4

24 5330 53 530 23L-F127%0-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 1

25 5330 53 561 = #“7 GEAR 1

26 5330 53 541 = zZAN3VN98-p-5- WATER DUCTOR ROLLER 1

27 5330 53 563 o4 ~R-hN =W WATER GUARD 2

28 5330 53 550 ZANINR ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ASSY 1

29 5330 53 562  AZYF“ STUD 2

117



b, ot o aES —
®7av SECTION NUMBER 53302 540

A%A 1 NTRYD

SECTION

1ST MASTER CYLINDER

118




avr_t 1

1ST MASTER CYLINDER

NI

g
SECTION

7y s B
SECTION NUMBER

| 53307 540 |

Av—7 ORGREFTRBRLCTEETHAOT, €y FEBBCEILTLHESL.
¥hen ordernng items marked

x ,1nd1cate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N mude/SER RT "N m&&%/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME B
5310 54 130 9222°2P7b ASSY CLAMP SHAFT ASSY 1
78,80,97
5330 22 4112 U357 LINK 7
27,35
5330 22 4132 Yoo LINK 1
26,27
5330 54 3207 DLA“- LEVER 7
47,61
1 5300 54 463 YL SOLENOID 2
2 5290 54 115 tey PIN 4
3 5300 54 453 A2 SPRING ] 2
4 9716050014 ESY“h“2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 3
5 9670062008 VEYRENILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 11
7 5300 54 451 V559 BRACKET 2
8 5330 54 430 Ln® - i LEVER 1
9 9642052514 FTANIRIN M5X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X25 4
10 9710050008 N“2Y“Y ANz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
11 5330 22 414 ARYne - STOPPER 2
12 9670061208 YIYPKRNILF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
13 5300 54 461 2V55Yp BRACKET 2
14 9716040014 ESY“hnzr M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 7
15 9710040008 ANRYVY AR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 2
16 9670041008 VoUbracibh M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 7
17 9684050508 FARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 9
18 5300 54 452 2v7F SHAFT 2
19 9642040814 FTANIRIN M4LXSB _SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4XS8 2
20 5330 54 518 YYARNEA SPRING 1
21 5330 54 516 2V559} BRACKET 1
22 5330 54 517 ASY PN STUD 2
23 9721070008 E-HUJI9% E=7 E-RING E-7 2
24 5330 21 740 Lnw - B LEVER 1
25 9670082508 - VYY5YbENILE M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 1
26 5330 22 413 vy LINK 1
27 5290 22 412 PPN} BUSHING 2
28 9670051608 VOYrKNILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 8
29 5330 54 513 NIFNDAR| BUSHING 2
30 5290 54 542-1 Y YALPYA SPRING 1
31 5290 54 541 ARYEN STUD 1
32 5310 54 410 F-W72527° TAIL CLAMP 1
33 5310 54 114 Lounv-avy PIN BAR BASE 1
34 9648041014 #5329 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 3
35 5330 22 411 o7 LINK 1
37 9684060608 FARIN M6EX6 SET SCREW M6Xé6 3
38 5330 54 521 129V -5- INDICATOR B 1
39 90720 a¥v239whb AND?2 LOCK NUT ANOZ2 1
40 90721 avI9var- AWD?2 LOCK WASHER AWQ0Z?2 1
41 90368 ASAPIYIP~- AS1102 THRUST WASHER AS1102 3
42 90480 AARANPYLIY AXK1102 THRUST BEARING AXK1102 2
43 5330 54 519-2 WIS (AN=-99%|-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
43 5336 54 519-2 YIZ(PAh“N-) KNOB(IVORY) 1
44 90479 ADAPIYIP- WS81102 THRUST WASHER WS81102 1
45 5300 54 116 ARYpW STUD 2
46 9670061608 VIYRENILE M6X16 __HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
47 5300 54 322 AV EN BUSHING 1
48 5330 54 311 ARYpW STUD 1
49 9710080008 NN rYNHANR M8 SPRING WASHER M8 1
50 9662080014 TWr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
51 9414161014 2YE°Y 1.6X10 SPLIT PIN 1.6X10 3
52 5290 54 413 A7)y gn SPRING 2

119



vt 1 NoFY9

TST MASTER CYLINDER

7V aV
SECTION

Iy a vES -
SECTION NL”ABE]2[47535502 540 _J

A7—7 OWEIBETRBELTEEHAOT, Ly FESTELL TSV,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No ggzgg EEETMN %ﬂgﬁ/ PART NAME %
Gk o Hik®ZS/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
53 5290 35 131-1 A2°4Yoy9" SPRING ) 2
54 5290 54 337 Yz KNOB ] 2
55 5330 54 515 NI FYHRSIPNRIC YT SPRING 1
56 9670051001 JyaYrkc e M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 17
57 5290 23 115 hn® - ~ COVER ' 1
58 90210 ANPI5ON 6206LLBC2P6 BALL BEARING 6206LLBC2P6 1
59 5330 54 331-2 IAR=7527°hs CAM 1
60 5330 54 332 hs- COLLAR 2
61 5330 54 320 Ln™ - LEVER 1
62 90200 S -pANPYL2Y 607212 BALL BEARING 60722 1
63 9721050008 E-U22% E-5 E-RING E-5 1
64 5290 54 117 AJYEN STUD 2
65 5330 54 511 PAPAS SHAFT 1
66 5330 54 111 IAR=-9) RN - MASTER CYLINDER 1
67 90209 ANPIDIY 6205VVP6 BALL BEARING 6205LLBC2P6 1
68 5330 54 512 FV7 GEAR 1
69 5290 23 113 nYHP- WASHER 3
70 5290 24 127 bk BOLT 3
71 5290 23 116-1  hh“- COVER 1
72 5290 23 117 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 1
73 5330 54 514 hi CAM 1
74 5330 54 440 Ln® = , LEVER 1
75 9721040014 E-UDI% E-4 E-RING E-4 2
- 77 5310 54 163 AP GRIPPER 1
78 9410402008 A72°Uo7%E°y 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 1
79 5300 59 652 A2°Uoon SPRING 1
80 5300 54 140-2 Ln“- LEVER 1
81 5300 54 152 PAYFE] BUSHING 2
82 5290 29 315 FANS- LOCK COLLAR 2
83 5310 54 166 A7 )yoN SPRING 2
84 5300 54 161-1 N zhy SPRING STUD 2
~ 85 5300 54 114-1 Wz KNOB 1
86 5290 54 341 IYAL YA SPRING 2
87 5290 54 336-1 Yz KNOB 1
88 5300 54 120 PAFEPAN BRACKET 1
89 5330 54 465 ANG =Y - SPACER 2
90 9716060014 ES¥“hvx M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
91 5310 54 210-1 E°on“=-2°b-+t PINBAR PLATE 1
92 5310 54 112-1 7327°A%-2 CLAMP BASE 1
93 5310 54 117-3 J7°uL-b PLATE 1
94 5300 54 113 tey PIN 1
95 9410301008 AJ2°yg%t°o 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 3
96 9721040008 E-N29N E-4 E-RING E-4 1
97 5310 54 151 297t SHAFT 1
98 5330 23 113 nYIr- WASHER 3
99 5330 54 333 h>5- COLLAR 1
100 5330 54 523 ns5- COLLAR 1
101 5310 54 171 APYN° - STOPPER 1
102 5310 54 172 APYNO - STOPPER 1
103 5310 54 173 ARYN® - STOPPER 1
104 5310 54 174 AbYUNC - STOPPER 1
105 5310 54 175 AbYpNe -~ STOPPER 1
106 90652 GS-UI7% GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 1
107 9680062008 FAzo™ M6X20 SET SCREW Mé6X20 1
108 5300 24 134 HwN b BOLT 3

120



121



VYL i
SECTION NUMBER

hidld 53307 545

vy 2 Nob%9

2ND MASTER CYLINDER SECTION

122




AN 2 NIRYD

2ZND MASTER CYLINDER

IV aV

SECTION

AY—7 OBZRUKTIBELTEFHAOT, ¥y FEBTELLTLEEL.
When ordering items marked X
because they are available only as a set.

vV v EY
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 545 |

sindicate the set number

N Gh'Ea/bhrrn  BEEE/componEnT PARTS i RT NAME S
5300 54 320z Ln® - LEVER 1
41,42
5310 54 130 2527°9P7F ASSY CLAMP SHAFT ASSY 1
32,33,39
5330 22 4111 27 LINK 1
4,5
5330 22 4131 Yo7 LINK 1
5,73 B
1 9721070014 E-Jo9% E=-7 E-RING E-7
2 5330 21 850 Ln“ - - LEVER
3 9670082508 YEYbE“ Lk M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X?25
4 5330 22 411 27 LINK
5 5290 22 412 PAY PR BUSHING
-6 9670051608 VEYEKNILF M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16
7 5290 54 531-1 2wwy2 BUSHING
8 5300 54 152 PRV Er] BUSHING
9 5290 29 315 FARS- LOCK COLLAR
10 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW MS5X5
11 5310 54 163 IS YNO ~ GRIPPER
14 9670051001 YoYbETIbh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
15 5310 54 117-3 ?J°p=} PLATE
16 5310 54 112-1 7527°AN-2 CLAMP BASE
17 5310 54 210-1 Eeon™=-J°L~-bp PINBAR PLATE
18 5300 54 120 Vo559 BRACKET
19 5290 54 336-1 W= KNOB )
20 5290 54 341 A2°yyon SPRING

2
1
1
1
2
4
1
2
2
7
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
21 9716050014 ES¥“hA“2R M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 3
22 9716060014 E3%“h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 2
23 9721040008 E=-YJ2% E-&4 E-RING E-4 1
24 9414161014 IYE°Y 1.6X10 SPLIT PIN 1.6Xx10 3
25 5300 54 114-1 9= KNOB 1
26 5300 54 116 ARYpN STUD 2
27 9721040014 E-UDo™ E-4 E-RING E-4 2
28 9670062008 YSYRKNILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6x20 8
29 5300 54 113 t°y PIN 1
30 9410301008 A2°YygnE°y 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 3
31 9680062008 AN M6X20 SET SCREW Mé6X20 1
32 5300 54 140-2 Lnv- LEVER 1
33 9410402008 AZ°4yuyovnE°y 4x20 SPRING PIN 4Xx20 1
34 5300 59 652 YA VA SPRING 1
35 5290 54 542-1  RA2°yno™ SPRING , 1
36 5290 21 641 N“zny SPRING STUD 1
37 5310 54 166 W YALFYA SPRING 2
38 5300 54 161-1  nN“zh}y SPRING STUD 2
39 5310 54 151 FAPAN SHAFT 1
40 5330 54 311 AZYpr™ STUD 1
41 5300 54 322 AN EN? BUSHING 1
42 5300 54 320 Ln™- LEVER {
43 5330 54 331-2 IAB-92527°hL CAM 1
44 5300 54 440 L™= LEVER 1
45 5300 54 453 AR PV SPRING 2
46 5290 54 115 E°o PIN 4
47 5290 35 131-1  A7°yoon SPRING 2
48 5300 54 461 V359t BRACKET 2
49 9670041008 VHYRENILE M4AX10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 8
51 9716040014 E3¥“n x M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 8
52 9710060008 nN“z¥“p“zx M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
53 9670061208 VYEYLENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4
54 9721050008 E=YD2% E-5 E-RING E-5 1

123




AN 2

2ND MASTER CYLINDER

NoENo

kI Vav
SECTION

P YAEYL

[ 5330z 545 |

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 ORI RIBETEBBELTEERAOT, £y FEFTEXLTLESIY,

%hen ordering items marked

because they are availahle only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

Ne %ngg gEngm %ﬁ%g/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME ﬁ?

i) Yy
55 90200 KN =-pANPYI2Y 6077212 BALL BEARING 607712 1
56 9670061608 YEYRRNILF M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 2
57 5300 54 332 ho=- COLLAR 2
58 5290 24 127 nieg s BOLT 3
59 5290 23 113 Y- WASHER 3
60 5330 54 514 hi CAM 1
61 5290 23 116-1 hn“- ~COVER 1
62 5330 54 512 NP GEAR 1
63 90209 ANZpPUYL9™ 6205VVP6 BALL BEARING 6205LLBC2P6 1
64 5330 55 681 5P2F ' SHAFT 1
65 5330 54 111 JARA=DY 3N - MASTER CYLINDER 1
66 9662080014 Y+ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 1
67 9710080008 NN rY“ vz M8 SPRING WASHER M3 1
68 90210 AYPISIY 6206LLBC2P6 BALL BEARING 6206LLBCZ2P6 1
69 5290 23 115 hne - COVER 1
70 5300 54 512 ANC =Y~ SPACER 1
71 5290 54 522-1 27“991 BUSHING 1
72 5290 54 520 7527° CLAMP 1
73 5330 22 413 N2 LINK 1
74 5290 11 152 AN - LOCK COLLAR 1
75 9684060608 FARIY M6EX6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
76 5300 54 451 INS55YE BRACKET 2
77 5300 54 452 997k SHAFT 2
78 5330 54 463 ANS29527°YL /1Y SOLENOID 2
79 5290 54 337 WIZ KNOB 2
80 5290 54 413 A2 yuon SPRING 2
81 5310 54 410 F-W7527° TAIL CLAMP 1
82 5330 54 470 LA™ - LEVER ) 1
83 9648041014 45323 M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X10 3
84 5290 54 117 AIYEW STUD 2
85 5310 54 114 Eeonv-avq PIN BAR BASE 1
86 5330 23 113 Y- WASHER 3
87 5330 54 333 h5- COLLAR 1
88 5310 54 175 ARYNC - STOPPER 1
89 5310 54 174 AbYNC - STOPPER 1
90 5310 54 173 ARYN® - STOPPER 1
91 5310 54 172 APYNC = STOPPER 1
92 5310 54 171 ABYNe - STOPPER 1
93 90652 GS-Yy92" GS-5 GS~RING GS-5 1
94 5300 24 134 HwN b BOLT 3

124



125



Av12 {u¥7b-4 s oy %S
7 i SECTION NUMBER 53307 550

ZND INK FRAME SECTION

126




AN 4%7U-4

2ND INK FRAME

s av
SECTION

® Ve vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 550 |

A=/ ORBREFTRBELTEEHAOT, £y PEETELLTLIESL,

When ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

v FHS /SET N

N R Ea/PART M Baes/COMPONENT PARTS o T NAME i
Bb o i Y
5330 55 310 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 1

1,2
5330 55 320 E°> ASSY PIN ASSY 1
2,6
17 5330 55 312-1 ceo PIN 1
2 91250 A1HAYI° 1/4" OIL CUP 1/4" 2
3 5330 55 311-1 JF72L-4L FULCRUM FRAME 1
4 9710120014 NN 2YNANR M12 SPRING WASHER M12 2
5 9662120014 TwEh M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 2
6 5330 55 313-1 tew PIN 1
7 5330 55 113-4 7JL-4 FRAME 1
8 5290 55 314 E°o PIN ) 2
9 9670082508 YyYrK©ILE M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 4

10 9670081608 YEYERHKMILF M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 4

11 5330 55 316 AT= STAY 1

12 5330 29 234 AT - STAY B 1

13 5330 55 114-3 7JL-4 ) FRAME 1

14 5332 51 048 e - COVER 2

15 9642051014 FANJk3IY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4

16 9710050008 NHYVHANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4

127



ANL24DFTAITD
2ND INK FOUNTAIN

w73

SECTION

2o a BB
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 551

128




AN ¥V vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

kv—7 ORGEIBETRBELTEERADT, £y FHEETELL T LR L.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

AN{212%74050 | 5330z 551 |

ZND INK FOUNTAIN

because they are available only as a set.

No. gzgvnl-gg SEETMM &B.ﬁ.&#fs/ PART NAME s
L] / (i #x&S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
5310 51 300-1 1>%7P-Ak0-5- ASSY INK FIRST ROLLER ASSY 1
3-5
5330 51 030-4 12%¥724>F20-5- INK FOUNTAIN ROLLER 1
39,52,84
5330 51 04112 flbIAY- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
, , 37,38
5330 51 0D422-3 KlbA“- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
37,40 j
5330 51 09012 SFIYMNIMNIL ASSY RATCHET HANDLE ASSY 1
28,29
5330 51 1401 12¥3%73-0-5- ASSY INK DUCTOR ROLLER ASSY 1
6,63
5330 55 500~-2 A“783-7F%“95P7F ASSY DUCTOR DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1
7-22,24,25,65,66,70,103
5330 55 510-2 ULN“- LEVER 1
68,100,104 ' B
5330 55 530-2 8“723-72p%93P7F ASSY DUCTOR DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1
18,21,25,65,66
5330 56 000-1 1o%Yh“,742F20-5-ASSY INK FOUNTAIN,FOUNTAIN ROLLER 1
20,39,52,54,55,59,71,72,84,86,88
5330 56 010-1 T12%9#™ ASSY ~_INK FOUNTAIN ASSY 1
20,54,55,59,71,72,86,88
5340 51 060z 32UP-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
29,30
5340 51 080 UNN=~ ASSY(3“-29“L-) LEVER ASSY(DARK GRAY) 1
26,79
5346 51 080 LNY- ASSY (P m“NY-) LEVER ASSY(IVORY) 1
26,79
1 9648051614 $5223% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 12
2 5290 29 220-1 7“9 BUSHING 4
3 5290 51 312 FN7P GEAR - 1
4 9410302508 A7°UO%EPD 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 1
5 5310 51 310-1 12%¥77-Ato-5- INK FIRST ROLLER 1
6 5330 51 140 12%3%73-0-5- INK DUCTOR ROLLER 1
7 9721040008 E-NJI% E-4 E-RING E-4 2
8 5290 51 135 ns- COLLAR 2
9 5290 51 134 ' YEIFA SPRING 1
10 5330 51 132 3YF LATCH 2
11 5330 51 131 P-4 ARM 2
12 5330 29 314 FAHS - LOCK COLLAR 2
13 9684050508 FAZIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 6
14 9670062008 YEY RN ILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 2
15 5330 51 112-3 P-4 ARM 2
16 5330 51 136-1 AF- STAY 1
17 5290 51 133 A2° 4o SPRING 1
18 5330 55 531-1 2t7¢h SHAFT 1
19 9660050014 FYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4
20 9710050008 NNREVANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 13
21 5290 51 120-3 LAVN- LEVER 1
22 90200 FN=-wANPYDIN 6071212 BALL BEARING 607217 1
24 5290 51 122 Eey PIN 1
25 5330 55 540-1 P-4 ARM 1
26 5340 51 093-1 ULN“- LEVER 1
28 5330 51 090 SFIVPNDPNM L RATCHET HANDLE 1
29 5290 33 214 AP P! BUSHING 2
30 5340 51 060 P-4 ARM 1
31 9721070008 E-Y22% E-7 E-RING E-7 1
32 5330 55 522 'YAIFYAR ~ SPRING 2
33 5330 55 523 VAERE FEEDING GRIPPER 1

129



eIV vES
SECTION NUMBER

7V eV
SECTION

Av—7 OFZIRESTRBELTEIHADT, £y FHEETEXL TSV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are availahle only as a set.

AN21%7405 D | 5330z 551 |

ZND INK FOUNTAIN

88 25

N shaa/PART M Hien/cCoMPONENT PARTS M NAME i
34 5290 51 063-1 teo PIN 1
35 5330 55 521-3 SFTIYrKT-Ib RATCHET WHEEL 1
37 5290 51 043 AV N BUSHING 2
38 5330 51 041 KA - HOLDER 1
* 39 5330 51 031-1 7#>F00-5- FOUNTAIN ROLLER 1
40 5330 51 042-3  #HA“- HOLDER 1
41 5290 51 123-1  A7°Yo9™ SPRING 1
42 5290 37 433 NN z2hy SPRING STUD 1
- 43 5290 51 090-1 9537° CLAMP 1
44 9670051608  YHYEHNIWE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 1
45 9642051014 FAN2RIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
46 5340 51 096 A2)YN R PAWL 1
47 5290 51 082 ' VAERES PAWL 1
48 5290 51 083 A7°oN SPRING 1
49 5290 51 081-1_ AAYF® , STUD - 1
50 9710080008 NNrYNHvR M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
51 9660080014 FYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
52 9648041014 $5323% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 5
53 5300 33 538 YIZ(PLHNY-) KNOB(IVORY) 1
53 5310 33 538~1 WIZ(AN-99%-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
% 54 5330 51 020 INL-FY ASSY BLADE ASSY 1
% 55 5330 51 011-4 A2FVh a1 INK FOUNTAIN BASE 1
56 5310 51 015 21P- SPRING 1
57 5340 51 014 IPEEERIREPE INK FEED VOLUME CONTROL SCREW 16
59 5330 51 016 Ar=-n“o SCALE PLATE 1
60 90730 N°-h-E%39 1.6X5 RIVET 1.6X5 4
61 5330 51 142 o-5-9%7h SHAFT 1
62 9410301250 A7°0UDo%EeD 3X12 SPRING PIN 3X12 1
63 90331 KN =pANPIIIN 607DD BALL BEARING 607DDU 2
64 90627 G=-Y29% G-7 G-RING G-7 2
65 9411402500 5-N°=-E°> 4X25 __TAPER PIN 4X25 1
66 9410402008 27°U27%E%y 4Xx20 SPRING PIN 4X20 1
68 5330 55 511-3 Yo7 RING 1
70 9680051208 PARDIN M5X12 SET SCREW M5X12 2
* 71 5330 56 012-1 1o%9k VY713 INK FOUNTAIN SIDE PLATE 1
* 72 5330 56 013-1 1o%¥H V213 INK FOUNTAIN SIDE PLATE 1
73 5310 51 017 £ PIN 2
74 5340 51 043-2  7%“559F __BRACKET 1
75 5340 51 040 93z KNOB 2
76 5340 51 044-2 I7“359Yh BRACKET 1
77 5340 51 097 AFYN© - - STOPPER 1
* 79 5300 57 133 WIZ(PI1HNMI=) KNOBC(IVORY) 1
* 79 5340 51 094-1 WIZ(8“\-29“L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
81 5290 52 423-1 t°o PIN B 2
82 5340 51 095 AZYEN STUD 1
% 84 5330 51 033 ANC —H - D SPACER 2
85 9670052008 VEYRRIWE _M5X20 "HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5x20 A
86 9670082008 YEYrH©ibh M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 6
88 9642051814 FANIRIN M5X18 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X18 5
89 5330 51 047-1 AZYHM STUD 2
90 5330 51 048 B BLOCK 2
91 9684060608 FAZIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
92 5560 59 119 1ANN R LEAF SPRING 2
93 9670050608 JEYRENILE M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xé 2
95 9410301608 AJ°YD7%E°Y 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 1
96 9721120008 E-129% E-12 E-RING E-12 1
98 5290 52 532 E°> PIN K
99 5300 45 243 VAEEF) BUSHING 2
100 5340 51 052-1 LY - LEVER 1

130



AN210%74070

Z2ND INK FOUNTAIN

vy IV e SES [ 5330z 551

I

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORGRERZTRBELTEFHADT, €y FEBTEILTLIEE L.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

¥, L &S /SET N

o %ﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME [EEe

- MBS ES/PART N Hii%sS/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
101 5330 75 312-1 v - COVER 1
102 9642050814 FANIRINY MEX8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2
103 5430 51 537 ESHvhvr PLAIN WASHER 2
104 9648040814 B339 M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4XS8 3

131



AW S eFAyONA =T - St traEE
1 2 A3L-F1292%0-> toiar secTion NOMBER 53307 552

2ND OSCILLATING ROLLER SECTION

132




ANt 2 A9L-F107%a0-5-

Z2ND OSCILLATING ROLLER

w7V av
SECTION
AT~/ ORGZRERTRBELTEEHAOT, v FHETEXLTLEES V.

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

eIV B

| 53302 552

|

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set numher

No %%Egg/ggngm %EEE/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME gg
5290 51 43112 UNN= ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
45,49
5290 51 650 KlbAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
4,13,15
5290 51 940-2 bF“YI%h{L ASSY DOG & CAM ASSY 2
11,14
5300 51 64112 HIbAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
4,5
5310 51 630-3 #IL-F127%0-5- TOP OSCILLATING ROLLER 1
2-6,12,13,15,22,63
5330 51 600-4 AJL-F122%0-5- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 1
3-7,10-15,22,63 B }
5330 51 620-2 #3L-F129%a-5-IP7F OSCILLATING ROLLER SHAFT ASSY 2
7,-10,11,14
5330 51 900-4 PFwWI7°F3L-F129%0-5- TOP OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 1
3-8,10-15,63
5330 51 930-2 FY7°435L-F129%0-5- TOP OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 1
3-6,8,12,13,15,63
5330 55 60372-1 ¥“7 ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
39,58,59
5340 51 2321 V27 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
28,29
1 5290 29 315 PANS- LOCK COLLAR 4
2 9684050508 PARDIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 9
3 5300 51 644 FANS= LOCK COLLAR 4
4 5290 51 642-2 %932 BUSHING JA
5 5300 51 641 N HOLDER 2
6 5310 51 643-1 3397+ B SHAFT 4
7 5330 51 621-1 *3L-F127%0-5-3I%7 OSCILLATING ROLLER SHAFT 2
8 5330 51 910-2 12%*3L-F129%a-5- INK OSCILLATING ROLLER 1
9 9410303008 AZ2°1Yo7%E°> 3X30 SPRING PIN 3X30 2
10 9410302008 A7 UooanE®y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 2
11 5290 51 922-2 hé CAM 2
12 5300 51 633-2 J°L-=F PLATE 2
13 5300 51 631-2 /LA~ HOLDER 2
14 5290 51 632-2 #7)Y%3 - PAWL 2
15 91254 gNy=-A=Y9J7°L NIP-Bé GREASE NIPPLE NIP-B6 2
16 5330 55 633-1 7%3559Fh BRACKET 1
17 9670061208 YHYrENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4
18 90601 CE-Y27% CE-8 CE-RING CE-8 4
19 5290 51 521 PAYEN] BUSHING 4
20 5330 51 530-2 1o¥P1F“50-5- ROLLER 1
21 5330 55 634=2 72359 BRACKET ) 1
22 5310 51 610-2 S13%-49L-F127%0-5- RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER 1
23 5310 51 510-1 1%P1F“5-p-5- INK DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER 2
24 9410403208 A7°1LI%E®L 4X32 SPRING PIN 4X32 1
25 5330 55 635 PAFEPL "BRACKET 2
26 9670062008 YEYbRNILE M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX20 6
27 9721070008 E-UJ9N E-7 E-RING E-7 2
28 5290 21 212 PAYER) BUSHING 2
29 5340 51 232 IRY LINK 1
30 5290 51 231-1 ARYHPS STUD 1
31 5290 51 212-2 %“7? GEAR 1
32 9710060008 MYV AN M6 SPRING WASHER M6 1
33 9660060014 TYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé , 3
34 9642051614 FANI2RIN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
5
2
1

35 9710050008 N“4*hp“zx M5 SPRING WASHER M5
36 5330 55 602-1 B“12hLIPITHARI BUSHING
39 5330 55 603-1 *“7 GEAR

133



3N{ 2 A3L-F1I7%0-5-

2ND OSCILLATING ROLLER

I vav

SECTION

AY—7 OMBBETRBELTIEHAOT, £y FESTEXLTLESY,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set numbher

because they are available only as a set.

sV vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 552

|

No ?B;@'abfg EEETMM %EEE/COMBQNENT PARTS »llaaART NAME !‘iﬂ%
41 5330 55 601-1 %7+t SHAFT 1
4?2 5290 51 436 t°o PIN 1
43 5290 51 437-1 h5- COLLAR 1
44 90230 T4Y2 IR 10X13X12.5 INNER RING IR 10X13X12.5 1
45 5290 51 431 LN - LEVER 1
46 9660050014 TYh M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
47 5330 51 213 hi CAM 1
48 5290 51 435 PAEFH] BUSHING 1
49 5290 51 432 PAVER] BUSHING 1
50 5330 55 632 PAFEPL BRACKET 1
51 5290 51 433 3%7F SHAFT 1
52 5330 51 541 PAEPE! BUSHING 2
53 90626 , G-J29% G-8 G-RING G-8 2
54 9670062508 Y5YRRNILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 3
55 9670052008 JH9rENILF M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 6
56 5330 51 526 7%gY¥2 BLOCK 3
57 9684060608 PAZIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 4
58 9723370008 c-Yu9“ C-37 C-RING C-37 - 2
59 91626 KN -LANPYSTY 69041212 BALL BEARING 690472 2
60 5340 51 217 ANC -1 - SPACER 1
61 5340 51 218 h5- COLLAR 1
63 9648040814 $5323% M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
64 9662060014 TYEF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 1
~ 65 5330 53 175-2  F1-2V(I“Wb-) L=4 TUBE(BLUE) L=4 1
66 9716060014 ESY hY 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4

134



135



AN(210%49U-F 109 a-5-
2ND INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

oiar
SECTION

o3 HS
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 553

136




AN121%49L-F100 0-5~-

2ND INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

kv a v

SECTION

A< —7 ORBIARTRBRELTETHADOT, £y FHEBTEXLTLHEN,
Fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

vV VES

[ 53307 553 |

SECTION NUMBER

No

v +%ES /SET N
WMaES/ PART No

Eﬁﬂéyﬁ// )
%S/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
Na

%
Q'ty

5330 51 4221 KlbAY - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
13,23
5330 51 4281 HflbAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
10,13
5330 55 600-1 A“12A124JL-F127%0-5- MAIN OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 1
1-3,21,22 ,
1 5330 51 412 FVp GEAR 1
2 9411405000 F-N°-E°2 4X50 TAPER PIN 4X50 1
3 5330 55 610-1 1o%¥p-5- INK ROLLER 1
4 9648051014 ¥5123% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
5 5290 51 423 NS - COVER 2
6 5290 51 426 P EY BLOCK 2
7 5290 51 424-1 2™ SCREW B 4
8 5290 29 313 PR WASHER 4
9 90610 BE-Y7% BE-60 BE-RING BE-60 4
10 5330 51 428 e HOLDER 1
11 5290 51 427 SEYE; SPRING STUD 2
12 5290 51 425 PP BLOCK 2
13 5290 51 043 PAPER] BUSHING 2
14 5330 55 631 7°L-tb PLATE 2
15 9710050008 NN RYVANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
16 9642051014 FAYIRIY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
17 9670062008  YyYbEH“ILF M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 4
18 5290 51 414 H1- WHEEL 1
19 9710100008 NS 242 M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
20 90701 urwkr M10 U-NUT M10 1
21 9411403200 F-N°~E°D 4X32 TAPER PIN 4X32 1
22 5290 51 413 FVNP GEAR 1
23 5330 51 422 e HOLDER [
24 5330 52 534-2 I%5h5Yp BRACKET 1
25 5330 52 538-2 A“TRM GUIDE _ 1
26 5290 52 532 E° PIN ) 2
27 9710040008 NYRYVANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
28 9642040814 FANIRIY M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
29 90652 ~ GS-YU7“ GS-5 GS-RING GS-5 2
30 5330 52 536  P-L _ARM B 2
31 5330 52 539 3= KNOB 2
32 5330 51 563 FEA SCREW ] 2
33 5330 52 537-2 A“NTRN GUIDE 1
34 5330 52 531-1 7“3559p ~ BRACKET 1
35 5290 51 429 PR WASHER 4
36 9670061608 YEYLENILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X16 4

137



o3 &S T
AN(2 J4-LO-5- toiax SECTION NUMBER 53307 554

SECTION
2ZND FORM ROLLER

138




av{z 24-L0-3-

2ND FORM ROLLER

v g v
SECTION

Iy RS

| 53307 554

SECTION NUMBER

ke—7 OMGREZTRBRLTEETRADT, £y FBETEILTLHEL,
When ordering items marked X*
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No. &LEE% SET N B aT ) PART NAME @ﬁ
% %%/ PART M #%ZS/ COMPONENT PARTS N 0ty
5290 51 650 HAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
, 62,71,73
5290 51 730-1 %9% ASSY SCREW ASSY 2
6,764,77 )
5290 51 940-2 F“97“hi ASSY DOG & CAM ASSY 1
69,70
5290 52 120 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
24,25,33
5290 52 130 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 2
~ 23-25
5290 52 1312 ¥“7 ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
39,40 )
5300 51 6412  #b5 - ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
62,63
5310 51 630-3 AoU-7127°0-5- TOP OSCILLATING ROLLER 1
) 54,62-64,66,70,71,73,80
5310 51 700Z-1 PYN°-74-La-5- ASSY UPPER FORM ROLLER ASSY 1
16,17
5310 51 8102-1 aP-J%-Lo-5- LOWER FORM ROLLER 1
16,48
5330 51 600-4 #9L-7129°0-7- ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 1
54,62-66,68-73,80 -
5330 51 620-2 A90L-7157 0-5-0FPJF OSCILLATING ROLLER SHAFT ASSY 1
65,68,69,72
1 9650052014 Y5129 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 3
2 5300 12 224 JoU-F PLATE 3
3 5300 17 117 WRE(PAHN =) KNOB(IVORY) 2
3 5310 17 117-1 YKz (3 =99%-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
5 5340 53 344 5PJF SHAFT 2
6 5290 51 733-1 #o" SCREW 2
8 5290 51 735 E°Y PIN 2
9 5290 51 732 NS zhh SPRING STUD A
10 5300 51 841 NS zhy SPRING STUD 2
11 5290 51 123-1 AJ° Yo" SPRING Z
12 5300 51 842-1  AJ°UII™ SPRING 2
13 5330 55 637-1 J“559F BRACKET 1
14 5290 51 736 FAh5- LOCK COLLAR A
15 9684060608 FAZ9Y M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 4
16 90205 S -IWA“PYo7" 6001LLB BALL BEARING 6001LLB A
17 5310 51 700-1 PYN°-J)A-Lo-5- UPPER FORM ROLLER 1
18 5290 51 742 AR HOLDER 2
19 5330 55 630 INSHYF BRACKET 1
20 9684050508 FA25% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5
21 9660060074 FI9F M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2
22 9684061608 FA25Y M6X16 SET SCREW M6X16 2
23 5290 52 115 IV LINK 2
~ 24 9410302508 A7° 7 E®T 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 6
25 5290 51 737 5 PIN Z
26 90204 FS-IbA“PUo7" 600127  BALL BEARING 6001ZZ 2
27 5290 51 744 ' AYEPYA BUSHING 1
28 9710080008 NS2FSHY2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 A
29 9660080014 FUF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
30 5290 51 738 PAPPPVA BUSHING 1
31 5290 52 112 FANS- LOCK COLLAR - 1
32 9684061208 FAZDN M6X12 SET SCREW M6X12 A
33 5290 52 114 IFY LINK 2
34 5330 51 561 INSFUF BRACKET 7
35 5290 52 140 hi CAM 1
36 5330 55 642-1 A 127)=-LUN“-SPJF SHAFT 1

139



€IV av vV VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 ORBRESTHBELTEEFLADT, £y FEBTEXLTLEI.

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

AN{2 74-LD-3- | 53307 554 |

2ND FORM ROLLER

No g"gyfg EEQTNQNQ %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS Mo @ NAME ‘5‘3
37 9721120008 E-o2% E=-12 E-RING E-12 1
39 5290 52 132-2 27%931 BUSHING 1
40 5290 52 131 V7 GEAR K
41 5290 52 117 ho- COLLAR 1
42 5290 52 150 hi , CAM 1
43 5300 52 122-2 LNY=(P1H U-) LEVER(IVORY) 1
43 5310 52 122-3 ULNN-(BN=97%L~-) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 1
44 5290 51 823 PAYEPYA BUSHING 1
45 90206 Y =pANPYIIY 6201212 BALL BEARING 62012z 2
46 5290 51 822 n“zhy SPRING STUD 2
47 5330 55 639-1 7“345Ytb BRACKET 1
48 5310 51 810-1 o?P-74-La-5~ LOWER FORM ROLLER 1
49 5330 55 640 INSH5Yp BRACKET 1
50 5290 51 832 PAFENAN BRACKET 1
51 9670062008 Yeurhc bk M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X20 4
52 5330 51 562 V559 BRACKET 1
53 5330 51 566-1 h5- COLLAR 2
54 5300 51 644 FAND - LOCK COLLAR 2
55 5330 51 564 P-4 ARM 2
56 5330 51 563 2OV SCREW 2
57 9410201008 A7°9y2%E°y 2x10 SPRING PIN 2X10 2
58 5300 56 091 Y= KNOB 2
59 90703 Uutryt M6 U-NUT Mé 2
60 5330 51 565 29N SCREW 2
61 5290 38 235 I YALFYM SPRING 2
62 5290 51 642-2 I“YJl BUSHING 2
63 5300 51 641 AN - HOLDER 1
64 5310 51 643-1  9P7tH SHAFT 2
65 5330 51 621-1 AoL-F129%0-5-9%7 OSCILLATING ROLLER SHAFT 1
66 5310 51 610-2 3S13“-4IL-F127%0-5- RIDER OSCILLATING ROLLER 1
68 9410302008 AZ2°yovEe s 3X20 SPRING PIN 3x20 3
69 5290 51 922-2 hié CAM 1
70 5300 51 633-2 7J°L-ht PLATE 1
71 5300 51 631-2 hKlbAN- HOLDER 1
72 5290 51 632-2 #A2UYnA PAWL 1
73 91254 gWly-AzZWJ°) NIP-B6 GREASE NIPPLE NIP-Bé 1
74 5290 51 083 A2° Yo% SPRING 2
75 5290 29 317 nYoP- WASHER 1
76 5300 52 112 h5- COLLAR 1
77 90401 AF~Lt -l 3/16 STEEL BALL 3/16 2
78 91250 A1IhYJ° 1/4" OIL CUP 1/4" 1
80 9648040814 $35232I% M4XS8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 2

140



141



53307 555

o3 EE
SECTION NUMBER

oar

SECTION

av{2 A1Y39F39e1

2ND WATER CONTROL

142



A2 A1U39F30e1

ZND WATER CONTROL

vIVav ¥V e vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A7—7 ORBREGZTRBEL TEFHAOT, oy FEFTEXL TR,

Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 53307 555 |

SET N

N GnF/SEL M EmEh PART NAME %

[T} [ m&S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty

5330 52 3117  ZAN3“J3-JF 9F“p- GEAR 1
, 31,44

5330 52 3207  MLUN“- CAM LEVER 1
30,31

5330 55 620 ATU35F39t19 9 ASSY  WATER CONTROL SHAFT ASSY 1

) 16,23,29
5330 55 6512-1 Uo7 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
18,53 7
5330 55 660-2 ZA“A“JR-JF“9P-L ASSY WATER DUCTOR DRIVE ARM ASSY 1

6,11-13,15,33

9670061208

YSYLENILE M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12

9411402500

T-N°-E°> 4X25

TAPER PIN 4X25

1 9648051614 $23k9™ M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16
2 5330 52 373-1 9J7“v¥32 BUSHING

3 5290 21 161 nN“hhy SPRING STUD

4 5290 37 434-1  AJ°Yyyon SPRING

5 5290 36 351 N“azny SPRING STUD

6 5330 55 662 P-4 ARM

7 9710060008 N“Y"p“r M6 SPRING WASHER Mé

8 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé

9 9721050008 E-YJ2% E-5 E-RING E-5

10 90200 fiN=ANPUIIN 607122 BALL BEARING 6072z
11 5330 52 350 P-4 _ARM

12 9410402508 A2°09%E° Y 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25

13 5330 55 661-1 297t SHAFT

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

A

2

1

1

1

1

3

1

4

3

1

2

1

3

1

9410302008 A7°1oo%E®y 3X20 SPRING PIN 3x20 2
9721070008 E-No9Y E-7 E-RING E~7 2
5330 55 651-1 U9 B L INK 1
5290 33 141 E°o PIN 1
9650052014 QY3223 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 1

21 5300 12 224 7°L-F PLATE 1
22 5300 52 121 UNY = (PN =) LEVER(IVORY) - 1
22 5310 52 121-1 LNY=(BN=99“=) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 1
23 5330 52 440 2°L=F PLATE 1
24 5290 52 375-1 2VL-F91- BRAKE SHOE 1
25 5290 29 313 YUIP- WASHER 1
26 5290 38 235 A2°Ygn SPRING 1
27 5330 52 410 NS5y BRACKET 1
28 5330 52 421 ARYEW STUD 1
29 5330 55 621 97 SHAFT 1
30 5330 52 320 P-4 ARM 1
31 5290 37 123 PRV EN] BUSHING 2
32 9721100008 E-N27% E-10 E-RING E-10 2
33 5330 52 360 P-4 ARM 1
34 5330 52 491-1 u7 LINK j 1
35 9684050508 PAZRDI™N M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
36 5330 52 492 FAHS - LOCK COLLAR 2
37 5300 56 088 A2°on SPRING 2
38 5310 52 293 A BOSS 1
39 5330 52 480 Ln® - LEVER 1
40 9642051614 FTANI2IN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
41 9710050008 NN 2V HNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
42 5290 52 313 hi CAM 1
43 5300 59 839 no5=- COLLAR 2
44 5330 52 311 Fvr ~ GEAR 1
45 5330 52 312 AFYPN STUD 1
46 9710100008 NYzx42hvz M10 SPRING WASHER M10 1
47 9660100014 FWh M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 1
48 9721040008 E=-12I% E=~4 E-RING E-4 1

143



ANM2 ATU32F3IVvLA

2ND WATER CONTROL

¥V av
SECTION

7Y 2 VRS [ 53307 555

l

SECTION NUMBER

KY—7 OMFIIAFTRBBELTEIHEAODT, £y PESTEXLTEIL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No. ézigg BEETMN %%%ﬁ/ PART NAME @ﬁ

sl m >ART No HuEs COMPONENT PARTS M e Q'ty
49 5330 74 084 199 -8~ INDICATOR I
50 5330 55 671 AZYFS STUD 2
51 5330 52 493 ASAFS GUIDE 7
52 9642051014 FAYI29% M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
53 5300 45 243 PAPEF! "BUSHING 2
5 9716060014 ES95h 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 1
55 9662060014 FTYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 2

144



145



5330z 556

o3 BE
SECTION NUMBER

oz

SECTION

Z3%0-3-
2ND WATER ROLLER

AN 12

146



kI Vg IV avES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A~Y—7 OBBRBRATHBRLTEEEADT, €y BHTHELLTLAS .

fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

ANf2 Zavo-5- | 53307 556 |

2ND WATER ROLLER

PART NAME

x, &% /SET N BREH / N %
HEE%/ COMPONENT PARTS N o

No &B;ﬁ%%/PART Na

5300 53 250-5 ZA“H“PILFPYWIC ASSY WATER BOTTLE CAP ASSY 1
65-70
5310 53 150-1 ZA“J242Fvo-3- ASSY WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER ASSY 1
i 32,39,40 ,
5310 53 22012 F“P ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
52,53

5330 53 300-2

ANM2ZANINR ASSY

WATER SECTION(SECOND) ASSY

3,11-28,32,33,37-43,49,79

5330 53 3102-2 JU-4 FRAME 1
38,42
5330 53 3207-2 JU-4L FRAME 1
38,49
5330 53 330 UNY- ASSY LEVER ASSY 1
13,32,33
1 9410502008 A7° )27 E®T 5X20 SPRING PIN 5X20 A
2 9642051614 FAYI2IY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
3 9710050008 “NYRYSA R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 19
4 5330 53 380 IU-1L FRAME 7
5 5330 53 390 JU-4 FRAME 1
6 5290 54 325 AP AN SPRING 1
7 9642051014 FAYIZ9Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 9
8 97561 A1YF VAQ-4G-K SWITCH VAQ-4G-K 1
9 97563 ATYF VAQ-4B-K SWITCH VAR-4B-K 1
10 5330 61 421 IS559F BRACKET 1
11 5310 53 135 AT - STAY 2
12 5310 53 131 AT - STAY 1
13 5330 53 331 SPIF SHAFT 1
14 9684050508 FA25% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
15 5290 53 134 né CAM 2
16 5290 53 132-1 29" SCREW 2
17 5290 53 175 A7° 7™ SPRING 2
18 5290 53 173 £S5 PIN 2
19 5330 53 350-1  ULN“- , LEVER 1
20 90201 FY=LANPYDTY 609VV BALL BEARING 609VV 2
21 5290 53 162-2 A PUII ALA~= BEARING HOLDER 2
22 9684060608 FAZ9™ M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 6
23 5330 53 160-2 ZA“3%78-g-5- WATER DUCTOR ROLLER 1
24 5330 53 340-1 ULN“- LEVER 7
25 9670081208 YSYFE NI F M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 4
26 5290 21 161 NS2h5 SPRING STUD 2
27 9710080008 NS2YSHA 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 A
28 9660080074 FIF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 A
29 9650052014 ILY53I29Y M5X20 SCREW M5X20 1
30 5300 12 224  J°L-F PLATE 7
31 5300 52 121 DS = (PTh =) LEVERCIVORY) 1
31 5310 52 121-1 UN“-(F“=97°0L-) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 1
32 9410302008 A7° o7 E°T 3X20 SPRING PIN 3x20 3
33 5290 53 140 ne CAM 2
34 9648051614 5329 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 A
35 5310 53 155-1 7951 BUSHING 1
36 5310 53 156-1 %7 GEAR 1
37 5290 53 174 E°s PIN - 2
38 5290 53 113 PAPER BUSHING 2
39 5310 53 153-1 %7 GEAR 1
40 5310 53 151-1 ZA“7425v0-5- WATER FOUNTAIN ROLLER 1
41 5330 53 137~1 ZA“JIL-L7%@97 BLOCK 2
42 5330 53 310-2 JU-b FRAME 1
43 9670041008 JTYFR I F M&X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
44 5330 53 360-2 ZA ) =z WATER FOUNTAIN 1




IV aws €IV a VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
A v—7 OBGRRRATHBELTEELADT, ¥y FHFTEXLTLHEL.

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

312 ZA%0-5- | 5330z 556 |

ZND WATER ROLLER

No. gzﬁ{dbgg IS)E\ETN'IN& #%gg/COMPONENT PARTS NPART NAME ﬂ;
:[:] 0 Q

45 5330 53 373 Y= KNOB

46 5330 53 372 - IN5HYb , BRACKET

47 9642053014 FAav325Y M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30

48 5330 53 374-1  HANA1RM GUIDE

49 5330 53 320-2 7L-4 FRAME

50 5290 29 220-1 J“9wi2 BUSHING

51 5310 53 223-1 AZYh™ STUD
52 5300 58 144 PAFER! BUSHING

53 5310 53 220 FV7P GEAR

54 5290 29 312 WP - WASHER

55 9721070008 E-UIN E-7 E-RING E-7

56 5330 53 371 INSHYb BRACKET

57 5310 53 213 E°y PIN

58 5330 53 421 ARYUne - STOPPER

59 5330 53 376 JyIok-A2 9X12X280 HOSE 9X12Xx280
62 5330 53 410-1 ZANH“FLARIPN WATER BOTTLE STAND

63 5300 82 520-1 7%35Y¢h BRACKET

64 5330 53 251-1  ZANK“RI WATER BOTTLE

65 5300 53 256-3 N°Y%D PACKING

66 9721030050 E-Yo9" E-3 E-RING E-3

67 5300 53 254-3 #®“PILN°YFD BOTTLE PACKING

68 5290 53 255 AZ°Yyoo™ SPRING

69 5300 53 253 E°o PIN

70 5300 53 252-1 #?YJ° CAP

73 9716050014 E3¥%h“2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5
74 5290 37 434-1 AJ°4oo% SPRING

75 9670051001 Yyybkitibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10
76 5330 53 375-1 #-AtD HOSE PLUG

77 9710100008 nN“xyvptz M10 SPRING WASHER M10
78 9660100014 vk M10 HEXAGON NUT M10
79 9660050014 FYE M5 HEXAGON NUT M5

N_:_x_\N‘_:N_a_\_a_\w_\_\_\_\‘m_\_m_\‘_ag_am_\_:_\_x,p._\mQ&

148



149



avq2 74-Lo-5-7t%0
2ND FORM ROLLER DRIVE

73
SECTION

o3 B
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 570

150




BANAQ 7A-460-5-TF

ZND FORM ROLLER DRIVE

w7 Vav
SECTION

*v—?@%ﬂﬁﬁﬁfﬂﬁ@bféiﬁkmf,tyb§%T&iL((ﬁ$w
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

w7V g vES

| 53301 570

SECTION NUMBER

yindicate the set number

N HhEa/PRRT"n  BEEE/ oMmponENT PARTS o N7 NAME B
5330 57 130z VESS PUSHER 1
10,46
5330 57 160 24=-6L0-5=-YbY95%2 ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
19,20,25,32

17 5300 33 561-2 te s PIN 1
2 9721040008 E-Y29" E-4 E-RING E-4 1
2 5330 57 151 PAFE V]S BRACKET 1
4 9660040014 TYF M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4
5 9710040008 NNRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& ) 4
6 9670041008 YyUbHE“ILE M4XT10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4&4X10 4
7 97632 Yb/1bY AS-05N AC115V SOLENOID AS-05N AC115V 1
8 91710001 ANO =1~ SPACER 2
9 5330 57 140 N LINK 1
10 5330 57 130 Y¥P PUSHER 1
11 9670061208 YOYrKEN b M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X1?2 2
12 5330 21 664 AbYNne = STOPPER 1
13 9670063508 YEYbKi“ibb M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 2
14 5290 21 161 N 2hhy SPRING STUD 1
15 5300 59 565-1 YYAL VYA SPRING 2
16 5290 21 316 L YARINVA SPRING 1
17 9721070008 E-Y22% E-7 E-RING E-7 5
18 5330 57 211 oo LINK 1
19 5330 57 170 P-4 ARM ) 1
20 9410402508 AJOUINE®L 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 2
21 9642051614 TANYIRIN M5X16 _SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
22 9710050008 NN RN HNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
23 9721150008 E-Y29% E-15 E-RING E-15 1
24 5290 29 210 AVEFIN BUSHING 2
25 5330 57 161 JP7F SHAFT 1
26 5330 57 230 hé CAM 1
27 9670064508 YEYRRNILF M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéX45 1
28 9660060014 TYUb M6 - HEXAGON NUT Mé 1
29 5290 12 314 FARS - LOCK COLLAR 1
30 9684060608 FARI™N MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
31 9660050014 TYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
32 5330 57 180 -4 ARM 1
33 5330 57 121 h>- COLLAR 2
34 5330 57 191 AN - COVER 1
35 9670052008 VEYRKTILE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 2
36 9721100008 E-Uo2“ E-10 E-RING E-10 2
37 5330 57 220 ht CAM 1
38 5300 57 051 ARY PN STUD 2
39 9710080008 N4V HN 2 M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
40 9660080014 TYF M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
41 5340 21 563 AbYne - STOPPER 1
42 5290 33 454 NN zhby SPRING STUD 1
44 5330 57 210 129 LINK 1
45 90628 ATYI°ESY SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
46 5300 45 243 S APEF BUSHING 1
47 5290 29 313 YoP- WASHER 1

151



av{1 IAZ-12%-230

1ST MASTER INSERTION

o ary

SECTION

oL s ES
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 590

152




ANl IAR-19-337

1ST MASTER INSERTION

vV s VES
SECTION NUMBER

€rVav | 5330z 590

SECTION

Av—7 OBGZRASTRBELTEFHAODOT, £y FEETEXLTLHEEL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No E2hES/SET N %&%ﬂ/ PART NAME %
0 grmES/PART M %2/ COMPONENT PARTS M o Q'ty
5300 59 8352 PTENLENYP ASSY GEAR ASSY 1

102,103

5310 59 810-2

PUN°-71-F 0-5- ASSY

UPPER FEED ROLLER ASSY

1

36

9410502008

AZ°yygnEey 5x20

SPRING PIN 5X20

1-3,5

5330 59 300-2 Z3“11IA3-1J%-332 ASSY 1ST MASTER INSERTION ASSY 1
1-3,5-35,41-48,50-56,62,63,74,92,101-109,111,112,119
£120,130,131,137-139,144,145,147-153

5330 59 530 23YFUNN- ASSY CLUTCH LEVER ASSY 1
44,95,98,99 ,

5330 59 61072-1 7L-4 FRAME 1
12,42

5330 59 6207-2 720L-4 FRAME 1
12,101 B

5330 59 6402-1 hLLUN“-ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1

) 105,107

5330 59 700-1 21-bF“LN“- ASSY FEED LEVER ASSY 1
7,8,10,14,16 ,

5330 59 900-4 A“11IARX-F-7“Ib ASSY 1ST MASTER TABLE ASSY 1
13,23,30,49,50,57-73,77-81,84,85,89,93,110,121-128
+133-136,142,143,146,154 ,

5330 59 910-2 A“1{13A3-F-7“Ib ASSY 1ST MASTER TABLE ASSY 1
CEI3% j FOR CE SPEC.
13,23,30,49,50,57-73,77-81,84,85,89,93,110,121-128

} +133-136,142,143,154
1 9684050508 FAZIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5
2 5310 59 811-1 ?PYN°-o-5-3%7tF UPPER ROLLER SHAFT 1
3 90606 CE-Y22% CE-12(SUS) CE-RING CE-12(SUS) 6
5 5300 59 813-2 ?PYN°-o~-5- UPPER ROLLER 8
6 5310 59 583 E° o PIN 2
7 5330 59 710 P-4 ARM 1
8 5330 59 720-1 7P-4 ARM 1
9 9680062008 PARIY M6X20 SET SCREW M6X20 2
10 5330 59 742 L - LEVER 1
11 5290 51 123-1 A2°yzyo™ ~ SPRING 2
12 5290 31 214 PAYPR! BUSHING 2
13 9670061201 YEYRHRNILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 1
14 9411302500 F-N°-E°2 3X25 TAPER PIN 3X25 3
15 5310 59 631 AT - STAY 2
16 5310 59 741 3P7F SHAFT 1
17 9648061214 #5229 M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW Mé6X12 1
18 5310 59 842 -3~ ROLLER 1
19 5300 59 841-1 J7“549h BRACKET 2
20 5310 59 839 ES4“h“x JIS B 1256 WASHER 2
21 9648031214 $5329% M3X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X12 4
22 5310 59 837-3 A3-gP-h“1hP" MASTER LOWER GUIDE 1
23 9642051014 FAN329% M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 9
24 5332 59 838 AR GUIDE 1
25 9660040014 TYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 7
26 5300 59 836 INSHY BRACKET 3
27 9648040614 $5329% M4X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4Xé 1
28 5310 59 843-1 Ab-I SCALE 1
29 5330 59 836 INSHY " BRACKET 1
30 9721040008 E-NJ9Y E-4 E~RING E-4 4
31 5330 59 861-1 ARYI°I21h“- STOP FINGER 1
32 9652041014 F5A229% M4X10 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M&4X10 4
33 5310 59 850 DP7b SHAFT 1
34 5300 59 862 AZ° oo™ SPRING 1
- 35 9642052508 FANIRIN M5X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X25 8
4

163




AV11 RAZ-10%-230

1ST MASTER INSERTION

w7V av
SECTION

Av—7 ORFRBEFTTHBELTEXERAOT, vy PFETEXLTLEE L.
¥hen ordering items marked X

VA YE 3
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 590

_ because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No. gf;g;ffg giﬁr”“m ,%E%g COMPONENT PARTS 'EIART NAME B EF??‘;
37 5330 59 634 PAYENAN BRACKET 2
38 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
39 9710080008 EYMEREILE SPRING WASHER M8 2
40 5330 59 515 ARY PN STUD 2
41 5300 86 143 ] PIN 2
42 5330 59 610-1 JL-4 FRAME 1
43 5290 36 215 AN~ LOCK COLLAR 1
44 9410301608 A7°UJI%E®D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 5
45 5300 56 088 ' YEEFYA SPRING 2
46 5300 86 142 Ee AN BN PIN GUIDE I 2
47 9410201008 A7°Yo%E°y 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 2
48 5300 86 144 PEE ' KNOB 2
49 5310 59 941 AT - STAY , 3
50 9716050014 E39“h%2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4
51 5300 59 831 ANPUIINEHILRN - BEARING HOLDER 1
52 90331 Y =-pANPYLIY 607DD BALL BEARING 607DDU 2
53 5310 59 820-1 o?P-721-hF“0-5- LOWER FEED ROLLER 1
54 5330 59 832-1 A“PUIINHLAN- BEARING HOLDER 1
55 9648051014 ¥523235% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
56 5300 59 834 FN? GEAR [
57 5310 59 942 TYhk NUT 2
58 5330 59 920-2 7JUL-4 FRAME 1
59 9642030614 FANIRIN M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 8
60 5310 59 917-1 2%349t BRACKET 3
61 5330 59 485-2 AR-F-IV|b MASTER TABLE 2
62 9660030014 TYh M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 10
63 9710050008 NN YVANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 23
64 5300 58 513 bADS - LOCK COLLAR 2
65 5330 59 490 0-5-UNn%- ROLLER LEVER 1
66 9642031614 FAN22RIN M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 2
67 98304003 A170A1YWF VX-53-1A2 MICRO SWITCH VX-53-1A2 1
68 5300 21 424 7°L-F PLATE 1
69 5310 59 919-2 ANAEN (V=99 L-) GUIDE(DARK GRAY) 1
70 5310 59 918-2 AN(FN(AN-29%L=-) GUIDE(DARK GRAY) K
71 5310 59 914-1 #HL3N~ HOLDER ' 3
72 5290 54 338 I YALFYA SPRING 2
73 5290 32 217 PEE KNOB 2
74 9721070008 E-IY E-7 E-RING E-7 4
77 9684060608 FARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
78 5310 59 915 ATYFHRNWIA SWITCH BOX 1
79 95140 7%93559% SR-5N-4 BUSHING SR-5N-4 1
80 5330 59 916-2 <IAA=-7-I“W(AN-79“L-) MASTER TABLE(DARK GRAY) 1
81 5330 59 951-1 NNWIHANTRY BACK GUIDE 1
82 5330 61 425-1 J“359h BRACKET 1
83 98893 227%- SRCN2A16-10S CONNECTOR SRCN2A16-10S 1
84 9710030008 SEPAL NENE] SPRING WASHER M3 6
85 98894 J293~ SRCN6A16-10P CONNECTOR SRCN6A16-10P 1
86 5300 59 564 ARERLS BRACKET 1
87 97606-1 Jyu/1FY AS-03A 115V SOLENOID AS-03A 115V 1
88 5300 59 566 E° o PIN 1
89 9414161014 nytE°>y 1.6X10 SPLIT PIN 1.6X10 1
90 91710001 ANC == SPACER 2
91 5330 59 570 IRV LINK 1
92 9710060008 NS RYVANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 3
93 9710040008 NSRYNHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6
94 9670041008 YEUrENILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
95 5330 59 540 L~ LEVER 1
97 5330 59 566 VAYEF! BUSHING 1
98 5330 59 531 PAPL SHAFT 1

154



AN{1 IAR-1%-333

1ST MASTER INSERTION

v/ a v
SECTION

vV vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 590

AY—7 ORBIBEFITEIBBELTEIEHADT, ¥y FBETELLTLESL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No. égggg EEQTMN %ﬁ&ﬁ/ PART NAME s

B & o H#ik%S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty

99 5330 59 550 2N LEVER 1

100 5290 51 427 NN2hy SPRING STUD 1
101 5330 59 620-2 7JUL-4 "FRAME 1
102 5300 58 144 PAREE} BUSHING 1
103 5300 59 835 FWN7 GEAR 1
104 5290 29 312 IYIP - WASHER 1
105 5300 54 322 PAPFP] BUSHING 1
106 5300 59 652 T YAEFYA SPRING 1
107 5330 59 640-1 L™ - LEVER 1
108 5290 37 433 NN rhy SPRING STUD 1
109 9660050014 TYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
110 5330 59 930-1 7UL-4 ) FRAME 1
111 5300 59 651 Eeo PIN - 1
112 5332 59 660 o2 LINK 1
113 9670061208 YIYbEN s M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
119 5290 51 429 nYor- WASHER 5
120 90318 N =1bANPYLIY 608171 BALL BEARING 60871 1
121 9642050814 FANI2I“ M5X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 2
122 9642050514 FANIRIN M5X5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X5 2
123 5330 59 943 ARYN© - ) STOPPER 1
124 90651 GS-Y2I9% GS-6 GS-RING GS-6 1
125 5330 59 962-1 YUz KNOB - 1
126 5330 74 088 1INy -8- INDICATOR 1
127 5330 59 961-1 7+ SHAFT 1
128 5290 38 235 A2°oon SPRING 1
130 5300 59 213 h>- COLLAR - 4
131 5330 59 843 A GUARD ) 2
132 90628 ATWI°E®Y SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP=-4 2
133 5330 59 952 kIN SCREW 1
134 5330 59 953 ANC -Y SPACER 1
135 5300 58 641 T10o7Y5P - NYLON WASHER 1
136 9664050014 FIoFrYyb M5 WING NUT M5 1
137 5300 29 317 1YY - WASHER 2
138 5330 59 635 AZY RN STUD - 1
139 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé6 1
140 5290 21 161 nN“xhy SPRING STUD 1
141 5290 21 521 A2°UyoN SPRING 1
142 5330 54 518 Y YARPYVA SPRING 1
143 9642040514 FANIRIN M4LX5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X5 2
144 9716030014 CoYvhvz M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 4
145 9710030014 NNrYYAN2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
146 5290 89 228 2°50n PLUG 2
147 5332 59 864 AT~ STAY 1
148 5330 59 955-1 NS - COVER 1
149 5332 59 823 IVS5Yhb BRACKET 2
150 5332 59 825 D7k SHAFT 1
151 5332 59 826 0-5- ROLLER ) 4
152 91901001 CE-Yo2“ CE-6 CE-RING CE-6 8
153 9648030614 ¥512I% M3X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X6 4
154 9642030814 FAN12I M3X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3XS8 6

155



N e~ H T s o3 &8
avn(2 JAI-12¥-230 toar SECTION NUMBER 53307 595

SECTION

2ND MASTER INSERTION

156




3N{2 IAR-12%-33

2ND MASTER INSERTION

€IV Vs VES [ 5330z 595

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

k—7 OMBRHECRBBELTEEHAOT, ¥y FBETELL TS,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are availahle only as a set.

No ﬁ%ggg/ggngN #an 22 F5 i PART NAME fH%
8 & o H#BK%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5300 59 83512 P1ENLFENP ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
- 43,45 B
5310 59 810-2 ?PYn°-71-b“a0-3- ASSY UPPER FEED ROLLER ASSY 1
9,55,57,58

5330 59 200-2 A3I“123AR-1%-33> ASSY 2ND MASTER INSERTION ASSY 1
1-12,15,17-26,34,35,41~55,57-66,73,78-84,88,89,92-94
799,119,120,131=-137,140-142,145-151

5330 59 380 I4S55YF ASSY - BRACKET ASSY ] 1
92,142

5330 59 390 2559k ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
88,142

5330 59 4101-2 2JUL-4 FRAME 1

i 48,62 B

5330 59 420z-1 JUL-4 FRAME 1
62,63

5330 59 430 ANM210%-32959F ASSY 2ND INSERTION CLUTCH ASSY 1
14=-16,27

5330 59 450-5 A3“123AA-T-I7“) ASSY 2ND MASTER TABLE ASSY 1
11,12,25,26,32,35,72-77,85-87,90,91,95,98-105,108-110
#113-115,121-124,126-130,138,139,142-144,152

5330 59 480-3 AN123A3-T=-7“|L ASSY 2ND MASTER TABLE ASSY 1
CED3IV FOR CE SPEC.
11,12,25,26,32,35,72-77,85-87,90,91,95,98-105,108-110
£113-115,121-124,126-130,138,139,142-144,152

5330 59 510 JU=-4L ASSY FRAME ASSY 1
74,142

5330 59 520 Jb-4L ASSY FRAME ASSY 1
77,143

5330 59 64072-1 hALLN“=~-ASSY CAM LEVER ASSY 1
19,21

5330 59 700-1 J1-bF“UNY=- ASSY FEED LEVER ASSY 1

51,54,59-61

1 9670061201 JEYFHRSILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 10
2 5310 59 631 AT - STAY 2
3 5300 59 834 Y7 GEAR 1
4L 9648051014 45329 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
5 5330 59 832-1 A“PUII“HLA“- BEARING HOLDER 1
6 90331 S =N PYI7Y 607DD BALL BEARING 607DDU 2
7 5310 59 820-1 0?-71-Fo-5- LOWER FEED ROLLER 1
8 5290 36 215 FAn5- LOCK COLLAR 1
9 9684050508 FA29% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5
10 5300 59 831 ASPYIIVHLES - BEARING HOLDER 1
11 9642051014 FAYI25Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 21
12 9710050008 NS29 A % M5 SPRING WASHER M5 29
13 5330 59 566 VAPER BUSHING 1
74 5330 59 531 SPJF SHAFT 1
15 9410301608 A7°)J7VE°D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 3
16 5330 59 540 LS - LEVER 1
17 9721070008 E-UJ7" E-7 E-RING E-7 4
18 9660050014 TYF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
19 5330 59 640-1  UN“- LEVER 1
20 5300 59 651 £ PIN , 1
21 5300 54 322 PAVEF! BUSHING 1
22 9648061214 5129 M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12 1
23 5300 59 862 27° o™ SPRING 1
24 5310 59 850 SPIF SHAFT 1
25 9716050014 E59 h%% M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 A
26 9721040008 E-Uo7" E-4 E-RING E-4 4
27 5330 59 440 LN = LEVER 1




AN12 IAR-12Y¥-230

2ND MASTER INSERTION

IV eV
SECTION

AKY— 7 OB IREETCRBELTEIHAOT, £y bESTEXLTLEE L.
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

Vs v ES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53307 595

,indicate the set number

N S Fa/RE M BREE/component parTs M VAME i
28 5330 59 571 2 LINK 1
29 5300 59 563-1 Eeo PIN 1
30 91710001 ANC =Y - SPACER 2
31 97606-1 JLJ1FY AS-03A 115V SOLENOID AS-03A 115V 1
32 9414161014 oyt 1.6X10 SPLIT PIN 1.6X10 3
33 5300 59 564 IVSHY BRACKET 1
34 9660040014 FYL M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 10
35 9710040008 NNRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 ) 16
36 9670041008 YyWbEN e M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
37 9410502008 A72°Yy2%E°> 5X%20 SPRING PIN 5x20 A
328 9642050814 FANIRINY M5XS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X8 4
39 5330 59 456 INSHYp BRACKET 2
40 9670061208 yEYyprENIbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
Z1 5332 59 660 57 LINK 1
42 5290 29 312 Y- WASHER 1
43 5300 59 835 N7 GEAR 1
44 9680062008 FARIN M6X20 SET SCREW M6X20 2
45 5300 58 144 AN BUSHING 1
46 5290 37 433 N“zhy SPRING STUD 1
47 5300 59 652 A7° 4N SPRING 1
48 5330 59 410-2 7J2L-4 FRAME 1
49 5310 59 583 ceo PIN 2
50 5290 51 123-1 A2° Y IN SPRING 2
51 5330 59 720-1 P-4 ARM 1
5?2 9652041014 F5A2323% M4X10 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M&4X10 A
53 5300 59 861-1 ARYICI1HN - STOP FINGER 1
54 5310 59 741 3¢7F SHAFT 1
55 90606 CE-Yo9% CE-12(SUS) CE-RING CE=-12(SUS) 16
57 5300 59 813-2 ?PYN°-p-3- UPPER ROLLER 8
58 5310 59 811-1 PYNC -0-3=IP)F UPPER ROLLER SHAFT 1
59 5330 59 710 -4 ARM 1
60 5330 59 742 Lt - LEVER 1
61 9411302500 F-Ne=-t°y 3X25 TAPER PIN 3X25 3
62 5290 31 214 A FN BUSHING 2
63 5330 59 420-1 2L-4 FRAME 1
64 9660080014 TYr M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
65 9710080008 Nra4“havze M8 SPRING WASHER M8 2
66 5310 59 515 ARYPN STUD 2
67 5300 86 143 tey PIN 2
68 5300 56 088 A2°Yuo9n SPRING 2
69 5300 86 142 teohNT Y PIN GUIDE 2
70 9410201008 AZ°yyonE°s 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 2
71 5300 86 144 Y=z KNOB 2
72 5310 59 942 TY b NUT 2
73 9642040814 FANIRIN M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4XS8 10
74 5330 59 460-3 7JL-4 FRAME 1
75 5330 59 453 o-5- ROLLER 1
76 5330 59 481 AT - STAY 1
77 5330 59 470-2 7JL-4 FRAME 1
78 5300 59 836 AR EEL BRACKET ) 4
79 5310 59 837-3 RAR-g7-h“T1h" MASTER LOWER GUIDE 1
80 5310 59 839 ES59%“hvx JIS B 1256 WASHER 2
81 9648031214 #5329 M3X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X12 4
82 5332 59 838 ra R GUIDE 1
83 5300 59 841-1 INSHYL BRACKET 2
84 5310 59 842 Q=-5- ROLLER 2
85 9642030614 FANI2IY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 10
86 5330 59 483-1 A0 GUIDE 1
87 5310 59 914-1 8T HOLDER 3




ANM2 IAR-10%-930

2ND MASTER INSERTION

g

SECTION

AY—7 OMFRIHUFETRIBELTEEFLEADT, £y FEBSTEXLTLEEY,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

vV vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 595 |

N wuEe/Siht™ BEEE/ componenT PaRTs NN NAME ﬁ%
88 5330 59 452-1  7%349h BRACKET 1
89 9642041014 FANIRINY MLX10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
90 5290 54 338 A2° 1o SPRING 2
91 5290 32 217 Y= KNOB 2
92 5330 59 451-1 7 359F BRACKET 1
93 5330 59 454 ANT RN GUIDE 1
94 5330 59 455-1 A= SCALE 1
95 5310 59 941 AT - STAY 2
96 5330 59 457 AR GUIDE 1
97 5330 59 458 AN RN GUIDE 1
98 5310 59 917-1 75459 BRACKET B 3
929 9660030014 TYE M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 8
100 5330 59 485=-2 IARI-F=7“Ib MASTER TABLE 2
101 5330 59 916-2 IAZ-FT-I2MW(AN-79%|-) MASTER TABLE(DARK GRAY) 1
102 9642031614 FANI2RIN M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 P
103 5330 59 482-1 ATUFHKENUIA SWITCH BOX 1
104 95140 INY559% SR-5N-4 BUSHING SR-5N-4 1
105 5330 59 484-1 Hh“AFS GUIDE 1
106 5330 61 425-1 7J7“549h BRACKET - 1
107 98893 J273%~ SRCNZ2A16-10S CONNECTOR SRCN2A16-10S 1
108 9710030008 NNrYS N2 M3 SPRING WASHER M3 10
109 98894 J278- SRCN6A16-10P CONNECTOR SRCN6A16-10P 1
110 9684060608 FARINY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 1
113 5330 59 951-1 NSYIANAPN BACK GUIDE 1
114 98304003 I170A1TYF VX-53-1A2 MICRO SWITCH VX-53-1A2 1
115 5300 21 424 PAVESN PLATE 1
117 5300 51 841 NN 2h¥y SPRING STUD I 2
118 5290 35 131-1 A72°Uo9™ SPRING 1
119 5290 51 429 nYyP- WASHER 6
120 90318 wv-pANPYIIN 608712 BALL BEARING 6081212 1
121 5330 59 952 29N SCREW 1
122 5330 59 953 AN =Y~ SPACER 1
123 5300 58 641 SR PR Pl NYLON WASHER 1
124 9664050014 FI9FYL M5 WING NUT M5 1
126 5330 74 088 ANy -3- INDICATOR 1
127 90651 GS-1Y27% GS-6 GS-RING GS-6 1
128 5330 59 962-1 WIZ KNOB 1
129 5330 59 961-1 %7t SHAFT 1
130 5290 38 235 A2y SPRING 1
131 5300 29 317 Y- WASHER 2
132 5300 59 213 h5- COLLAR 4
133 5330 59 843 hY=pn GUARD 2
134 9642052514 FANIRIN M5X25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X25 4
135 5330 59 635 ARYPW STUD 1
136 9710060008 NYRYVYANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 1
137 9660060014 TYb M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 1
138 5330 59 462 YYARINVA SPRING 1
139 9642040514 FAYIRIY M4LX5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X5 2
140 9716030014 ESHYhYR M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 4
141 9710030014 NNV M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
142 90336004 7%v35212 MBO404DU BUSHING MBO404DU 3
143 90336005 %932 MB0O404-9FDU DU BUSHING MBD4D4-9FDU 1
144 5290 89 228 7°59% PLUG 2
145 5332 59 864 AT - STAY 1
146 5330 59 495-1 hHh“- COVER 1
147 5332 59 823 INSHYE BRACKET 2
148 5332 59 825 JP7F SHAFT 1
149 5332 59 826 0=-5- ROLLER 4
150 91901001 CE-122" CE=-6 CE-RING CE-6 8

159



AN2 IRI-12%-I30 IV v IV e VES [ 53307 595 |
SECTION NUMBER - —

SECTION

2ZND MASTER INSERTION A<—7 OBRBRASCRBELCEFEADT, Xy FBBTEXLTLLZYL,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

hecause they are availahle only as a set.
No EntES/SET N I 2 - PART NAME %
g MHES/ PART N #i%&s/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
151 9648030614 %3223 M3X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X6 4
152 9642030814 FAvNdxIN M3X8 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X8 4

160



161



5330z 611

o3 BE
SECTION NUMBER

7i3x

SECTION

9 S LUANT

N 3ENY2R2(100/115V)

CONTROL BOX (100/115V)

162



W g fayﬂyﬁ%
BAENIRNYIRA(100/115V) krvas cherion NUMBER[ 53302 611

CONTROL BOX (100/115Vv) A7~y ORBREKTRBBELTEELAOT, £y FEBTEXLTLHEEL.
When ordering items marked X ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No §£2§§ gEngN %%%ﬁ/ PART NAME %
oo 0 %5/ COMPONENT PARTS MNu Q’ty
5330 61 631-5 e1¥“3aw“w72(100V) CONTROL BOX (¢100V) 1
2,3,5-23,30-34 ,
5330 61 632-5 t1F“IHE"WI2A(115V) CONTROL BOX (115Vv) 1
_2,3,5-23,30-32,53-56
5330 61 640-7 P-ROMYW* CPUKRN-}Y CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
2,12
2 5330 61 801-5 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1
3 5330 61 646 nN“Ysy- BATTERY 1
5 97722 E1-A% 6.4X30 10A FUSE 6.4X30 10A 1
6 5330 61 119 EIENIRNYIAANS - CONTROL BOX COVER 1
7 97125 - LY-2N DC24V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 2
8 97190 Y- DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1-DC24V 13
9 5330 61 642 Ar7I=HN - PV CONNECTOR BOARD 1
10 5330 61 114 Th13 PLATE 1
11 98851 h=-b“hA%“1b™ 50-1050 GUIDE 50-1050 1
12 5330 61 641-2 CPUK“N-P™ CPU BOARD 1
13 96570 ADRNIZAIYFIIHIHOIN SWITCH BUTTON 1
14 96564 ) AIRNROATVFRDRA SWITCH BODY 1
15 5330 61 645 ATYFEND SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD 1
16 97428 ATYFANY - AT4L15-2W J0 COVER AT415-2W (WHITE) 1
17 5330 61 112 ATYFN® R SWITCH PANEL 1
18 97423 ATYF M-2012SW1S1 SWITCH M-2012SW1S1 1
19 5330 61 120 L1FNIARNYIA CONTROL BOX 1
20 98737 J#23~ 1-480703-0 4P CONNECTOR 1-480703-0 4P 1
21 98784 J#983- 1-480705-0 6P CONNECTOR 1-480705-0 6P 1
22 5330 61 643-1 T oh“uEn“y POWER CIRCUIT BOARD 1
23 5330 61 644-3 7Pu7°%n%“> AMPLIFER CIRCUIT BOARD 1
24 5330 61 441=1 I7“359h BRACKET 1
25 97864 hoo3- COUNTER 1
26 5330 61 438-2 ATWFHNYIAN° R SWITCH BOX 1
27 5330 61 436 ATYFRNVIA SWITCH BOX 1
28 97715 7%L-h- NRAS 2000 BREAKER (SINGLE PHASE) 1
30 98984 tN°L-3- BNLS ___SEPARATOR BNLS5 2
31 98948 A2J3%1 BA311TU TERMINAL BA311TU 2
32 99307001 B-9n%5- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 2
33 98102011 %YYL= S-N11 RELAY S$-N11 AC120V 1
100V B 100v
34 98102012 JL- S§-N20 AC120V RELAY S-N20 AC120vV 1
B 100V 100V -
45 9642051014 FAN2xIY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
46 9710050008 NS2¥Vp“R M5 _SPRING WASHER M5 6
47 9716050014 ES9%A%2R M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
53 97201 A1YF LC1-D09106F7 SWITCH LC1-D09106F7 1
115V 115V ,
54 98103016 Y-bYb- LR2-D13126 THERMAL RELAY LR2-D13126 1
115V 115V ,
55 98102007 ATYF LC1-D12106F7 SWITCH LC1-D12106F7 1
115V 115V
56 98103013 ¥-2WIL=- LR2-D13166 THERMAL RELAY LR2-D13166 1
115V , 115V
57 5663 74 131 AN (ZhpaN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

163



53307 613

o3 EE
SECTION NUMBER

27 ay

SECTION

BN 3FNY2A (230V/HW/CE)

CONTROL BOX (230V/HW/ CE)

164



BI#N3FNVUIR (230V/HW/CE)

CONTROL BOX (230V/HW/ CE)

gV
SECTION

IV e RS
SECTION NUMBER

| 53307 613

|

A—2 OBFRIBETRBELCIELAOT, €y FESTETLTLLES Y,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are availahle only as a set.

yindicate the set number

N w%'Ea/Phkr™n  B3EE/componenT PaRTS N X T NAME i
nn Yy
5330 61 633-3 t1¥“3K“W2A(230V) CONTROL BOX (230V) 1
2,3,5-23,30-35
5330 61 635-3 tAF“IFVYIANIF“HK1-Il) CONTROL BOX (HANDWHEEL) 1
2,3,5-23,30-35
5330 61 636-4 tIE 3K VIR CONTROL BOX 1
CEY3V FOR CE SPEC.
ZI:Sf5"23;'30"354'52;'531'55"571'60f'62
5330 61 640-7 P-ROMWE CPUHKMN-P™ CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
2,12
2 5330 61 801-5 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1
3 5330 61 646 YT =- BATTERY 1
5 97722 E2-A% 6.4X30 10A FUSE 6.4X30 10A 1
6 5330 61 119 PAENIENYIANNS - CONTROL BOX COVER 1
7 97125 Y= LY-2N DC24V RELAY LY-2N DC24V 2
8 97190 Yu- DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1-DC24V 14
NORNHT=)b HANDWEEEL
8 97190 Y- DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1=-DC24V 13
230V 230V
9 5330 61 642 ARII-FKN=-p™ CONNECTOR BOARD 1
9 5330 61 647 2 78- ~HN = CONNECTOR BOARD 1
CED39 FOR CE SPEC.

10 5330 61 114 Th13 PLATE 1
11 98851 h=F“A“1+™ 50-1050 GUIDE 50-1050 1
12 5330 61 641-2 CPUHRN-F™ CPU BOARD 1
13 96570 AIRNADATIYFITHAHITN SWITCH BUTTON 1
14 96564 FIRNRIATYFHORA SWITCH BODY 1
15 5330 61 645 ATYFENND SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD 1
16 97428 AIYFANN- AT415-2W 20 COVER AT415-2W (WHITE) 1
17 5330 61 112 ATYFNC RN SWITCH PANEL 1
18 97423 ATYF M-2012SW1S1 SWITCH M-2012SW151 1
19 5330 61 120 LAENIRNYIR CONTROL BOX 1
20 98737 1x73- 1-480703-0 4P CONNECTOR 1-480703-0 4P 1
21 98784 ax23- 1-480705-0 6P CONNECTOR 1-480705-0 6P 1
22 5330 61 643-1 T u5“yEn“y POWER CIRCUIT BOARD 1
23 5330 61 644-3 P7°ENND AMPLIFER CIRCUIT BOARD 1
24 5330 61 441-1 %349 BRACKET 1
25 97864 hooa- COUNTER B 1
26 5330 61 437-2 A1YFHANWIANO = SWITCH BOX PANEL 1
27 5330 61 435 ATYFHENYIA ) SWITCH BOX 1
28 97729-1 A1YF¥ P1-25/E/SVB SWITCH P1-25/E/SVB 1
30 98984 tN°L-8- BNLS SEPARATOR BNLS5S 2
31 98948 A293%1 BA31T1TU TERMINAL BA311TU 2
32 99307001 -9%“¥5- XEB1202 SURGE KILLER XEB1202 2
33 98102011 RIV2YPYL= S=N11 RELAY S=-N11 AC120v 1
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.

33 98102011 Q9%2*YbYJL- S-N11 RELAY S-N11 AC120vV 2

CEYIVTHhNT FOR NON CE SPEC.

34 5330 61 115 IVNS5Yp BRACKET 1
34 5330 61 129 PAVEPIS BRACKET 1
CE39 FOR CE SPEC.

35 97703 7°0793~ 374-204-101 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 374-204-101 1
CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.

35 97703 7°0598- 374-204-101 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 374-204-101 2

CEJ3OThNT FOR NON CE SPEC.
45 9642051014 FAavazx3 M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5Xx10 6
46 9710050008 n“gY¥vpvz M5 SPRING WASHER M5 6
47 9716050014 ESY“h“x M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
52 5330 61 598 V259 h BRACKET 1
CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.

165



BIENIHNYIA (230V/HW/CE)

CONTROL BOX (230V/HW/ CE)

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

€IV ey vV 3 VES [ 5330z 613

Akv—7 OWMZ[RBUITRBELTEEHADT, vy PESTEXL TSV,
¥hen ordering items marKed % ,indicate the set number
bhecause they are available only as a set.

o égggg EEQTMN %ﬁ@ﬁ/ PART NAME fsk
5 0 H%%/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0'ty
53 5330 61 599 INSHYh BRACKET B 1
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
55 98896 IPALDEIN 422142 FASTEN TUB 42214-2 22
CEY3D FOR CE SPEC.
56 5290 61 633 P-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 22
CE>29 FOR CE SPEC. B
57 5330 61 615 BANA TERMINAL - 1
B CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
60 97124 JU= MY=-4N DC24V RELAY MY-4N DC24V 1
CEY3Y , FOR CE SPEC.
61 97271 YL-Y5Yh PYF14A RELAY SOCKET PYF14A 1
CEY3? FOR CE SPEC. ]
62 97207 Ju- BMP6-5-0-5-0-4 RELAY BMP6~5-0-5-0-4 1
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
63 5341 74 081 AMIATYFI- (KITH) MAIN SWITCH SEAL(WHITE) 1

CEY3Y

FOR CE SPEC.

166



167



53307 614

o aHS
SECTION NUMBER

L3744 g

SECTION

BIENIHNYIA(YOVY9200V)

CONTROL BOX (THREE PHASE 200V)

168



BAENIRNYIA(HOVYL200V)

CONTROL BOX (THREE PHASE 200V)

7Y a
SECTION

VAN

| 53307 614

SECTION NUMBER

A —7 DR RASTRBBLTEFHADOT, £y FHESTEILTLEET L,
¥hen ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N v &S /SET N
0 @waxe/PART N

BREETR
HBik%&S5/ COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

%%
Q’ty

33 98102011

37529 Fb=- S=N11

RELAY S-N11 AC120V

45 9642051014 FAavazo™

M5X10

SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10

46 9710050008

n“agvpnhzr M5

SPRING WASHER M5

47 9716050014

E3%“h 2 M5

PLAIN WASHER M5

48 5663 74 131

SANML(CZHIIN)

LABEL (JAPANESE)

49 98103019

$-IWYL-TH-N12 7504

THERMAL RELAY TH-N12 750W

50 98103023 #-MWIb-

TH-N12 400W

THERMAL RELAY TH=N12

5330 61 634-5 tLFYIHNWIA(Y¥YH200V) CONTROL BOX (3PH 200V) 1
2,3,5-23,30-33,49,50
5330 61 640-7 P-ROMYWF CPUHKN-FY CPU BOARD WITH UV-EPROM 1
2,12
2 5330 61 801-5 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1
3 5330 61 646 NSYTF - BATTERY . 1
5 97722 E2-2% 6.4X30 10A FUSE 6.4Xx30 10A 1
6 5330 61 119 PAENIHRNWIANNS - ' " CONTROL BOX COVER 1
7 97125 , , Y- LY=-2N DC24V RELAY LY=-2N DC24V 2
8 97190 YL~ DSP1-DC24V RELAY DSP1-DC24V 13
9 5330 61 642 ARIA-FN =Y CONNECTOR BOARD 1
10 5330 61 114 Th13 PLATE 1
11 98851 h-bYAN1FY 50-1050 GUIDE 50-1050 1
12 5330 61 641-2 CPUKN=-P" CPU BOARD 1
13 96570 FIRNBIRAIYFIIHIH9IN SWITCH BUTTON 1
14 96564 FIRNBIATYFRD AT SWITCH BODY 1
15 5330 61 645 ATYFENND SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD 1
16 97428 AIYFANS - AT415-2W 20 COVER AT415-2W (WHITE) 1
17 5330 61 112 ATYFNC 2 SWITCH PANEL 1
18 97423 ATWF M-2012SW1S1 SWITCH M-2012SW1S1 1
19 5330 61 120 BAENIFNYIA CONTROL BOX 1
20 98737 - 1273- 1-480703-0 4P CONNECTOR 1-480703-0 4P 1
21 98784 J278- 1-480705-0 6P CONNECTOR 1-480705-0 é6°rP 1
22 5330 61 643-1 TF I5“UFN“D POWER CIRCUIT BOARD 1
23 5330 61 644-3 PUI°ENND AMPLIFER CIRCUIT BOARD 1
24 5330 61 441-1 J7%5H9b BRACKET 1
25 97864 I PPEL COUNTER 1
26 5330 61 437-2 A1WFHA“YIAN° 2D SWITCH BOX PANEL 1
27 5330 61 435 ATYFHRNWIA SWITCH BOX 1
28 97729-1 A1YF P1-25/E/SVB SWITCH P1-25/E/SVB 1
30 98984 BNOL-3- SEPARATOR BNL5 2
31 98948 A93%1 BA311TU TERMINAL BA311TU j 2
32 99771 YN F5- ~ SURGE KILLER 2
2
6
6
2
1
1
1

169



53302 620

o a3 EE
SECTION NUMBER

o ar

SECTION

YoyiNUIA

OPERATION BOX

170



YOERNYIA

OPERATION BOX

ks av
SECTION

sy vES

| 5330z 620

|

SECTION NUMBER

Xv—7 ORFIIBFTCRBELTEFHADT, £y FESTEXLTLEEY,
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N guEe/PEl"e BEEE/componenT parTs RCFT NAME o
5320 61 610-2 H933-%#N“Y UV-EPROMY* COUNTER BOARD (WITH UV-EPROM) 1
37,49
5330 61 651-2 VoYK “WIA OPERATION BOX 1
16,17,33,37,38,41,49

1 9642031614 FANIRIN M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 8
2 5330 61 225-1 AN - COVER 1
2 5336 61 225 AN =(P1HNYY =) COVER (IVORY) 1
2 5336 61 275 NN - (0d-LIV3Y7T) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
3 9670062008 @ VYHYRKE“WLF M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 2
4 5330 61 226-1 V559 BRACKET 1
4 5336 61 226 INS5YP(PIHENY-) BRACKET (IVORY) 1
4L 5336 61 276 IVNSHYR (IR =-4L7V59T) BRACKET (WARM BLACK) 1
5 5330 61 210-2 AZJp™ STUND 1
5 5336 61 210-1 AZIFN(P1H“Y-) STAND (IVORY) 1
5 5336 61 260 AFTFN(2A=-L7N3597T) STAND (WARM BLACK) 1
6 9710060008 NY2Yhvzr M6 SPRING WASHER M6 2
7 9670061608 VoUbrEcibt M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 2
8 5330 61 221-1 AR F AN“- ~ STUND COVER 1
8 5336 61 221 AITFNANY =PI =) STAND COVER (IVORY) 1
8 5336 61 271 ARDPNANN-(94-4LTN5Y7) STAND COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
9 9642040814 FANIRINY M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
16 5330 61 241-2 #N\°L-33IN°2I OPERATION PANEL 1
17 5330 61 230~2 #N°L-33IN°21D513 PLATE 1
21 5330 61 223-1 INSHYp BRACKET 1
21 5336 61 223 INSHEYP(PIHENY-) BRACKET (IVORY) 1
21 5336 61 273 IVS5YP(9F=-4LTN3YT) BRACKET (WARM BLACK) 1
22 5330 61 224-1 hns - COVER 1
22 5336 61 224 ANY=-(P1HENY=) COVER (IVORY) 1
22 5336 61 274 ANY=(0F=-L7"5Y7) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
28 9710050008 NNRYNHNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
29 9642052014 FANI2RIY M5X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X20 4
33 5330 61 244=1 - - BAR 2
37 5320 61 611-1 hoo3-FN"D COUNTER BOARD 1
38 5330 61 661 N RIFNND PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD 1
41 5330 61 242-2 951N°zl REAR PANEL 1
42 97419 ATIFANN=- AT4L06(O%Ib~) SWITCH COVER AT406(BLUE) 1
43 5295 61 124 AN =N (INSYT) GUARD (BLACK) 1
43 5316 61 124 AN =N (IV592) GUARD (BROWN) 1
44 97420 ATVFANY- AT4L06(1T0-) SWITCH COVER AT406(YELLOW) 1
45 5310 61 132 2°L-F(IV392) PLATE (BLACK) 1
45 5316 61 132 2°L=F(7%593) PLATE (BROWN) 1
46 9642051014 FANa25Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
47 5310 61 131 IN55Y b BRACKET — 1
48 95171 ATYF WD1122 SWITCH WD112°2 2
49 5320 61 801-1 P-ROM UV-EPROM 1

m



s o a ES
P CAWFAELE 7vax SECTION NUMBER 5330z 630

SECTION

STATIC ELIMINATOR

172



[ REAFPEEEE)

STATIC ELIMINATOR

Y a v
SECTION

vy e ES ] 5330z 630 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORFZBHUECRBELTEEIHAOT, £y FEFTEXLTLEZY,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

No & tES/SET M BBRE T PART NAME i
- B EH/ PART M #&%/ COMPONENT PARTS M Uty
5330 61 902-1 tf/F¥“uy“3%3 100V STATIC ELIMINATOR 100V 1
1-14
5330 61 904-2 t1F“2I“3%3 115V STATIC ELIMINATOR 115V 1
1-14
5330 61 906-1 tf7“25%3%3 200V STATIC ELIMINATOR 200V 1
1-14
5330 61 908-1 tf17“29“3*3 230V STATIC ELIMINATOR 230V 1
1-14
1 9642051014 FAN229N M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
2 9710050008 NS RYNAVR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 11
3 98189 ATV U#IV3#3K037 100V STATIC ELIMINATOR 100V 1
'3 98191 BTV FINIARTRIRT STATIC ELIMINATOR 1
' 200V B 200V , B
3 98192 1TV 3%34K237 230V STATIC ELIMINATOR 230V 1
3 99711002 L1FNI$INIF3HIA1 115V STATIC ELIMINATOR 115V 1
4 5330 61 424-4  J)“5H9P BRACKET 1
5 5290 61 916-3 *193bJY5hFoN MOUNTING BRACKET 1
6 9660050014 FYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 5
7 9642053014 FANa2R9Y M5X30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X30 2
8 5330 61 891 F$199NY=(115V) BAR (115V) 1
8 5330 61 911-4 F19IN“- BAR 1
9 9670041008 YEYbHRSILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X10 2
10 5330 61 892 NTIONY=(115V) BAR (115V) 1
10 5330 61 912-4 N1INS- BAR 1
11 5330 61 915 INS5Yb BRACKET 2
12 5330 61 916 INSH5Yb BRACKET B 2
13 99957 N5 BRUSH 1
14 9716050014 ES4“h%2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4

173



— P o a &S
hoo3- SECTION NUMBER

5330z 640

COUNTER SECTION

174




n5v3- ' €I 7Y ES [ 53307 640 |

SECTION SECTION NUMBER
COUNTER A oBRARTIERLCs Kb v LRSTERLT s
because they are available only as a set.
No ty %S /SET N STEA PART NAME ik
A WA HES PART N %%/ COMPONENT PARTS N ] ] _ Q’ty
5330 61 150-1 7°L=-bhoo3- ASSY PLATE COUNTER ASSY ] 2
5

1 5330 61 141-3 J7%5459} BRACKET 1
2 9642041008  FA“3z3% M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
3 9710040014 N 2RISR M4 SPRING WASHER M& 2
L 5330 61 140-2 J“5JF F-3LAY3- GRAND TOTAL COUNTER 2
5 97864 ~ noo3- COUNTER 4
6 5327 61 243 hnv- COVER 4

175



gt o a &S - -
TN 7>ar SECTION NUMBER 53307 650

ACCESSORIES SECTION

176



®7 v s vES

VAL wiv kI Vas 5330z 650
lad Qt.g SECTE;ON SECTION NUMBER| |
Av—7 OMBREKTRBBPLTEFLAOT, £y FESTEXLTLEEL,
ACCESSORIES Wh:n orglérirﬁi iteusﬂmarked ,indic/ate the set number

because they are available only as a set.
No 2y P RS /SET N Rtk PART NAME ﬂ!;&
- HBomEFS/ PART N wk#&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
5330 76 010 AN Y 0IL PAN 1
36,37

5430 83 100-2

7°555 P-Ny ASSY

PLUNGER CAN ASSY

1

25-34

5430 83 210-4 7°550“P-hoYoh“* ASSY PLUNGER CAN SHAFT ASSY 1

. 25,27~34
1 5330 65 112 NS - COVER 2
2 5330 65 111 0-5-h“YI2 ROLLER BOX 2
3 91400 AN®T 17X19 WRENCH 17X19 1
4 91401 AN°T 13X17 WRENCH 13X17 1
5 91402 AN°T 8X10 WRENCH 8X10 1
6 91410 T-U2F 13 T-HANDLE WRENCH 13 1
7 91420 aYhos 9LoF 5 ALLEN WRENCH 5 1
8 91421 avYhIeNoLIF 4 ALLEN WRENCH 4 1
9 91422 avYhas“oLoF 3 ALLEN WRENCH 3 1
10 91423 aYhIHKivoLoF 2.5 ALLEN WRENCH 2.5 1
11 5330 65 412 i - - COVER 1
12 91430 PSRN~ (+)100MM DRIVER(+)100MM PLASTIC HANDLE 1
12 91452 PY310N-(+)100MM £7t1 DRIVER(+)100MM WOOD HANDLE 1
13 91431 PNV - (=) 100MM DRIVER(-)100MM 1
14 96010 NS SPATULA 1
17 5310 31 154-1 933y%% PILE BOARD 2
18 5290 31 153-1 239“% PILE BOARD 2
19 5290 31 152-1 335%% PILE BOARD 2
20 5290 31 151-1 J33“% PILE BOARD 2
21 91442 R AP OIL GUN 1
22 91532-2 ~K°27°3%%1IL DTEZ2S PUMP OIL DTE25 1
23 5330 65 115 AN{10-3=-HK“YIANYR-4L LABEL 1
23 5330 65 116 AN120-5-K“YIANYR-L LABEL 1
24 5330 82 326 117 KNIFE 1
25 5430 83 111-1 Yar? HOLDER 1
26 5430 83 115~1 #i“FIL BOTTLE 1
27 5430 83 213-3 AYPM HEAD 1
28 5430 83 214-1 Yoo“ RING 1
29 5430 83 215-1 A7°0o9" SPRING 1
30 5430 83 216-3 #PWI° CAP 1
31 5430 83 217 PATYE NUT 1
32 5430 83 218 hn - COVER 1
33 90408 ATOLAIY*¥1Y 3/8 _STAINLESS STEEL BALL 3/8 2
34 9723180008 C-Y29% c-18 C-RING C-18 1
35 91531 IV -2V GREASE GUN 1
36 5330 76 001 A1IbN° - QIL PAN 1
37 5300 76 001 A1LN° o OIL PAN 1
38 5430 78 294-3 S5A“| LABEL 1

177



wroargS

F-7°{4-3~ wyva¥ SECTION NUMBER 5330z 680

TAPE INSERTER SECTION

178




7-7°10%-3-

TAPE INSERTER

s va v
SECTION

7V a/ES [ 5330z 680

SECTION NUMBER

K — 7 OBFHRUETCRBELTEERADT, £y FREBTEXLLTLLESY,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

% ,indicate the set number

¥y bES /SET M B2 ) PART NAME ik
No %%&%/PARTNM ﬁ@gﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS M Qty
5330 61 921-2 ZI1EYF1T-2°124%-3- TAPE INSERTER 1
1-15
5330 61 923-2 Z—o1tYF139571A%1_YtH COUNTER 1
12,13
5330 89 800-3 F-7°12Y-%- ASSY TAPE INSERTER ASSY 1
- 1-11,14,15
i 5336 61 921 F-7°134-8- 94-4L7“5Y7 TAPE INSERTER (WARM BLACK) 1
1-15
5336 61 923 Y1RA91ZYF(94-47%597) COUNTER (WARM BLACK) 1
12,13
15290 61 961-1 35-7°40%=8-ho31 TAPE INSERTER BODY 1
2 5290 61 964-1 TFT-7°KILAN- TAPE HOLDER - 1
3 9642030614 FTANIRIN M3X6 ~ SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 6
4 5290 61 963 F-J79ANA Y TAPE GUIDE 1
5 9716030014 ESY“h™zx M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 2
6 5290 61 965 ?=b ARM , , 1
7 9670061208 YEYRENILE M6X12 "HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
8 5341 89 822-1 7%3459h BRACKET 1
9 9716100014 E34Yha“zr M10 PLAIN WASHER M10 4
10 90680 532 R-21 CONED DISC SPRING R-21 4
11 9662100014 TYh M10 HEXAGON NUT M10 - 4
12 5330 61 925-1 AZIMP“ANN- STUND COVER 1
12 5336 61 927 ARSI PNANN-(H94-4LI7"5Y2) STAND COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
13 5290 61 941 h9v58- DC24V COUNTER DCZ24V I 1
14 91551 3-h-7-7°(200M) TAPE FOR TAPE INSERTER(200M) 2
15 5300 46 042 PP WASHER 1

179



hnt- (OPS)
COVER (0PS)

v sirar

SECTION

o a RS
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 710

180




AR 4 Iy a vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
*kv—y ORGRERTHBEL CEFRADOT, ¥y PEBTEIL TSV,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 5330z 710 |

hnt- (0PS)

COVER (OPS)

ty + &S /SET N iRshatr PART NAME T

M' HaES/ PART N &&%%/COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
1 5330 89 512  Iyu INDICATOR 1
1 5336 89 513 S90(94=4L7V399) INDICATOR (WARM BLACK) 1
2 5330 74 085 TST.NDPYDRSTEYAIN"D INDICATOR 1
2 5336 74 085 1ST.NOMYDASTP N AINYY INDICATOR (WARM BLACK) 1
3 5330 74 083 ATYIAVFIOLRTIAINND INDICATOR 2
3 5336 74 083 ATUIIFIVRTIAINND INDICATOR (WARM BLACK) 2
4 5512 71 114 NP I2INYENYYEM5X8 SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 22

CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
4 90813 N IS 229 M5X10 SCREW M5X10 21
5 5330 74 063 333 INDICATOR 1
5 5336 74 063 IV (94=L7V3597) INDICATOR (WARM BLACK) 1
6 5330 73 013-3  hn“- I COVER 1
6 5336 73 012 AN = (PN Y =) COVER (IVORY) 1
6 5336 73 015-1 hNAN=(02=LIV2YT) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
7 5300 71 156 teo PIN - 11
8 5300 72 021  AZYERM STUD 7
9 9660060014 Y M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 14
10 5330 72 022=-1 Hhnv- COVER 1
10 5336 72 021 2L=-LANN-(110-) FRAME COVER (YELLOW) 1
10 5336 72 022 2U=-LHANN=(DF-LI7V3YTF) FRAME COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
13 5330 89 513-2 CDAN - CD COVER 1
13 5336 89 511~2 CDANN-(1I0-) CD COVER (YELLOW) 1
13 5336 89 512-1 CDAN“-(0A-4LIV3597T) CD COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
15 5330 71 112-2  hn“- COVER B - 1
15 5336 71 112 NS = (P1HN) =) __COVERC(CIVORY) 1
15 5336 71 116 AN = (93 =L7%397) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
16 90652 GS-Y22% GS-5 GS~RING GS-5 1
17 5300 74 064 RN INDICATOR B 1
17 5336 74 064 DI2(9A=-4LIN397) INDICATOR (WARM BLACK) 1
18 5330 71 113-1 AN - COVER 1
18 5336 71 111-4 ANN=(PTHNY=) COVER(IVORY) 1
18 5336 71 115-1 AN“-(9F-L7%3592) COVER(WARM BLACK) 1
19 5300 71 155 IVN55Yb BRACKET 4
20 9642051014 FAN229N M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 15
21 9710050008 NN RrYNhNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 15
22 5330 73 035 AZYEN STUD , 3
23 9642040414 FTAYI2RIN M4X4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 7
24 5330 72 011-2 N2 (ZF“LIVL-) PANEL(MIDLE GRAY) 1
24 5336 72 011-2 N°RW(T“592) PANEL (BROWN) 1
24 5336 72 013 NexW(I%292) PANEL (BROWN) 1
IZLPY P ER U.S.A.,CANADA

25 5300 72 013 AZYPN STUD 7
26 9642061414 FANIRIY M6X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X14 4
27 9710060008 Ny pvz M6 SPRING WASHER M6 - 5
28 9670063508 YoYbrK© Il M6X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X35 4
29 5330 73 032 V559 BRACKET 1
30 5300 73 031 ARYEY STUD 2
31 5300 61 116 VAR MAGNET 1
32 5330 73 037-2 hn“- COVER 1
32 5336 73 032-1 hN“=-(9F-L7%3597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
32 5336 73 033 nv-(f1xa0-) COVER (YELLOW) 1
33 5330 73 033-1 7%“359¢b BRACKET 1
34 5330 73 034 APEPL BRACKET 1
35 5330 71 162~2  hn“- COVER 1
35 5336 71 161-1_ 214=-3“ANN=-(P1#“U-) FEEDER COVER (IVORY) 1
35 5336 71 165 21=-3“ANN-(94-4L7%597) FEEDER COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
36 5330 71 123-1  hAn“- COVER 2
36 5336 71 121=1_ ANN=(PAh" =) COVER (IVORY) 1
36 5336 71 125 ANN = (9F=-4T%597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1




ANt - (0PS)

COVER (OPS)

IV av kY2 VBT
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 ORBRESTRBELTEIHADOT, €7 FBBTEXLTILEL.

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

[ 53302 710 |

%, FEZ /SET M BB PART NAME T
N %a'Ea/Pifr™  Hhea/COMPONENT PARTS Mo 'ty
37 5300 74 071 54N LABEL 2
37 5336 74 071 SANL(OA=-LTNSYT) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 1
39 9642031614 FANI2RIN M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 2
40 9710030008 NSr¥NANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
41 98303001 ATYF S845B20 SWITCH S$845B20 1
230v 230V
41 98303002-1 ATYF V-16-2C16 SWITCH V-16-2C16 1
100v,115V 100v,115V
42 9648040614 #5339 M4X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&X6 2
43 5330 76 022 AT1YFI°L-F SWITCH PLATE 1
44 5290 75 031 hé CAM 1
45 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 1
46 5330 71 132 IVS5Yp BRACKET 1
47 5290 52 532 ce o PIN 1
48 5330 71 130 Eyaun HINGE 1
49 9710040008 NNV HANR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 2
50 9642041014 FANI2IY M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 3
52 5300 74 052 AN LABEL 1
52 5336 74 052 SANMY (DA =-L7%5Y7) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 1
54 5310 71 157 AZWEN STUD 1
55 5330 71 153-1 AN - COVER 1
55 5336 71 151 hint-(f1xa=-) COVER (YELLOW) 1
55 5336 71 153 AN = (D4 =4L7%3597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
56 5300 74 068 29N B LABEL 1
56 5336 74 068 SANMY (DA =-LINDIYT) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 1
57 5330 71 152-1 NeRIWCZE PN LINL=) PANEL(MIDLE GRAY) 1
57 5336 71 152 NORIW(I™N39D) PANEL (BROWN) 1
58 5330 71 040-3 HAn“- COVER 1
58 5336 71 040-2 AHnN“=(PA4k% =) COVER (IVORY) 1
58 5336 71 050 NS =(H2=-4L7%397) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
59 5330 74 086 Z2ND.75207°A1YFNY2R-L INDICATOR 1
59 5336 74 086 2ND.2327°A1YFNYR=-4 INDICATOR (WARM BLACK) 1
60 9716030014 E34“hvz M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 1
62 5330 74 058 990 INDTCATOR 1
62 5336 74 058 9I(HF=LIN3YT) INDICATOR (WARM BLACK) 1
63 96840 WIZ CM-4S KNOB CM-4S 1
64 98923 NYIHRANA14=-pY BD-707RG LIGHT EMISSION DIODE BD-707RG 1
65 99630 hWNOTF139 3KA=4 VARIABLE RESISTOR 3KOHM 1
66 5330 71 133 ATYFAN =P BRACKET 1
71 9670051001 yrybkscr M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 1
72 90164 Wz KNOB 1
73 9660050014 FYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
74 5330 71 144-1 hnv- COVER 1
74 5336 71 144 ANY = (P1HNY =) COVER (IVORY) 1
74 5336 71 154 AN = (DA -67°597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
75 5330 71 155 AINLINIYPT MAGNET 2
77 5290 61 135-1 540M b LABEL 1
“YUho Th 1 EXCEPT JAPAN
78 5330 71 150-1 NS = COVER
78 5336 71 140 AN = (P1HN =) COVER (IVORY)
78 5336 71 150 NN = (92=-L7%597) COVER (WARM BLACK)
79 5330 74 091 SANML(ZRDIN) LABEL(JAPANESE)

79

5330 74 092

AN (1Y)

LABEL(ENGLISH)

80

5290 74 087-2

2N b (z1a2M)

LABEL(ENGLISH)

80

5290 74 091

AN (ZKDIN)

LABEL (JAPANESE)

81

5290 74 083-2

AN zTa™)

LABEL (ENGLISH)

81 5290 74 093 AN (ZHIN) LABEL(JAPANESE)
82 5336 72 014 AN (ABDICK) NAME PLATE (ABDICK)
82 5336 72 015 FINND(ITEK) NAME PLATE (ITEK)

RN DAY §.07 [, %] JEEY JEEN JEEY JUEN JEEY DI PEEY

182



hn™-

COVER (OPS)

(0PS)

vIYV gV €IV avES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 710

|

*7~9®$ﬂﬁ$&fﬁ3ﬁbf§iﬁk®?,ﬁy%ﬁ%?&ﬁbf(ﬁéu
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Lty b &S /SET No

M ge &5/ PART M %Egg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME ﬁﬁ
83 5290 74 082-1 AN (TTIIN) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
83 5290 74 092 SAML(ZhoaN) LABEL(JAPANESE) 1
84 5330 71 134 24559 BRACKET 1
85 5300 16 523 S P AP PLUG 1
86 5290 74 066 AN LABEL 1
86 5336 74 051 AN (DA -LIN5Y ) LABEL (WARM BLACK) 1
87 5330 73 052-1 hn® - COVER 1
87 5336 73 053 AN = (PAHT=) INK_COVER (IVORY) _ 1
87 5336 73 054 T2FAINN = (DA -4LT%59T) INK COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
88 5290 61 633 P-At> 300MM GROUND WIRE 300MM 1
CEY3Y CE SPEC. (IVORY,YELLOW COVER)
89 90643 NJFHYANR B5S TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B5 4
CED3D CE SPEC. (IVORY,YELLOW COVER)
90 9660040014 FTYh M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 1
CEDTD CE SPEC. (IVORY,YELLOW COVER)
91 5290 74 084 2ANMb(TT1aN) LABEL(ENGLISH) 1
91 5290 74 094 AN (Zhoan) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
92 5290 74 301 AN (1Y) LABEL(ENGLISH) 1
92 5290 74 302 AN (ZhzaY) LABEL(JAPANESE) 1
92 5290 74 312 AN (PN TYWIN) LABEL (GERMANY) 1
92 5290 74 313 AN (I75AIN) LABEL (FRENCH) 1
92 5290 74 314 SAML (AN 1ON) LABEL{(SPANISH) 1
93 5330 72 012 ATNND NAME PLATE 1
94 5344 T4 412 J2°L=} PLATE 1

183



5330z 720

14
L
m
.
0|
#N
NZ
m O
../m
™
w
Yo
4
.ynlv
a5
D ow
» 0
~
~ wn
[7- 2 - S
o ©
o =
=
~
o
1w
z >
= ©
Qo

184



hnt- (NOPS)

COVER (NOPS)

wT Y eV vV a VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Av—7 ORZRUZTRBELTEZHADOT, &y FHEFTEXLTLEE Y,

¥hen ordering items marked yindicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 5330z 720 |

v L &5 /SET N BBE A PART NAME %
N gz Es/PART M ﬁﬁ%ﬁ/COMPONENT PARTS Mo ) 'ty
1 9660060014 FYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 11
2 5300 73 015 ARYEN STUD - 1
3 5330 89 523-1 CDANN- CD COVER 1
3 5336 89 521-1 CDANN-(f10-) CD COVER (YELLOW) B 1
3 5336 89 523 CONNN=-(D4-4LT7V597) CD COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
4 5512 71 114 NSO 22INYENYYEM5X8 SMALL BINDING SCREW M5X8 22
CE239 FOR CE SPEC.
4L 90813 NS/ P22 M5X10 _SCREW M5X10 22
5 5330 71 252 ARYPY STUD 6
6 5330 73 050-3 Anv- COVER 1
6 5336 73 021 ANS = (PLHNY-) "COVER (IVORY) 1
6 5336 73 050-1  ANN-(9F-LI%397) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
7 5330 61 414 AZYPN STUD - 2
8 5330 73 022-1 hn“- COVER 1
8 5336 73 022 NS = (PR Y =) COVER (IVORY) 1
8 5336 73 052 NN = (9F-LI%397) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
9 9642051014 FAN323Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 16
10 5300 74 061 FEP] INDICATOR 2
10 5336 74 061 J35(9F-4L7%3Y7) INDICATOR (WARM BLACK) 2
11 5330 74 072 339 INDICATOR 2
11 5336 74 072 592 (93-4L7%3597) INDICATOR (WARM BLACK) 2
12 5300 71 156 ) PIN 14
13 5300 71 155 V559 BRACKET 6
14 9710050008 EEAEENE SPRING WASHER M5 18
15 5330 71 213-1 HAN“=- COVER 1
15 5336 71 210-2 AYYFANN=-(P1HNY-) BED COVER (IVORY) 1
15 5336 71 230 ANYRPANN - (9DF-L7%5Y2) BED COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
18 5330 72 040-1 Hn“- COVER ' K
18 5336 72 030-1 272L-4Lhn“-(f110-) FRAME COVER (YELLOW) 1
18 5336 72 040  7UL-LANN-(93-4L7%597) FRAME COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
20 5300 72 031 ARY LN STUD 2
21 5330 73 042-2 7“359¢ BRACKET 1
23 9670064508 YEYPrENIbE M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 3
24 5330 73 046-1 Hn“- COVER 1
24 5336 73 041  10%hnNV-(f10-) INK COVER (YELLOW) 1
24 5336 73 042 1IFANN=(D4-4L7%597) INK COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
25 5330 71 273 ANC -4 SPACER 2
26 5330 71 272-1 hn“- COVER B 1
26 5336 71 272 NN = (PR =) COVER (IVORY) 1
26 5336 71 276 NN = (HA=LTV5Y97) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
27 5330 71 271-1 hAn“- COVER 1
27 5336 71 271 NS = (PLHNY =) COVER (IVORY) 1
27 5336 71 275 ANS = (H4-4L7%597) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
28 90810 NN DFMI2RDN M6XS8 SCREW M6X8 1
29 5330 71 262-2 Hhih“- COVER 1
29 5336 71 261-1 21=-3“=-ANN-(P1HN1-) FEEDER COVER (IVORY) 1
29 5336 71 265 21-3%-AN“- 9F-4L7“5%97 FEEDER COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
30 99939 wi-L7°57% DP=-1375 HOLE PLUG DP-1375 1
31 5330 73 044 V559 BRACKET 1
32 5310 71 157 ARY PN STUD 2
33 5330 71 225-2 hHN“- COVER 1
33 5336 71 220-1 ANSN=(PA1t =) COVER (IVORY) 1
33 5336 71 280 ANS = (94-L7%592) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
34 5300 73 031 ' EPIS STUD 3
35 5330 71 253-1 AN“- COVER , , 1
35 5336 71 251 AN -(f1x0-) COVER (YELLOW) 1
35 5336 71 252 AN = (H9F-6L7%5Y97) COVER (WARM BLACK) 1
36 5300 74 069 SAN) LABEL - 1
36 5336 069 LABEL (WARM BLACK) 1

74

SANM (HF-LTN3597)

185



IV eV kI a VES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

Kv—7 OBBIIRITRBELTITHAOT, £y FBEBSTEXLTLLE.
¥hen ordering items marked ,indicate the set number

ANY= (NOPS) [ 5330z 720 |

COVER (NOPS)

because they are available only as a set.

N %zEEE ggngN BREH / PART NAME B

#8 aa { #ik% S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
37 5330 71 243-2 hn“- COVER

37 5336 71 241-2 ANN-(P1HNU-) COVER(IVORY)

37 5336 71 245-1 HWNN=(94-4L7%397) COVER(WARM BLACK)

38 90652 GS-Y272% GS-5 GS-RING GS=-5

39 5330 71 244-3 hih“- COVER

39 5336 71 052 AN = (H4-LIV35Y7) COVER (WARM BLACK)

39 5336 71 242-2 HNV-(P1H“Y-) COVER (IVORY)

40 5300 72 021 ARYRN STUD

41 95145 #-17°52% pp-500 PLUG DP-500

Ly 9670062508 Y5YrHNILEF M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25

43 98804 H=-b2°359" HOLE PLUG ~

49 99923 JPOhN-PY PG-47 FAN GUARD PC-47

50 5310 74 075 2NN LABEL

50 5336 74 075 SANY(HE=-LIVNSYT) LABEL (WARM BLACK)

52 5330 89 522-1 hn“- COVER

52 5336 89 522 AN - ({1a-) COVER C(YELLOW)

52 5336 89 524 ANN=(94=-4L7%597) COVER (WARM BLACK)

54 5330 71 212=1  AN“M- ~ COVER
54 5332 71 828 NS =(94-0L7%597) COVER (WARM BLACK)
54 5336 71 212 AN = (P1NY =) COVER (IVORY)
‘55 5330 74 074 1IN =3~ INDICATOR
57 5330 74 091 SAML(ZRDAN) LABEL (JAPANESE)
57 5330 74 092 SANML (T7IY) LABEL(ENGLISH)
59 91314005 AYEC LRI 4X6 TAPPING SCREW 4X6
60 5290 74 075 FCC3AM FCC LABEL
, PAYH, hTAN U.S.A.,CANADA
61 5290 74 087-2 3 AN (z1I™) LABEL(ENGLISH)

70 5332 74 201 BEY1EIVINSAM W (150KG) LABEL (150KG)

7
61 5290 74 091 SAS L (CHoa™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
62 5290 74 082-1_ 57 W (T11%) LABEL (ENGLISH) 2
62 5290 74 092 SAS L (ChoI™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 2
67 9660050014 FUF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
68 5290 74 084 SAS L (Z7a™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 1
68 5290 74 094 SAS L (ChyI™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1
69 5290 74 201 57N 1L (90KG) LABEL (90KG) 1

7

4

71 9670050801 YEYbE“ILF M5X8 ‘HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8

186



187



53302 750

oo a &S
SECTION NUMBER

£oav

SECTION

PuENOHNY -

SAFETY COVER

188



PoENIANN -

SAFETY COVER

TV g v
SECTION

Av—7 OF@RRIEITRBBELTEETLADOT, ¥y FHSTEXLTIESY,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

7Y g VBT

[ 5330z 750

|

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

N w5 F8/50 " BaEE/compoNENT PARTs Mo % NAME 8@?‘3}
1 9716040014 ESYYAYR M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 - 24
2 9642041014 FANaRIY M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 24
3 9642031014 FANI29Y M3X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X10 8
4 9716030014 ESY“HYR M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 20
5 5330 75 211-8 Pyt “ohn“- SAFETY COVER 1
5 5330 75 213 POENIANS - SAFETY COVER 1

, CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.
6 5330 75 220 Eoon HINGE 1
7 5330 75 222 NN -FPYF COVER CATCH 2
8 5330 75 223 TYp NUT 2
9 5290 32 117 ARYpN© - STOPPER 2

10 5295 75 040 A HINGE 1

11 9660040014 TYb M4 HEXAGON NUT Mé& 8

12 9710040008 NSRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 11

13 5290 76 022 ATYFI°L-F SWITCH PLATE 2

14 5300 21 424 7°L-} I PLATE 3

15 9684050508 FARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 7

16 5290 75 031 A CAM_ 4

17 9710030008 NN2RYNANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 22

18 9642031414 FANIRINY M3X14 SMALL PAN~HEAD SCREW M3X14 6

19 98501 - 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 6

, 100V,115V 100V,115v

20 9648041814 #5223 M4X18 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X18 6

21 95338 ATYF WK244XP-2U SWITCH WK244XP-2U 1

230V 230V

22 5330 75 031 hi CAM 1

230V 230V

23 5330 75 451-6 1U%Pot“ohn“- INK SAFETY COVER 1

24 98303001 ATYF S845B20 ~ SWITCH S845B20 6

230v 230V

24 98303002-1 ATYF V-16-2C16 SWITCH V-16-2C16 6

] 100vV,115V 100V,115v

25 5300 75 120 ER HINGE 1

26 5295 75 020-1 EIV HINGE 1

27 5300 75 130 Eoon HINGE , 1

28 9642031614 FANIRIN M3X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X16 6

29 5330 89 620 EFER HINGE 1

30 9648051014 $33295% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2

31 5310 32 119 g-31)-AF- ROTARY STAY 1

32 5300 54 332 h>5- COLLAR 2

33 5290 52 244 NN 2hy SPRING STUD 1

34 5290 37 434-1 AJ7°Y9% SPRING 1

35 5330 73 071-1 HhN“- COVER 2

36 9710050008 NYRYVHNR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 20

37 9642051014 FANIRINY M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 20

38 5330 75 120-1 EoI™ HINGE 2

39 5330 75 110-2 HN“- ] COVER 1

39 5330 75 141 e - COVER 1

CEY3% FOR CE SPEC.

40 5330 75 130 ER HINGE 1
41 5300 53 213 YIZ KNOB 5
CEZY39 FOR CE SPEC.

41 5300 53 213 YI= , KNOB 4

CEY3YTh%N A FOR NON CE SPEC.

42 5330 75 441-6 ZANIN PyENohANS- SAFETY COVER FOR WATER SEC. 1

44 9642040807 FANIRIY MLXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 23

45 5330 75 481-7 7PIe“ohN“- SAFETY COVER 1

46 5295 89 670 INSHY b BRACKET 1

47 5330 75 025 INSH5Yh BRACKET 1




PR OANN -

SAFETY COVER

s av
SECTION

vy vES

SECTION NUMBERr7533OZ ?5044

Ke—7 OBEIRESTRBELTEEFHAOT, ¥y FEBTEXLTIESW.

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

Ne %ngg EEETMM gﬁgg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME @&
o £ 0 Q'ty
49 5330 75 011-3  hn“- COVER 1
50 9660030014 FYE M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 6
51 91301 FAONND HINGE 2
52 5330 75 024-2 AF- STAY 2
53 9648030614 ¥5325% M3X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3Xé 4
55 90813 NSfohYa323™ M5X10 SCREW M5X10 2
56 5330 75 021-3 hh“- COVER 1
57 5330 75 012-3 #°27°hn“- PUMP COVER 1
58 9642030614 FANI2IY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 4
59 5330 75 026-1 hih“- COVER 1
60 5330 89 612-2 hn“- COVER 1
60 5330 89 613 hne - COVER 1
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
61 5330 75 022-2 hn“- COVER 1
62 9716060014 ES4“h“ 2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 5
63 9642061614 FANIRIN M6X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW Mé6X16 5
64 9670051001 Y5YrR bt M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
~ 68 5300 75 413 hi CAM 2
69 5330 75 491-2 Pot yhAn- SAFETY COVER 1
69 5330 75 493-1  hHn“- COVER ] 1
. CED3Y FOR CE SPEC.
70 5300 75 112 E° o PIN 4
71 5330 75 492-1 EY™ HINGE 1
72 9642034014 TN M3X40 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X40 2
73 5295 76 013 #i0-5- SUPPORTER 2
74 5330 75 483 AN -+rY¥ COVER CATCH 2
77 9716050014 ES¥VANR M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 e
78 5330 75 470 PORNIANN=-9Y BRACKET 2
79 5330 75 132 ARYNe - STOPPER 1
CEIAYTHN A FOR NON CE SPEC.
79 5330 75 133 ARYN© - STOPPER 1
CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.
81 5290 74 082-1 3 \“b(x1I™) LABEL (ENGLISH) 6
81 5290 74 092 SANML(ZhoaN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 6
82 5330 75 027 AT - STAY 1
83 9670051401 YUK ILE M5X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X14 2
84 5330 75 040 Exo™ HINGE 1
85 5330 75 020 FER HINGE 1
86 5330 76 022 ATYFI°L-b SWITCH PLATE 1
87 5330 75 150 ARYEN STUD 1
CEJ3Y FOR CE SPEC.
88 5330 75 494 AN — Y= SPACER 2
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
89 5330 75 225 AT - STAY ' 2
CEY3" FOR CE SPEC.
90 9642041214 FANIRIN M4X12 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X12 2
CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
91 9710040014 NNRYNHN R M4 SPRING WASHER M& 22
CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.
92 9642041614 FTANI2INY M4LX16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&X16 4
] CEY39 FOR CE SPEC.
93 5330 75 013 ANS - COVER 1

190



19



5330z 755

voas

o3 B5
SECTION NUMBER

SECTION

PN OANN -

(RAR-12%-23D)

SAFETY COVER

(MASTER INSERTION)

192



PoENOANN -
(RAZ=-124%=-232)
SAFETY COVER

(MASTER INSERTION)

Tervav
SECTION

sy a vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 53307 755 |

A7 OBRRBETRBBELTEEFLAOT, o FESTEXLTLLEE W,
¥hen ordering items marked 7
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No s FES /SET N Bt PART NAME @&
- & %S/ PART N #i%5/ COMPONENT PARTS N , Q'ty
5330 75 660-3 A“1212%-3353P2t“JhNY- 2ND INSERTION SAFETY COVER 1
230V 230V .
1 121”1011 111 3"15"21};241'26"371'39“43
5330 75 670-3 3°1112%-93572t AN~ 1ST INSERTION SAFETY COVER 1
o 230V 230V
1-22,24-28,34,37,39-43 I
5330 75 680-1 A®“1140%-I32P2L“IHBNY- 1ST INSERTION SAFETY COVER 1
100V, 115V ~ 100V,115V
- , 1-22,24-28,34,37,39-43
5330 75 690-1 A3N1210%-330P28%JhNY- 2ND INSERTION SAFETY COVER 1
100v,115V 100v,115V
o 1,2,10,11,13,15-21,24,26-37,39-43
1 9660080014 TYE M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 -5
2 9710080008 NN 2YNAN R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 5
3 5330 59 515 AFYPW STUD 2
4 5300 86 143 t° o PIN 2
5 5300 56 088 A7°YuIN SPRING 2
6 5300 86 142 EC AN Y PIN GUIDE 2
7 9410201008 A2°yuovtey 2X10 SPRING PIN 2X10 2
8 9410301608 AR7°Y9NES T 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 2
9 5300 86 144 Wz KNOB ) 2
10 9642040814 CFANI2RIN M4XS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 18
11 9710040008 NN RYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER Mé& 20
12 5330 75 620 2L=-4 FRAME 1
13 5330 75 612 AT - STAY 4
14 5330 75 630 2L-4 FRAME 1
15 98303001 ATYF S845B20 SWITCH S845B20 2
] 230V 230V
15 98303002-1 ATYF V-16-2C16 SWITCH V-16-2C16 2
100v,115Vv 100v,115v
16 95152 F=2M,7527° 3307 CLAMP 3337 2
17 9648030614 $532I% M3X6 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X6 16
18 9660030014 FYE M3 HEXAGON NUT M3 10
19 9710030008 NN hvr M3 SPRING WASHER M3 18
20 91301 FIAHNNY HINGE 4
21 9642061014 FANIRIY M6X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X10 2
22 5330 75 611-2 hN“- COVER 1
24 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 3
25 5330 75 640 IVSH5Yp ~ BRACKET , 1
26 9642030614 FANI2RIY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X6 10
27 98894 173~ SRCN6A16-10P CONNECTOR SRCN6A16-10P 2
28 5300 53 213 U= KNOB 2
29 5330 75 654-1 DOFhNN - INSIDE COVER 1
30 5310 59 515 ARYPW STUD 3
31 5330 75 652 AN(2IU-4 FRAME (2ND) 2
32 5330 75 651-6 ZANIY AN{2hN“- COVER (2ND WATER SECTION) 1
33 5295 89 670 IVSHYp BRACKET 1
34 5290 75 031 hi CAM B 2
35 5330 75 653-3 hN“- COVER 1
36 9716040014 ES9vhvz M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 2
37 9716060014 ES#“h%2 M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 2
38 5290 74 082-1 SANL(zT1Ia™) LABEL(ENGLISH) 2
38 5290 74 092 SAM (Zhya™) LABEL (JAPANESE) 2
39 5330 75 6472 ATYFRUYS TR SWETCH PLATE 2
40 5330 57 121 h5- COLLAR . 4
41 9648042014 #5229 M4X20 ~ SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M&4X20 4
42 9642031414 FANIRIY M3X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 4
43 9660040014 TYE M4 HEXAGON NUT M4 4

193



av{] INS5u5YteoIN39
1ST BLANKET CLEANING

L g
SECTION

oL aES
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 820

194




ks vagv IV vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
Rv—7 ORBRERTEBELTE FHADOT, ¢y FEFTEILTLESL,

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N1 IN505YbEDINIY | 5330z 820

1ST BLANKET CLEANING

No EtES/SET M SILTER PART NAME o
- BREHR/PART N #%&%/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
5300 53 250-5 ZANE“RIWLFPYIC ASSY WATER BOTTLE CAP ASSY 1
3,66,-101-104
5300 82 2611 FYa-35-P~L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
25,26 o
5300 82 2711 FYa-5-P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1

26,28

5330 82 100-1

IN55e9%39(3%-79%b-) BLANKET CLEANING(DARK GRAY)

1

8,9,11-28,31-44,49,51,54-57,67,68,72,108,110,115-125

,128 ]
5330 82 250z 29%3%0-5- ASSY CLEANING ROLLER ASSY 1
, 16,17
5330 82 350-1 #br“9P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
45,48,50,129 ,
5330 82 510 NN ASSY VALVE ASSY 1

61,64,85

5336 82 100-1

IV5059bto9N39 (P14 Y) BLANKET CLEANING (IVORY)

8,9,11-28,31-44,49,51,54-57,67,68,72,108,110,115-125

,128
9660040014 TUF M4 - HEXAGON NUT M4
976121 JUJAF AS-10N AC115V SOLENOID AS-10N AC115V
9721030050 E-U7" E-3 “E-RING E-3
5330 53 251-1_ SA“A“Flb WATER BOTTLE
9670041608 V5URKS I E M4X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X16
5300 56 313-1__t°3 PIN
5300 82 362 IN559F BRACKET

9716060014

E39“hA“x M6

PLAIN WASHER M6

9710060008

NY Y%A 2 M6

SPRING WASHER Mé

9670061208

JEYFHSIE M6X12

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12

] JEEY JEEY JIEY JECY JEEY JEEY PECY Y JEEY JUEY
DO |00 | NN WIN = O\ | oo N[N BN N o —

5

1

3

1

IA

1

1

3

7

2

5300 82 301 LS - LEVER 1
5310 82 290 SPJF SHAFT 1
5310 82 181 A5 - STAY 2
9684050508 FAz9% M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 5
5330 82 302 EEE , LOCK PLATE 2
90675 AYP159% 6000DDU BALL BEARING 6000DpDU 2
5330 82 250 o9 3%0-5- CLEANING ROLLER 1
5300 82 240 IU-4 FRAME _ 1
9660060014 FYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 8
90640 NYFF A 2 B6 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B6 2

21 5330 82 170 JU-1L FRAME 1
22 5300 82 186 DS - LEVER 1
23 5300 82 188 AIC I T" SPRING 7
24 5300 82 185-1 E°y PIN 2
25 5300 82 261 7-4 ARM 1
26 5300 82 282 PAPER! BUSHING 2
27 5310 82 253 AT - STAY 2
28 5300 82 271 ?-4 ARM 7
29 91710002 ANC == SPACER 2
30 5330 82 382 IFY LINK 1
31 5300 82 187 22°1)o7" SPRING 1
32 5300 82 184-1 UN“- LEVER 1
33 5330 82 160 b-4 FRAME 1
34 5300 82 259-1 AJ°Uu7% SPRING 2
35 5300 82 230 IU-L FRAME 1
36 5300 82 256 PN SCREW 2
37 5300 82 257 27° )" SPRING 2
38 5300 82 255 EPR SCREW 2
39 5300 82 258-1  &u° SCREW 2
40 5310 82 254-1 AF- STAY B 1
41 5310 82 281 FYa-5- ROLLER 1

195




Fv(1 IN505YbRIINI

1ST BLANKET CLEANING

kI VgV
SECTION

WA YL

[ 53307 820 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORMERMETREHELTEELAOT, £y FBBTEXLTILES Y,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

- %egygjg SET N BT / PART NAME %
1 0 HWrk&s/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
42 9410301608 AZ°UYI%E°D 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 , 4
43 9648061214 #53239% M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12 A
L4t 9672061214 aYhoh bk M6X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X12 2
45 5330 82 351 3v7b SHAFT 1
46 5330 82 381 LN - ] LEVER 1
47 9642051014 ~ FAvaaxd™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 9
48 5330 82 370-1 7?-4 ARM 1
49 9721070008 E-YoI% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
50 5330 82 360-1 7?-4 ARM 1
£1 5330 82 190 ¥2h SHAFT 1
52 5290 37 433 SEYE SPRING STUD 1
53 5300 82 364-1 AJ7°4Yuo™ SPRING 1
54 5300 59 132 TEN HOLDER 1
55 5330 82 201 ' YELEYAS SPRING 1
56 5330 82 210 LN - ~ LEVER 1
57 5330 82 220 L™ - LEVER 1
58 9670062508 JyrYbH“IbF M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 2
59 5330 82 843 ARYWRN STUD 1
60 5330 82 841 NYLININS5Y b VALVE BRACKET 1
61 5300 82 513 —wI°| NIPPLE 2
62 5290 32 121 A7° YoM SPRING 1
63 5290 52 423-1 E°D PIN 2
64 5330 82 512 NS TNHRNTFN A VALVE BODY 1
65 5300 82 520-1 7J7%“349h BRACKET 1
66 5300 53 252-1 *Pw7° CAP 1
67 9648041014 #5129 M4Xx10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 1
68 5300 33 538 YIZ(PLHNY =) KNOB(IVORY) 1
68 5310 33 538-1 WRI(AV-279%UL-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
69 5290 53 212 te o PIN ] 4
70 9670083508 JrYbrHNILE M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 4
71 5330 82 110-1  7“559YF (OPS) BRACKET (OPS) 1
72 9642041014 FANI29Y M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
74 5310 82 323-2 Ak°ov“o-3- SPONGE ROLLER 1
78 90512 0-1y>7% P-10A 0-RING P-10A , 3
79 9642061414 FTANIRIY M6X14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW Mé6X14 3
80 5300 82 543 A1NND NAME PLATE 1
80 5332 74 091-2 A1N“D ~ NAME PLATE 1
CEY3AY FOR CE SPEC.

81 5330 82 518 NBRK-A 10X13X195 HOSE 10X13X195 1
82 5300 82 517 VAYEPE GRIP ' 2
83 9410302008 A7°yyovEes 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
84 90552 0Ux7% P-16 O-RING P-16 1
85 5300 82 514 AEOD PN SPINDLE 1
86 5330 82 515 597+ B SHAFT 1
87 5300 52 121 LAY = (PAHNY =) LEVER(IVORY) 1
87 5310 52 121-1 LNAY=-(3“=729“L-) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 1
88 9650052014 IL¥5129" M5X20 SCREW M5X20 1
89 5300 12 224 J°L-}b PLATE 1
90 9642051614 FANI2IY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
91 9710050008 NY2RYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 9
92 5330 82 151 IEAEH BLOCK 2
93 5300 56 071 2o SCREW 2
94 5330 82 131 AR EL BRACKET 1
95 5330 82 310-2 VY9 RESERVOIR 1
96 91190 F=-ANSTEN 13 HOSE BAND 13 1
97 5330 82 850-2 7%00-N°17° BLOWER PIPE 1
98 5330 82 140 AEEEL BRACKET 1
99 5330 82 120-1 7J7%35%h BRACKET 1
101 5300 53 253 E° o PIN 1

196



ANT1 NS5V EIINITY

1ST BLANKET CLEANING

AV
SECTION

*kv—7 OMFITBETRBELTEERADT, £y FEFTEXLTLEEL.

¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

Ve vEE

| 5330z 820 |

SECTION NUMBER

N ELtES/SET M BB PART NAME K
0 & &S/ PART N ##5%%/ COMPONENT PARTS M 0ty
102 5290 53 255 YVARI VYA SPRING 1
103 5300 53 254-3  &“FUN°WFED BOTTLE PACKING 1
104 5300 53 256-3 N°YW+D PACKING 1
105 90642 NYE9Sn 2 B3 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B3 4
106 9710040008 CONNRYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
108 5290 29 312 PPl — WASHER _ 2
109 9716050014 ES#NhAY2R M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
110 9670061201 VEYbHRNILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 6
111 9670051001 Y5YRE©ILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
112 5330 82 517-1 hHN“- COVER - 1
113 90628 } ~ ATWI°E®L SsSspP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
114 5330 82 425 SFIYh RACHET 1
115 5330 82 432 tooNA9oThNN - COVER 1
116 5330 82 431 AT - STAY 1
117 5330 82 433  tyIN3IHIRANN- COVER - 1
118 5330 82 420 vn™ - LEVER 1
119 5330 82 424 2013 PLATE 1
120 5330 82 410 7%aY7 BLOCK - 1
121 9710040014 NV YNV M4 SPRING WASHER M4 5
122 5330 82 440 J°L-Fb PLATE 1
123 5330 82 426 YYARIFYA SPRING 1
124 5300 29 317 Yy - WASHER 1
125 9721040014 E-JJI% E-4 E-RING E-4 - 1
126 9642040414 FANIRIY M4X4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X4 1
127 5330 82 321 TANN R LEAF SPRING 1
128 5310 59 839 EoY“hAv2r JIS B 1256 WASHER (]
129 9410402008 A7°UDINE®Y 4X20 SPRING PIN 4X20 2
130 5340 82 797 NBRH-A 10X13X220 HOSE 10X13X220 1
131 5330 61 426-1 V3459t BRACKET 1
132 5330 82 162 PRV BRACKET 1
133 9642040614 TANIRIN M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4Xé6 1
134 9642061014 FANI2IY M6X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X10 2
135 9642030614 FANIRINY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé6 4
136 9710030014 NN 2YNANR M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
137 5330 61 741 705" PLUG 1
138 98912003 JR73- SRCN2A13-5S CONNECTOR SRCN2A13-5S 1

197



S o3 HS -
eray SECTION NUMBER 53307 825

AN(2 INSIEYEEIINIY

2ND BLANKET CLEANING SECTION

198




AN 12

AL AL S WA b

2ZND BLANKET CLEANING

IV a Vv
SECTION

Ve vERS
SECTION NUMBER

[ 53307 825

l

AT—7 ORGBIRIHFTRIBELTEEHADOT, ¥ P EETEXLTLEIV.

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

N 2y FHE /SET N BBEL R PART NAME EEd
0 wm &S/ PART N #%%%/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
5300 53 250-5 ZA“K“FIWLFPYI® ASSY WATER BOTTLE CAP ASSY 1
71,93,101,112,114,115
5330 82 24012 toI“390-5- ASSY CLEANING ROLLER ASSY 1
122,129
5330 82 250z £2IV3%0-3- ASSY CLEANING ROLLER ASSY 1
3,129 o
5330 82 510 NNML7Y ASSY VALVE ASSY 1
98,102,106
5330 82 600-1 IV505YbtoIMa9(IN59T) BLANKET CLEANING (BLACK) 1
1,3-41,56,73,78,83-85,88,121-129,131-133,136,138
5330 82 7121 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
10,11
5330 82 713z P-4L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
11,13
5330 82 730-1 PYWF3A9L1P-L ASSY PRESSURE ADJUSTING ARM ASSY 1
4-6
5336 82 600-1 25259kt 39(P1#H"Y) BLANKET CLEANING (IVORY) 1
1,3-41,56,73,78,83-85,88,121-129,131-133,136,138
1 5330 82 750-2 7»-4 ARM 1
3 5330 82 250  toy“3%p-3- CLEANING ROLLER 1
4 5330 82 731=-1 2%7¢b SHAFT 1
5 5330 82 740-1 7P-4 ARM 1
6 9410302008 A2°yu2NE°D 3X20 SPRING PIN 3x20 2
7 9684050508 b3 M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 4
8 5300 58 513 FARS- LOCK COLLAR 2
9 5310 82 181 AT - STAY } 1
10 5330 82 712 P-4 ARM 1
11 5300 82 282 PAN PN BUSHING 2
12 5310 82 253 AT— STAY 1
13 5330 82 713 P-4 ARM 1
14 5300 82 256 RN SCREW 2
15 5300 82 257 Y YEUFVA SPRING 2
16 5310 82 281 FY0-5- ROLLER 1
17 5300 82 301 b - LEVER 1
18 5330 82 720 IPIb SHAFT B 1
19 5330 82 711 FER SCREW 2
20 9660060014 FYb M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 10
21 5310 82 254-1 AT - STAY 1
22 5300 82 258-1 AN SCREW 2
23 5330 82 660-4 ¢7b SHAFT 1
24 5300 82 185-1 Eey PIN 2
25 5300 82 187 ' YAEFYA SPRING 1
26 5330 82 820 Lnv- LEVER 1
27 9672061214 agYhak bt M6X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X12 2
28 9710060008 NIV ANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 8
29 5330 82 630-1 7JuL-4 FRAME 1
30 90640 NYFEYNHNR Bé6 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B6 2
31 9670051001 YyYbhtibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
32 9716050014 ES9“h“2r M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 6
33 5330 82 680-1 7JL-4 FRAME 1
34 9670061201 VEYPENILE MEX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
35 5300 33 538 YIZ (PAhN) =) KNOB(IVORY) 2
35 5310 33 538-1 YUIZ(AN=-99N]-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 2
36 9648041014 ¥$3329% M4X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10 2
37 5330 82 670 LNY - LEVER 1
38 9410301608 A7°U9%E?L 3X16 SPRING PIN 3X16 4
39 5300 82 259-1 RA7°4oo“ SPRING B 2
40 9648061214 Y3229 M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12 2
41 5300 82 188 YA FVA SPRING 1

199



ANL2 I35V EIION3Y

ZND BLANKET CLEANING

TV aV
SECTION

vy B

| 5330z 825

|

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 ORRRBRTCEBELTEERHAOT, £y FEFTEIXL TR,

When ordering items marked

because they are availahle only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

2y + %S /SET N e ah PART NAME %

Mo ma%2/PART N e e/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Qty
43 9642051614 FANI2RIN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
44 9710050008 NN aY“AvNr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 8
45 5330 82 613 Yav7 BLOCK 2
46 5330 82 612 INSHYh BRACKET 4
47 5300 56 071 rEM SCREW 2
48 9642051014 FAvgJ23Y M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
49 5290 53 212 E° o PIN 2
50 906472 N4 hv2 B8 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B8 5
51 9670082508 JEYraN bt M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 4
52 5330 82 610-1 7349t BRACKET . 1
53 5330 82 761 INSHY BRACKET - 1
54 9648051014 #5325 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
56 9710040014 NNV M4 SPRING WASHER M4 7
59 5330 82 620-1 PAFER BRACKET 1
61 5330 82 780-1 Jo RESERVOIR 1
62 5310 82 323-2 Am°od“o-3- SPONGE ROLLER 1
63 90512 o-yzov pP-10A 0-RING P-10A 3
64 5330 82 770-1 9Jvw559h BRACKET 1
65 5300 82 517 gwyye ] GRIP 2
67 9670061208 YEYRRNILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4
68 9660040014 IYE M4 HEXAGON NUT Mé& 5
69 9710040008 NNV AN M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
70 97612-1 JUJTF® AS-10N AC115V SOLENOID AS-10N AC115V 1
71 9721030050 E-YyoI9“ E-3 E-RING E-3 3
72 9670041608 YEWbRHRNILE M4XT16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X16 4
73 9716060014 E34“h“r M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
74 5300 82 362 AL PN BRACKET 1
75 5300 56 313-1 E°o PIN 1
76 91710002 ANC —Y - SPACER 2
77 5330 82 810 IFY] LINK 1
78 9721070008 E-UJ2% E-7 E-RING E-7 4
79 5300 82 364-1 RJ7°YoI9“ SPRING 1
80 5290 21 161 N zhy SPRING STUD 1
81 5330 82 792 ARYEN STUD 1
82 5330 82 790 L™ - LEVER 1
83 5330 82 690 L-4 FRAME 1
84 5330 82 640-1  7U-4 FRAME 1
85 5330 82 830 Ln® - LEVER 1
88 5330 82 220 Lnv - LEVER ) 1
89 9670062508 IEYbRENILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X25 2
90 5330 82 844 AZYEN STUD 1
91 5330 82 842 INSHY b BRACKET 1
93 5300 53 254-3 H“RILN°YED BOTTLE PACKING 1
95 5330 53 251-1 ZANKN R WATER BOTTLE 1
96 5290 52 423-1 teo PIN 2
97 5290 32 121 AJ2°yyoan SPRING 1
* 98 5330 82 512 NN PAY k| VALVE BODY 1
99 9642061614 FTANI2IY M6X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X16 3
100 5300 82 520-1 AL AN BRACKET 1
101 5300 53 252-1 *twJ° CAP 1
102 5300 82 513 —WI°H NIPPLE 2
103 5330 82 846-1 NBR#Ki-A 10X13Xx70 HOSE 10X13X70 1
104 5330 82 849-1 PANET W, Y- PIECE 1
105 5330 82 848 NBRi-A2 10X13X250 HOSE 10X13X250 1
106 5300 82 514 AEC RN SPINDLE 1
107 90552 oyzI™ p-16 0-RING P-16 1
108 5330 82 515 oP7Fh SHAFT 1
109 5300 52 121  LNN-(PA#HNY-) LEVERCIVORY) 1
109 5310 52 121-1 LNAN=(AY=99%L-) LEVER(DARK GRAY) 1

200



avq12 I%3059bL0ON30

2ND BLANKET CLEANING

w7 a v
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

vy g vES

| 5330z 825 |

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OMGREFETRIBELTCEILADOT, ¥y FBSTEXL T LTV,
X ,indicate the set number

N ey &S /SET N BB R PART NAME JliE-
0 sgmmZES/PART M #%&S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
110 9650052014 bB3329% M5X20 SCREW M5X20 1
111 5300 12 224 J°L-} PLATE 1
112 5300 53 253 E° PIN 1
113 5300 82 543 ATNND NAME PLATE 1
113 5332 74 091-2 A1Nn“D NAME PLATE 1
CEY3Y FOR CE SPEC.

114 5300 53 256-3 N°Y*D PACKING - 1
115 5290 53 255 Y YA YA SPRING 1
117 90628 ~ AYTYIJ°L°L SSP-4 SNAP PIN SSP-4 2
118 5330 82 622 INSHYL BRACKET 1
120 9410502508 A2°N)9%E°D 5X25 ~~~ SPRING PIN 5X25 2
121 9721070014 E-Y292% E-7 E-RING E-7 2
122 5330 82 240 o-5- ROLLER 1
123 5330 82 883-1 AHN“- COVER 1
124 5330 82 870-1  Ar- sTaY ]
125 5330 82 884-1 LOINIVIIHNN - COVER 1
126 9642040814 TANIZRIN M4LXS SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X8 6
127 5330 82 862 Fo113 PLATE ) 1
128 5330 82 860-1 Ln™ - LEVER 1
129 90675 AYpyuo™ 6000DDU BALL BEARING 6000DDU 4
130 5330 82 425 SFrIYhk RACHET 1
131 5330 82 426 YYARFVA SPRING 1
132 5300 29 317 vyP- WASHER 1
133 9721040014 E-UJ7Y E-4& E-RING E-4 B 3
134 5330 82 321 TRANN R LEAF SPRING 1
135 9642040414 FANIRIN M4X4 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M&4X4 1
136 9648040814 #5329 M4X8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 4
138 5310 59 839 ES9“h“® JIS B 1256  WASHER 1
139 9670082008 VyyYUbENIbE M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 3
140 5330 82 518 NBRi-A 10X13X195 HOSE 10X13X195 1
141 5330 61 426=1 7J7%359h BRACKET 1
142 5330 82 162 IVN5HYE BRACKET I 1
143 9642040614 FANIRIY M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 1
144 9642061014 FANYIRIY M6X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X10 1
145 9642030614 FANIRIY M3X6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3Xé 4
146 9710030014 N 2NN M3 SPRING WASHER M3 4
147 5330 61 742 7°29% PLUG 1
148 98912003 J22%- SRCN2A13-5S 1

CONNECTOR SRCN2A13-58S

201



N P o3 BS
NOARANRTIO L=YAHF o3y SECTION NUMBER 53307 834

POWDER SPRAY DEVICE SECTION

202




NeDAN=27°L-YOF

POWDER SPRAY DEVICE

IV av
SECTION

Iy g RS

| 53307 834

|

SECTION NUMBER

AI—7 ORFBIIBETRBELTEIIHAOT, vy FEFTEXLTLREEL,
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set numher

No

tvF%ﬁ/SET No
W& %ES/ PART N

e

(i)
H%%S/ COMPONENT PARTS M

PART NAME

K
Q'ty

5330 83 250-1

AZ2°L-Y9F 100V

POWDER SPRAY UNIT 100V

1

1-33,36~56,58-65,67-70,79-85

5330 83 260-1

A2°L-Y9F 115v,230V

POWDER SPRAY UNIT 115V,230V

1

1-56,58-65,67-70,74-76,78-85

5340 83 050 fi“kIL ASSY BOTTLE ASSY 1
19137‘51!80—83185
5430 14 440-1 JANIL ASSY NOZZLE ASSY 1
1,5-9,84 .
5430 14 450 N“ 2" ASSY VALVE ASSY 1
60-64 ,
1 5430 14 441=1  —97°h NIPPLE 1
2 5330 83 261-2 J“5hYF BRACKET 1
3 9670052008 VEYbK“ b M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 3
4 5330 83 272 EMZ-b#-A2 8X12X1700 HOSE 8X12X1700 1
5 90605 CE-Y22" CE-6 CE-RING CE-6 2
6 5430 14 442 ALY ) COLLET 2
7 5430 14 443 FYh NUT 2
8 5430 14 444 O HOLDER 2
9 5430 14 445 /AN NOZZLE 2
10 5330 83 262-2 I%349b BRACKET 1
11 9670051001 YIYEENILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
12 5330 83 263-1  I7%3459¢ BRACKET 1
13 9642042514 FANIRION M4LX25 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X25 2
14 9716040014 ES4“h“2 M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 6
15 95111 ATYF 71-15GW22-B SWITCH 7Z-15GW22B 1
16 9684050508 Az M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 1
17 5320 83 258 N CAM 1
18 95115 ATYFHNN - SWITCH COVER 1
19 9642051014 FANJRIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
20 9710050014 NN2Y“HAN2 M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
21 5290 89 616 24559t BRACKET 1
22 95329 A1YF WD1221 SWITCH WD1221 1
23 95241 PUFP2350 1.25-M4 TERMINAL 1.25-M4 (UL) 2
100v 100v
23 95241 PYFPI320 1.25-M4 TERMINAL 1.25-M4 (UL) 4
115v,230V 115v,230V
24 95223 J-b" AWGH#18 232 CORD SVT AWGH#18 2-WIRES 7
100v,115v.,230V 100v,115v.,230V
25 98538 2°59 170021-1 PLUG 170021-1 4
26 98539 2°%9% 170889-1 PLUG 170889-1 4
27 98541 2°59" 170887-1 PLUG 170887-1 2
28 98540 2°52% 170020-1 PLUG 170020-1 2
29 98518 PUFPIRDY 1.25 M4X TERMINAL 1.25 M4X 2
30 95291 Ar73- 1-480424-0 CONNECTOR 1-480424-0 1
31 98520 SEVEERA CONNECTOR 4P 1
32 98838 1222097 T-30-R CORD TIE T-30-R 5
33 98633 LUYNIR0D 34864 CONNECTOR TERMINAL 34864 3
34 98517 FYFP7859 1.25-5 TERMINAL 1.25-5 1
115v,230vV 115Vv,230v
35 98303 J-F% GTCE3-0.75 CORD GTCE3-0.75 1
115v,230v 115v,230vV
36 95242 PYFPIRLD 1.25-YS3A TERMINAL 1.25-YS3A 2
37 5340 83 261 U= KNOB L 1
38 90505 0-1272" P-16 0-RING P-16 1
39 90511 0-Yy22™ p-20 0-RING P-20 1
40 5430 39 118 Y= KNOB 1
41 9648051014 952329 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
42 5430 14 437 hlba™ - HOLDER 1
43 5430 14 435 fNELEPYIC BOTTLE CAP 1

203




NCHAN=RTOL-YOF

POWDER SPRAY DEVICE

IV gV
SECTION

vy vES
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 834

Av—7 OMFIBFZTRBELTEIVADOT, &y FEFTEXLTLEIW,

When ordering items marked X

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set numher

No

v, &% /SET N
& %S/ PART

No

#B i BT

ﬁﬁ%%/COMPONENT PARTS

PART NAME
No

LIk e
Q'ty

44 91238 fi-AZY7°l 1/4 HOSE NIPPLE 1/4 3
45 5430 14 438 NN RN BAND 1
46 5430 14 460 7°L-b PLATE 1
47 5430 14 433-1 N° YD PACKING 1
48 5430 14 431 KNI BOTTLE 1
49 5430 14 432 N°17° PIPE 1
50 90609 BE-Y7% BE-80 BE-RING BE-80 1
51 91235 AAFATILHY 1/4 ELBOW 1/4 2
52 5330 83 259 IVNS5Yh BRACKET 1
53 9710080008 NS RYNANR M8 SPRING WASHER M8 , 1
54 9672081214 a¥hoh bk M8X12 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X12 1
55 9670061208 YrYbitIbh M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
56 5290 83 272 ES--Ik-2 8X12X1200 HOSE 8X12x1200 1
58 97625 NS IL7%AB21-02-05 100V VALVE AB21-02-05 100v 1
59 91258 —YJ2°L 1/4 NIPPLE 1/4 2
60 5430 14 452 YIZ KNOB 1
61 9662120014 FYEF M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 1
62 5430 14 453 YEUPYA SPRING 1
63 5430 14 454 [ PIN 1
64 5430 14 451 NS VALVE 1
65 91280 YENT T 1/4 PIPE FITTING T 1/4 1
67 9672061414 avho&“Ibh M6X14 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT Mé6X14 4
68 9710060008 NN 2YNHANR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 4
69 9716060014 ES4“hVzr M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
70 97023 T-3- RC-20S 100W-N MOTOR RC-20S 100W-N 1
74 5300 61 122-1  bF32AHhNN- TRANSFORMER COVER 1
115V,230V 115V,230V _
75 9642041014 FANI2IY M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 4
115V ,230V 115v,230V
76 9710040008 NN 2RYNANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4
115V,230V 115V,230V
78 97947 F3OA TRANSFORMER 1
115v,230V 115v,230V
79 5330 83 264 ARPYN® - STOPPER 1
80 9660050014 FYE M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
81 5480 14 428-1 ULN“- LEVER 1
82 5430 32 815 YIZ KNOB 1
83 5430 78 297 SAM LABEL 1
84 90510 0-129% P-6 0-RING P-6 2
85 9710050008 NN RYNHN 2R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
86 90916007 A7°L=-39713- FILTER 1

204



205



5330z 86077

a3 HS
SECTION NUMBER

b 7 g

SECTION

2L-4 (CD)

FRAME (CD)

206



2L-4 (CD)

FRAME (CD)

VgV
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

R P AEWS =
SECTION NUMBER

| 5330z 860

|

A7— 7 OMFRAZTRBELTEFHADOT, £y FBBTELLTLEE V.
& ,indicate the set number

N g e/ PhRr ™M Hhen/COMPONENT PARTS moR! NAME e
1 5310 61 411-1 IVSHYp BRACKET 1
2 9710050008 NNRYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
3 9642051014 Favazx3“ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
4 96519 ATYF AVW4LDO1-R SWITCH AVW401-R 1
6 9660060014 FTYh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 13
8 9710060008 NYRYVSANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 13
9 9660080014 TYh M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 5

10 9710080008 NN YN HANR M8 SPRING WASHER M8 7

11 9670083508 VoUbE“ILE M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 4

12 5330 86 211-4 7JL-4 FRAME 1

13 5290 52 4272 teo PIN - 3

15 5330 87 432-2 AZYP™ STUD 5

16 9670041608 YyYbH“Ibh M4X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X16 12

17 5330 87 553  AN{F© GUIDE 7

18 5330 87 556 ANA P GUIDE 1

19 5330 86 212-6 7UL-4L FRAME 1

20 5290 86 413 PR PNYA BUSHING 2

21 5290 24 126 Yoy - WASHER 2

22 9670081608 YEYbkcibek M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2

23 5290 32 117 ARYNO - STOPPER 1

24 5330 87 431-2 AR”AYE™ STUD 7

25 5330 87 555 h“1b™ ) GUIDE 1

26 9670062508 YEYbrHTILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 8

27 5330 87 551 %aYv7 BLOCK 2

28 5330 87 552 h“v1pn GUIDE 4

29 9670062008 YoYrk“Ibh M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT MéXx20 4

30 5330 87 563 ANTh™ GUIDE 1

31 5330 89 451 PIVNS9h OIL TRAY 1

32 9670041008 JEUFHN I M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 8

33 5330 89 452 PIVS59h OIL TRAY 1

34 9684060608 PARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 4

325 9716050014 ES4“hA™N2 M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 4

36 5330 87 463 2919745y BRUSH 2

38 5330 87 470 INSH5Yp BRACKET 1

39 5330 87 480 EAVE L BRACKET 1

42 9670052008 YEYkmcbE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 4

43 9670051001 YyWhbiMIbd M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 5

44 5330 87 437=1 ARY PN STUD 7

45 5330 87 453 ANC =4 = SPACER 4

46 5330 87 565 ALY BLOCK 2

47 5330 87 564  AN{FS GUIDE 1

48 5330 87 511 hn»- COVER 1

49 5330 87 512 hne - COVER 1

50 5330 87 523 NS - COVER 1

51 5330 87 524 hnv- COVER 1

52 5330 87 515 NS - COVER 1

53 5330 87 516 AN - COVER 1

54 5330 87 517 hnw - COVER 1

55 5330 87 518 AN - COVER 1

56 5330 87 519 N - COVER 2

57 9430040115 N°17°(H-142)4X115 PIPE 4X115 2

58 91160 JO55% PA-4 PLUG PA-& A

59 91161 AlJ=-2% pB=4 SLEEVE PB-4 4

60 91203 IIh™ PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 2

61 9670040808 YoYbhNIbh M4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4XS8 24

63 5330 87 554 hv 1™ GUIDE 1

64 5330 87 513 hnt- COVER 1

65 5330 87 514 AN® - COVER 1

66 5330 87 557 AN PN GUIDE 1

207



Ju-4L (CD) v TV g/ A EYE 3= I 53307 860 J
SECTION SECTION NUMBER

FRAME (CD) KI—7 OBEREECEBBELTEELADT, £y PEBTEXLTLESL.
%¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set numbher
because they are available only as a set.

o @LEEE ERETMN %ﬁ%ﬁ/ - PART NAME @&
i o  #%%/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty

67 5330 87 558 AN k™ GUIDE 1
68 5330 87 561 AR GUIDE 1
69 5330 87 562 hv 1Y GUIDE 1
70 5330 87 566 A7 - STAY )
71 5330 89 453 PIV295 , QOIL TRAY 2
72 9670050608 VoY RN ILE M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5Xé 4
73 9670043508 Yorybhhibr M4X35 , HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&X35 4
74 5330 87 442 ARYpN ) STUD 1

208



209



5330z 870

14
]
o
.
D)
,#N
NZ
m Q
A F
9C
Lt
PYu
2
v__ o
a5
S w
LI IT)
oz
w
o.
o
4
[+ 4
LU
>
o
(51}
>
[oa ]
- |
wt
[=3
| = =
N —
N <
h o hn =
= (8]

210



NTIYA

CHAIN DELIVERY GRIPPER

BTV g
SECTION

hv—7 OMFREFTRBEL TEFLADOT, vy FEETEXLTLHFEL,
Kk ,indicate the set number

¥Fhen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

vy v ®S
SECTION NUMBER

[ 53302 870

l

No ;133% SET M SR 2 PART NAME %
' B &% & B/ PART N &S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty
5330 87 300-11 FIoF“YINUYN®- ASSY CHAIN DELIVERY GRIPPER ASSY 3
1,4-8,10-29,31,32
5330 87 310-2 CD Z“UYN°=-I¥JF ASSY CD GRIPPER SHAFT ASSY 3
4,13,14
5330 87 335-2 o“jYN®- ASSY GRIPPER ASSY 12
24,25
5330 87 336-2 IJ“UYN°- ASSY GRIPPER ASSY 3
28,29
5330 87 337-2 2“Y9Yn°- ASSY GRIPPER 3
26,27
1 5330 87 423 YENFYL7 JOINT LINK 3
2 5330 87 412-1 F1-u CHAIN 6
4 5330 87 311-2 CDINUYN°-I$TF} CD GRIPPER SHAFT 3
5 5300 58 144 P AFEF! BUSHING 6
6 9670051001 YiybEvbbh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 12
7 90242 7%Y352 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210DU 3
8 5330 87 331-5 CDI2“UYN°-AN-R CD GRIPPER BASE 3
10 5330 87 413 YENTYDT JOINT LINK 3
11 9721050008 E-)J7Y E-5 E-RING E-5 , 6
12 90481 W =ANPUDIIY 69611 BALL BEARING 69617112 6
13 5330 87 320-3 AHLLN“- CAM LEVER 3
14 9411502200 F-N°-E°2 5X22 TAPER PIN 5X22 3
15 5330 87 374 INPYN° - KN - GRIPPER HOLDER , 12
16 9670051608 YEYRENILE M5X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16 18
17 9684050508 ~ bAz3™ M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 12
18 5330 87 378 AN - HOLDER [
19 5330 87 377 YYALNIVA SPRING , 6
20 5330 87 376 INYYN° =R - GRIPPER HOLDER 3
21 5330 87 375 INPYNC =LA - ~ GRIPPER HOLDER 3
22 5330 87 323 h5- COLLAR 3
23 91303002 0YNIPFYFFANIRIN M4X8 HEXAGON PAN HEAD SCREW M4X8 36
24 5330 87 371-2 17T FRONT LAY 12
25 5330 87 340-3 7%y9ypne- GRIPPER 12
26 5330 87 360-2 9%“yvyp°- GRIPPER 3
27 5330 87 373-2 II?T FRONT LAY 3
28 5330 87 372-2 R1IPT FRONT LAY 3
29 5330 87 350-2 o2“ywpne- GRIPPER 3
31 9684050808 PAZIY M5X8 SET SCREW M5X8 [
32 5330 87 333 Yvasp-~- WASHER 12

21



g W W ® s o aES ”
ANAPHNTEND iar SECTION NUMBER 5330z 880

SECTION

STAND LIFTING DRIVE

212



AN{PHN PN

STAND LIFTING DRIVE

IV g
SECTION

Av—7 ORBIIBMF[TRBEL TEFHAOT, £y FEFTTEXLTLEE W,

When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

vV VBT ]

53302 880 |

SECTION NUMBER

No %éﬁgg ggngM gEgg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME g%
5290 88 11212 #lbAN- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 1
29,54 '
5290 88 190-2 #“7 ASSY GEAR ASSY 1
60,85,86,88 T
5290 88 1941 VP ASSY GEAR ASSY K
1,2 ’
5296 88 160-1 NP ASSY(P1H“1U-) HANDLE ASSY(IVORY) 1
,, 42 ,82-84
5310 88 160-1 NOF“IL ASSY(3“-29%,-) HANDLE ASSY(DARK GRAY) 1
42,82-84 B o
5330 88 110 V559 ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
19,27,29-32,46-49,52,79
5330 88 1111 IVS59h ASSY BRACKET ASSY 1
27,29 -
5330 88 1201 P-4 ASSY ARM ASSY 1
W 33,35
5330 89 130-1 NJF“ILIPIF ASSY HANDLE SHAFT ASSY 1
53,68,70,81
5330 89 210 VPV VISPV CRANK DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1
9,18,19 \
5330 89 2171 Y2 ASSY LINK ASSY 1
2,6
5330 89 2181-2 hi CAM 1
2,5
1 5290 88 194 FNp GEAR 1
2 5290 89 219 VAPEF! BUSHING 3
3 5290 88 193 AFYEN STUD 1
4 5290 89 216 v PIN 1
5 5330 89 218-2 hb CAM 1
6 5330 89 217 IFY LINK 1
7 5290 89 215 75279 CRANK 1
8 9684060608 PARIY M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 6
9 5330 89 213 P b SHAFT j 1
10 9642051614 FANIRIN M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 5
11 5330 89 211 N HOLDER 1
12 5330 89 682-3 hN“- COVER 1
13 9710050008 NYRYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 } 8
14 9642051014 FAraxd™ M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
15 90211 FN-WANPYIIN 620271 BALL BEARING 620221 2
16 5290 89 212 h5- COLLAR 1
17 9723350008 c-Yo9% €-35 C-RING C-35 1
18 5330 89 214 2327 V9%V p- GEAR - 1
19 9410302508 A7°YDINE®L 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 2
21 9642061014 FAN 129N M6X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M6X10 1
22 5290 37 814 A72° )9 SPRING 1
23 5290 88 134 I59F CLUTCH 1
24 9684050508 PARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 10
25 9660060014 TYE M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 3
26 9710060008 NN 2YNHNR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 3
27 5330 88 111  2%3459wp BRACKET 1
28 9721070008 E-Y22 E-7 E-RING E-7 4
29 90242 %931 MB1210DU BUSHING MB1210pU 5
30 5290 88 180 FN7P GEAR 1
31 5310 88 113-1 I+t ) SHAFT 1
32 5290 88 183 ¥- KEY 1
33 5290 88 131 yAPEP! BUSHING 1
34 9660050014 FYb M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 1
- 35 5330 88 120 P-L ASSY ARM ASSY 1
36 5290 51 064 RA72° Y9N SPRING 1

213



Iy vES
SECTION NUMBER

IV aVs
SECTION

A2—7 OBEIFMETRBELCESEFHAOT, £y PEBSTEXL TSN,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

ANAPENI RN [ 5330z 880 |

STAND LIFTING DRIVE

N sih'E o/ PART M ﬁﬁgg/COMPONENT parTs ML NAME i
37 5290 51 070 A9 A PAWL 1
38 5290 51 063-1 Eeo PIN

39 5310 88 114 hi CAM

40 5300 33 538 YIS (PN =) KNOB(IVORY)

40 5310 33 538-1 WIZ (AN =99V =) KNOB(DARK GRAY)

41 5310 88 116 Ln® - LEVER

42 9648051014 #5229 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10

43

9648041014

$52322" M4X10

SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X10

44

9717120008

TN AR M12

CORRUGATED WASHER M12

45 5290 29 315 FADS- LOCK COLLAR

L6 5290 37 613 FV7 GEAR

47 5290 88 133 IP7b SHAFT

48 5290 37 614 ¥V GEAR

49 9410302008 A72° 09Nk 3x20 SPRING PIN 3Xx20
50 9670062508 JEYRKNILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25
51 5330 88 122 IFY LINK

52 5290 88 115 SFIYErET-1 RATCHET WHEEL
53 9410403208 A7°UDIVE®% L 4X32 SPRING PIN 4X32
54 5290 88 112 TTEN HOLDER

55 5290 88 151 ARYPY STUD

56 5290 51 083 I YAEFYA SPRING

57 5290 51 082 VEERE, PAWL

58 5290 88 144-1 9*=LikT1=1b WORM WHEEL

59 9410502508 A7°YDI%E®T 5X25 SPRING PIN 5X25
60 5290 88 191-2 %7t SHAFT '

61 5290 82 162 PAEE) BUSHING

62 5310 89 134-2 YWIZ(AN-92%L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY)
62 5316 89 134 WIZ(PIHN =) KNOB(IVORY)

63 5310 89 133-3 YR (AN-29“L-) KNOB(DARK GRAY)

63 5316 89 133-2 WIZ(P1h%“Y-=) KNOB(IVORY)

64 5290 89 120 Ln® - LEVER

65 5290 89 148 h>- COLLAR

66 5330 89 153 ANC =Y~ SPACER

67 90603 CE-Yo9™ CE-12 CE-RING CE-12
68 5330 89 131-1 9PJFh SHAFT

69 5290 89 112  7%wi1 BUSHING

70 5290 89 135 AZ°a59h SPROCKET

71 5330 52 492 PARS~ LOCK COLLAR

72 5330 88 260 LAY~ LEVER

73 9721040008 E-J2I“ E=-4 E-RING E-4

74 5330 88 262 ARY RN STUD

75 5330 88 263 YOIHNA LINK BOSS

76 5300 56 088 I YAUFVAN SPRING

77 5330 88 265 A bao-bYyo7 LINK

78 5330 88 264 Jo2H“ A LINK BOSS

79 9410402808 A7°UDIVE®D 4X28 SPRING PIN 4X28
80 5300 12 224 2°L-F PLATE

81 5290 89 129 ho- COLLAR

82 5296 88 161-1 NP hoRAT(PT1HhNY=-) HANDLE BODY (IVORY)

82

5310 88 161-2

NN RO RL (AN =29 =)

HANDLE BODY(DARK GRAY)

83

5300 37 815

2°L-b(PAH"Y=-)

PLATE (IVORY)

83

5310 37 815-1

2°L=b (BN =-99%L-)

PLATE(DARK GRAY)

84 5300 37 820 N PN (PIENY-) HANDLE (IVORY)

84 5310 37 820 NOFMW (AN =N ,=) HANDLE (DARK GRAY)
85 5290 88 192-1 #“7 GEAR

86 9410402208 A2°)I%E® Y 4X22 SPRING PIN 4X22
87 5290 29 311 nvaP- WASHER

88 9410252208 A7y 9vEe T 2.5X22 SPRING PIN 2.5X22

1
1
1
1
1
7
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

214



215



' .. s a BB
NDF=I% M (CD) it ld SECTION NUMBER 5330z 885

PAPER DELIVERY TABLE (CD) SECTION

216




NIT=I% (CD)

PAPER DELIVERY TABLE

(cod

VgV
SECTION

IV avES I

5330z 885

SECTION NUMBER

Kv—2 ORZRESTRBBELTEFHADOT, £y FREESTELLTLEEL,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

X ,indicate the set number

N ShER/PART N  Baes/coMPONENT PaRTS RoR! NAME .
5310 88 140-1 F-2“W2+%H3%7 ASSY DRIVE SHAFT ASSY 1
32-34
5310 88 240 N1IT-I%IL ASSY DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY ASSY 1
Wik o JAPAN
22-26
5310 88 240 NTIT-IML ASSY DELIVERY TABLE DOLLY ASSY 2
—WkeoThN T EXCEPT JAPAN B
22-26
1 5330 87 219 ENZ-bik-A 10X17X2750 HOSE 10X17X2750 1
2 91211 ] F=-ANNOFY 16 HOSE BAND 16 2
3 9410302008 A2°1UyI%E°y 3Xx20 SPRING PIN 3X20 1
5 9642051614 FANI2RIY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 i
6 9710050014 NS24%hn%zr M5 SPRING WASHER M5 11
7 9642051014 FANIRIN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 7
8 5310 87 217 TINS5y b BRACKET 1
9 9660050014 7Y+ M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
10 5290 17 113 v VALVE 1
11 5300 17 114 AECS MM SPINDLE 1
12 5290 17 115 I/ YALFYA SPRING 1
13 5300 17 116 hns - COVER 1
14 5300 17 117 YIZ (PN -) KNOB(IVORY) 1
14 5310 17 117-1 WIZ(AN=77%|-) KNOB(DARK GRAY) 1
15 5300 12 224 - J°L-} PLATE 1
16 9650052014 Y5323 M5X20 SCREW M5X20 1
17 5330 88 236-1 h>5- ' COLLAR 4
18 5330 88 234 L=l RAIL , 2
19 9670051008 ~ YHYbRKNILF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4
20 5332 88 237 AFYWPY STUD 2
21 5290 88 250 L= RAIL 2
22 5310 44 314 Ar—Ib ~ SCALE K
—Whkes JAPAN
22 5310 44 314  Ab-I SCALE 2
ZYR° IThNT EXCEPT JAPAN
23 5310 88 241 NITF=I% PAPER DELIVERY TABLE 1
“YUK° D JAPAN I
23 5310 88 241 N1DT-I%N PAPER DELIVERY TABLE 2
' —YheIThN T EXCEPT JAPAN
24 92312008 ¥PAR- LPK~-75 CASTER LPK-75 4
—Wih° JAPAN - ,
24 92312008 ~ ¥PAZ- LPK-75 CASTER LPK-75 8
' YUK DT AN EXCEPT JAPAN
25 90770 £7229% 4.1X20 WOOD SCREW 4.1X20 16
—Yhoy JAPAN
25 90770 T2 4.1X20 WOOD SCREW 4.1X20 32
UK IThN T EXCEPT JAPAN -
26 9716060014 ES4Yh%2R M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé _ 32
27 9648052014 45229 M5X20 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X20 4
28 9648051614 #5223 M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
29 9648051014 - #3323% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 P
30 5290 89 143 PR NI BUSHING 2
32 5290 88 142 A72°asYh SPROCKET 2
33 9410402508 A29UDINE® Y 4X25 SPRING PIN 4X25 2
34 5310 88 141-1 297b SHAFT 1
35 90839 FI-JRS37-1 73pP CHAIN RS37-1 73P 1
36 5290 88 235 911b WEIGHT 4
37 5310 88 146 JoL-b PLATE 1
38 9414202514 nJE®Y 2X25 ~ SPLIT PIN 2X25 2
- 39 90856 INI1IMYIIRS3I7-1 1/2" JOINT LINK RS37-1(1/2") 3
40 9670081608 YrYbhiNIbk M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2

217



NIT=-7% (CD)

PAPER DELIVERY TABLE (CD)

IV avs
SECTION

*7~7®$%ﬁ$ﬂfﬁﬁﬁbf§iﬁkwf,ﬂyFﬁﬁfﬁibf(ﬁéh
When ordering items marked
because they are availahle only as a set.

YR YL

[ 5330z 885 |

SECTION NUMBER

,indicate the set number

N w5 ER/PART N B COMPONENT PARTS Mo . L OME e
41 9710080008 NYRYNH 2R M8 SPRING WASHER M8 8
42 5310 88 233 AT~ STAY 1
43 5330 88 150 Fr-o CHAIN 1
44 5290 88 231 ARY Y STUD 2
45 5290 31 117 o=-7- ROLLER 4
46 5290 88 232 ARY PN STUD 4
47 5290 88 220-2 JL-4 FRAME 1
49 5290 88 210-2 7JL-4 FRAME 1
50 5290 31 116 BV LINK 2
51 9721070008 E-YD2% E-7 E-RING E-7 2
52 9642032014 FANa29Y M3X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X20 2
53 90644 NYEYSHNR A3 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER A3 2
54 5310 88 145-1 7“5459h BRACKET 1
55 97313 ATWF VX-5-1C22 SWITCH VX-5-1C22 1
56 97381 P7F11-2- VAMZ2?2 ACTUATOR VAMZ22 1
57 98501 Aanv- 360010-1 COVER 360010-1 1
58 5300 21 424 J°L-t PLATE 1
59 9672051014 oYho&“ Lt M5X10 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M5Xx10 2
60 9662080014 Y M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 8
61 5340 88 232-1 ARYF® STUD 2
62 90214 F-LANPyYL2Y 600022 BALL BEARING 6000zz 2

218



219



$APVANTEY (CD)
SIDE GUIDE (CD)

€2 av
SECTION

ey arBE
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 890

220




¥7vav Ve vES
SECTION SECTION NUMBER
kv—7 OBMFZRBGTRBELCEEHAOT, €y FEFTEILL TSV,

When ordering items marked ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

$LRNANTEY (CD) | 5330z 890 |

SIDE GUIDE (CD)

No. %Zigg SEQTMN ﬁﬂ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @&
an 0y H#k%ES/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
5330 87 2241 A7°05Yh ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
20,25
5330 87 2257  A7°o4YF ASSY SPROCKET ASSY 1
20,21
5330 87 540-2 N1I7P2 ASSY DELIVERY FAN ASSY 1
9,10,26,72-75,77-81,94 -
5330 89 2257-2 HT1F“HA“TF“ ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
43,57
5330 89 2267-2 H1P“hNTPFN ASSY SIDE GUIDE ASSY 1
' 43,44
1 5290 52 422 ey PIN 2
2 5290 89 323-3  #“R BOSS 1
3 5290 33 122 N zhy SPRING STUD 1
4 5290 89 325-1 A7°yyon SPRING 1
5 9660060014 TYbh M6 HEXAGON NUT Mé 3
6 9670062508 YoYrR“ bk M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 1
7 5290 89 324 NN rhy SPRING STUD 1
8 9710060008 NN2YNHNR M6 SPRING WASHER Mé 2
9 9642051014 FANI2IN M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 11
10 2710050014 NNRYNANZR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 11
11 5330 89 412-5 AHSTP GUIDE 1
12 5330 89 375-1 hHhn“- COVER 1
13 9684050508 FARIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 10
14 5330 89 351 PACEELE BRACKET 1
15 9670061208 VYoYbiNIbE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
16 5330 89 411 AT~ STAY 1
17 5330 87 215 Yavo BLOCK 2
18 5340 87 214 hwLAN - HOLDER 2
19 5330 87 227 ho- COLLAR 2
20 90315 FY=-ANPYL2Y 6003722 BALL BEARING 60032z 4
21 5330 87 225 A7°ayvh SPROCKET 1
22 5330 87 522-4 hi CAM 1
23 9684060608 FARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
24 5330 87 211-=4 29%Jb SHAFT 1
25 5330 87 224 AZ2°asYh SPROCKET 1
26 91211 w=ANNDFN 16 HOSE BAND 16 4
27 5290 83 351 SEVER CONNECTOR 1
28 5330 87 533 EVYZ-Wik=-A 8X12X220 HOSE 8X12X220 2
29 5330 89 376-1 A7°Yuo™ SPRING 1
30 9660120014 TYb M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 4
31 5330 87 532-1 N°17° PIPE 2
32 9721100008 E-Y>2% E-10 E-RING E-10 15
33 90514 ] 0-927% p-12 0-RING P-12 12
34 5330 87 531 JANM NOZZLE 6
35 5290 29 311 YUY - WASHER 2
36 5290 89 224 [ YAIFYA SPRING 7 1
37 9648051614 $522I% M5X16 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
38 5321 29 220-1 7“932 BUSHING 1
39 5290 32 141 JEH KNOB 2
40 90607 CE-129% CE-18 CE-RING CE-18 1
41 5290 89 227-1 I2%W31 BUSHING 1
42 5310 89 311 IP7+h SHAFT 1
43 5290 37 513-1 7%931 BUSHING 4
44 5330 89 226=-2 HAIF“hANTF® SIDE GUIDE 1
45 9721030008 E-U2I9“ E-3 E-RING E-3 2
46 5330 89 374 ARYNC - STOPPER 1
47 5330 89 370 UV LINK 1
48 5330 89 373 IEY LINK 1
49 5330 89 320-1 JaJbhANTbN FRONT GUIDE 1

221



ij,fI\\\h\\efIN\\

cop)

SIDE GUIDE (CD)

IV av
SECTION

Av—7 OBBERBEETRBELTEFHAOT, £y PBBTEXLTILESL,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

kry g vES l

53302 890

l

SECTION NUMBER

ET N

No. &LE§§ gART N ﬁ%ﬁ/ PART NAME @&
i 0 &S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
50 5330 89 360 P-4 - ARM 1
51 9642051614 FANIRIY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 2
52 9710050008 NYRYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
53 5310 89 223 PR SHAFT 1
54 5290 89 222 PAEPFN BUSHING 1
55 5330 89 221-1 7“9yl BUSHING 1
57 5330 89 225-2 YIS ANTHY SIDE GUIDE {
58 5290 29 315 PADS - LOCK COLLAR 1
59 5290 89 228 7059\ PLUG 1
60 5290 17 119 7527° CLAMP 1
61 9648051014 5329 M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 6
62 9670061608 JEYEENILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 14
63 9716060014 ESYNhNR M6 PLAIN WASHER Mé 6
65 5330 87 226 AZ2° o™ SPRING 2
66 5330 87 216 IVNS5Yh BRACKET 2
67 9670064508 YEYbKNILE M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X45 9
68 5330 87 218 e HOLDER 2
69 5330 89 231-1 ANTH“ GUIDE 1
70 5330 89 232-1 AH“1HY GUIDE 1
72 9670051001 JEYEENILF M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 6
73 5330 87 542 INSHYE BRACKET 1
7P0317° FAN TYPE
74 5330 87 543-1 hn“- COVER 2
7P2317° FAN TYPE
75 9642043514 FTANIRIY M4LX35 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X35 8
77 5330 61 613-1 7P ASSY FAN ASSY 2
772317° FAN TYPE
78 5330 87 541-1 7“559h BRACKET 2
- J77Pu317° FAN TYPE
79 99913 WIZ CM-158 KNOB CM-15S 2
JPV317° FAN TYPE
80 5330 87 544 TREI PANEL 1
JIPI317° FAN TYPE
81 99305003 #%Y1-4L RV24YN20SB VOLUME RV24YN-20SB 2
7P2317° FAN TYPE
82 5330 87 231 IVS55Yb BRACKET 1
83 5330 87 232 IVNSHYE BRACKET 1
84 5330 87 233 TINS5 BRACKET 1
85 5330 87 234 PRV BLOCK 2
86 5330 87 235 ANC =Y~ SPACER 9
87 5330 87 236 AN N GUIDE 1
88 5330 87 237 AN RN GUIDE 1
89 5330 87 238 N RN GUIDE 2
90 5330 87 241 AN RN GUIDE 2
91 5330 87 242 NN GUIDE 2
92 9670053008 JEYEEN L M5X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X30 9
93 9410502008 A7°yyovEey 5x20 SPRING PIN 5x20 2
94 5330 87 223 fi-A2 10X17x400 HOSE 10Xx17x400 1
IPIR17° FAN TYPE
95 5330 87 534 fi-2 10X17X180 HOSE 10X17x180 1
96 5330 87 228 AbYne - STOPPER 2

222



223



NSYIRNTEY (CD)
BACK GUIDE (CD)

woiay
SECTION

oL a &S
SECTION NUMBER

5330z 895

224




kY a v RS
SECTION NUMBER

TV gV
SECTION

Av—7 OBFRAFTRBELTEFLADOT, £y FBSTEXLTLES W,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set numher
because they are available only as a set.

NSYZANTPY (CD) | 5330z 895 |

BACK GUIDE (CD)

N GhEa/ PRt Beee/coMPONENT PARTS Moo NAME &
1 9648051014 435123% M5X10 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10 4
2 5330 89 146 NNWIHS A PN BACK GUIDE 2
3 9642051614 FANI12IY M5X16 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X16 4
4 9710050008 NN RYNANR M5 SPRING WASHER M5 4
5 5290 29 210 PAYFr BUSHING 2
6 90802 FI-2 RS35-1 46P CHAIN RS35-1 46P 1
7 5290 89 142 AJ2°abYh SPROCKET 1
8 5330 89 141 JP7F ~ SHAFT 1
9 9684050508 FARIN MBX5 SET SCREW M5X5 5

12 5290 89 145 INSHYR BRACKET 1

13 90630 ~ ATYI°E®L SsSP-8 SNAP PIN SSP-8 1

14 5330 89 147 NNYYIHN W BACK GUIDE 1

15 9670081608 Y5Ybh“ bk M8X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X16 2

16 5310 29 232 AT - B STAY 1

17 5330 89 139-1 KAV~ HOLDER 1

18 9684060608 PARIN M6EX6 SET SCREW M6X6 1

19 5330 89 144-1 597 RACK 1

20 5290 29 314 FAn>- ] LOCK COLLAR 1

21 5330 89 149-1 A“TM® GUIDE 1

22 97828 - EREE PROJECTOR 1

23 9642031414 FANI2IN M3IX14 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X14 2

24 5341 89 138-1 7J°UL-F - PLATE 1

25 9670051001 YyUbh©ILe M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2

225



i mES R
PART NUMBER INDEX




I - - 1
PART NUMBER NDEX

W B’ 5 |krsvarES woos &’ 5 |kovavES

P AR T M |SECTION M| Mo P ART N |SECTION No| Mo
5290 11 152 53307 545 | 74 5290 21 315 5330z 210 | 24
5290 12 211 5330z 120 | 15 5290 21 316 5330z 210 | 36
5290 12 213 5330z 120 | 10 5290 21 316 5330z 350 | 65
5290 12 312 5330z 120 | 33 5290 21 316 5330z 450 | 17
5290 12 313 5330z 120 23 5290 21 316 5330z 455 1
5290 12 314 5330z 120 | 25 5290 21 316 5330z 520 7
5290 12 314 5330z 570 29 5290 21 316 5330z 570 | 16
5290 12 316 5330z 120 37 5290 21 319 5330z 210 | 17
5290 12 320 5330z 120 | 29 5290 21 319 5330z 520 | 71
5290 12 411 5330z 120 | 22 5290 21 521 5330z 210 | 92
5290 12 412-3 |53307 120 | 21 5290 21 521 5330z 350 {114
5290 12 413 5330z 120 | 20 5290 21 521 53302 380 | 43
5290 14 120 5330z 110 | 12 5290 21 521 5330z 520 120
5290 14 120 5330z 115 5 5290 21 521 53307 521 1
5290 16 111 5330z 170 | 18 5290 21 521 5330z 590 |141
5290 16 112 5330z 170 | 18 5290 21 612 5330z 210 | 43
5290 16 200-4 |5330z 170 5290 21 612 5330z 240 | 33
5290 16 212 53307 170 | 36 5290 21 612 53302 370 | 10
5290 16 215-1 5330z 170 | 29 5290 21 641 53302 330 | 63
5290 16 226 5330z 170 | 68 5290 21 641 5330z 370 | 44
5290 16 311 5330z 170 7 5290 21 641 53302 545 | 36
5290 16 312 5330z 170 | 62 5290 21 643 5330z 330 | 62
5290 16 313 5330z 170 | 65 5290 22 121 5330z 210 | 79
5290 16 314 5330z 170 | 63 5290 22 121 5330z 220 | 11
5290 16 315 5330z 170 | 66 5290 22 141 5330z 220 17
5290 16 316 53302 170 | 64 5290 22 142 5330z 210 | 76
5290 16 411 5330z 170 32 5290 22 161 53230z 210 | 80
5290 16 412-1 5330z 170 | 53 5290 22 161 5330z 220 | 12
5290 16 413 5330z 170 | 57 5290 22 210 5330z 210 1
5290 16 414 53302 170 | 56 5290 22 210 5330z 220 9
5290 16 416 5330z 170 | 73 5290 22 221 5330z 220 7
5290 16 417 5330z 170 | 34 5290 22 222 5330z 210 4
5290 16 418 53302 170 33 5290 22 222 5330z 220 6
5290 16 419 5330z 170 | 74 5290 22 223 5330z 210 8
5290 17 111 5330z 170 | 50 5290 22 223 5330z 220 3
5290 17 113 5330z 170 | 41 5290 22 224 5330z 210 6
5290 17 113 5330z 320 | 97 5290 22 224 5330z 220 A
5290 17 113 5330z 885 | 10 5290 22 314 5330z 220 38
5290 17 115 5330z 170 | 47 5290 22 315 5330z 220 | 32
5290 17 115 5330z 320 |100 5290 22 318 5330z 520 | 52
5290 17 115 5330z 885 | 12 5290 22 320 5330z 220 | 35
5290 17 119 5330z 170 | 51 5290 22 330 5330z 220 | 25
5290 17 119 5330z 890 | 60 5290 22 412 5330z 540 27
5290 17 120-1 5330z 170 8 5290 22 412 53307 545 5
5290 21 123 5330z 330 | 39 5290 22 441 5330z 210 | 18
5290 21 161 5330z 210 | 16 5290 22 441 5330z 220 22
5290 21 161 5330z 330 | 44 5290 23 113 5330z 260 | 36
5290 21 161 5330z 450 18 5290 23 113 5330z 540 | 69
5290 21 161 5330z 520 | 76 5290 23 113 53307 545 | 59
5290 21 161 53302 521 27 5290 23 115 5330z 540 | 57
5290 21 161 5330z 530 | 36 5290 23 115 53307 545 | 69
5290 21 161 53307 555 3 5290 23 116-1 5330z 540 | 71
5290 21 161 5330z 556 | 26 5290 23 116-1 53307 545 | 61
5290 21 161 5330z 570 | 14 5290 23 117 5330z 540 | 72
5290 21 161 5330z 590 {140 5290 23 235 5330z 240 | 28
5290 21 161 5330z 825 | 80 5290 24 126 5330z 250 | 42
5290 21 164 5330z 360 | 76 5290 24 126 5330z 860 | 21
5290 21 164 5330z 370 | 61 5290 24 127 53307 230 | 16
5290 21 212 5330z 512 | 32 5290 24 127 5330z 540 70
5290 21 212 5330z 520 (105 5290 24 127 5330z 545 | 58
5290 21 212 5330z 552 | 28 5290 24 212-1 5330z 230 4
5290 21 313 5330z 210 | 22 5290 24 240 53230z 230 13

_1—




woom &5 % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

BB ® 5 | krvarES N s B 8 |(vrvavES N

P A R T Na SECTION N ’ P A R T Na SECTION N
5290 24 251 5330z 230 | 12 5290 29 313 5330z 520 |107
5290 24 252 5330z 230 7 5290 29 313 5330z 521 | 29
5290 24 253 5330z 230 | 24 5290 29 313 53302 530 | 78
5290 25 114 5330z 250 | 11 5290 29 313 5330z 553 8
5290 25 114 5330z 260 | 26 5290 29 313 533027 555 | 25
5290 25 115 5330z 260 | 20 5290 29 313 53307 570 | 47
5290 25 210 5330z 250 5290 29 314 5330z 330 | 19
5290 25 211 5330z 250 | 35 5290 29 314 53307 360 | 14
5290 25 212 5330z 250 | 37 5290 29 314 5330z 520 | 89
5290 25 213 5330z 250 | 36 5290 29 314 5330z 895 | 20
5290 25 214 5330z 250 40 5290 29 315 5330z 230 2
5290 25 215 5330z 250 | 39 5290 29 315 5330z 240 | 16
5290 25 216 5330z 250 | 38 5290 29 315 5330z 250 | 30
5290 25 312 5330z 250 | 49 5290 29 315 5330z 355 | 35
5290 25 313 5330z 250 | 49 5290 29 315 5330z 512 1
5290 25 314 5330z 250 | 52 5290 29 315 53307 535 1
5290 25 315 5330z 250 ) 53 5290 29 315 53307 540 | 82
5290 25 509 5330z 250 | 80 5290 29 315 53307 545 9
5290 25 512 5330z 250 | 83 5290 29 315 5330z 552 1
5290 25 522 53307 250 | 65 5290 29 315 5330z 880 | 45
5290 25 523 5330z 250 | 67 5290 29 315 5330z 890 | 58
5290 25 524-1 |53307 250 | 62 5290 29 316 5330z 210 | 26
5290 26 112 5330z 370 | 31 5290 29 316 5330z 220 | 39
5290 26 213 5330z 260 | 31 5290 29 317 53307 514 | 77
5290 26 222 5330z 260 | 15 5290 29 317 53307 554 | 75
5290 29 115 5330z 290 8 5290 29 412 5330z 210 | 42
5290 29 210 5330z 330 | 32 5290 29 412 5330z 240 | 57
5290 29 210 5330z 370 | 20 5290 31 116 5330z 885 | 50
5290 29 210 53307 512 | 39 5290 31 117 53307 885 | 45
5290 29 210 5330z 570 | 24 5290 31 122 53302 310 | 26
5290 29 210 53307 895 5 5290 31 122 5330z 312 | 12
5290 29 220-1 533072 511 47 5290 31 151-1 5330z 650 | 20
5290 29 220-1 |5330z 530 | 35 5290 31 152-1 |53307 650 | 19
5290 29 220-1 1|5330z 551 2 5290 31 153-1 |5330z 650 | 18
5290 29 220-1 |53307 556 | 50 5290 31 214 5330z 355 | 20
5290 29 311 5330z 210 | 49 5290 31 214 5330z 590 | 12
5290 29 311 5330z 250 14 5290 31 214 533072 595 | 62
5290 29 311 5330z 360 | 51 5290 32 112 5330z 320 | 42
5290 29 311 5330z 380 | 44 5290 32 113 53302 320 | 51
5290 29 311 5330z 511 | 59 5290 32 114 5330z 320 | 55
5290 29 311 53307 5301 79 5290 32 115 5330z 320 | 43
5290 29 311 5330z 880 | 87 5290 32 117 53307 320 | 50
5290 29 311 5330z 890 | 35 5290 32 117 5330z 750 9
5290 29 312 5330z 210 |106 5290 32 117 53307 860 | 23
5290 29 312 5330z 250 | 81 5290 32 121 5330z 320 | 54
5290 29 312 5330z 310 7 5290 32 121 5330z 820 | 62
5290 29 312 5330z 330 | 40 5290 32 121 5330z 825 | 97
5290 29 312 5330Z 355 | 46 5290 32 122 5330z 320 | 53
5290 29 312 5330z 380 | 21 5290 32 123-1 (53307 320 | 47
5290 29 312 53307 450 | 46 5290 32 125 53307 320 46
5290 29 312 5330z 556 | 54 5290 32 126 5330z 320 | 45
5290 29 312 5330z 590 |104 5290 32 141 5330z 320 | 48
5290 29 312 53302 595 | 42 5290 32 141 53302 355|115
5290 29 312 5330z 820 [108 5290 32 141 5330z 890 | 39
5290 29 313 53320z 210 (100 5290 32 211-2 5330z 320 | 49
5290 29 313 5330z 230 | 11 5290 32 212-3 |5330z 320 | 62
5290 29 313 5330z 330 | 59 5290 32 213 5330z 320 | 66
5290 29 313 5330z 370 | 37 5290 32 214 53302 320 | 67
5290 29 313 5330z 380 | 15 5290 32 216 5330z 320 | 65
5290 29 313 53302 450 ] 29 5290 32 217 5330z 320 70
5290 29 313 533072 455 | 25 5290 32 217 5330z 590 | 73
5290 29 313 5330z 513 | 25 5290 32 217 5330z 595 | 91

2_




® om & 5 % 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

B % B 5 |vrvavES N w g & 5 |krvavsES N

P A R T Na SECTION N P A R T Na SECTION Mo
5290 32 310 53307 320 | 64 5290 36 214 5330z 360 | 61
5290 32 313 53307 320 | 63 5290 36 215 53302 590 | 43
5290 32 420-3 |5330z 320 5290 36 215 53302 595 8
5290 32 422-1 |5330z 320 | 71 5290 36 321 5330z 350 | 30
5290 32 426 53307 320 | 72 5290 36 321 5330z 360 11
5290 32 429-1 5330z 320 4 5290 36 351 5330z 350 118
5290 32 430-3 |5330z 320 5290 36 351 5330z 521 | 36
5290 32 432-1 5330z 320 73 5290 36 351 5330z 555 5
5290 32 439-1 5330z 320 7 5290 36 353 5330z 360 | 19
5290 32 440-2 |5330z 320 6 5290 36 354-1 |5330z 360 4
5290 32 451-1 5330z 320 3 5290 36 355-1 5330z 360 | 22
5290 32 452 53302 355 6 5290 37 123 5330z 250 | 15
5290 32 454 5330z 380 1 5290 37 123 5330z 330 3
5290 32 531 5330z 320 | 24 5290 37 123 53307 360 | 49
5290 32 532-1 |5330z 320 | 15 5290 37 123 5330z 370 | 65
5290 32 533-3 |5330z 320 8 5290 37 123 5330z 521 | 10
5290 33 122 53307 890 3 5290 37 123 53307 530 | 77
5290 33 141 5330z 330 | 65 5290 37 123 5330z 555 | 31
5290 33 141 5330z 521 | 32 5290 37 151-1 53307 370 | 43
5290 33 141 5330z 555 | 19 5290 37 210 5330z 370
5290 33 142-1 5330z 330 12 5290 37 211 5330z 370 | 59
5290 33 213-1 5330z 330 28 5290 37 220-1 5330z 370 | 57
5290 33 213z-1 |5330z2 330 5290 37 231 53307 370 58
5290 33 214 5330z 240 | 84 5290 37 232 5330z 370 | 52
5290 33 214 5330z 330 | 20 5290 37 233-1 |5330Z 355 106
5290 33 214 5330z 511 24 5290 37 233-1 5330z 370 | 60
5290 33 214 5330z 520 | 94 5290 37 240-1 5330z 370 | 55
5290 33 214 5330z 551 | 29 5290 37 251-1 5330z 370 | 56
5290 33 215-1 |5330z 330 | 31 5290 37 251-1 5330z 520 1100
5290 33 2152-1 (53302 330 5290 37 310-2 |5330z 370
5290 33 230-2 1[5330z 330 | 17 5290 37 310z-1 (5330 370
5290 33 314 5330z 330 | 29 5290 37 311-1 5330z 370 | 53
5290 33 431 5330z 330 | 13 5290 37 312 5330z 370 | 54
5290 33 454 5330z 380 | 64 5290 37 313 5330z 370 | 12
5290 33 454 5330z 570 42 5290 37 313-1 5330z 370 51
5290 33 455 5330z 330 8 5290 37 314 5330z 370 | 27
5290 33 511 5330z 380 | 51 5290 37 421-1 5330z 370 | 62
5290 33 512 53307 380 | 49 5290 37 431 53307 370 | 42
5290 33 514-1 5330z 520 | 53 5290 37 433 5330z 355 |107
5290 33 515 5330z 380 | 50 5290 37 433 5330z 360 | 71
5290 33 534 5330z 370} 25 5290 37 433 53307 370 | 48
5290 33 534 53307 380 | 73 5290 37 433 53307 455 2
5290 33 534 5330z 520 (121 5290 37 433 5330z 511 | 49
5290 33 551 5330z 520 | 74 5290 37 433 53307z 551 | 42
5290 33 562 5330z 380 | 57 5290 37 433 5330z 590|108
5290 33 562 5330z 520 | 29 5290 37 433 53307 595 | 46
5290 34 130 53307 330 | 49 5290 37 433 5330z 820 | 52
5290 34 141-1 |5330z 330 | 50 5290 37 434-1 |53307 330 | 43
5290 34 142 53307 330 | 36 5290 37 434-1 |5330z 350 |117
5290 34 151 5330z 330 | 46 5290 37 434-1 |5330z 355|100
5290 34 152-1 |5330Z 160 7 5290 37 434-1 5330z 370 | 47
5290 34 152-1 |5330z 170 3 5290 37 434-1 |5330z 520 | 49
5290 34 152-1 (5330z 330 | 67 5290 37 434-1 (53307 521 | 33
5290 34 153 5330z 330 | 48 5290 37 434-1 5330z 530 | 10
5290 35 113 5330z 380 | 38 5290 37 434-1 5330z 555 4
5290 35 131-1 53307 540 | 53 5290 37 434-1 5330z 556 | 74
5290 35 131-1 53307 545 | 47 5290 37 434-1 53307 750 | 34
5290 35 131-1 |5330z 595 118 5290 37 512 5330z 370 | 30
5290 35 136-1 5330z 330 1 5290 37 513-1 5330z 890 | 43
5290 36 112-1 53302 360 | 48 5290 37 515 5330z 370 29
5290 36 212 5330z 360 | 68 5290 37 610 53302 370
5290 36 214 5330z 350 [104 5290 37 611 53302 370 4




w o om ' O5 £
PART NUMBER INDEX

B &H B 5 kIvarEE T m EF 5 |¥rvarvBES

P AR T M |SECTION M| W P AR T M |SECTION | Mo
5290 37 612 5330z 370 1 5290 51 122 5330z 511 | 51
5290 37 613 5330z 370 é 5290 51 122 533072 551 24
5290 37 613 5330z 880 | 46 5290 51 123-1 5330z 360 6
5290 37 614 5330z 370 3 5290 51 123-1 53302 511 50
5290 37 614 5330z 880 | 48 5290 51 123-1 |5330z 514 | 43
5290 37 712 5330z 370 | 50 5290 51 123-1 5330z 520 | 77
5290 37 713 5330z 370 | 71 5290 51 123-1 5330z 551 41
5290 37 721 5330z 370 | 17 5290 51 123-1 5330z 554 | 11
5290 37 722 5330z 370 | 15 5290 51 123-1 5330z 590 | 11
5290 37 814 5330z 370 9 5290 51 123-1 1|53307 595 50
5290 37 814 5330z 880 | 22 5290 51 133 5330z 511 L6
5290 38 121 5330z 320 19 5290 51 133 5330z 551 17
5290 38 121 5330z 380 | 20 5290 51 134 5330z 511 38
5290 38 141-1 5330z 330 | 58 5290 51 134 5330z 551 9
5290 38 232 5330z 380 | 16 5290 51 135 533072 511 37
5290 38 233 5330z 380 | 25 5290 51 135 5330z 551 8
5290 38 235 53307 514 8 5290 51 212-2 53307 512 | 35
5290 38 235 53302 521 30 5290 51 212-2 |5330Z 552 | 31
5290 38 235 53302 554 | 61 5290 51 231-1 5330z 512 | 34
5290 38 235 5330z 555 | 26 5290 51 231-1 5330z 552 | 30
5290 38 235 5330z 590 |128 5290 51 312 533072 511 56
5290 38 235 5330z 595 (130 5290 51 312 5330z 551 3
5290 38 236 5330z 380 | 30 5290 51 321 5330z 511 | 61
5290 38 238 53307 380 | 24 5290 51 3211 5330z 511
5290 38 310-1 5330z 380 6 5290 51 322 5330z 511 | 60
5290 38 321 5330z 380 5 5290 51 323 5330z 511 | 62
5290 38 322-2 |5330z 380 | 18 5290 51 413 53302 513 | 16
5290 38 330 5330z 380 9 5290 51 413 53307 553 | 22
5290 38 341 5330z 380 | 10 5290 51 414 5330z 513 | 33
5290 41 114-1 5330z 520 | 22 5290 51 414 5330z 553 18
5290 41 114-1 5330z 530 | 30 5290 51 423 5330z 513 | 27
5290 43 112 5330z 360 | 50 5290 51 423 5330z 553 5
5290 43 112 53302 530 | 73 5290 51 424-1 5330z 513 | 36
5290 43 1121 5330z 360 5290 51 424-1 53307 553 7
5290 43 1121 5330z 530 5290 51 425 5330z 513 | 38
5290 43 121 5330z 355 (112 5290 51 425 5330z 553 12
5290 44 312 53302 450 1 5290 51 426 5330z 513 | 37
5290 44 313 5330z 450 3 5290 51 426 5330z 553 6
5290 51 043 533072 511 17 5290 51 427 5330z 513 | 23
5290 51 043 5330z 513 | 22 5290 51 427 5330z 553 | 11
5290 51 043 5330z 551 37 5290 51 427 5330z 590 |100
5290 51 043 5330z 553 | 13 5290 51 429 5330z 355 |114
5290 51 063-1 15330z 511 | 29 5290 51 429 5330z 513 | 40
5290 51 063-1 5330z 551 34 5290 51 429 5330z 553 | 35
5290 51 063-1 5330z 880 | 38 5290 51 429 5330z 590 (119
5290 51 064 5330z 511 27 5290 51 429 5330z 595 (119
5290 51 064 5330z 880 | 36 5290 51 431 5330z 512 | 43
5290 51 070 5330z 511 | 28 5290 51 431 5330z 552 | 45
5290 51 070 5330z 880 | 37 5290 51 4311 53307 512
5290 51 081-1 53302 551 49 5290 51 4312 5330z 552
5290 51 082 5330z 511 33 5290 51 432 53302 512 | 45
5290 51 082 5330z 551 47 5290 51 432 53302 552 | 49
5290 51 082 5330z 880 | 57 5290 51 433 5330z 512 | 46
5290 51 083 533072 511 34 5290 51 433 53302 552 | 51
5290 51 D83 53302 514 | 35 5290 51 435 53302 512 | 44
5290 51 083 533072 551 48 5290 51 435 53307 552 | 48
5290 51 083 53307 554 | 74 5290 51 436 5330z 512 | 49
5290 51 083 53307 880 | 56 5290 51 436 5330z 552 | 42
5290 51 090-1 5330z 511 18 5290 51 437-1 5330z 512 | 47
5290 51 090-1 53307 551 43 5290 51 437-1 53307 552 | 43
5290 51 120-3 1|5330Z 511 53 5290 51 521 53302 512 | 26
5290 51 120-3 153307 551 21 5290 51 521 53302 552 | 19




®wom % 85 %5
PART NUMBER NDEX

w R BT 5 (krvavES - w R & 5 |vrvavES o

P ART M |SECTION M - P ART M |SECTION M
5290 51 632-2 (53302 512 | 13 5290 52 131 5330z 514 | 62
5290 51 632-2 53307 514 | 23 5290 52 131 5330z 554 | 40
5290 51 é632-2 (53307 535 | 13 5290 52 131z 53307 514
5290 51 632-2 5330z 552 14 5290 52 1312 53307 554
5290 51 632-2 53307 554 | 72 5290 52 132-2 53307 514 | 61
5290 51 642-~2 |53307 512 4 5290 52 132-2 |53307 554 | 39
5290 51 642-2 (53307 514 | 13 5290 52 140 5330z 514 | 57
5290 51 642-2 |5330z 535 3 5290 52 140 5330z 554 | 35
5290 51 642-2 |5330Z 552 4 5290 52 150 533072 514 | 64
5290 51 642-2 |53307 554 | 62 5290 52 150 53302 554 | 42
5290 51 650 5330z 512 5290 52 213-1 5330z 520 | 51
5290 51 650 5330z 514 5290 52 233 5330z 210 | 83
5290 51 650 53302 552 5290 52 244 5330z 355 |101
5290 51 650 5330z 554 5290 52 244 5330z 360 7
5290 51 730-1 53302 514 5290 52 244 5330z 750 | 33
5290 51 730-1 53307 554 5290 52 313 5330z 521 7
5290 51 732 53307 514 | 32 5290 52 313 5330z 555 | 42
5290 51 732 5330z 554 9 5290 52 375-1 5330z 521 | 28
5290 51 733-1 53302 514 | 36 5290 52 375-1 53307 555 | 24
5290 51 733-1 53302 554 6 5290 52 422 5330z 860 | 13
5290 51 735 53302 514 | 31 5290 52 422 5330z 890 1
5290 51 735 53302 554 8 5290 52 423-1 5330z 511 | 85
5290 51 736 53302 514 | 37 5290 52 423-1 5330z 551 81
5290 51 736 5330z 554 | 14 5290 52 423-1 5330z 820 | 63
5290 51 737 53302 514 | 47 5290 52 423-1 5330z 825 | 96
5290 51 737 53302 554 | 25 5290 52 532 53307 513 7
5290 51 738 53307 514 45 5290 52 532 5330z 551 98
5290 51 738 5330z 554 | 30 5290 52 532 5330z 553 26
5290 51 742 5330z 514 | 40 5290 52 532 5330z 710 | 47
5290 51 742 533072 554 | 18 5290 53 113 5330z 530 | 38
5290 51 744 5330z 514 | 52 5290 53 113 53307 556 | 38
5290 51 744 533072 554 | 27 5290 53 132-1 5330z 530 5
5290 51 821-1 5330z 514 | 71 5290 53 132-1 53302 556 | 16
5290 51 822 5330z 514 | 70 5290 53 134 5330z 530 | 12
5290 51 822 53307 554 | 46 5290 53 134 5330z 556 | 15
5290 51 823 5330z 514 | 66 5290 53 140 5330z 530 | 28
5290 51 823 53307 554 | 44 5290 53 140 53302 556 | 33
5290 51 830 53307 514 | 69 5290 53 154-3 |53307 535 15
5290 51 832 5330z 514 | 72 5290 53 161-3 (53307 535 | 22
5290 51 832 5330z 554 | 50 5290 53 162-2 |5330z 530 19
5290 51 922-2 5330z 512 10 5290 53 162-2 (53307 556 | 21
5290 51 922-2 |5330z 514 | 20 5290 53 170-1 5330z 530 | 17
5290 51 922-2 53307 535 9 5290 53 173 5330z 530 | 16
5290 51 922-2 |53307 552 | 11 5290 53 173 5330z 556 | 18
5290 51 922-2 (53307 554 | 69 5290 53 174 53307 530 | 23
5290 51 940-2 |5330z 512 5290 53 174 5330z 556 | 37
5290 51 940-2 (5330Z 514 5290 53 175 53302 530 6
5290 51 940-2 |53307 535 5290 53 175 5330z 556 | 17
5290 51 940-2 |5330z 552 5290 53 180-1 5330z 530 | 22
5290 51 940-2 (53302 554 5290 53 212 5330z 820 | 69
5290 52 112 5330Z 514 | 53 5290 53 212 5330z 825 | 49
5290 52 112 5330z 554 | 31 5290 53 255 5230z 530 | 68
5290 52 114 53302 514 | 54 5290 53 255 533072 556 | 68
5290 52 114 53302 554 | 33 5290 53 255 5330z 820 (102
5290 52 115 5330Z 514 | 56 5290 53 255 5330z 825|115
5290 52 115 53307 554 | 23 5290 53 352 5330z 535 | 19
5290 52 117 5330Z 514 | 63 5290 53 353 5330z 535 | 17
5290 52 117 53307 554 | 41 5290 53 354 5330z 535 | 18
5290 52 120 53302 514 5290 54 115 5330z 540 2
5290 52 120 53302 554 5290 54 115 5330z 545 | 46
5290 52 130 53307 514 5290 54 117 5330z 540 | 64
5290 52 130 53307 554 5290 54 117 5330z 545 | 84




#h m F 5 & 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B @m B 5 |(krvavES No ® R & 5 |kIvVavES o

P AR T Mo |SECTION M P AR T M |SECTION M
5290 54 325 5330z 530 1 5290 76 022 5330z 750 13
5290 54 325 53307 556 6 5290 82 162 5330z 880 | 61
5290 54 336-1 5330z 540 | 87 5290 83 272 5330z 834 | 56
5290 54 336-1 |5330z 545 | 19 5290 83 337 5330z 320 | 93
5290 54 337 5330z 540 | 54 5290 83 340-1 |5330z 320 | 84
5290 54 337 53307 545 | 79 5290 83 345-2 |5330z 320 | 83
5290 54 338 5330z 590 | 72 5290 83 347-1 |5330z 320 | 81
5290 54 338 5330z 595 | 90 5290 83 351 5330z 320 79
5290 54 341 53302 245 4 5290 83 351 5330z 890 | 27
5290 54 341 5330z 540 | 86 5290 83 352 5330z 3201} 78
5290 54 341 5330z 545 | 20 5290 83 353 5330z 320 | 77
5290 54 413 5330z 540 52 5290 83 354 5330z 320 | 86
5290 54 413 5330z 545 | 80 5290 83 357 5330z 320 |104
5290 54 520 5330z 545 | 72 5290 84 660 5330z 320
5290 54 522-1 (53307 545 | 71 5290 84 665 5330z 320 | 87
5290 54 531-1 |5330Z 545 7 5290 84 666 5330z 320 | 68
5290 54 541 5330z 540 | 31 5290 84 667 5330z 320 | 69
5290 54 542-1 |5330z 540 | 30 5290 84 991 5330z 380 | 48
5290 54 542-1 |5330z 545 | 35 5290 86 413 5330z 860 | 20
5290 54 543 5330z 210 | 89 5290 88 112 5330z 880 | 54
5290 55 314 5330z 510 6 5290 88 11212 5330z 880
5290 55 314 5330z 550 8 5290 88 115 5330z 880 | 52
5290 61 135-1 5330z 710 | 77 5290 88 131 5330z 880 | 33
5290 61 151-2 |5330z 290 4 5290 88 133 5330z 880 | 47
5290 61 151-2 |5330z 315 | 10 5290 88 134 5330z 880 | 23
5290 61 633 5330z 613 | 56 5290 88 142 5330z 885 | 32
5290 61 633 5330z 710 | 88 5290 88 144-1 |5330z 880 | 58
5290 61 916-3 |53307 630 5 5290 88 151 5330z 880 | 55
5290 61 941 5330z 680 | 13 5290 88 180 5330z 880 | 30
5290 61 961-1 |5330z 680 1 5290 88 183 5330z 880 | 32
5290 61 963 5330z 680 4 5290 88 190-2 (53307 880
5290 61 964-1 |5330z 680 2 5290 88 191-2 |5330z 880 | 60
5290 61 965 53307 680 6 5290 88 192-1 |5330z 880 | 85
5290 74 066 5330z 710 | 86 5290 88 193 5330z 880 3
5290 74 075 5330z 720 | 60 5290 88 194 5330z 880 1
5290 74 082-1 |5330z7 710 | 83 5290 88 1941 5330z 880
5290 74 082-1 |5330z 720 | 62 5290 88 210-2 |5330z 885 | 49
5290 74 082-1 |5330z 750 | 81 5290 88 220-2 (53307 885 | 47
5290 74 082-1 |5330z 755 | 38 5290 88 231 5330z 885 | 44
5290 74 083-2 |5330z 710 | 81 5290 88 232 5330z 885 | 46
5290 74 084 5330z 710 | 91 5290 88 235 5330z 885 | 36
5290 74 084 53302 720 | 68 5290 88 250 5330z 885 | 21
5290 74 087-2 |5330z 710 | 80 5290 89 112 5330z 880 | 69
5290 74 087-2 |5330z 720 | 61 5290 89 120 5330z 880 | 64
5290 74 091 5330z 710 80 5290 89 129 5330z 880 | 81
5290 74 091 5330z 720 | 61 5290 89 135 5330z 880 | 70
5290 74 092 5330z 710 | 83 5290 89 142 5330z 895 7
5290 74 092 5330z 720 | 62 5290 89 143 5330z 885 | 30
5290 74 092 5330z 750 | 81 5290 89 145 5330z 895 | 12
5290 74 092 5330z 755 | 38 5290 89 148 5330z 880 | 65
5290 74 093 5330z 710 | 81 5290 89 212 5330z 880 | 16
5290 74 094 5330z 710 | 91 5290 89 215 5330z 880 7
5290 74 094 5330z 720 68 5290 89 216 5330z 880 4
5290 74 201 5330z 720 | 69 5290 89 219 5330z 880 2
5290 74 301 5330z 710 | 92 5290 89 222 5330z 890 | 54
5290 74 302 5330z 710 | 92 5290 89 224 5330z 890 | 36
5290 74 312 5330z 710 | 92 5290 89 227-1 |5330z 890 | 41
5290 74 313 5330z 710 | 92 5290 89 228 5330z 590 (146
5290 74 314 5330z 710 | 92 5290 89 228 53302 595 |144
5290 75 031 5330z 710 | 44 5290 89 228 5330z 890 | 59
5290 75 031 5330z 750 | 16 5290 89 323-3 5330z 890 2
5290 75 031 53307 755 | 34 5290 89 324 5330z 890 7

_6__




B O&m & B % 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

wom 'S5 sV VES No ®w m &' 5 v VEBES No

P A R T No SECTION MNu . P A R T Na SECTION No
5290 89 325-1 5330z 890 4 5300 32 574 5330z 320 | 26
5290 89 616 5330z 834 | 21 5300 33 538 53307 245 | 38
5295 61 124 5330z 620 | 43 5300 33 538 5330z 370 35
5295 75 020-1 5330z 750 | 26 5300 33 538 5330z 380 | 55
5295 75 040 5330z 750 10 5300 33 538 5330z 511 9
5295 76 012 53307 455 | 57 5300 33 538 5330z 520 16
5295 76 013 53307 455 | 58 5300 33 538 5330z 551 53
5295 76 013 5330z 750 | 73 5300 33 538 5330z 820 | 68
5295 89 670 5330z 750 L6 5300 33 538 5330z 825 | 35
5295 89 670 5330z 755 33 5300 33 538 5330z 880 | 40
5296 33 525-1 5330z 520 | 50 5300 33 561-2 5330z 210 | 63
5296 88 160-1 5330z 880 5300 33 561-2 5330z 380 | 35
5296 88 161-1 5330z 880 | 82 5300 33 561-2 5330z 520 35
5300 12 210 5330z 120 5300 33 561-2 5330z 570 1
5300 12 212 5330z 120 9 5300 33 570 5330z 380 | 58
5300 12 220~1 5330z 320 | 34 5300 36 352 5330z 360 | 25
5300 12 223 5330z 320 | 35 5300 37 411 5330z 370 | 39
5300 12 224 5330z 170 | 44 5300 37 810 5330z 370
5300 12 224 5330z 320 | 37 5300 37 811 53307 370 | 67
5300 12 224 5330z 355 | 89 5300 37 815 5330z 370 | 68
5300 12 224 5330z 514 | 28 5300 37 815 5330z 880 | 83
5300 12 224 5330z 521 16 5300 37 820 5330z 370 | 69
5300 12 224 5330z 530! 32 5300 37 820 5330z 880 | 84
5200 12 224 5330z 554 P 5300 38 234-1 5330z 380 | 29
5300 12 224 5330z 555 | 21 5300 45 110 53307 450 26
5300 12 224 5330z 556 | 30 5300 45 110 53307 455 20
5300 12 224 5330z 820 | 89 5300 45 121 53302 450 | 25
5300 12 224 5330z 825 (111 5300 45 121 53307 455! 23
5300 12 224 53302 880 | 80 5300 45 122 53307 450 | 23
5300 12 224 53307 885 15 5300 45 122 5330z 455 | 21
5300 16 512 5330z 160 | 11 5300 45 141 53307 455 | 17
5300 16 513 5330z 160 4 5300 45 142 5330z 450} 13
5300 16 514 5330z 160 3 5300 45 142 53302 455 13
5300 16 523 5330z 710} 85 5300 45 143 5330z 450 14
5300 17 112 5330z 170 | 48 5300 45 143 53302 455 | 11
5300 17 114 5330z 170 | 40 5300 45 243 5330z 330 70
5300 17 114 5330z 320} 98 5300 45 243 5330z 450 | 31
5300 17 114 5330z 885 | 11 5300 45 243 53302 455 | 27
5300 17 116 5330z 170 | 46 5300 45 243 5330z 511 |[104
5300 17 116 5330z 320 |101 5300 45 243 £330z 521 49
5300 17 116 5330z 885 13 5300 45 243 5330z 551 99
5300 17 117 5330z 170 | 45 5300 45 243 5330z 555 | 53
5300 17 117 5330z 514 | 29 5300 45 243 5330z 570 | 46
5300 17 117 53307 554 3 5300 45 244 5330z 450 51
5300 17 117 5330z 885 14 5300 45 244 5330z 455 | 39
5300 21 424 5330z 120 13 5300 45 270 5330z 450 | 58
5300 21 424 5330z 245 | 22 5300 45 282-1 53307 450 | 43
5300 21 424 5330z 590 | 68 5300 45 282-1 5330z 455 | 35
5300 21 424 5330z 595 |115 5300 45 283 5330z 450 54
5300 21 424 5330z 750 | 14 5300 45 283 533072 455 | 33
5300 21 424 53307 885 | 58 5300 45 292 5330z 450 | 30
5300 22 313 5330z 220 | 31 5300 45 292 53302 455 | 44
5300 22 317 5330z 220 | 28 5300 45 293 533202 450 | 45
5300 24 134 5330z 540 (108 5300 45 293 533072 455 | 26
5300 24 134 53302 545 | 94 5300 45 294 5330z 450 | 47
5300 29 317 5330z 590 |137 5300 45 2941 5330z 450
5300 29 317 53302 595 [131 5300 45 331 5230z 450 50
5300 29 317 5330z 820 124 5300 45 331 53307 455 | 37
5300 29 317 5330z 825 [132 5300 45 413 5330z 450 6
5300 32 550 5330z 320 | 39 5300 46 042 5330z 680 15
5300 32 569 5330z 320 | 22 5300 51 160 5330z 520|116
5300 32 571 5330z 320 | 20 5300 51 631-2 |533027 512 | 12

—7___




e m ' 5 #5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

L H B S | krvarsES N wowm B OS5 |k¥rvavES N

P ART M |SECTION M P AR T N |{SECTION M
5300 51 631-2 5330z 514 | 22 5300 53 254-3 |5330z7 825 | 93
5300 51 631-2 533072 552 13 5300 53 256-3 5330z 530 | 65
5300 51 631-2 53307 554 | 71 5300 53 256-3 |53307 556 | 65
5300 51 633-2 5330z 512 11 5300 53 256-3 |5330z 820 |104
5300 51 633-2 53302 514 | 21 5300 53 256-3 (53307 825 |114
5300 51 633-2 53302 552 12 5300 54 113 53302 540 | 94
5300 51 633-2 (53307 554 70 5300 54 113 53302 545 | 29
5300 51 641 53302 512 5 5300 54 114-1 5330z 540 | 85
5300 51 641 53307 514 | 14 5300 54 114-1 53307 545 | 25
5300 51 641 5330z 552 5 5300 54 116 5330z 540 | 45
5300 51 641 53307 554 | 63 5300 54 116 53307 545 | 26
5300 51 64112 5330z 512 5300 54 120 53307 540 | 88
5300 51 6411 53307 514 5300 54 120 53307 545 | 18
5300 51 64112 5330z 552 5300 54 140-2 5330z 540 | 80
5300 51 6411 53302 554 5300 54 140-2 (53307 545 | 32
5300 51 644 5330z 512 3 5300 54 152 5330z 540 | 81
5300 51 644 5330z 514 | 12 5300 54 152 53307 545 8
5300 51 644 53307 535 4 5300 54 161-1 5330z 330 | 68
5300 51 644 5330z 552 3 5300 54 161-1 5330z 540 | 84
5300 51 644 53307 554 | 54 5300 54 161-1 53307 545 | 38
5300 51 731-1 53307 514 | 49 5300 54 320 53302 545 | 42
5300 51 740 53302 514 | 41 5300 54 3202 53307 545
5300 51 841 53307 514 | 42 5300 54 322 5330z 540 | 47
5300 51 841 53307 554 10 5300 54 322 53307 545 | 41
5300 51 841 53302 595 (117 5300 54 32?2 5330z 590 |105
5300 51 842-1 53302 514 | 55 5300 54 322 53307 595 | 21
5300 51 842-1 5330z 554 | 12 5300 54 332 5330z 545 | 57
5300 52 112 53307 514 | 79 5300 54 332 5330z 750 | 32
5300 52 112 53307 554 | 76 5300 54 440 53307 545 | 44
5300 52 121 53302 355 | 90 5300 54 451 5330z 540 7
5300 52 121 5330z 521 17 5300 54 451 5330Z 545 | 76
5300 52 121 5330z 530 | 33 5300 54 452 5330z 540 | 18
5300 52 121 5330z 555 | 22 5300 54 452 53307 545 | 77
5300 52 121 53307 556 | 31 5300 54 453 53307 540 3
5300 52 121 5330z 820 | 87 5300 54 453 53307 545 | 45
5300 52 121 5330z 825 {109 5300 54 461 5330z 540 | 13
5300 52 122-2 53302 514 | 45 5300 54 461 53307 545 | 48
5300 52 122-=2 533072 554 | 43 5300 54 463 5330z 540 1
5300 53 197 5330z 530 | 50 5300 54 512 53307 545 | 70
5300 53 211 5330z 530 | 47 5300 56 071 5330z 820 | 93
5300 53 213 533072 530 | 40 5300 56 071 53302 825 | 47
5300 53 213 5330z 750 | 41 5300 56 088 5330z 450 | 65
5300 53 213 5330z 750 | 41 5300 56 088 533072 455 | 62
5300 53 213 53307 755 | 28 5300 56 088 5330z 555 | 37
5300 53 214-1 5330z 530 | 39 5300 56 088 5330z 590 | 45
5300 53 216 5330z 530 | 48 5300 56 088 53307 595 | 68
5300 53 217 5330z 530 | 53 5300 56 088 5330z 755 5
5300 53 250-5 1|5330z 530 5300 56 088 5330z 880 | 76
5300 53 250-5 |5330Z 556 5300 56 091 5330z 514 2
5300 53 250-5 |5330z 820 5300 56 091 5330z 554 | 58
5300 53 250-5 |5330z 825 5300 56 313-1 5330z 820 é
5300 53 252-1 5330z 530! 70 5300 56 313-1 5330z 825 | 75
5300 53 252-1 5330z 556 | 70 5300 57 051 5330z 520 | 32
5300 53 252-1 53302 820 | 66 5300 57 051 5330z 570 | 38
5300 53 252-1 5330z 825 (101 5300 57 052 5330z 330 | 42
5300 53 253 5330z 530 | 69 5300 57 133 5330z 511 84
5300 53 253 53302 556 | 69 5300 57 133 5330z 551 | 79
5300 53 253 5330z 820 (101 5300 58 143-1 5330z 320 | 11
5300 53 253 53307 825 (112 5300 58 144 53307 450 | 48
53200 53 254~-3 (53302 530 | 67 5300 58 144 5330z 530 | 60
5300 53 254-3 (53307 556 | 67 5300 58 144 53302 556 | 52
5300 53 254-3 |5330z 820 {103 5300 58 144 5330z 590 /102

- 8___




wom & 85 % gl
PART NUMBER INDEX

B oH B’ 5 | kvrvavES o woR ' OS5 | krvarES N

P AR T M | SECTION M P ART M |SECTION Mo -
5300 58 144 53307 595 | 45 5300 72 021 5330z 720 | 40
5300 58 144 5330z 870 5 5300 72 031 5330z 720 | 20
5300 58 145 5330z 350 | 82 5300 73 015 5330z 720 2
5300 58 145 53302 355 | 74 5300 73 031 5330z 710 | 30
5300 58 153 5330z 450 | 32 5300 73 031 5330z 720 | 34
5300 58 153 53307 455 | 38 5300 74 052 5330z 710 | 52
5300 58 513 53307 245 | 31 5300 74 061 5330z 720 | 10
5300 58 513 53307 355 | 91 5300 74 064 5330z 710 | 17
5300 58 513 5330z 590 | 64 5300 74 068 5330z 710 | 56
5300 58 513 53302 825 8 5300 74 069 5330z 720 | 36
5300 58 641 53307 590 (135 5300 74 071 5330z 710 | 37
5300 58 641 53307 595|123 5300 75 112 5330z 355 |108
5300 59 126-1 5330z 355 79 5300 75 112 5330z 520 | 59
5300 59 132 5330z 310 | 47 5300 75 112 5330z 750 | 70
5300 59 132 5330z 820 | 54 5300 75 120 5330z 750 | 25
5300 59 133 5330z 310 | 48 5300 75 130 5330z 750 | 27
5300 59 213 5330z 590 (130 5300 75 413 5330z 750 68
5300 59 213 5330z 595 |132 5300 76 001 5330z 650 | 37
5300 59 331 5330z 310 | 50 5300 82 184-1 5330z 820 | 32
5300 59 331 5330z 350|119 5300 82 185-1 5330z 820 | 24
5300 59 563-1 5330z 595 | 29 5300 82 185-1 5330z 825 | 24
5300 59 564 5330z 590 | 86 5300 82 186 5330z 820 | 22
5300 59 564 5330z 595 | 33 5300 82 187 5330z 820 | 31
5300 59 565-1 5330z 210 | 15 5300 82 187 5330z 825 | 25
5300 59 565-1 5330z 520 |126 5300 82 188 5330z 820 | 23
5300 59 565-1 5330z 570 | 15 5300 82 188 5330z 825 | 41
5300 59 566 5330z 590 | 88 53200 82 230 5330z 820 | 35
5300 59 651 5330z 590 (111 5300 82 240 5330z 820! 18
5300 59 651 5330z 595 | 20 5300 82 255 5330z 820 | 38
5300 59 652 5330z 540 | 79 5300 82 256 5330z 820 | 36
5300 59 652 53307 545 | 34 5300 82 256 5330z 825 | 14
5300 59 652 53302 590 (106 5300 82 257 5330z 820 | 37
5300 59 652 53307 595 | 47 5300 82 257 5330z 825 | 15
5300 59 813-2 |5330z 590 5 5300 82 258-1 5330z 820 | 39
5300 59 813-2 |5330Z 595 | 57 5300 82 258-1 53302 825 | 22
5300 59 831 5330z 590 | 51 5300 82 259-1 5330z 820 | 34
5300 59 831 5330z 595 | 10 5300 82 259-1 5330z 825 | 39
5300 59 834 5330z 590 | 56 5300 82 261 5330z 820 | 25
5300 59 834 53307 595 3 5300 82 2611 5330z 820
5300 59 835 5330z 590 |103 5300 82 271 5330z 820 | 28
5300 59 835 53307 595 | 43 5300 82 2711 5330z 820
5300 59 83512 5330z 590 5300 82 282 53302 820 | 26
5300 59 83512 53302 595 5300 82 282 5330z 825 11
5300 59 836 5330z 590 | 26 5300 82 301 5330z 820 | 11
5300 59 836 5330z 595 | 78 5300 82 301 5330z 825 | 17
5300 59 839 53307 521 8 5300 82 362 5330z 820 7
5300 59 839 53307 555 | 43 5300 82 362 5330z 825 | 74
5300 59 841-1 5330z 590 | 19 5300 82 364-1 5330z 820 | 53
5300 59 841-1 5330z 595 | 83 5300 82 364-1 5330z 825 | 79
5300 59 861-1 533072 595 | 53 5300 82 513 5330z 820 | 61
5300 59 862 5330z 590 | 34 5300 82 513 5330z 825 (102
5300 59 862 5330z 595 | 23 5300 82 514 5330z 820 | 85
5300 61 116 5330z 710 31 5300 82 514 5330z 825|106
5300 61 122-1 5330z 110 5 5300 82 517 5330z 820 | 82
5300 61 122-1 53307 834 | 74 5300 82 517 5330z 825 | 65
5300 61 124-1 5330z 110 6 5300 82 520-1 5330z 530 | 54
5300 71 155 5330z 710 19 5300 82 520-1 53307 556 | 63
5300 71 155 5330z 720 | 13 5300 82 520-1 5330z 820 | 65
5300 71 156 5330z 710 7 5300 82 520-1 53302 825 (100
5300 71 156 5330z 720 | 12 5300 82 543 5330z 820 | 80
5300 72 013 5330z 710 | 25 5300 82 543 53302 825 (113
5300 72 021 5330z 710 8 5300 86 141 53307 450 | 52




T - = - - S 1
PART NUMBER INDEX

w8 F 5 |[vrvavES ®w R B 5 |(¥7varsES

P AR T M |SECTION M| N P AR T M |SECTION M| MO
5300 86 142 5330z 450 | 38 5310 37 511 5330z 370 32
5300 86 142 5330z 455 | 50 5310 37 516 5330z 370 | 28
5300 86 142 5330z 590 46 5310 37 710 5330z 370
5300 86 142 53302 595 | 69 5310 37 711 5330z 370 18
5300 86 142 5330z 755 6 5310 37 720 5330z 370
5300 86 143 53302 450 | 34 5310 37 720z 5330z 370
5300 86 143 53307 455 | 46 5310 37 723 5330z 370 | 11
5300 86 143 5330z 590 | 41 5310 37 724 5330z 370 | 14
5300 86 143 5330z 595 | 67 5310 37 730 5330z 370
5300 86 143 5330z 755 4 5310 37 810 5330z 370
5300 86 144 53307 450 | 40 5310 37 811-1 5330z 370 | 67
5300 86 144 53307 455 | 52 5310 37 815-1 5330z 370 | 68
5300 86 144 5330z 590 | 48 5310 37 815-1 5330z 880 | 83
5300 86 144 53302 595 | 71 5310 37 820 5330z 370 | 69
5300 86 144 5330z 755 9 5210 37 820 5330z 880 | 84
5300 86 145 53307 450 | 33 5310 38 351 5330z 380 2
5300 86 145 53307 455 | 45 5310 44 314 5330z 380 8
5300 86 147 53307 450 | 20 5310 44 314 53307 885 | 22
5306 25 116-2 (53307 250 | 22 5310 44 314 5330z 885 | 22
5310 12 220-1 5330z 320 | 34 53210 45 230-1 5330z 450 | 61
5310 12 223-1 5330z 320 | 35 5310 45 230-1 53302 455 | 43
5310 16 511 5330z 160 8 5310 45 241 5330z 450 | 57
5310 16 515 5330z 160 | 16 5310 45 241 5330z 455 | 42
5310 17 117-1 5330z 170 | 45 5310 45 260 53307 450 | 59
5310 17 117-1 5330z 320 (102 5310 45 262 5330z 450 | 60
5310 17 117=-1 53307 514 | 29 5310 45 262 53307 455 | 34
5310 17 117-1 53307 554 3 5310 45 281 5330z 450 | 42
5310 17 117-1 53307 885 | 14 5310 45 412-1 53307 450 2
5310 22 313-1 53302 220 31 5310 45 414 5330z 450 7
5310 24 200-1 5330z 230 5310 51 015 5330z 511 4
5310 24 211 5330z 230 1 5310 51 015 53307 551 56
5310 24 235-1 5330z 230 5 5310 51 017 5330z 511 | 92
5310 24 235-1 5330z 240 19 5310 51 017 5330z 551 | 73
5310 24 236 53307 230 8 5310 51 170 5330z 520 6
5310 25 116-3 (53302 250 | 22 5310 51 180-1 5330z 520} 19
5310 29 232 5330z 290 10 5310 51 190 5330z 520 (118
5310 29 232 5330z 895 | 16 5310 51 211-1 53307 512 | 42
5310 31 120-1 53302 310 5310 51 300-1 5330z 511
5310 31 121-2 (53302 310 | 24 5310 51 300-1 5330z 551
5310 31 154-1 5330z 650 | 17 5310 51 310-1 53302 511 55
5310 31 215 53302 310 | 21 5210 51 310-1 53302 551 5
5310 32 111 5330z 320 | 44 5310 51 510-1 5330z 512 | 28
5310 32 116 5330z 320 | 59 5310 51 510-1 5330z 552 | 23
5310 32 118 5330z 320 | 58 5310 51 610-2 |53307 512 8
5310 32 119 5330z 750 | 31 5310 51 610-2 |53307 514 | 17
5310 32 130 5330z 320 | 60 5310 51 610-2 (53307 552 | 22
5310 32 410 5330z 315 4 5310 51 610-2 |53307 554 | 66
5310 33 211-1 5330z 330 | 26 5310 51 630-3 |5330zZ 512
5310 33 538-1 53307 245 | 38 5310 51 630-3 |5330Z 514
5310 33 538-1 5330z 370 | 35 5310 51 630-3 |5330Z 552
5310 33 538-1 53302 380 | 55 5310 51 630-3 |5330Z 554
5310 33 538-=1 5330z 511 9 5310 51 643-1 53307 512 é
5310 33 538-1 5330z 520 16 5310 51 643-1 5330z 514 15
5310 33 538-1 53307 551 53 5310 51 643-1 5330z 535 6
5310 33 538-1 5330z 820 | 68 5310 51 643-1 5330z 552 6
5310 33 538-1 5330z 825 | 35 5310 51 643-1 53307 554 | 64
5310 33 538-1 53302 880 | 40 5310 51 700-1 5330z 514 | 39
5310 33 580 5330z 520 {119 5310 51 700-1 5330z 554 | 17
5310 34 152 5330z 160 | 19 5310 51 700z-1 |5330Z2 514
5310 36 215 5330z 360 | 67 5310 51 7002-1 |5330z 554
5310 37 510 5330z 370 5310 51 810-1 53302 514 | 68
5310 37 510z 53302 370 5310 51 810-1 53302 554 | 48




w o om & 05 % 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

T o8 & 5 |rvavES N w5 & 5 |tovarES No

P ART N |SECTION N P AR T N |SECTION Na| M
5310 51 810z-1 /53302 514 5310 54 151 5330z 545 | 39
5310 51 810z-1 53307 554 5310 54 163 53307 540 | 77
5310 52 111-1 53302 514 | 58 5310 54 163 5330z 545 | 11
5310 52 121-1 5330z 355 90 5310 54 166 5330z 540 | 83
5310 52 121-1 5330z 521 17 5310 54 166 5330z 545 | 37
5310 52 121-1 5330z 530 | 33 5310 54 171 5330z 540 (101
5310 52 121-1 53302 555 | 22 5310 54 171 5330z 545 | 92
5310 52 121-1 5330z 556 | 31 5310 54 172 5330z 540 |102
5310 52 121-1 5330z 820 | 87 5310 54 172 5330z 545 | 91
5310 52 121-1 5330z 825 (109 5310 54 173 53307 540 (103
5310 52 122-3 |5330Z 514 | 65 5310 54 173 5330z 545! 90
5310 52 122~3 53307 554 | 43 5310 54 174 53307 540 /104
5310 52 212 5330z 520 | 80 5310 54 174 53307 545 | 89
5310 52 214 53307 520 | 81 53210 54 175 5330z 540 |105
5310 52 240-2 5330z 520 92 5310 54 175 53307 545 | 88
5310 52 242-1 5330z 520 93 5310 54 210-1 53307 540 | 91
5310 52 250 5330z 520 | 62 5310 54 210-1 5330z 545 17
5310 52 270 5330z 520 | 70 5310 54 410 5330z 540 | 32
5310 52 280 5330z 520 | 72 5310 54 410 5330z 545 | 81
5310 52 293 5330z 520 4 5310 55 315 5330z 315 | 12
5310 52 293 5330z 555 | 38 5310 57 030-1 5330z 520 | 33
5310 52 604 5330z 520 (106 5310 57 051 5330z 520 | 69
5310 52 60417 5330z 520 5310 57 054 5330z 520 | 25
5310 52 631 5330z 520 | 78 5310 57 100-1 5330z 520
5310 52 640-2 |53302 520 | 63 5310 57 110 5330z 520 | 56
5310 52 651 5330z 520} 47 5310 57 121 5330z 520 | 57
5310 52 652 5330z 210 | 65 5310 59 515 53302 595 | 66
5310 52 660 5330z 520 101 5310 59 515 5330z 755 | 30
5310 53 131 5330z 530 7 5310 59 583 5330z 590 6
5310 53 131 5330z 556 | 12 5310 59 583 5330z 595 | 49
5310 53 135 5330z 530 8 5310 59 631 5330z 590 | 15
5310 53 135 5330z 556 | 11 5310 59 631 53307 595 2
5310 53 150-1 5330z 530 5310 59 741 5330z 590 | 16
5310 53 150-1 5330z 556 5310 59 741 5330z 595 | 54
5310 53 151-1 5330z 530 | 42 5310 59 810-2 |5330z 590
5310 53 151-1 5330z 556 | 40 5310 59 810-2 (53307 595
5310 53 153-1 5330z 530 | 43 5310 59 811-1 5330z 590 2
5310 53 153-1 53302 556 | 39 5310 59 811-1 5330z 595 | 58
5310 53 155-1 5330z 530 | 45 5310 59 820-1 5330z 590 | 53
5310 53 155-1 5330z 556 | 35 5310 59 820-1 53302 595 7
5310 53 156-1 5330z 530 | 44 5310 59 837-3 |53307 590 | 22
5310 53 156-1 53307 556 | 36 5310 59 837-3 (53307 595 | 79
5310 53 160-2 |5330z 530 | 21 5310 59 839 5330z 590 | 20
5310 53 190-1 5330z 530 | 41 5310 59 839 5330z 595 80
5310 53 213 5330z 530 | 57 5310 59 839 5330z 820 (128
5310 53 213 53307 556 | 57 5310 59 839 5330z 825|138
5310 53 217 5330z 530 | 55 5310 59 842 5330z 590 | 18
5310 53 220 5330z 530 | 61 5310 59 842 5330z 595 | 84
5310 53 220 5330z 556 | 53 5310 59 843-1 5330z 590 | 28
5310 53 220z 5330z 530 5310 59 850 5330z 590 | 33
5310 53 220z 53307 556 5310 59 850 5330z 595 | 24
5310 53 223-1 53302 530 | 62 5310 59 914-1 5330z 590 | 71
5310 53 223-1 53302 556 | 51 5310 59 914-1 5330z 595 | 87
5310 54 112-1 53307 540 | 92 5310 59 915 5330z 590 | 78
5310 54 112-1 53307 545 | 16 5310 59 917-1 5330z 590 | 60
5310 54 114 5330z 540 33 5310 59 917-1 5330z 595 | 98
5310 54 114 53302 545 | 85 5310 59 918-2 15330z 590} 70
5310 54 117-3 |53302 540 | 93 5310 59 919-2 |5330z 590 | 69
5310 54 117-3 |5330Z 545 | 15 5310 59 941 5330z 590 | 49
5310 54 130 53302 540 5310 59 941 53302 595 | 95
5310 54 130 53307 545 5310 59 942 5330z 590 | 57
5310 54 151 53307 540 | 97 5310 59 942 53307 595 | 72




W m ' 5 % F]
PART NUMBER INDEX

T & B B | krvavES - ® % ® 5 |wrvaviS N

P AR T M |SECTION M P AR T M |SECTION M
5310 61 131 53302 620 | 47 5330 12 311 5330z 120 | 34
5310 61 132 5330z 620 | 45 5330 12 414-2 1|53307 120 | 52
5310 61 411-1 5330z 860 1 5330 12 511 5330z 120 4
5310 61 412 5330z 290 19 5330 12 512 5330z 120 8
5310 71 157 5330z 710 | 54 5330 12 513 5330z 120 39
5310 71 157 5330z 720 | 32 5330 12 520 5330z 120 | 38
5310 74 075 5330z 720 | 50 5330 13 111-1 5330z 110 3
5310 82 181 53307 820 | 13 5330 13 111-=1 5330z 115 3
5310 82 181 5330z 825 9 5330 15 200-1 5330z 120 | 43
5310 82 253 5330z 820 | 27 5330 16 111-1 5330z 170 | 18
5310 82 253 5330z 825 12 5330 16 112-1 5330z 170 | 18
5310 82 254-1 53302 820 | 40 5330 16 421 53307 170 | 61
5310 82 254-1 5330z 825 | 21 5330 16 422 5330z 160 5
5310 82 281 5330z 820 | 41 5330 16 423 5330z 170 | 58
5310 82 281 5330z 825 | 16 5330 16 516 53307 160 9
5310 82 290 53307 820 | 12 5330 17 123 53302 170 6
5310 82 323-2 5330z 820 | 74 5330 17 127 5330z 170 1
5310 82 323-2 1|53307 825 | 62 5330 21 330-1 5330z 210 | 88
5310 87 217 5330z 320 | 96 5330 21 332 5330z 210 (102
5310 87 217 53307 885 8 5330 21 530 5330z 210 | 33
5310 88 113-1 5330z 880 | 31 5330 21 542 5330z 210 | 34
5310 88 114 5330z 880 | 39 5330 21 542 5330z 380 59
5310 88 116 53302 880 | 41 5330 21 542 5330z 520 | 97
5310 88 140-1 5330z 885 5330 21 547 5330z 210 | 32
5310 88 141-1 53307 885 | 34 5330 21 550 5330z 210 | 39
5310 88 145-1 5330Z 885 | 54 5330 21 561 5330z 210 | 12
5310 88 146 53307 885 | 37 5330 21 562 5330z 210 | 59
5310 88 160-1 |53307 880 5330 21 563 5330z 210 13
5310 88 161-2 |5330z 880 | 82 5330 21 610 5330z 210 | 84
5310 88 233 5330z 885 | 42 5330 21 61012 5330z 210
5310 88 240 5330z 885 5330 21 621-3 |53302 210 | 54
5310 88 240 5330z 885 5330 21 630 5330z 210 | 87
5310 88 241 5330z 885 | 23 5330 21 633 5330z 210 | 86
5310 88 241 5330z 885 | 23 5330 21 650-3 5330z 210 | 44
5310 89 133-3 |5330z 880 | 63 5330 21 650z-3 |5330z 210
5310 89 134-2 {53307 880 | 62 5330 21 661 53302 210 | 45
5310 89 223 5330z 890 | 53 5330 21 662 5330z 210 | 41
5310 89 311 53307 890 | 42 5330 21 664 5330z 210 | 94
5316 61 124 5330z 620 | 43 5330 21 664 5330z 520|115
5316 61 132 53302 620 | 45 5330 21 664 5330z 570 | 12
5316 89 133-2 (53302 880 | 63 5330 21 671 5330z 210 | 71
5316 89 134 5330z 880 | 62 5330 21 672 5330z 210 |[104
5320 53 320 5330z 535 8 5330 21 700 5330z 210
5320 53 332-2 53302 535 | 12 5330 21 710-1 5330z 210 | 53
5320 53 333 53307 535 | 11 5330 21 710z-1 {5330z 210
5320 53 338 5330z 535 5 5330 21 721 5330z 210 | 52
5320 53 341 5330z 535 | 21 5330 21 722 5330z 210 | 48
5320 53 350-1 5330z 535 | 20 5330 21 730 53302 210 | 50
5320 61 610-2 5330z 620 5330 21 730z 5330z 210
5320 61 611-1 5330z 620 | 37 5330 21 740 5330z 540 | 24
5320 61 801-1 5330z 620 | 49 5330 21 800 5330z 210
5320 83 258 53307 834 | 17 5330 21 810-1 5330z 210 | 56
5321 29 220-1 5330z 890 | 38 5330 21 810z-1 {5330z 210
5322 52 432 5330z 350 (116 5330 21 820 5330z 210 | 57
5327 61 243 53307 640 6 5330 21 820z 5330z 210
5330 11 110-8 |5330z 115 4 5330 21 831-1 5330z 210 | 55
5330 11 113 5330z 115 | 23 5330 21 832 5330z 210 | 58
5330 11 114=1 5330z 115 | 23 5330 21 833-1 5330z 210 | 51
5330 11 163-2 |5330z 120 | 36 5330 21 840 5330z 210 | 70
5330 11 170-6 |53302 110 4 5330 21 840z 5330z 210
5330 11 181 533072 115 9 5330 21 850 53307 545 2
5330 12 310 5330z 120 5330 22 110 5330z 210 | 77




wm &R £ 5 % 35
PART NUMBER INDEX

®w S ®F 5 |krvarES N w R ' OB |(krvavEBS N

P ART M |SECTION M P ART M |SECTION M
5330 22 1102 5330z 210 5330 24 315 53307 245 6
5330 22 141 5330z 220 | 23 5330 24 316-1 5330z 240 | 67
5330 22 150 5330z 220 | 16 5330 24 317 53307 240 | 66
5330 22 1501z 5330z 220 5330 24 318 5330z 240 | 70
5330 22 221 5330z 210 5 5330 24 319-2 |5330z 240 | 71
5330 22 221 5330z 220 | 37 5330 24 321-1 53307 240 | 42
5330 22 300 5330z 220 5330 24 322-1 53307 240 | 44
5330 22 311 5330z 220 | 34 5330 24 341 5330z 245 12
5330 22 316 5330z 220 | 29 5330 24 342 53307 245 8
5330 22 411 5330z 540 | 35 5330 24 343 5330z 245 | 10
5330 22 411 53307 545 4 5330 24 344 5330z 245 | 13
5330 22 4111 5330z 540 5330 24 345 53307 245 9
5330 22 4111 53307 545 5330 24 346 5330z 2451 11
5330 22 413 5330z 540 | 26 5330 24 347 53302 245 2
5330 22 413 5330z 545 | 73 5330 24 348 53307 245 | 34
5330 22 4132 53307 540 5330 24 349-3 |53307 245 | 36
5330 22 4131 53307 545 5330 24 349-3 |53307 355 | 52
5330 22 414 5330z 540 | 11 5330 24 351 53307 245 37
5330 22 415-1 5330z 210 | 27 5330 24 352 5330z 245 | 32
5330 22 420 5330z 210 | 19 5330 24 360-2 (53307 245 | 27
5330 22 420 5330z 220 | 21 5330 24 370-1 53307 245 | 24
5330 22 430 53302 210 | 82 5330 24 380 52307 245 | 21
5330 22 430 5330z 220 | 15 5330 24 392-1 5330z 245 | 20
5330 23 111-1 5330z 230 | 23 5330 24 393-1 53307 245 | 33
5330 23 112 5330z 230 18 5330 24 411 5330z 245 | 15
5330 23 113 5330z 230\ 17 5330 24 420-2 |53307 245 | 43
5330 23 113 5330z 240 | 56 5330 24 430-1 53307 245 | 42
5330 23 113 5330z 540 98 5330 24 441-1 53307 245 | 45
5330 23 113 5330z 545 | 86 5330 24 511 53307 240 | 76
5330 23 114-1 5330z 230 | 22 5330 24 512 5330z 240 | 78
5330 23 115 5330z 230} 20 5330 24 513 5330z 240 | 80
5330 23 117-1 5330z 230 | 27 5330 24 514 5330z 240 77
5330 24 111-2 1|5330z 240 | 50 5330 24 515 53307 245 | 44
5330 24 112-1 53307 240\ 45 5330 24 516 5330z 240 | 83
5330 24 114 53307 240 | 51 5330 24 5161 5330z 240
5330 24 115 5330z 240 | 47 5330 24 517 5330z 240 | 85
5330 24 121-1 53307 240 | 69 5330 24 5171 5330z 240
5330 24 123-3 |5330z 240 7 5330 24 518 5330z 240 | 91
5330 24 125 5330z 240 9 5330 24 519-1 5330z 240 | 90
5330 24 128-3 |5330z 240 {104 5330 24 522 5330z 240 | 95
53230 24 131-3 |5330z 240 | 12 5330 24 522 5330z 260 | 28
5330 24 132 5330z 240 | 73 5330 24 523 5330z 240 [106
5330 24 150-3 |5330z 240 53320 25 110-1 5330z 250
5330 24 160-1 53302 240 | 34 5330 25 111-2 |5330z 250 8
5330 24 171-3 5330z 240 | 32 5330 25 113 53302 250 10
5330 24 172-2 {5330z 240 | 55 5330 25 113 5330z 260 | 25
5330 24 173 53307 240 | 53 5330 25 115 5330z 250 5
5330 24 174 5330z 240 72 5330 25 117-3 |5330z 250 1
5330 24 176 5330z 240 | 27 5330 25 118 5330z 250 7
5330 24 211 5330z 240 | 29 5330 25 121 5330z 250 | 28
5330 24 212-1 53307 240 | 18 5330 25 122-1 5330z 250 | 23
5330 24 236-2 |5330z 240 | 59 5330 25 123-1 5330z 250 | 32
5330 24 237 5330z 240 | 24 5330 25 124 5330z 2501 16
5330 24 238 5330z 240 (102 5330 25 1241 5330z 250
5330 24 240 5330z 240 | 21 5330 25 311 533027 250 | 47
5330 24 268 5330z 230 | 14 5330 25 503 5330z 250 | 82
5330 24 268 5330z 240 | 26 5330 25 5032 5330z 250
5330 24 311 5330z 240 15 5330 25 505-1 5330z 250 | 79
5330 24 312 5330z 240 | 14 5330 25 506-2 5330z 250 | 77
5330 24 313 5330z 240 | 39 5330 25 507-2 |5330z 250 78
5330 24 314-1 5330z 240 | 38 5330 25 510-1 5330z 250 | 69
5330 24 315 5330z 240 | 40 5330 25 520 5330z 250




i m F 5 K5
PART NUMBER INDEX

R E 5 | krvavES No B o&m ® 5 | vIVavES No

P A R T No SECTION N P AR T Na SECTION N
5330 25 525 5330z 250 | 60 5330 33 210-1 |5330z 330
5330 25 526 5330z 250 | 72 5330 33 240-1 5330z 330 | 66
5330 25 530 5330z 250 | 71 5330 33 325-1 |5330z 350 | 73
5330 25 533 5330z 210 | 95 5330 33 410 5330z 330 | 54
5330 25 534 5330z 210 | 96 5330 33 4102 5330z 330
5330 25 540-1 5330z 210 | 97 5330 33 420-1 5330z 330 | 52
5330 26 121 5330z 260 | 22 5330 33 430 5330z 330
5330 26 211 5330z 260 | 29 5330 33 440-1 5330z 330 6
5330 26 216 5330z 260 | 30 5330 33 440z-1 {5330z 330
5330 26 221 5330z 260 | 17 5330 33 452 5330z 330 9
5330 26 223-3 5330z 260 | 14 5330 33 453 5330z 330 7
5330 26 224-3 |5330z 260 | 16 5330 33 520 5330z 380 | 63
5330 26 225-2 |5330z 260 | 18 5330 33 531 5330z 380 | 65
5330 26 230-1 |5330z 260 | 23 5330 33 532 5330z 380 | 71
5330 29 111-10 5330z 290 9 5330 33 540 5330z 520 | 73
5330 29 112-10 (53302 290 3 5330 33 560 5330z 520
5330 29 234 5330z 315 5 5330 33 570-1 |5330z 520 | 30
5330 29 234 5330z 510 4 5330 33 573 5330z 520 | 58
5330 29 234 5330z 550 12 5330 33 574-1 5330z 520 | 31
5330 29 235-4 |5330z7 290 | 11 5330 33 580 5330z 380 | 67
5330 29 236 5330z 290 | 22 5330 33 590 5330z 380 | 72
5330 29 237-1 |5330z 290 | 23 5330 33 590 5330z 520 96
5330 29 314 5330z 511 | 41 5330 33 592 5330z 520 |102
5330 29 314 5330z 551 | 12 5330 33 612 5330z 120 | 40
5330 31 001-4 (53302 315 1 5330 33 612 5330z 380 | 74
5330 31 002-3 |5330z 315 6 5330 33 612 5330z 520 [122
5330 31 111-2 |5330z 310 | 23 5330 33 613 5330z 380 | 69
5330 31 112-2 |5330z 310 | 34 5330 33 614 5330z 380 | 66
5330 31 113-2 |5330z 310 | 37 5330 33 615 5330z 380 | 70
5330 31 116 5330z 310 | 36 5330 33 620 5330z 380 | 47
5330 31 118 5330z 310 | 51 5330 34 110 5330z 330 | 38
5330 31 130 5330z 310 5330 35 221 5330z 350 | 94
5330 31 140 5330z 310 | 39 5330 35 222 5330z 350 70
5330 31 150 5330z 310 | 40 5330 35 223 5330z 350 | 93
5330 31 160 5330z 310 5330 35 224 5330z 350 | 95
5330 31 161 5330z 310 | 45 5330 35 225 5330z 350 | 68
5330 31 170 53307 310 | 46 5330 35 231 5330z 260 | 11
5330 31 180 5330z 310 | 42 5330 35 231 5330z 350 4
5330 31 181 5330z 310 | 43 5330 35 232-1 5330z 260 | 10
5330 31 211-1 |5330z 310 | 10 5330 35 232-1 5330z 310 6
5330 31 212 5330z 310 3 5330 35 232-1 5330z 350 6
5330 31 216 5330z 310 | 30 5330 35 233 5330z 260 3
5330 31 218 5330z 310 9 5330 35 233 5330z 350 10
5330 31 220-1 |5330z 310 5330 35 234 5330z 260 2
5330 31 221 5330z 310 | 13 5330 35 235 5330z 260 | 35
5330 31 232 5330z 310 | 16 5330 35 235 5330z 350 |121
5330 31 268 5330z 310} 20 5330 35 310 5330z 350
5330 32 510-1 |5330z 320 | 38 5330 35 311 5330z 350 102
5330 32 520-1 |5330z 320 | 40 5330 35 312 5330z 250 | 25
5330 32 560 5330z 320 5330 35 312 5330z 350 | 84
5330 32 562 5330z 320 (106 5330 35 321-1 |5330z 350 | 87
5330 32 563 5330z 320 | 17 5330 35 322 5330z 350 76
5330 32 566 5330z 320 | 13 5330 35 323-2 |5330z 350 75
5330 32 570 5330z 320 5330 35 330-1 |5330z 350 | 62
5330 32 575 5330z 320 | 31 5330 35 330z-1 (5330z 350
5330 32 576-1 |5330z 320 | 33 5330 35 341-1 |[5330z 350 | 60
5330 32 580-1 |5330z 320 5330 35 351-1 |5330z 350 24
5330 33 110-2 |5330z 330 | 55 5330 35 352 5330z 350 | 47
5330 33 110z-2 |5330z 330 5330 35 354-2 [5330z 350 | 48
5330 33 121-1 |5330z 330 57 5330 35 361-1 |5330z 350 | 23
5330 33 130-1 |5330z 330 64 5330 35 362 5330z 350 29
5330 33 140 5330z 330 5330 35 370 5330z 350




w & F 5 # 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

R & 5 |krvavES o w s & 5 |®rvavEs No

P ART M |SECTION N » P ART M [SECTION M :
5330 35 371 53302 350 | 86 5330 35 741 5330z 355 | 59
5330 35 380 5330z 350 | 52 5330 35 750 53307 355 | 41
5330 35 38012 5330z 350 5330 35 761 53302 355 | 58
5330 35 391-1 5330z 350 | 49 5330 35 770 53307 355 | 44
5330 35 410 5330z 350 | 85 5330 35 781-1 |5330Z 355 | 24
5330 35 421 5330z 350 (103 5330 35 782-1 53307 355 | 36
5330 35 422 5330z 350 | 99 5330 35 783 5330z 355 (105
5330 35 423 5330z 350 | 64 5330 35 784 53302 355 3
5330 35 424-1 5330z 350 (100 5330 35 785 5330z 355 4
5330 35 430 5330z 350 | 89 5330 35 786 5330z 355 18
5330 35 441 5330z 350 | 91 5330 35 791-1 5330z 355 | 10
5330 35 451-1 53307 350 | 63 5330 35 792 5330z 355 | 47
5330 35 452-1 5330z 350 | 78 5330 35 793-1 5330z 355 | 21
5330 35 453 5330z 350 | 59 5330 35 7937z-1 (53302 355
5330 35 454 5330z 350 | 56 5330 35 795-1 53307 355 7
5330 35 455 5330z 350 79 5330 35 797 5330z 355 8
5330 35 456 5330z 350 (110 5330 35 798 5330z 355 9
5330 35 461 5330z 350 | 21 5330 35 799 5330z 355 | 19
5330 35 462-1 5330z 350 | 45 5330 35 801 53302 355 [117
5330 35 463-1 5330z 350 | 37 5330 35 811 5330z 360 | 73
5330 35 464 5330z 350 5 5330 35 812 5330z 355 | 13
5330 35 465 5330z 350 | 13 5330 35 821 5330z 355 | 22
5330 35 466 53307 350 | 44 5330 36 210 5330z 360
5330 35 467-2 |53307 350 | 36 5330 36 211 5330z 360 | 59
5330 35 468 5330z 350 {123 5330 36 220 5330z 360 | 65
5330 35 470 5330z 350 (115 5330 36 310-1 5330z 360
5330 35 472 5330z 350 |125 5330 36 311 5330z 360 | 16
5330 35 473 5330z 350 {126 5330 36 312-1 5330z 360 | 15
5330 35 481 5330z 355 | 93 5330 36 313-1 5330z 360 | 20
5330 35 510-2 |5330z 355 | 73 5330 36 314-1 5330z 360 | 13
5330 35 520-3 15330z 355 60 5330 36 331-2 |(5330Z 360 2
5330 35 531 5330z 355 23 5330 36 3312-2 |53307 360
5330 35 532 5330z 355 | 54 5330 36 340-1 5330z 360 | 10
5330 35 533 5330z 355 | 48 5330 36 370 5330z 360 | 21
5330 35 534 5330z 355 | 12 5330 36 380-1 5330z 360
5330 35 535 5330z 355 | 76 5330 36 381-1 5330z 360 | 63
5330 35 536 5330z 355 | 11 5330 36 382 53307 360 | 64
5330 35 537 5330z 355 | 16 5330 36 383 5330z 360 | 69
5330 35 538 5330z 355 | 78 5330 36 384 5330z 360 | 75
5330 35 539 53302z 355 | 80 5330 36 391 5330z 360 | 70
5330 35 540 5330z 355 5330 36 392 5330z 360 | 62
5330 35 541 53302 355 | 94 5330 36 411 5330z 360 | 56
5330 35 551-2 5330z 355 | 83 5330 36 413-3 (53307 360 | 54
5330 35 552 5330z 355 | 87 5330 36 414-2 153307 360 | 34
5330 35 553-2 |53307 355 | 84 5330 36 415-1 5330z 360 | 27
5330 35 554-1 5330z 350 |109 5330 36 416-2 (53307 360 | 28
5330 35 557-3 |53307 360 80 5330 36 450-1 5330z 360
5330 35 558 5330z 355 | 84 5330 36 451-1 5330z 360 | 33
5330 35 561 5330z 355 | 55 5330 36 452 5330z 360 31
5330 35 562 53302 355 | 56 5330 36 460 5330z 360 | 39
5330 35 571-1 5330z 355 (103 5330 36 471 53302 360 | 41
5330 35 572 5330z 355 | 92 5330 36 472 5330z 360 | 42
5330 35 573-1 5330z 355 |102 5330 36 531-1 53302 360 2
5330 35 581 5330z 355 {110 5330 36 5317-1 |5330Z 360
5330 35 582 5330z 355 (109 5330 36 550 5330z 360
5330 35 600 5330z 355 5330 36 551 5330z 360 | 33
5330 35 610 5330z 355 98 53320 37 110 5330z 330 56
5330 35 621 53307 355 | 99 5330 37 1102 5330z 330
5330 35 710 5330z 355 | 96 5330 37 130 5330z 370 | 40
5330 35 720 5330z 355 | 95 5330 37 230-1 5330z 370
5330 35 720z 5330z 355 5330 37 230z-1 |5330z 370
5330 35 731 5330z 355 | 88 5330 37 320 5330z 370 | 38




o om & 5 #£ 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

® &R B 5 sy avES N ® 5% & B vy B No

P A R T Ne SECTION N P A R T No SECTION N
5330 37 432 5330z 370 | 41 5330 51 041 5330z 511 14
5330 38 130 5330z 330 | 60 5330 51 041 5330z 551 38
5330 38 142 5330z 330 | 61 5330 51 0412 5330z 511
5330 38 220-1 5330z 380 17 5330 51 0412 5330z 551
5330 38 240 5330z 380 | 13 5330 51 042-3 (53302 511 16
5330 45 123 53307 450 | 24 5330 51 042-3 (53307 551 40
5330 45 130 5330z 450 | 12 5330 51 0422-3 {53302 511
5330 45 130 5330z 455 | 15 5330 51 0427-3 |5330zZ 551
5330 45 140 53307 450 5330 51 047-1 5330z 511 94
5330 45 140 5330z 455 5330 51 047-1 53302 551 89
5330 45 141 5330z 450 | 16 5330 51 048 5330z 511 95
5330 45 146 53302 450 | 19 5330 51 048 5330z 551 90
5330 45 146 5330z 455 8 5330 51 049-1 5330z 511 70
5330 45 150 5330z 450 10 5330 51 050-1 53302 511
5330 45 244 53307 450 | 63 5330 51 051-3 533072 511 32
5330 45 244 53302 455 | 29 5330 51 080 5330z 511
5330 45 24417 53302 450 5330 51 090 5330z 551 28
5330 45 24412 53302 455 5330 51 090z 5330z 551
5330 45 245 53307 450 64 5330 51 093-1 5330z 511 20
5330 45 245 53307 455 | 28 5330 51 100-2 53302 511
5330 45 250 5330z 450 | 56 5330 51 110-2 |5330z 511
5330 45 250 53307 455 | 14 5330 51 111 5330z 511 54
5330 45 260 5330z 450 | 37 5330 51 112-3 5330z 511 43
5330 45 2602 5330z 450 5330 51 112-3 5330z 551 15
5330 45 270 5330z 450 | 62 5330 51 131 5330z 511 40
5330 45 270z 5330z 450 5330 51 131 5330z 551 1
5330 45 300-1 5330z 450 5330 51 132 5330z 511 39
5330 45 410-1 5330z 450 | 21 5330 51 132 5330z 551 10
5330 45 416 53307 450 | 69 5330 51 136-1 5330z 511 L4
5330 45 500-2 53307 455 5330 51 136-1 5330z 551 16
5330 45 511 5330Z 455 | 24 5330 51 140 5330z 511 45
5330 45 512 53302 455 9 5330 51 140 53302 551 6
5330 45 513-1 53302 450 44 5330 51 1402 53302 511
5330 45 513-1 53302 455 | 16 5330 51 14012 5330z 551
5330 45 514 5330z 455 3 5330 51 142 5330z 511 66
5330 45 520 53302 455 | 54 5330 51 142 53302 551 61
5330 45 530-2 53307 455 31 5330 51 150-1 5330z 511 48
5330 45 530z2-2 (53307 455 5330 51 213 5330z 512 | 40
5330 45 540-2 53307 455 | 36 5330 51 213 53307 552 | 47
5330 45 5402-2 (533072 455 5330 51 400-1 5330z 513
5330 45 551-2 53302 455 59 5330 51 412 5330z 513 | 31
5330 45 561 53307 455 | 49 5330 51 412 53302 553 1
5330 45 571-1 53307 455 56 5330 51 422 53302 513 | 26
5330 45 572 5330z 455 | 30 5330 51 422 5330z 553 | 23
5330 45 580 5330Z 455 | 63 5330 51 4221 5330z 513
5330 45 591 53302 455 | 66 5330 51 4221 5330z 553
5330 45 592-1 53307 455 | 67 5330 51 428 5330z 513 | 32
5330 45 593 53307 455 68 5330 51 428 53302 553 10
5330 51 000-7 53302 511 5330 51 42812 5330z 513
5330 51 010-5 533072 511 5330 51 4281 53302 553
5330 51 D11-4 |5330z2 511 6 5330 51 434 5330z 512 50
5330 51 011-4 |53302 551 55 5330 51 522-1 5330z 512 | 23
5330 51 016 5330z 511 2 5330 51 523-1 5330z 512 | 21
5330 51 016 533072 551 59 5330 51 524 53307 512 | 24
5330 51 020 5330z 511 5 5330 51 525 5330z 512 | 22
5330 51 020 53307 551 54 5330 51 526 5330z 512 18
5330 51 030-4 15330z 511 5330 51 526 5330Z 552 | 56
5330 51 030-4 (53307 551 5320 51 530-2 5330z 512 | 27
5330 51 031-1 5330z 511 15 5330 51 530-2 5330z 552 20
5330 51 031-1 53302 551 59 5330 51 532 5330z 512 5¢
5330 51 033 53302 511 89 5330 51 541 5330z 512 | 30
5330 51 033 53307 551 84 5330 51 541 5330z 552 52




wo&sH B 5 %5
PART NUMBER INDEX

wmw R & 5 | krvavES - wm o & 8 |krvarES N

P ART M |SECTION M P ART M |SECTION M
5330 51 561 53307 514 7 5330 52 350 533072 521 41
5330 51 561 5330z 554 | 34 5330 52 350 5330z 555 | 11
5330 51 562 53307 514 | 25 5330 52 360 5330z 521 L4
5330 51 562 5330z 554 | 52 5330 52 360 53307 555 | 33
5330 51 563 5330z 513 4 5330 52 371-1 53302 521 43
5330 51 563 - (53307 514 4 5330 52 372 5330z 521 | 37
5330 51 563 5330z 553 | 32 5330 52 373-1 5330z 521 | 35
5330 51 563 53307 554 | 56 5330 52 373-1 53302 555 2
5330 51 564 53307 514 5 5330 52 410 5330z 521 21
5330 51 564 53307 554 | 55 5230 52 410 5330z 555 | 27
5330 51 565 53307 514 3 5330 52 421 53307 521 22
5330 51 565 5330z 554 | 60 5330 52 421 53302 555 | 28
5330 51 566-1 5330z 514 | 10 5330 52 430-1 5330z 521
5330 51 566-1 53302 554 | 53 5330 52 440 5330z 521 18
5330 51 600-4 |53307 512 5330 52 440 53307 555 | 23
5330 51 600-4 |53307 514 5330 52 451-1 5330z 521 | 23
5330 51 600-4 |53307 552 5330 52 460 5330z 521 2
5230 51 600-4 (53307 554 5330 52 470 53302 521 4
5330 51 620-2 |53302 512 5330 52 480 5330z 555 | 39
5330 51 620-2 53307 514 5330 52 491-1 5330z 555 | 34
5330 51 620-2 |5330z 535 5330 52 492 5330z 555 | 36
5330 51 620-2 |5330z 552 5330 52 492 5330z 880 | 71
5330 51 620-2 |53302 554 5330 52 493 5330z 555 | 51
5330 51 621-1 53302 512 7 5330 52 500-6 (53302 513
5330 51 621-1 53307 514 | 16 5330 52 510-4 |5330z 513 | 13
5330 51 621-1 5330z 535 7 5330 52 521-1 5330z 513 2
5330 51 621-1 5330z 552 7 5330 52 522-2 5330z 513 1
5330 51 621-1 5330Z 554 | 65 5330 52 531-1 5330z 513 9
5330 51 622-2 |5330z 512 | 51 5330 52 531-1 53307 553 | 34
5330 51 622-2 |5330z 514 | 73 5330 52 534-2 (53307 513 | 15
5330 51 712 53302 514 | 74 5330 52 534-2 (53307 553 | 24
5330 51 900-4 |53307 552 5330 52 536 5330z 513 5
5330 51 910-2 |5330z 552 8 5330 52 536 5330z 553 | 30
5330 51 930-2 |5330z 552 5330 52 537-2 5330z 513 | 10
5330 52 123 533072 514 | 76 5330 52 537-2 (53307 553 | 33
5330 52 200-2 |5330z 520 5330 52 538-2 |5330z 513 | 14
5330 52 211-1 5330z 520 | 91 5330 52 538-2 |53307 553 | 25
5330 52 220-1 5330z 520 | 87 5330 52 539 53307 513 3
5330 52 230 5330z 520 | 83 5330 52 539 5330z 553 | 31
5330 52 233 5330z 520 | 85 5330 52 610 5330z 520|103
5330 52 251 5330z 5204 75 5330 52 610z 5330z 520
5330 52 260 5330z 520 | 54 5330 52 620 5330z 520 | 64
5330 52 263 5330z 520 | 60 5330 52 634 5330z 520 (108
5330 52 264 5330z 210 | 28 5330 52 640 53302 520|124
5330 52 270-1 5330z 520 {104 5330 52 650 5330z 520 (125
5330 52 290 5330z 520 | 21 5330 52 652-1 5330z 520 38
5330 52 292 5330z 520 | 20 53320 52 660-1 5330z 520 | 65
5330 52 294 5330z 5201|117 5330 52 671 5330z 520 | 66
5330 52 295 5330z 520 | 13 5330 53 100-3 |5330z 530
5330 52 311 5330z 521 9 5330 53 110-3 |5330z 530 | 37
5330 52 311 53307 555 | 44 5330 53 1102-3 |53302 530
5330 52 31112 53302 521 5330 53 120-3 (5330z 530 | 25
5330 52 31112 53302 555 5330 53 1207-3 |5330z 530
5330 52 312 5330z 521 11 5330 53 130 5330z 530
5330 52 312 5330z 555 | 45 5330 53 133 5330z 530 | 14
5330 52 320 5330z 521 26 5330 53 137-1 5330z 530 | 29
5330 52 320 5330z 555 | 30 5330 53 137-1 5330z 556 | 41
5330 52 3202 5330z 521 5330 53 160-2 |5330z 556 | 23
5330 52 3202 53302 555 5330 53 175-2 (53307 552 | 65
5330 52 331-1 5330z 521 | 31 5330 53 193 5330z 530 | 52
5330 52 331z-1 (53302 521 5330 53 195-1 53307 530 | 49
5330 52 340-2 [5330z 521 5330 53 220 5330z 250




w o m ' 85 £ 3]
PART NUMBER INDEX

Hw & F B |krvaivES HL R B 85 |(vrvaivEBES

P A R T N SECTION N No P AR T No SECTION N No
5330 53 220 5330z 530 5330 54 517 53302 250 | 29
5330 53 224 5330z 250 | 17 5330 54 517 53302 540 | 22
5330 53 224 5330z 530 74 5330 54 518 5330z 540 | 20
5330 53 230 5330z 530 2 5330 54 518 53307 590 [142
5330 53 240 5330z 530 9 5330 54 519-2 |5330z 540 | 43
5330 53 251-1 |5330z 530 | 64 5330 54 521 53307 355 | 51
5330 53 251-1 |53307 556 | 64 5330 54 521 53302 540 | 38
5330 53 251-1 |5330z 820 4 5330 54 523 5330z 540 |100
5330 53 251-1 53307 825 | 95 5330 55 111-4 |5330z 510 2
5330 53 300-2 5330z 556 5330 55 112-4 |5330z 510 5
5330 53 310-2 |5330Z 556 | 42 5330 55 113-4 53307z 550 7
5330 53 3107-2 |[5330z 556 5330 55 114-3 |5330z 550 | 13
5330 53 320-2 |5330z 556 | 49 5330 55 121-1 5330z 510 | 14
5330 53 320z-2 |5330Z 556 5330 55 122 5330z 510 | 15
5330 53 330 5330z 556 5330 55 310 5330z 510
5330 53 331 53302 556 | 13 5330 55 310 5330z 550
5330 53 340-1 53307 556 | 24 5330 55 311-1 5330z 510 10
5330 53 350-1 5330z 556 | 19 5330 55 311-1 5330z 550 3
5330 53 360-2 |53307 556 | 44 5330 55 312-1 5330z 510 13
5330 53 371 5330Z 556 | 56 5330 55 312-1 (53302 550 1
5330 53 372 53307 556 | 46 5330 55 313-1 5330z 510 8
5330 53 373 53302 556 | 45 5330 55 313-1 5330z 550 6
5330 53 374=1 5330Z 556 | 48 5330 55 316 5330z 510 3
5330 53 375-1 |5330Z 556 | 76 5330 55 316 5330z 550 | 11
5330 53 376 53307 556 | 59 5330 55 320 5330z 510
5330 53 380 53302 556 4 5330 55 320 5330z 550
5330 53 390 53307 556 5 5330 55 500-2 {5330z 551
5330 53 410-1 |53307 556 | 62 5330 55 510-2 |53307 551
5330 53 421 5330Z 556 | 58 5330 55 511-3 |5330Z 551 | 68
5330 53 500 53302 535 5330 55 521-3 |533072 551 | 35
5330 53 510 53307 535 5330 55 522 5330z 551 32
5330 53 520 5330z 535 5330 55 523 53307 551 33
5330 53 530 53302 535 | 24 5330 55 530-2 (53307 551
5330 53 541 5330z 535 | 26 5330 55 531-1 53307 551 18
5330 53 550 5330Z 535 | 28 5330 55 540-1 5330z 551 | 25
5330 53 561 53302 535 | 25 5330 55 550 5330z 520 12
5330 53 562 53302 535 | 29 5330 55 560 5330z 520 8
5330 53 563 53302 535 | 27 5330 55 570 5330z 520 2
5330 54 111 53307 540 | 66 5330 55 580 5330z 520! 14
5330 54 111 53307 545 | 65 5330 55 581 5330z 520 3
5330 54 311 5330z 540 | 48 5330 55 600-1 5330Z 553
5330 54 311 53307 545 | 40 5330 55 601~1 |5330Z 552 | 41
5330 54 320 5330z 540 | 61 5330 55 602-1 5330z 552 | 36
5330 54 32012 53302 540 5330 55 603-1 5330z 552 | 39
5330 54 331-2 |5330Z 540 | 59 5330 55 603z-1|5330z 552
5330 54 331-2 |5330Z 545 | 43 5330 55 610-1 5330z 513 | 29
5330 54 332 5330z 540 | 60 5330 55 610-1 5330z 553 3
5330 54 333 53307 540 | 99 5330 55 620 5330z 555
5330 54 333 5330Z 545 | 87 5330 55 621 5330z 555 29
5330 54 430 533072 540 8 5330 55 630 5330z 554 | 19
5330 54 440 5330z 540 | 74 5330 55 631 5330z 553 | 14
5330 54 463 53307 545 | 78 5330 55 632 5330z 552 | 50
5330 54 465 5330z 540 | 89 5330 55 633-1 5330z 552 | 16
5330 54 470 53302 545 | 82 5330 55 634-2 |5330z 552 | 21
5330 54 511 5330z 540 | 65 5330 55 635 5330z 552 | 25
5330 54 512 5330z 540 | 68 5330 55 637-1 |53302 554 | 13
5330 54 512 53302 545 | 672 5330 55 639-1 53302 554 | 47
5330 54 513 53307 540 | 29 5330 55 640 53307 554 | 49
5330 54 514 5330z 540 | 73 5330 55 642-1 53307 554 | 36
5330 54 514 5330Z 545 | 60 5330 55 651-1 5330z 555 | 18
5330 54 515 53302 540 | 55 5330 55 6517-1|5330Z 555
5330 54 516 5330z 540 | 21 5330 55 660-2 {53302 555




w o @m % 5 #® 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

® &% & 5 |vr/vavES No ® O B 5 | vrvavES No

P A R T Na SECTION Mo ' P AR T No SECTION N ’
5330 55 661-1 |5330Z 555 | 13 5330 59 515 5330z 590 | 40
5330 55 662 53302 555 6 5330 59 515 5330z 755 3
5330 55 671 5330z 555 | 50 5330 59 520 5330z 595
5330 55 681 53307 545 | 64 5330 59 530 5330z 590
5330 56 000-1 |5330z 551 5330 59 531 5330z 590 | 98
5330 56 010-1 |5330Z 551 5330 59 531 5330z 595 | 14
5330 56 012-1 |5330zZ 551} 71 5330 59 540 5330z 590 | 95
5330 56 013-1 {53307 551 | 72 5330 59 540 5330z 595 | 16
5330 57 040 5330z 520 | 24 5330 59 550 5330z 590 | 99
5330 57 051 5330z 520 26 5330 59 566 5330z 590 97
5330 57 055 5330z 520 | 39 5330 59 566 5330z 595 | 13
5330 57 056 5330z 520 |123 5330 59 570 5330z 590 | 91
5330 57 110 5330z 240 | 98 5330 59 571 5330z 595 28
5330 57 121 5330z 240 97 5330 59 610-1 (53307 590 | 42
5330 57 121 5330z 570 33 5330 59 610z-1 5330z 590
5330 57 121 5330z 755 | 40 5330 59 620-2 5330z 590 (101
5330 57 130 5330z 570 | 10 5330 59 620z-2 |5330z 590
5330 57 130z 5330z 570 5330 59 634 5330z 590 | 37
5330 57 140 5330z 570 9 5330 59 635 5330z 590 {138
5330 57 151 5330z 380 | 39 5330 59 635 5330z 595 ({135
5330 57 151 5330z 570 3 5330 59 640-1 (53302 590 107
5330 57 160 5330z 570 5330 59 640-1 5330z 595 | 19
5330 57 161 5330z 570 | 25 5330 59 640z-1 |53302 590
5330 57 170 5330z 570 | 19 5330 59 640z-1 |5330Z 595
5330 57 180 5330z 570 32 5330 59 700-1 |5330z 590
5330 57 191 5330z 570 | 34 5330 59 700-1 (53302 595
5330 57 210 5330z 570 | 44 5330 59 710 5330z 590 7
5330 57 211 5330z 570 18 5330 59 710 5330z 595 | 59
5330 57 220 5330z 570 | 37 5330 59 720-1 |5330z 590 8
5330 57 230 5330z 570 | 26 5330 59 720-1 |53307 595 | 51
5330 59 200-2 |5330Z 595 5330 59 742 5330z 590 10
5330 59 300-2 (53307 590 5330 59 742 53302 595 | 60
5330 59 380 5330z 595 5330 59 832-1 |5330Z 590 54
5330 59 390 5330z 595 5330 59 832-1 |5330z 595 5
5330 59 410-2 |53307 595 | 48 5330 59 836 5330z 520 | 90
5330 59 410z-2 |53302 595 5330 59 836 5330z 590 | 29
5330 59 420-1 (53307 595 | 63 5330 59 843 5330z 590 |131
5330 59 420z-1 |53307 595 5330 59 843 5330z 595 (133
5330 59 430 5330z 595 5330 59 861-1 (53307 590 31
5330 59 440 5330z 595 | 27 5330 59 900-4 5330z 590
5330 59 450-5 |53307 595 5330 59 910-2 |5330z 590
5330 59 451-1 |53307 595 92 5330 59 916-2 |5330z 590 | 80
5330 59 452-1 |5330z 595 | 88 5330 59 916-2 |5330z 595 101
5330 59 453 5330z 595 | 75 5330 59 920-2 1|5330z 590 | 58
5330 59 454 5330z 595 | 93 5330 59 930-1 |5330z 590 [110
5330 59 455-1 |53307 595 | 94 5330 59 943 5330z 590 |123
5330 59 456 5330z 595 | 39 5330 59 951-1 (53307 590 | 81
5330 59 457 53307 595 | 96 5330 59 951-1 [5330Z 595|113
5330 59 458 53302 595 | 97 5330 59 952 5330z 590 [133
5330 59 460-3 |5330Z 595 | 74 5330 59 952 5330z 595 |121
5330 59 462 5330z 595|138 5330 59 953 5330z 590 {134
5330 59 470-2 533071 595 77 5330 59 953 5330z 595|122
5330 59 480-3 (53307 595 5330 59 955-1 53307 590 (148
5330 59 481 53307 595 76 5330 59 961-1 |5330Z 590 |127
5330 59 482-1 |5330z 595 [103 5330 59 961-1 |5330Z 595 (129
5330 59 483-1 |5330Z 595 | 86 5330 59 962-1 |5330z 590 |125
5330 59 484-1 |5330z 595 |105 5330 59 962-1 (533071 595 (128
5330 59 485-2 (533071 590 | 61 5330 61 112 5330z 611 | 17
5330 59 485-2 (53307 595 100 5330 61 112 5330z 613 | 17
5330 59 490 5330z 590 | 65 5330 61 112 5330z 614 | 17
5330 59 495-1 |53307 595 |146 5330 61 114 5330z 611 | 10
5330 59 510 53307 595 5330 61 114 5330z 613 | 10




g o @m ' 5 % j
PART NUMBER INDEX

T B B 5 |kvrvarES No w85 ® 5 |®s/vaivES No

P AR T M |SECTION M P ART M |SECTION M
5330 61 114 53302 614 | 10 5330 61 641-2 (533072 611 12
5330 61 115 53307 613 | 34 5330 61 641-2 (53307 613 | 12
5330 61 119 53302 611 6 5330 61 641-=2 (53307 614 | 12
5330 61 119 5330z 613 6 5330 61 642 53302 611 9
5330 61 119 53302 614 6 5330 61 642 53307 613 9
5330 61 120 53302 611 19 5330 61 642 53302 614 9
5330 61 120 53302 613 | 19 5330 61 643-1 53307 611 22
5330 61 120 5330z 614 | 19 5330 61 643-1 (53307 613 | 22
5330 61 129 53307 613 | 34 5330 61 643-1 53307 614 | 22
5330 61 140-2 53307 640 4 5330 61 644-3 |53307 611 23
5330 61 141-3 |53302 640 1 5330 61 644-3 |53307 613 | 23
5330 61 150-1 5330z 640 5330 61 644-3 (53307 614 | 23
5330 61 210-2 |5330z 620 5 5330 61 645 53302 611 | 15
5330 61 221-1 53307 620 8 5330 61 645 533072 613 | 15
5330 61 223-=1 53307 620 | 21 5330 61 645 5330z 614 | 15
5330 61 224-1 53307 620 | 22 5330 61 646 53302 611 3
5330 61 225-1 53307 620 2 5330 61 646 5330z 613 3
5330 61 226-1 5330z 620 4 5330 61 646 53307 614 3
5330 61 230-2 5330z 620 17 5330 61 647 53302 613 9
5330 61 241-2 (53307 620 | 16 5330 61 651-2 1|5330z 620
5330 61 242-2 (53307 620 | 41 5330 61 661 5330z 620 | 38
5330 61 244-1 5330z 620 | 33 5330 61 665 5330z 120 2
5330 61 312 5330z 240 6 5330 61 741 5330z 820 (137
5330 61 313 5330z 240 5 5330 61 742 533072 825 {147
5330 61 321 5330z 520 | 79 5330 61 801-5 1|5330zZ 611 2
5330 61 414 5330z 720 7 5330 61 801-5 (53307 613 2
5330 61 418 5330z 290 12 5330 61 801-5 |53307 614 2
5330 61 421 5330z 556 | 10 5330 61 891 5330z 630 8
5330 61 423-1 5330z 115 19 5330 61 892 5330z 630 | 10
5330 61 424-4 (53307 630 4 5330 61 902-1 5330z 630
5330 61 425-1 |5330z 590 | 82 5330 61 904-2 |53307 630
5330 61 425-1 5330z 595 (106 5330 61 906-1 5330z 630
5330 61 426-1 5330z 820 (131 5330 61 908-1 5330z 630
5330 61 426-1 53307 825 {141 5330 61 911-4 |53307 630 8
5330 61 433 53302 120 | 49 5330 61 912-4 |5330z 630 | 10
5330 61 434 5330z 120 | 31 5330 61 915 5330z 630 | 11
5330 61 435 53302 613 | 27 5330 61 916 5330z 630 | 12
5330 61 435 53302 614 | 27 5330 61 921-2 |53307 680
5330 61 436 53307 611 27 5330 61 923-2 (53307 680
5330 61 437-2 |5330Z 613 | 26 5330 61 925-1 5330z 680 | 12
5330 61 437-2 |5330z7 614 | 26 5330 65 111 5330z 6450 2
5330 61 438-2 |53307 611 26 5330 65 112 5330z 650 1
5330 61 441-1 53302 611 24 5330 65 115 53307 450 | 23
5330 61 441-1 533072 613 | 24 5330 65 116 5330z 650 | 23
5330 61 441-1 53307 614 | 24 5330 65 412 5330z 650 | 11
5330 61 442-2 (533072 110 14 5330 71 040-3 5330z 710 | 58
5330 61 598 533072 613 | 52 5330 71 112-2 |5330z 710 15
5330 61 599 533072 613 | 53 5330 71 113-1 5330z 710 18
5330 61 610 5330z 120 | 41 5330 71 123-1 5330z 710 | 36
5330 61 613-1 5330z 890 | 77 5330 71 130 5330z 710 | 48
5330 61 614 5330z 290 | 15 5330 71 132 5330z 710 | 46
5330 61 615 5330z 613 | 57 5330 71 133 5330z 710 | 66
5330 61 623 5330z 110 15 5330 71 134 5330z 710 | 84
5330 61 631-5 (53302 611 5330 71 144-1 5330z 710 | 74
5330 61 632-5 (53302 611 5330 71 150-1 5330z 710 | 78
5330 61 633-3 |5330Z 613 5330 71 152-1 5330z 710 | 57
5330 61 634~5 (53307 614 5330 71 153-1 5330z 710 | 55
5330 61 635-3 (53307 613 5330 71 155 5330z 710 | 75
5330 61 636-4 1|53307Z 613 5330 71 162-2 |5330z 710 | 35
5330 61 640-7 |5330Z 611 5330 71 212-1 5330z 720 | 54
5330 61 640-7 (53307 613 5330 71 213-1 5330z 720 | 15
5330 61 640-7 |53307 614 5330 71 225-2 |5330z 720 | 33




® o om F 05 # 5l
PART NUMBER INDEX

® & F 5 | vIvaivES N B B B 5 | krvavES No

P ART Nu |SECTION M P ART N |[SECTION M
5330 71 243-2 |5330z 720 37 5330 75 222 5330z 750 7
5330 71 244-3 |53307 720 | 39 5330 75 223 5330z 750 8
5330 71 252 5330z 720 5 5330 75 225 5330z 750 | 89
5330 71 253-1 |5330z 720 | 35 5330 75 312-1 |5330z 551 |101
5330 71 262-2 |5330z 720 | 29 5330 75 313-1 5330z 355|119
5330 71 271-1 |5330z 720 | 27 5330 75 441-6 53307 750 42
5330 71 272-1 |5330z 720 | 26 5330 75 451-6 (5330z 750 | 23
5330 71 273 5330z 720 | 25 5330 75 470 5330z 750 | 78
5330 72 011-2 |5330z 710 | 24 5330 75 481-7 5330z 750 | 45
5330 72 012 5330z 710 | 93 5330 75 483 5330z 750 | 74
5330 72 022-1 |(5330z 710 | 10 5330 75 491-2 |5330z 750 69
5330 72 040-1 |5330z 720 | 18 5330 75 492-1 5330z 750 | 71
5330 73 013-3 |5330z 710 6 5330 75 493-1 |5330z 750 | 69
5330 73 022-1 (53307 720 8 5330 75 494 5330z 750 | 88
5330 73 032 5330z 710 | 29 5330 75 611-2 |[5330z7 755 | 22
5330 73 033-1 |5330z 710 | 33 5330 75 612 5330z 755 | 13
5330 73 034 5330z 710 | 34 5330 75 620 5330z 755 | 12
5330 73 035 5330z 710 22 5330 75 630 5330z 755 | 14
5330 73 037-2 |5330z 710 | 32 5330 75 640 5330z 755 | 25
5330 73 042-2 |5330z 720} 21 5330 75 642 5330z 755 | 39
5330 73 044 5330z 720 | 31 5330 75 651-6 |5330z 755 | 32
5330 73 046-1 |5330z 720 | 24 5330 75 652 5330z 755 | 31
5330 73 050-3 |5330z 720 6 5330 75 653-3 |5330z 755 | 35
5330 73 052-1 |5330z 710 | 87 5330 75 654-1 (53307 755 29
5330 73 071-1 5330z 750 | 35 5330 75 660-3 53307 755
5330 74 058 5330z 710 | 62 5330 75 670-3 (53307 755
5330 74 063 5330z 710 5 5330 75 680-1 |5330zZ 755
5330 74 072 5330z 720 M 5330 75 690-1 (53307 755
5330 74 074 5330z 720 | 55 5330 76 001 5330z 650 | 36
5330 74 083 5330z 710 3 5330 76 010 5330z 650
5330 74 084 5330z 521 | 48 5330 76 022 5330z 710 | 43
5330 74 084 53302 555 | 49 5330 76 022 5330z 750 | 86
5330 74 085 5330z 710 2 5330 82 100-1 |5330z 820
' 5330 74 086 5330z 710 | 59 5330 82 110-1 |5330z 820 | 71
5330 74 088 5330z 590 {126 5330 82 120-1 |5330z 820 99
5330 74 088 5330z 595 (126 5330 82 131 5330z 820 | 94
5330 74 091 5330z 710 | 79 5330 82 140 5330z 820 | 98
5330 74 091 5330z 720 | 57 5330 82 151 5330z 820 | 92
5330 74 D92 5330z 710 | 79 5330 82 160 5330z 820 | 33
5330 74 092 5330z 720 | 57 5330 82 162 5330z 820 |132
5330 75 011-3 |5330z 750 | 49 5330 82 162 5330z 825 |142
5330 75 012-3 |5330z 750 | 57 5330 82 170 5330z 820 | 21
5330 75 013 5330z 750 | 93 5330 82 190 5330z 820 | 51
5330 75 020 5330z 750 85 5330 82 201 5330z 820 | 55
5330 75 021-3 (53302 750 | 56 5330 82 210 5330z 820 | 56
5330 75 022-2 |5330z 750 | 61 5330 82 220 5330z 820 | 57
5330 75 024-2 |5330z 750 52 5330 82 220 5330z 825 | 88
5330 75 025 5330z 750 | 47 5330 82 240 5330z 825 |122
5330 75 026-1 |5330z 750 | 59 5330 82 240z 5330z 825
5330 75 027 5330z 750 | 82 5330 82 250 5330z 820 | 17
5330 75 031 5330z 750 | 22 5330 82 250 5330z 825 3
5330 75 040 5330z 750 | 84 5330 82 250z 5330z 820
5330 75 110-2 |5330z 750 39 5330 82 250z 5330z 825
5330 75 120-1 |5330z 750 | 38 5330 82 302 5330z 8201 15
5330 75 130 5330z 750 40 5330 82 310-2 |5330z 820 | 95
5330 75 132 5330z 750 79 5330 82 321 5330z 820 127
5330 75 133 5330z 750 79 5330 82 321 5330z 825 |134
5330 75 141 5330z 750 | 39 5330 82 326 5330z 650 | 24
5330 75 150 5330z 750 | 87 5330 82 350-1 |5330z 820
5330 75 211-8 |53307 750 5 5330 82 351 5330z 820 | 45
5330 75 213 5330z 750 5 5330 82 360-1 |5330z 820 | 50
5330 75 220 5330z 750 6 5330 82 370-1 153307 820 | 48




Hw & ' 5 R 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

R BF S trva VBT N T K B 35 w7V vES N

P A R T No SECTION N P A R T Na SECTION N
5330 82 381 5330z 820 | 46 5330 82 855 5330z 160 10
5330 82 382 5330z 820 30 5330 82 860-1 5330z 825 |128
5330 82 410 5330z 820 !120 5330 82 862 53307 825 (127
5330 82 420 5330z 820 /118 5330 82 870-1 5330z 825 (124
5330 82 424 5330z 820 /119 5330 82 883-1 5330z 825 (123
5330 82 425 5330z 820 (114 5330 82 884-1 5330z 825 (125
5330 82 425 53307 825 {130 5330 83 250-1 5330z 834
5330 82 426 5330z 820 1123 5330 83 259 5330z 834 | 52
5330 82 426 5330z 825 {131 5330 83 260-1 53302 834
5330 82 431 5330z 820 116 5330 83 261-2 53302 834 2
5330 82 432 5330z 820 /115 5330 83 262-2 5330z 834 10
5330 82 433 5330z 820 (117 5330 83 263-1 5330z 834 | 12
5330 82 440 5330z 820|122 5330 83 264 5330z 834 | 79
5330 82 510 5330z 820 5330 83 272 53302 834 4
5330 82 510 5330z 825 5330 83 300-1 5330z 320
5330 82 512 5330z 820 | 64 5330 83 355 5330z 320 | 82
5330 82 512 5330z 825 | 98 5330 83 356 5330z 320 (103
5330 82 515 53302 820 | 86 5330 86 211-4 (53307 860 | 12
5330 82 515 5330z 825 {108 5330 86 212-6 (5330z 860 | 19
5330 82 517-1 5330z 820 (112 5330 87 211-4 |53307 890 | 24
5330 82 518 5330z 820 | 81 5330 87 215 5330z 890 | 17
5330 82 518 5330z 825 {140 5330 87 216 5330z 890 | 66
5330 82 600-1 5330z 825 5330 87 218 5330z 890 | 68
5330 82 610-1 5330z 825 52 5330 87 219 5330z 885 1
5330 82 612 53302 825 | 46 5330 87 223 5330z 890 | 94
5330 82 613 53302 825 | 45 5330 87 224 5330z 890 | 25
5330 82 620-1 53307 825 | 59 5330 87 2241 5330z 890
5330 82 622 5330z 825 (118 5330 87 225 5330z 890 | 21
5330 82 630-1 53307 825 | 29 5330 87 22512 5330z 890
5330 82 640-1 53307 825 | 84 5330 87 226 5330z 890 | 65
5330 82 660-4 5330z 825 | 23 5330 87 227 53302 890 | 19
5330 82 670 5330z 825 | 37 5330 87 228 5330z 890 | 96
5330 82 672 5330z 360 | 36 5330 87 231 5330z 890 | 82
5330 82 673 5330z 360 38 5330 87 232 5330z 890 | 83
5330 82 680-1 5330z 825 | 33 5330 87 233 5330z 890 | 84
5330 82 690 5330z 825 83 5330 87 234 5330z 890 85
5330 82 711 5330z 825 | 19 5330 87 235 5330z 890 | 86
5330 82 712 53307 825 10 5330 87 236 5330z 890 | 87
5330 82 71212 5330z 825 5330 87 237 5330z 890 | 88
5330 82 713 5330z 825 13 5330 87 238 5330z 890 | 89
5330 82 71312 5330z 825 5330 87 241 5330z 890 | 90
5330 82 720 53307 825 | 18 5330 87 242 5330z 890 | 91
5330 82 730-1 5330z 825 5330 87 300-11 |5330z 870
5330 82 731-1 5330z 825 4 5330 87 310-2 |(5330z 870
5330 82 740-1 53302 825 5 5330 87 311-2 |5330z 870 4
5330 82 750-2 53307 825 1 5330 87 320-3 |5330z 870 13
5330 82 761 5330z 825 53 5330 87 323 5330z 870 | 22
5330 82 770-1 5330Z 825 | 64 5330 87 331-5 (53307 870 8
5330 82 780-1 5330z 825 | 61 5330 87 333 5330z 870 | 32
5330 82 790 5330z 825 | 82 5330 87 335-2 5330z 870
5330 82 792 5330Z 825 | 81 5330 87 336-2 1|5330z 870
5330 82 810 5330z 825 | 77 5330 87 337-2 1|5330z 870
5330 82 820 5330z 825 | 26 5330 87 340-3 |5330z 870 | 25
5330 82 830 5330z 825 | 85 5330 87 350-2 5330z 870 | 29
5330 82 841 5330z 820 60 5330 87 360-2 |5330z 870 26
5330 82 842 53302 825 | 91 5330 87 371-2 5330z 870 | 24
5330 82 843 5330z 820 | 59 5330 87 372-2 5330z 870 | 28
5330 82 844 5330z 825 | 90 5330 87 373-2 5330z 870 | 27
5330 82 846-1 5330z 825 |103 5330 87 374 5330z 870 | 15
5330 82 848 5330z 825 {105 5330 87 375 5330z 870 | 21
5330 82 849-1 5330z 825 |[104 5330 87 376 5330z 870 | 20
5330 82 850-2 53302 820 | 97 5330 87 377 5330z 870 | 19




w® owm % 5 # 5]
PART NUMBER INDEX

w s ' 5 |krvavsES Mo ®m R E 5 |krvars®s No

P AR T Na SECTION N P A R T No SECTION M
5330 87 378 5330z 870 | 18 5330 89 130-1 5330z 8380
5330 87 412-1 5330z 870 2 5330 89 131-1 5330z 880 | 68
5330 87 413 5330z 870 | 10 5330 89 139-1 5330z 895 | 17
5330 87 423 5330z 870 1 5330 89 141 5330z 895 8
5330 87 431-2 1|53307 860 | 24 5330 89 144-1 5330z 895 | 19
5330 87 432-~2 |5330Z 860 | 15 5330 89 146 53307z 895 2
5330 87 437-1 |53307 860 | 44 5330 89 147 53307 895 | 14
5330 87 442 5330z 860 | 74 5330 89 149-1 53301 895 | 21
5330 87 453 53302 860 | 45 5330 89 153 5330z 880 | 66
5330 87 463 5330z 860 | 36 5330 89 210 5330z 880
5330 87 470 5330z 860 | 38 5330 89 211 5330z 880! 11
5330 87 480 5330z 860 | 39 5330 89 213 5330z 880 9
5330 87 511 5330z 860 | 48 5330 89 214 5330z 880 | 18
5330 87 512 5330z 860 | 49 5330 89 217 53307 880 6
5330 87 513 5330z 860 | 64 5330 89 2171 5330z 8380
5330 87 514 5330z 860 | 65 5330 89 218-2 5330z 880 5
5330 87 515 5330z 860 | 52 5330 89 218z-2 |5330z 880
5330 87 516 5330z 860 | 53 5330 89 221-1 5330z 890 | 55
5330 87 517 5330z 860 | 54 5330 89 225-2 |5330z 890 | 57
5330 87 518 5330z 860 | 55 5330 89 225z-2 |5330z 890
5330 87 519 5330z 860 | 56 5330 89 226-2 |5330z 890 | 44
5330 87 522-4 (53307 890 | 22 5330 89 2261-2 |53302 890
5330 87 523 5330z 860 | 50 5330 89 231-1 5330z 890 | 69
5330 87 524 5330z 860 | 51 5330 89 232-1 5330z 890 | 70
5330 87 531 5330z 890 | 34 5330 89 320-1 5330z 890 | 49
5330 87 532-1 5330z 890 | 31 5330 89 351 5330z 890 | 14
5330 87 533 5330z 890 | 28 5330 89 360 5330z 890 | 50
5330 87 534 5330z 890 | 95 5330 89 370 5330z 890 | 47
5330 87 540-2 |5330z 890 5330 89 373 5330z 890 | 48
5330 87 541-1 5330z 890 | 78 5330 89 374 5330z 890 | 46
5330 87 542 5330z 890 | 73 5330 89 375-1 5330z 890 | 12
5330 87 543-1 5330z 890 | 74 5330 89 376-1 5330z 890 | 29
5330 87 544 5330z 890 | 80 5330 89 411 5330z 890 | 16
5330 87 551 5330z 860 | 27 5330 89 412-5 |5330Z 890 | 11
5330 87 552 5330z 860 | 28 5330 89 451 5330z 860 | 31
5330 87 553 5330z 860 17 5330 89 452 5330z 860 | 33
5330 87 554 5330z 860 | 63 5330 89 453 5330z 860 | 71
5330 87 555 5330z 860 | 25 5330 89 512 5330z 710 1
5330 87 556 5330z 860 | 18 5330 89 513-2 |5330z 710 | 13
5330 87 557 5330z 860 | 66 5330 89 522-1 5330z 720 | 52
5330 87 558 5330z 860 | 67 5330 89 523-1 5330z 720 3
5330 87 561 5330z 860 | 68 5330 89 612-2 (53307 750 | 60
5330 87 562 5330z 860 | 69 5330 89 613 5330z 750 | 60
5330 87 563 5330z 860 | 30 5330 89 620 5330z 750 29
5330 87 564 53302 860 | 47 5330 89 682-3 |5330z 880 | 12
5330 87 565 53307 860 | 46 5330 89 800-3 5330z 680
5330 87 566 5330z 860 | 70 5332 35 785 5330z 355 {118
5330 88 110 5330z 880 5332 36 541-1 5330z 360 | 54
5330 88 111 5330z 880 | 27 5332 45 231-1 53307 450 | 74
5330 88 11112 5330z 880 5332 51 048 5330z 510! 16
5330 88 120 5330z 880 | 35 5332 51 048 5330z 550 | 14
5330 88 120z 5330z 880 5332 59 660 5330z 590|112
5330 88 122 5330z 880 | 51 5332 59 660 5330z 595 | 41
5330 88 150 53307 885 | 43 5332 59 823 5330z 590 |149
5330 88 151 5330z 290 | 25 5332 59 823 53302 595 |147
5330 88 234 5330z 885 | 18 5332 59 825 5330z 590 (150
5330 88 236-1 5330z 885 | 17 5332 59 825 5330z 595 {148
5330 88 260 5330z 880 | 72 5332 59 826 5330z 590 {151
5330 88 262 5330z 880 | 74 5332 59 826 5330z 595 |149
5330 88 263 5330z 880 | 75 5332 59 838 5330z 590 | 24
5330 88 264 5330z 880 | 78 5332 59 838 53307 595 | 82
5330 88 265 5330z 880 | 77 5332 59 864 5330z 590 |147




g m ' 5 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B R T 5 |kvrvavES N B & B’ 5 |krvarES "

P ART M |SECTION N P ART M |[SECTION M
5332 59 864 53302 595 |145 5336 71 275 5330z 720 | 27
5332 71 828 5330z 720 | 54 5336 71 276 5330z 720 | 26
5332 74 091-2 (53307 820 80 5336 71 280 5330z 720 | 33
5332 74 091-2 (53307 825 |113 5336 72 011-2 (53307 710 | 24
5332 74 201 5330z 720 | 70 5336 72 013 5330z 710 | 24
5332 88 237 5330z 885 | 20 5336 72 014 5330z 710 | 82
5336 24 349-1 53307 245 | 36 5336 72 015 5330z 710 | 82
5336 24 349-1 53307 355 | 52 5336 72 021 5330z 710 | 10
5336 24 393 53302 245 | 33 5336 72 022 5330z 710 | 10
5336 24 441 53307 245 | 45 5336 72 030-1 5330z 720 | 18
5336 35 510-1 5330z 355 | 73 5336 72 040 5330z 720! 18
5336 35 520-2 5330z 355 | 60 5336 73 012 5330z 710 6
5336 35 530 5330z 355 | 73 5336 73 015-1 5330z 710 [
5336 35 540-1 5330z 355 | 60 5336 73 021 5330z 720 6
5336 51 080 53302 511 5336 73 022 5330z 720 8
5336 54 519-2 |53307 540 | 43 5336 73 032-1 5330z 710 | 32
5336 61 210-1 53302 620 5 5336 73 033 5330z 710 32
5336 61 221 53307 620 8 5336 73 041 5330z 720 | 24
5336 61 223 5330z 620 | 21 5336 73 042 53307 720 | 24
5336 61 224 5330z 620 | 22 5336 73 050-1 5330z 720 6
5336 61 225 5330z 620 2 5336 73 052 5330z 720 8
5336 61 226 53307 620 4 5336 73 053 5330z 710 | 87
5336 61 260 53307 620 5 5336 73 054 5330z 710 | 87
5336 61 271 5330z 620 8 5336 74 051 5330z 710 | 86
5336 61 273 5330z 620 | 21 5336 74 052 5330z 710 | 52
5336 61 274 5330z 620} 22 5336 74 058 5330z 710 | 62
5336 61 275 5330z 620 P4 5336 74 061 5330z 720 10
5336 61 276 53307 620 4 5336 74 063 5330z 710 5
5336 61 921 5330z 680 5336 74 064 5330z 710 | 17
5336 61 923 53307 680 5336 74 068 5330z 710 | 56
5336 61 927 5330z 680 | 12 5336 74 069 5330z 720 | 36
5336 71 040-2 5330z 710 | 58 5336 74 071 5330z 710 | 37
5336 71 050 5330z 710 | 58 5336 74 072 5330z 720} 11
5336 71 052 5330z 720 | 39 5336 74 075 5330z 720 | 50
5336 71 111-4 |5330Zz 710 | 18 5336 74 083 5330z 710 3
5336 71 112 5330z 710 | 15 5336 74 085 5330z 710 2
5336 71 115-1 5330z 710 | 18 5336 74 086 5330z 710 | 59
5336 71 116 5330z 710} 15 5336 75 313 5330z 355|119
5336 71 121-1 5330z 710 | 36 5336 75 314 5330z 355|119
5336 71 125 5330z 710 | 36 5336 82 100-1 5330z 820
5336 71 140 5330z 710 | 78 5336 82 600-1 5330z 825
5336 71 144 5330z 710 | 74 5336 89 511-2 |5330z 710 | 13
5336 71 150 5330z 710 | 78 5336 89 512-1 5330z 710 | 13
5336 71 151 53302 710 | 55 5336 89 513 5330z 710 1
5336 71 152 5330z 710 | 57 5336 89 521-1 5330z 720 3
5336 71 153 5330z 710 | 55 5336 89 522 5330z 720 | 52
5336 71 154 5330z 710 | 74 5336 89 523 5330z 720 3
5336 71 161-1 5330z 710 | 35 5336 89 524 5330z 720 | 52
5336 71 165 5330z 710 | 35 5340 21 151 5330z 210 | 35
5336 71 210-2 15330z 720 | 15 5340 21 175 53307 350 32
5336 71 212 5330z 720 | 54 5340 21 563 5330z 210 |)107
5336 71 220-1 5330z 720 | 33 5340 21 563 5330z 570 | 41
5336 71 230 5330z 720 | 15 5340 24 122 5330z 240 2
5336 71 241-2 5330z 720 | 37 5340 35 353-1 5330z 350 | 71
5336 71 242~2 (53307 720 | 39 5340 36 210-1 5330z 360
5336 71 245-1 5330z 720 | 37 5340 36 220-1 5330z 360 | 65
5336 71 251 5330z 720 | 35 5340 36 380 5330z 360
5336 71 252 5330z 720 | 35 5340 36 382 5330z 360 | 64
5336 71 261-1 5330z 720 29 5340 51 012-3 |5330z 511 78
5336 71 265 5330z 720 29 5340 51 013-3 (5330z 511 | 79
5336 71 271 5330z 720 | 27 5340 51 014 5330z 511 3
5336 71 272 5330z 720 | 26 5340 51 014 53302 551 | 57




w s ' OB ®F|
PART NUMBER INDEX

® % B OB | vrvaivES N w & ' 5 |krvavBS N

P A R T Na SECTION N P A R T No SECTION M
5340 51 040 53307 511 81 5344 74 314 5330z 115 | 31
5340 51 040 53302 551 75 5344 74 412 5330z 710 | 94
5340 51 043-2 |53307 511 80 5346 51 080 5330z 551
5340 51 043-2 5330z 551 74 5430 14 431 53302 834 | 48
5340 51 044-2 5330z 511 82 5430 14 432 53302 834 | 49
5340 51 044-2 (53307 551 76 5430 14 433-1 5330z 834 | 47
5340 51 052-1 5330z 511 (105 5430 14 435 53307 834 | 43
5340 51 052-1 5330z 551 |100 5430 14 437 53307 834 | 42
5340 51 053-2 |53307 511 30 5430 14 438 53302 834 | 45
5340 51 060 533072 511 26 5430 14 440-1 53307 834
5340 51 060 5330z 551 30 5430 14 441-1 53307 834 1
5340 51 06012 53302 511 5430 14 442 53307 834 6
5340 51 06012 53307 551 5430 14 443 53307 834 7
5340 51 080 5330z 551 5430 14 444 53307 834 8
5340 51 081 5330z 511 11 5430 14 445 53307 834 9
5340 51 090-1 53302 511 22 5430 14 450 5330z 834
5340 51 090z-1 |5330Z2 511 5430 14 451 53302 834 | 64
5340 51 093-1 53302 551 26 5430 14 452 53307 834 | 60
5340 51 094-1 5330z 511 84 5430 14 453 53307 834 | 62
5340 51 094-~1 53307 551 79 5430 14 454 53307 834 | 63
5340 51 095 5330z 511 87 5430 14 460 5330z 834 | 46
5340 51 095 5330z 551 82 5430 21 518-1 5330z 360 | 23
5340 51 096 5330z 511 88 5430 32 815 5330z 834 | 82
5340 51 096 5330z 551 L6 5430 35 212 5330z 350 107
5340 51 097 5330z 511 83 5430 35 224 5330z 350 | 28
5340 51 097 53302 551 77 5430 35 311-2 |5330z 350, 58
5340 51 217 5330z 552 | 60 5430 35 314 5330z 350 | 15
5340 51 218 5330z 552 | 61 5430 35 321-2 |5330z 350 | 38
5340 51 232 5330z 512 | 33 5430 35 322 5330z 350 19
5340 51 232 5330z 552 | 29 5430 35 324-1 5330z 350 | 18
5340 51 23212 5330z 512 5430 35 332-1 5330z 350 | 33
5340 51 2321 533027 552 5430 36 620-1 53307 355
5340 52 632 5330z 380 | 41 5430 36 621-1 5330z 355 | 72
5340 52 634 5330z 520 | 68 5430 36 622-1 5330z 355 | 62
5340 53 161 5330z 380 | 78 5430 36 623-1 5330z 355 | 64
5340 53 175 53302 512 | 53 5430 36 624-1 5330z 355 | 63
5340 53 344 53302 514 30 5430 36 640-1 5330z 355
5340 53 344 53307 554 5 5430 36 641-1 5330z 355 | 70
5340 82 797 5330z 820 (130 5430 36 650-1 5330z 355
5340 83 050 53307 834 5430 36 660-1 5330z 355
5340 83 261 53302 834 | 37 5430 36 711 5330z 350|113
5340 87 214 5330z 890 | 18 5430 39 118 5330z 834 | 40
5340 88 232-1 53302 885 | 61 5430 39 415 5330z 355 | 27
5341 31 510 5330z 312 5430 39 416 5330z 355 | 27
5341 31 511 5330z 312 7 5430 39 515 5330z 355 | 57
5341 31 512 5330z 312 3 5430 39 523 5330z 355 | 40
5341 31 513 5330z 312 6 5430 39 524 5330z 355 | 39
5341 31 514 53302 312 4 5430 39 614 5330z 355 | 33
5341 31 515 53307 312 5 5430 51 537 5330z 511 [106
5341 31 516-1 5330z 312 | 14 5430 51 537 53302 551 /103
5341 32 140-1 53302 312 | 15 5430 78 294-3 (53307 650 | 38
5341 33 200-1 53302 330 5430 78 297 5330z 834 | 83
5341 33 221-1 5330z 330 25 5430 83 100-2 |5330z 650
5341 33 316-1 5330z 330 | 30 5430 83 111-1 5330z 650 | 25
5341 33 317 5330z 330 | 22 5430 83 115-1 5330z 650 | 26
5341 35 460 5330z 350 5430 83 210-4 (53307 650
5341 51 421 5330z 513 | 21 5430 83 213-3 |5330z 650 27
5341 74 081 5330Z 613 | 63 5430 83 214-1 5330z 650 | 28
5341 89 138-1 53307 895 | 24 5430 83 215-1 5330z 650 | 29
5341 89 822-1 53307 680 8 5430 83 216-3 |53307 650 | 30
5344 38 210 5330z 380 5430 83 217 5330z 650 | 31
5344 38 220 5330z 380 | 19 5430 83 218 5330z 650 | 32




wmoom &' 85 % 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

B B B 5 |trvaivES No ® & B8 |(krvavES N

P AR T Na SECTION N P AR T No SECTION Mo
5480 14 428-1 5330z 834 | 81 90242 5330z 360 | 26
5486 35 198-1 5330z 380 | 62 90242 5330z 870 7
5512 71 114 5330z 710 4 90242 5330z 880 | 29
5512 71 114 5330z 720 4 20301005 5330z 350 |124
5520 74 114-1 5330z 355 |121 90307 5330z 350 | 46
5522 53 191 5330z 350 | 20 20315 5330z 890 | 20
5560 54 143 53307 450 | 76 90318 5330z 210 | 99
5560 59 119 53302 511 98 920318 5330z 310 | 17
5560 59 119 53307 551 | 92 90318 5330z 590 (120
5640 36 223 5330z 350 127 920318 5330z 595 (120
5663 74 131 5330z 611 | 57 90331 53302 511 | 64
5663 74 131 53307 614 | 48 90331 5330z 551 63
5663 74 132 5330z 355 (121 920331 5330z 590 | 52
90070 5330z 250 | 50 90331 5330z 595 6
920071 5330z 250 | 50 90336004 5330z 595 (142
90101 5330z 170} 19 90336005 53307 595 (143
90102 5330z 170 | 19 20352 5330z 360 | 60
90104 5330z 250 | 41 90368 5330z 540 | 41
90111002 5330z 310 | 15 920401 5330z 514 | 34
90132 5330z 250 | 50 20401 53302 554 | 77
90164 5330z 710 | 72 20408 5330z 650 | 33
90200 5330z 240 | 36 90457 5330z 210 46
20200 5330z 350 | 90 90463 5330z 210 72
90200 5330Z 355 | 17 90474 5330z 230 21
90200 53302 360 9 90475 5330z 240 | 10
90200 5330z 511 52 90476 5330z 230 | 25
90200 5330z 521 | 25 90477 5330z 240 | 65
920200 5330z 540 | 62 90478 53302 245 3
90200 5330Z 545 | 55 920479 53307 540 | 44
90200 53302 551 | 22 90480 53307 540 | 42
90200 5330z 555 10 90481 5330z 870 | 12
920201 5330z 530 | 18 90502 53307 170 | 54
90201 5330z 556 | 20 90505 53307 834 | 38
90207 5330z 350 | 51 90510 5330z 320 | 74
90202 5330z 360 1 90510 53307 834 | 84
90203 5330z 520 | 40 90511 53307 834 | 39
920204 53307 240 | 92 90512 5330z 820 | 78
90204 5330z 250 | 26 90512 53307 825 | 63
90204 5330z 350 | 61 90514 5330z 3301 23
90204 53307 514 | 46 90514 5330z 890 | 33
90204 53302 554 | 26 90552 5330z 820 | 84
20205 53307 514 | 38 90552 5330z 825 (107
90205 53307 554 | 16 90601 5330z 512 | 25
90206 5330z 250 | 51 20601 5330z 552 | 18
90206 53307 514 | 67 90603 5330z 320 | 52
90206 53307 554 | 45 920603 5330z 360 | 35
90207 53302 250 6 90603 5330z 880 | 67
90207 53307 260 | 21 90605 53307 834 5
90209 5330z 540 | 67 90606 53302 590 3
90209 53307 545 | 63 90606 5330z 595 55
90210 5330z 540 | 58 90607 5330z 890 | 40
920210 5330z 545 | 68 90609 5330z 834 | 50
90211 53302 880 | 15 920610 5330z 513 | 24
90212 5330z 355 | 71 90610 53307 553 9
90214 5330z 250 | 34 90626 5330z 310 | 44
90214 5330z 350 8 90626 5330Z 512 | 54
90214 5330z 355 | 77 920626 5330z 552 | 53
90214 53307 885 | &2 90627 5330z 511 65
90218 5330z 355 | 69 90627 53307 551 | 64
90220 5330z 250 | 48 90628 5330z 210 | 64
90230 53307 512 | 48 90628 5330z 250 | 63
90230 53302 552 | 44 920628 5330z 380 36




w o wm & 5 £ il
PART NUMBER INDEX

w R & 5 | krvavES Mo w8 ® B |vrvavsES o

P AR T Na SECTION N P A R T Na SECTION M
920628 5330z 520 | 36 90852 5330z 320 | 29
90628 53307 570 45 90852 5330z 350 | 81
20628 5330z 590 {132 90856 5330z 240 | 87
20628 5330z 820 (113 90856 53307 885 | 39
920628 5330z 825 |117 20900 5330z 250 9
90630 5330z 895 | 13 920904 5330z 170 | 71
90640 5330z 820 | 20 90906 53307 120 | 44
90640 5330z 825 | 30 90916007 533072 834 | 86
90642 5330z 210 | 78 921100-2 5330z 170
90642 5330z 220 19 91150 5330z 170 55
90642 5330z 820 {105 921160 5330z 860 | 58
90642 5330z 825 | 50 91161 5330z 860 | 59
90643 5330z 710 | 89 91190 5330z 820 | 96
90644 5330z 885 | 53 91200 5330z 170 | 60
90651 5330z 590 124 91203 5330z 860 | 60
90651 53302 595 (127 21211 5330z 160 é
90652 5330z 513 6 921211 5330z 170 2
90652 5330z 540 (106 921211 5330z 320 |105
920652 53302 545 | 93 921211 5330z 330 | 45
90652 5330Z2 553 | 29 921211 53307 885 2
90652 5330z 710 | 16 921211 5330z 890 | 26
90652 5330z 720 | 38 921212 ' 5330z 170 | 49
20654 53302 310 | 18 921213 5330z 330 | 53
90672 5330z 240 1 91231 5330z 170 | 37
920675 5330z 820 | 16 91232 5330z 170| 59
90675 5330z 825 {129 91233 5330z 170 | 24
20680 5330z 680 | 10 91234 5330z 170 | 35
20685 5330z 210 | 10 21235 53307 834 | 51
90688 5330z 240 101 921236 5330z 170 | 31
920690 5330z 260 | 32 921237 5330z 170! 30
90692 5330z 210 {105 91238 53307 834 | 44
20700 5330z 210 | 98 91239 5330z 320 | 90
90700 5330z 220 8 91240 5330z 170 | 23
920701 5330Z 513 | 35 91250 53302 240 (105
90701 5330z 553 | 20 91250 5330z 250 | 55
90703 5330z 514 9 91250 5330z 360 | 45
90703 5330z 554 | 59 921250 5330z 370 | 49
90710 5330z 260 | 33 91250 5330z 510 9
920711 5330z 210 9 91250 5330z 530 | 71
920711 5330z 220 2 91250 5330z 550 2
90720 5330z 210 | 74 91250 5330z 554 | 78
90720 5330z 540 | 39 921251 5330z 170 | 52
90721 5330z 210 | 75 21254 5330z 512 | 14
90721 5330z 540 | 40 91254 5330z 514 | 24
90730 53302 511 1 91254 5330z 535 14
90730 53307 551 60 91254 53307 552 | 15
90741 5330z 355 | 61 921254 5330z 554 | 73
90758 5330z 520 | 50 91258 5330z 834 | 59
90770 53307 885 | 25 91280 5330z 834 | 65
90770 5330z 885 | 25 91298 53307 240 | 99
90784 5330z 240 | 64 21301 5330z 750 | 51
90802 5330z 895 6 91301 5330z 755 | 20
920804 5330z 320, 28 91303002 5330z 870 | 23
90810 5330z 720 | 28 91314005 5330z 720 59
90812 5330z 350 | 40 91316004 5330z 320 5
90813 5330z 360 | 72 91319007 5330z 312 2
90813 5330z 710 4 91327 5330z 320 | 89
920813 5330z 720 4 91400 5330z 650 3
90813 5330z 750 | 55 21401 5330z 650 4
920838 5330z 240 | 86 91402 5330z 650 5
90839 5330z 885 | 35 91410 5330z 650 6
90840 5330z 350 | 80 91420 53302 650 7

— 27 —



H$ m ' 5 % 3
PART NUMBER INDEX

R B 5 | krvarES N T & 2 | wrvavEE N

P AR T N |[SECTION M P A R M |SECTION M
921421 5330z 650 8 97035-1 153302 120 | 48
91422 5330z 650 9 97051 5330z 170 | 22
91423 5330z 650 | 10 97060 5330z 120 | 48
91430 53307 650 | 12 97065 5330z 120 | 45
91431 5330z 650 | 13 97093 5330z 170 15
91447 53307 650 | 21 97095 5330z 120 | 45
91452 53302 650 | 12 97124 5330z 613 | 60
91531 5330z 650 | 35 97125 533072 611 7
91532-2 5330z 650} 22 97125 53307 613 7
91551 5330z 680 | 14 97125 53307 614 7
91626 53307 552 | 59 97190 5330z 611 8
91710001 5330z 210 | 69 927190 53307 613 8
21710001 53302 380 | 40 97190 53307 613 8
91710001 533072 520 | 46 97190 53307 614 8
91710001 5330z 570 8 97201 5330z 611 53
921710001 5330z 590 | 90 97207 533072 613 | 62
91710001 53302 595 | 30 97271 5330z 613 | 61
921710002 53302 820 | 29 97303 53307 245 | 23
921710002 5330z 825 76 97313 5330z 120 | 30
21901001 5330z 590|152 97313 5330z 885 | 55
21901001 5330z 595 (150 97381 5330z 885 | 56
92312008 5330z 885 | 24 97419 5330z 620 | 42
922312008 5330z 885 | 24 97420 5330z 620 | 44
92430040115 5330z 860 | 57 97423 5330z 611 18
95103 5330z 170 | 22 97423 5330z 613 | 18
95104-1 5330z 170 | 22 97423 53302 614 | 18
925111 533C2 250 | 75 97428 5330z 611 16
95111 53307 834 | 15 97428 5330z 613 | 16
95111015 5330z 120 3 97428 5330z 614 | 16
95115 5330z 250 | 76 97500 53302 455 72
25115 5330z 834 | 18 97501 53307 455 | 69
95117 5330z 350 3 97501 5330z 520 {109
25118 53302 120 | 51 97561 53307 556 8
925118 53307 245 | 46 97563 5330z 556 9
95119 5330z 350|108 927604 5330z 160 | 14
95140 5330z 590 | 79 97606-1 5330z 590 87
95140 5330z 595 {104 97606-1 5330z 595 | 31
95145 5330z 720 | 41 97612-1 5330z 820 2
95152 5330z 755 | 16 97612-1 5330z 825 | 70
95171 53302 620 | 48 97625 5330z 834 | 58
95211 5330z 290 1 97630 5330z 380 | 34
95211 5330z 315 7 97630 5330z 520 | 34
95223 53307 834 | 24 97632 5330z 210 | 62
95241 53307 834 | 23 97632 5330z 250 | 61
95241 53307 834 | 23 97632 5330z 570 7
95242 53307 834 | 36 97703 5330z 613 | 35
95291 53307 834 | 30 97703 5330z 613 | 35
95302001 5330z 350 {105 97715 5330z 611 28
95329 53307 834 | 22 97722 53307 611 5
95338 5330z 750 | 21 97722 53307 613 5
26010 533072 650 | 14 97722 53307 614 5
96519 5330z 860 4 97729-1 53307 613 | 28
96564 53307 611 14 97729-1 53307 614 | 28
96564 53307 613 | 14 97825 5330z 290 15
96564 5330Z 614 | 14 97828 5330z 895 | 22
96570 53307 611 13 97829 5330z 290 | 24
926570 5330z 613 | 13 97834~-1 5330z 350 | 55
926570 53302 614 | 13 97837 5330z 240 | 62
926840 53302 710 | 63 97864 53307 611 25
97020 5330z 170 | 22 97864 5330z 613 | 25
97023 5330z 834 | 70 97864 5330z 614 | 25
97034 53307 120 | 48 97864 533072 640 5




wom % 5 # 5
PART NUMBER INDEX

w R ' 85 | wrvavES N & g |wsvavES N

P ART M |SECTION Mo P ART M |SECTION N
97947 53307 834 | 78 98948 53307 614 | 31
98102007 5330z 611 55 98984 53307 611 30
928102011 5330z 611 33 98984 5330z 613 | 30
98102011 53307 613 | 33 98984 5330z 614 | 30
98102011 53307 613 | 33 99305003 53307 890 | 81
98102011 53307 614 | 33 99307001 5330z 611 32
98102012 5330z 611 34 99307001 53302 613 | 32
98103013 53302 611 56 99630 5330z 710 | 65
928103016 53307 611 54 99711002 53307 630 3
98103019 53307 614 | 49 99770 5330z 170 | 12
98103023 53307 614 | 50 99771 53307 614 | 32
928189 5330z 630 3 99779 5330z 110 | 16
28191 5330z 630 3 99913 5330z 890 | 79
98192 53307 630 3 99920 53302 115 | 21
98303 533072 834 | 35 99923 5330z 115 | 25
98303001 5330z 710 | 41 99923 5330z 720 | 49
98303001 5330z 750 | 24 99939 5330z 720} 30
98303001 53302 755 | 15 99953-1 5330z 115 | 21
98303002-1 5330z 710 | 41 ' 99954 5330z 115 21
98303002-1 5330z 750 | 24 99957 5330z 630 | 13
98303002-1 53302 755 | 15
98304003 5330z 590 | 67
98304003 5330z 595 (114
98311002 53307 450 | 68
98501 53307 245 | 25
98501 5330z 750 19
98501 5330z 885 | 57
98517 53307 834 | 34
928518 53307 834 | 29
98520 53307 834 | 31
98538 5330z 834 | 25
98539 53302 834 | 26
28540 533072 834 | 28
98541 53302 834 | 27
98633 5330z 834 | 33
98702004 5330z 110 7
98705012 5330z 110 7
98737 5330z 611 20
98737 5330z 613 | 20
98737 5330z 614 | 20
98784 5330z 611 | 21
98784 53302 613 | 21
98784 53307 614 | 21
98804 5330z 720 | 43
98838 5330z 834 | 32
98851 5330z 611 11
98851 53307 613 | 11
98851 5330z 614 | 11
98893 5330z 590 | 83
98893 5330z 595 107
928894 53307 590 | 85
98894 5330z 595 |109
98894 5330z 755 27
928895 53307 115 | 24
98896 5330z 613 | 55
98897 5330z 170 70
98898 5330z 120 | 54
928912003 5330z 820 (138
98912003 5330z 825 |148
28923 5330z 710 | 64
98948 53302 611 31
928948 53307 613 | 31




PNS-8100

Order No. : M5330 03 003
(Control No. : M5330 03 03-2)

A.B.DICK COMPANY

WORLDWIDE HEADQUARTERS
5700 WEST TOUHY AVENUE
NILES, ILLINOIS 60714-4690

(800) 752-5139 (847) 779-1900
FAX : (847) 647-6940

Rev.18/Mar.’99 MP19290109

Printed in Japan



